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Introduction

The Town of Salem retained BETA Group, Inc. (BETA) in the Spring of 2022 to provide pavement
management services to better maintain the Town’s roadway network. The Town had previously
conducted similar pavement condition assessments in 2012 and 2017 using a different engineering
consultant. This comprehensive study was undertaken with the goal of establishing an extensive database
of roadway surface conditions to produce a prioritized list of improvements. The Pavement Management
Program (PMP) is a GIS centric planning tool intended to provide the foundation to manage the Town’s
roadway resources in conjunction with local institutional knowledge. These efforts will ultimately aid the
Town in the development of future capital improvement plans as well as budgeting scenarios to predict
how the network Pavement Condition Index (PCI) will adjust in the future.

As part of this project, BETA also assessed gravel roadways to establish a baseline of current conditions to
assist with future planning.

Pavement Management Approach

Pavement management is based on the theory of predicting roadway deterioration over time. This theory
allows pavement managers to perform timely maintenance designed to extend the roadway’s life and
avoid more costly and extensive structural repairs. A key aspect of pavement management, as illustrated
by the Pavement Deterioration Curve below (Figure 1), is the recognition that roadways deteriorate in an
accelerated fashion at specific times in the roadway lifecycle. By conducting timely maintenance, the
lifespan of roadways in the top half of the pavement deterioration curve can be significantly extended.
Understanding this concept allows opportune decisions that yield the most cost-effective results.

Implementing a PMP involves identification of the road network, evaluation of its surface conditions, and
specification of its maintenance practices and associated repair costs. Roadway condition data is compiled
to facilitate the calculation of a PCI for each individual street segment. This range includes a possible low
value of 0 for a road characterized by a high severity of distress, and a possible maximum value of 100 for
a road with no visible defects. Ultimately, the PCI value allows each roadway segment to be placed into a
planning level repair category.

Figure 1 – The pavement deterioration curve shows the typical lifecycle of a bituminous asphalt roadway



System Setup & GIS Configuration

The Town provided BETA a GIS roadway centerline file to use as the foundation for the data analysis,
reporting and mapping for this project. Each roadway was broken down and analyzed at both the entire
street as well as the street segment level (typically intersection to intersection). This allowed for more
detailed data analysis to be carried out at the segment level in addition to providing an overall average
PCI for each roadway (end to end). Utilizing data provided by the Town, BETA also identified specific
roadways as operational (typically arterial and collector roads) to assist in cost estimating and suggested
repair identification. Finally, BETA coded the past ten years of paving improvements into the database to
serve as a log for record keeping and historical tracking utilizing GIS software.

Roadway Survey

The roadway survey in Salem, consisting of paved, Town maintained roadways, was completed in the
Spring of 2022. A total of 183.94 centerline miles of paved roadways were inspected serving as the basis
for this report. As part of this study, BETA also conducted manual inspections on 3.51 centerline miles of
Town maintained gravel roadways. The Town is also comprised of approximately 14.12 miles of private
roadways and 26.69 miles of state roadways. Neither private nor state roadways were included in the
condition assessment. Figure 2 below symbolizes the Town’s roadway network by maintenance.

Figure 2: Overall Roadway Network Map for the Town of Salem
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For Town maintained paved roadways, data collection was performed autonomously utilizing lidar
technology through BETA’s partner Cyvl.ai (Cyvl). Each road segment was scanned by a lidar sensor
mounted to a motor vehicle equipped with GPS and high-resolution cameras to generate a high-quality
digital map of the environment. This map includes hundreds of measurements per square foot of the
surrounding physical infrastructure. Forward facing camera photographs as well as 360 degree angle
imagery was captured and delivered as part of this project.

Upon completion of the field inspections, the collected sensor data was then analyzed with Cyvl’s data
processing algorithms that identify specific pavement distresses in the 3D LiDAR and 2D image data. This
information is used to calculate a 0-100 PCI score related to the condition of the pavement based on the
types of defects identified and their size/severity. The methodology used to generate the pavement
scores by the software is derived from understanding how similar types of distresses, distress extent,
distress severity, and road geometry influences pavement ratings across thousands of miles of data in
Cyvl’s proprietary pavement dataset.

The result of applying this learned relationship is an automated score that correlates with the industry
standard ASTM Pavement Condition Index (PCI) and includes several of the common PCI asphalt
distresses along with other specialized information and methods to assess the pavement. The following
pavement distresses are considered by the software and their area size/severity are compared against
the area of the road:

● Alligator Cracking
● Edge Cracking
● Longitudinal and Transverse Cracking
● Patching and Utility Cuts
● Block Cracking

The following pavement distresses are considered by the software and the 3D lidar pavement geometry
is compared against the surface profile of a newly paved road:

● Depression
● Potholes
● Ruƫng 
● Shoving
● Swells

This automated scoring process has been evaluated on thousands of miles of New England road
conditions and provides an objective measurement of pavement conditions that can be used to
prioritize maintenance and repair operations.

Figure 3: Image of BETA’s hybrid vehicle equipped with lidar scanner



PCI Defined

Implementing a PMP involves identification of the road network, evaluation of its surface conditions,
and specification of its maintenance practices and associated repair costs. Roadway condition data is
compiled to facilitate the calculation of a PCI rating for each street segment. This range includes a
possible low value of 0 for a road characterized by a high severity of distress, and a possible maximum
value of 100 for a road with no visible defects. Ultimately, the PCI value allows each roadway segment to
be placed into a planning level repair category with an associated estimated improvement cost.

Repair Categories

By utilizing the PCI, each roadway segment is placed into one of five major “repair categories” within the
PMP as outlined below in Figure 4. These categories are designed to, in general, summarize the data at
the network level while aiding the Town in the prioritization and planning of future roadway projects
year to year. BETA met with Town staff multiple times to finalize repair bands, PCI ranges and establish
unit pricing for cost estimating.

Figure 4: Breakdown of five repair band categories by PCI range and general condition.

Repair Band PCI Range Repair Band Description

Defer Maintenance 92-100 Excellent Condition – Pavement needs no immediate
repairs or maintenance at this time.

Routine Maintenance 85-92 Good Condition – Maintenance activities such as
localized patching or crack sealing to address any
minor areas of concern.

Preventative
Maintenance

72-85 Fair Condition – Some surface deterioration present.
Pavement surface may need surface treatment or
thin overlay

Minor Rehabilitation 60-72 Poor Condition – Pavement surface structure needs
added strength for existing traffic. Typical repair in
this category is a mill and overlay

Major Rehabilitation 0-60 Deficient Condition – Typically, the base layers of the
pavement need to be rebuilt. The implementation of
a reclamation or full depth reconstruction is needed.



The following provides a more detailed description of the bands presented in Figure 4.

Defer Maintenance (92-100 PCI)
These roads are in excellent condition and have very minor (if any) distresses present. Roads falling into
this category have likely been recently resurfaced or improved within the past five year.

Routine Maintenance (85-92 PCI)
Roads categorized under the routine maintenance umbrella are typically beginning to show low levels of
linear and alligator cracking, or roads that may becoming oxidized. Routine maintenance treatments that
can be applied under this band include:

● Crack Sealing
● Fog Sealing
● Localized Patching
● Pavement Rejuvenators

Preventative Maintenance (72-85 PCI)
Roads falling under the preventative maintenance grouping are typically showing moderate levels of
linear, alligator and edge cracking. The pavement surface may be oxidized, and depressions and small
potholes may be beginning to form. Seals are a good option at this stage of a roads lifespan to extend the
lifecycle of the roadway and to help minimize accelerated roadway deterioration. Certain treatments that
can fall into this category include:

● Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Overlay
● Cape Seal
● Thin Overlay/Bonded Wearing Course
● Crack Sealing

Minor Rehabilitation (60-72 PCI)
In general, roadways falling in the minor roadway category have significant deterioration present at the
surface level. Moderate to severe cracking is generally present throughout the entirety of a road segment
as well as the possibility for potholes and patching. Roads in this category may also be experiencing issues
with roadway unevenness, roughness, raveling and drainage issues.

In general, a minor rehabilitation technique requires removing 1.5-3” of existing pavement and applying
a new top coat, generally HMA (Mill and Overlay). Newer technological advancements in the paving
industry have allowed for the existing deteriorated surface to be recycled and then topped with HMA or
other wearing surfaces. Typical treatment types under this category include:

● Mill and Overlay
● Hot In-Place Recycling
● Cold In-Place Recycling

Major Rehabilitation (0-60 PCI)
Roadways scoring below a 60 PCI generally have surface and base issues and are commonly recommended
for one of two improvements: Reclamation or Full Depth Reconstruction. Pavements have deteriorated
to the point where a form of full depth improvement are recommended to restore the quality of a road
and reset its lifecycle.



Reclamation is the process of uniformly pulverizing and blending the full thickness of the asphalt
pavement and a predetermine portion of the underlying material to generate an upgraded base material.
The material is then shaped and compacted with a surface or wearing course. A Full Depth Reconstruction
is the process of completely removing the existing asphalt and base course present to rebuild the
roadway.

Future Pavement Deterioration

To predict future PCI values, the PMP mimics Federal Highway’s standard pavement deterioration curve
to predict future pavement degradation. Roadways in excellent and good condition at the top of the
pavement deterioration curve will deteriorate at a lesser rate than roads in poor and deficient condition
that are already displaying significant deterioration. Although there are other factors that will ultimately
determine how each specific road will degrade over time (i.e. harsh winters, how a road was constructed,
freeze/thaw cycle, etc.), the pavement deterioration curve is a traditional model utilized by many federal
and local agencies to predict how roadways will decline over time in an accelerated fashion. With this in
mind, predictive modeling is only so accurate, signaling the importance of re-inspecting the Town’s road
network every three to five years to keep both the pavement condition data and imagery current.

Figure 5 – The pavement deterioration curve shows the typical lifecycle of a bituminous asphalt roadway

Please note, the deterioration formula utilized in the program mimics the above pavement deterioration
curve based on the following parameters:

RSR Range Annual Deterioration Rate
90-100 1.5
80-90 2
70-80 2.5
60-70 3
20-60 5
0-20 2



Summary of Findings

Overall Backlog Summary

Upon completion of the field data collection and post processing, the overall PCI for Salem’s Town
maintained roadway network was 79.77. The network PCI rating is a weighted average by square yards
which gives more emphasis to longer and wider road segments with greater paved surface area. The
current network rating also accounts for all 2022 paving improvements completed by the Town which
were updated into the database following the field inspections. A network PCI of 79.77 indicates that
the Town of Salem’s roadway network is generally in good condition. The overall PCI represents a
benchmark for performance measuring of the Town’s pavement management program moving forward.
If the overall PCI were to drop in the years to come, this would be a sign that the program may need to
be adjusted or funding for the program may need to be reevaluated.

It should be noted that the current PCI of 79.77 is roughly equal to the network PCI calculated in
previous assessment conducted in 2017. Differences in inspection methodology between two different
consultants can contribute to a slight difference in network condition score. From our discussions with
the Town, it is our understanding that the previous assessment was conducted manually by a lead field
inspector where pavement distresses were logged from visual observations. Utilizing a lidar sensor for
this inspection, PCI’s at the street level can be slightly harsher as additional distresses such as smaller
cracks are identified that may be missed by the human eye as part of a manual inspection. Ultimately,
this can lead to slightly lower PCI scores.

As part of the pavement management process, repair strategies and associated unit costs were defined
(as shown in the following figures) to develop the Town’s Backlog Summary. This analysis summarizes
the mileage of roadway that fall within each suggested repair category as well as the estimated cost
based to complete the recommended maintenance or repair.

Figures 6-8 on the following pages provide a graphical breakdown of the overall summary of findings.



Figure 6: Summary chart of total miles within each suggested repair category (Entire Roadway Analysis)

Figure 7: PCI distribution by intervals (Entire Roadway Analysis)



PCI Breakdown by Repair Category – by Entire Roadway

Repair Method
PCI

Range
General

Condition
Square
Yards

Length
(Mi.) % Repair

Reclamation Local 0-60 Deficient 121,081 8.92 4.85%
Mill and Overlay 60-72 Poor 539,182 37.51 20.39%
Preventative Maintenance 72-85 Fair 1,289,436 80.58 43.81%
Routine Maintenance 85-92 Good 487,791 32.38 17.60%
Defer Maintenance 92-100 Excellent 339,629 24.55 13.35%
Total 2,777,119 183.94 100%

Figure 8: Summary table of total miles within each repair category

From the above figures, approximately 75% of the road network is categorized as either in excellent,
good or fair road condition. Of these roads, approximately 13% fall in the defer maintenance category
(excellent), 18% in the routine maintenance category (good) and 44% in the Preventative maintenance
group (fair). Conversely, approximately 25% of the road network are in either poor (20.5%) or deficient
condition (4.5%). Ultimately, this breakdown of the entire Town’s roadway network exemplifies the
network average 79.77 PCI rating, further symbolizing that in general the Town’s roadway network is in
good condition.

Summary of Findings by Functional Classification

The overall data has also been broken down into the individual functional classification for each roadway
based on the Town’s jurisdiction. Below, please find an overall breakdown of condition for each roadway
functional classification:

Figure 9: Summary of total miles within each repair category broken down by roadway functional classification
*Operational Road Categories

All four roadway functional classes have an average PCI score of at least 78. Although the operational
roads in the arterial and collector roads have slightly higher PCI averages than the local road categories,
the Town is putting emphasis on balancing its roadway improvement program between operational and
local roadway based on the data represented in Figure 9.

PCI Breakdown by Functional Class
Func. Class AVG. PCI Total Miles % of Network
Arterial* 79.02 6.70 3.64%
Collector* 81.86 51.73 28.12%
Local 78.96 88.23 47.97%
Cul De Sac/Dead End 78.78 37.28 20.27%

Overall 79.77 183.94 100.00%



Estimated Backlog of Work (All Roads)

Based on the overall summary of findings, the current backlog summary for the Town’s public roadway
network is approximately $40.5 Million (see Figure 11 below). This budgetary dollar figure represents a
snapshot of the funding it would take to perform all outstanding maintenance for the Town’s road
network within the next year. While this is not typically feasible, this analysis acts as another benchmark
for the magnitude of work necessary at the time of inspections.

Below is a breakdown of unit prices per square yard established for each repair band. BETA worked
extremely closely with the Town determine appropriate pricing estimates based on current market trends,
especially recent price hikes in the price of asphalt and general labor.

Repair Method PCI
Range

Unit Price
(sy)

2023
Bid

Reconstruction Operational
w/Sidewalks & Curb Ramps*

0-60 $240.00 -

Reconstruction Operational* 0-60 $190.00 -

Reclamation Operational* 0-60 $136.00 $140

Reclamation Local 0-60 $84.00 $86

Mill and Overlay 60-72 $34.00 $34

Preventative Maintenance 72-85 $9.00 -

Routine Maintenance 85-92 $0.75 $2.01

Defer Maintenance 92-100 $0.00 -

Figure 10: Summary of repair method categories with PCI ranges and unit prices

*Please Note – Based on current PCIs, there are no suggested treatments in these repair categories when analyzing the data
at the entire road level

The following series of tables and charts break down the estimated current backlog of work based on the
above defined unit prices.

Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs

Repair Method
Length
(Mi.) Sq. Yards % Repair % Cost Estimated Cost

Reclamation Local 8.92 121,081 4.85% 23.76% $10,170,856
Mill and Overlay 37.51 539,182 20.39% 46.38% $18,332,183
Preventative Maintenance 80.58 1,289,436 43.81% 28.95% $11,604,925
Routine Maintenance 32.38 487,791 17.60% 0.91% $365,842
Defer Maintenance 24.55 339,629 13.35% 0.00% $0
Total 183.94 2,777,119 100% 100% $40,473,807

Figure 11: Summary table of repair method breakdown with estimated costs (Entire Road Analysis)



Figure 12: Pie chart backlog of total road mileage by repair category (Entire Street Analysis)

Figure 13: Pie chart backlog of total estimated cost percentage by repair category (Entire Street Analysis)



When analyzing the charts in Figures 12 and 13, while only roughly 25% of the network makes up roads
in the Mill and Overlay and Reclamation bands, the estimated costs to improve these roads makes up
roughly 70% of the estimated backlog. On the other hand, roads in the routine and preventative bands
make up roughly 61% of the network but make up only 30% of the estimated backlog. This emphasizes
the major theory of pavement management to keep roads in good condition to stretch the Town’s paving
budget to the fullest extent.

Similar trends are found in the following tables and charts for operational and local roadways.

Estimated Backlog of Work (Operational Roads)

Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs

Repair Method
Length
(Mi.) Sq. Yards % Repair % Cost Estimated Cost

Mill and Overlay 7.22 119,150 12.36% 39.59% $4,051,113
Preventative Maintenance 35.63 670,910 60.99% 59.01% $6,038,193
Routine Maintenance 12.20 190,762 20.88% 1.40% $143,071
Defer Maintenance 3.37 47,004 5.77% 0.00% $0
Total 58.42 1,027,826 100% 100% $10,232,377

Figure 14: Summary table of repair method categories with estimated costs for operational roadways (Entire Street Analysis)

Figure 15: Pie chart backlog of total road mileage by repair category for operational roadways (Entire Street Analysis)



Figure 16: Pie chart backlog of estimated cost percentage by repair category for operational roadways (Entire Street Analysis)

Estimated Backlog of Work (Local Roads)

Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs
Repair Method Length (Mi.) Sq. Yards % Repair % Cost Estimated Cost
Reclamation Local 8.92 121,082 7.11% 33.63% $10,170,855
Mill and Overlay 30.29 420,031 24.13% 47.22% $14,281,071
Preventative Maintenance 44.95 618,526 35.81% 18.41% $5,566,732
Routine Maintenance 20.18 297,029 16.08% 0.74% $222,772
Defer Maintenance 21.17 292,625 16.87% 0.00% $0
Total 125.51 1,749,293 100% 100% $30,241,430

Figure 17: Summary table of repair method categories with estimated costs for local roadways



Figure 18: Pie chart backlog of total roadway mileage by repair category for local roadways (Entire Street Analysis)

Figure 19: Pie chart backlog of estimated cost percentage by repair category for local roadways (Entire Street Analysis)



Gravel Road Inspections

As part of this project, BETA also assessed 3.51 miles of Town maintained gravel roadways for general
condition.  Gravel roadways were not assessed by the lidar sensor but rather manually in the field by
BETA’s lead roadway inspector. Each roadway segment was digitized in GIS and populated for the
following gravel roadway distresses that were identified in the field:

● Mud/Drainage Issues (Yes/No)
● Potholes (Yes/No)
● Loose Aggregate (High/Moderate/Low)
● Rutting (Yes/No)
● Roadway Cross Section (Good/Poor)
● Rideability (Good/Poor)

Upon completion of the field assessment, each gravel roadway segment was scored from 0 to 10 (worst
to best) based on the following matrix:

● Mud/Drainage Issues (Yes -3 points/No 0 points)
● Potholes (Yes -2 points/No 0 points)
● Loose Aggregate (High  -2 points/Moderate -1 point/Low 0 points)
● Rutting (Yes -1 point/No 0 points)
● Roadway Cross Section (Good 0 points/Poor -1 point)
● Rideability (Good 0 points/Poor -1 point)

The following figures (19, 20) summarize the findings of the gravel roadway field inspection program.

Gravel Score Count of Segments Square Yards Length (Miles) % Length
10 2 838.91 0.11 3.1%
9 9 4,536.43 0.48 13.7%
8 5 4,976.55 0.51 14.6%
7 6 3,758.61 0.42 12.0%
6 9 7,399.03 0.72 20.6%
5 3 3,078.90 0.32 9.1%
4 5 6,329.10 0.66 18.9%
3 2 1,130.80 0.10 2.9%
2 1 985.66 0.11 3.1%
1 1 698.84 0.07 2.0%

Total 43 33,732.83 3.50 100.0%

Figure 20: Summary table of gravel roadway condition data



Figure 21: Summary bar chart of gravel roadway condition data broken out by mileage

The overall average gravel roadway score calculated at 6.12. Comparable to the pavement condition index
calculated for paved roadways, the average score for gravel roadways is weighted by square yard. The
estimated cost to convert all gravel roads to paved is approximately $4.72 million. This is based on an
assumed unit price of $140 per square yard that was determined by the Town based on current market
trends and historical pricing.

It is BETA’s understanding that the Town is interested in converting a significant number of its gravel
roadways to paved. There are certain benefits to paving a gravel road:

· Reduces annual maintenance to upkeep gravel roads.
· Eliminates dust control issues
· Helps seal off water intrusion, which helps protect the base and subgrade and helps prevent drainage

issues/washouts
· Smooth Riding Surface
· Public Perception

Prior to converting gravel roads to paved, it is essential to address any drainage issues before beginning
the conversion. If not addressed before converting to pavement, this could ultimately lead to more costly
washout issues post construction and a rapidly deteriorating roadway. It is also imperative to compact the
existing gravel thoroughly to establish a good foundation for the new paved road. Assuming all gravel
roads are eligible for conversion and the Town is looking to make the investment, BETA would recommend
addressing roads with existing mud/drainage issues first. These are generally roads with the lowest
roadway scores and likely require the most upkeep and maintenance. Roads with higher scores are in
better condition, likely require less maintenance and will likely hold out for a longer period of time.

Please note, a cost-effective alternative of gravel to paved road conversion would be to compact the
existing road and double chip seal. This is a cheaper option that will save the Town money and helps
prevent washout/drainage issues that may be more common with a gravel roadway.



GIS Figures/Online Platform

 As previously introduced, BETA’s PMP is compatible with ESRI GIS software and has been tied to the
Town’s existing GIS based roadway centerline file. The data can be accessed through ESRI’s ArcGIS
platform at both the desktop and web-based level. As part of the deliverable for this project, BETA will
deploy its ArcGIS Online (AGOL) based platform to the Town to allow for the end user to view and utilize
the data as a planning level tool. Various widgets have been carefully designed to highlight different
aspects of pavement data for use by the Town. Data can be pulled down to the desktop level for editing
and customization. Other roadway assets such as sidewalks, signs and utility data can also be integrated
into the platform to expand its use and serve as a standalone asset management site. Additionally, the
imagery captured as part of the field inspection process for this project is also available for viewing
purposes within the platform through a hyperlinked point file.

The following GIS figures display PCI data at both the entire townwide network as well as at the
operational and local roadway network levels, demonstrating a few examples of the different types of GIS
graphics that can be generated through the software. A GIS figure of all gravel roadway scores is also
included below.



Figure 22: GIS graphic symbolizing all Town Maintained roadways by PCI range (Entire Street)
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Mill and Overlay (60-72)

Reclamation Local (0-60)



Figure 23: GIS graphic symbolizing all Town Maintained roadways by PCI range (By Road Segment)

Repair Category (PCI Range)
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Figure 23: GIS graphic symbolizing all operational roadways by PCI range (Entire Road)

Repair Category (PCI Range)
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Preventative Maintenance (72-85) Gravel Roadway

Mill and Overlay (60-72)
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Other (Private, Driveway, etc.)

Local Roadway



Figure 24: GIS graphic symbolizing all local roadways by PCI range (Entire Road)
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Figure 25: GIS graphic symbolizing all Town maintained gravel roads by condition score range (0-10 worst to best)
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Capital Planning and PCI Forecasting

Each road segment within the PMP has been assigned a Cost Benefit Value (CBV), a value calculated to
serve as a tool to assist in prioritizing potential roadway improvement projects for inclusion in a multi-
year Capital Improvement Plan (CIP). The CBV is a standard formula utilized by Federal Highway that
considers traffic volumes, unit cost of repair, life improvement of repair and PCI. This equation highlights
cost effective maintenance that will ultimately save the Town money over time and aid in extending the
lifecycle of roadways. The CBV serves as a guide in the development of a CIP that will assist the Town in
improving its network rating over time.

CBV equation: (Average Daily Traffic * Life Improvement of Repair)/(Current PCI*Unit Cost of Repair)

For example, a CBV scoring near 100 is considered a high cost benefit value. This is likely due to a higher
number of traffic volumes combined with a lower unit cost to improve the roadway. In general, arterial
and collector roadways rated in the routine and preventative maintenance categories will score the
highest CBV scores in the network due to higher traffic counts and lower costs to improve. Conversely,
smaller cul de sac roadways with low PCI ratings generally score the lowest CBV scores, primarily due to
the higher cost of improvement for roads with very low traffic counts.

A 5-year balanced forecast model (next page) was developed to demonstrate how the network-level PCI
would likely adjust based on several different funding scenarios and repair strategies. Utilizing unit prices
established working closely with Town staff, the model suggests that the Town allocate approximately
$5.25M annually moving forward to maintain the current rating. If the Town were to allocate $8.0M
annually, the Network PCI is projected to increase roughly 2.5-3 points in five years. On the other hand, if
the $4-$4.5 Million that the Town is currently allocating to paving improvements were to continue, it is
likely the network PCI would decline about 1 point over the next five years. This model can be customized
based on repair treatments the Town plans to implement. The current model accounts for 3% annual
inflation.

Please note, the assumed funding distribution is based on historical paving trends in the Town in
conjunction with the current and projected future backlog.



Routine Maintenance – 10%
Preventative Maintenance – 15%

Mill and Overlay – 50%
Reclamation/Reconstruction – 30%

Figure 26:  Five year balanced forecast model portrays the effects on the network PCI over time based on annual pavement
maintenance spending

Based on the previous assessment conducted by the prior consultant in 2017, the recommended budget
to maintain or slightly increase the network PCI was $4.5 M. Today, BETA is recommending $5.25M
annually to keep the network PCI rating at or near an 80. This is primarily due to price volatility
experienced in the economy over the past five years, especially recently as a direct result of the Covid 19
pandemic in 2020. This has resulted in steep price increases to asphalt, materials, and general labor due
to supply chain issues, labor shortages, and a significant spike in inflation. 2023 bid results have already
caused an almost 25% reduction in planned work. Therefore, due to the uncertainty of where prices will
go in the future, BETA recommends increasing the Town’s annual paving budget accordingly to, at a
minimum, maintain the Town’s PCI rating keep the roadway network in good condition.

Please note, where the Town considers reduced funding combined with significant inflation the
resultant decline in road system will likely be sharper than shown in Figure 26.

$3.0M

$4.25M

$5.25M

$6.5M

$8.0M



Concluding Remarks and Next Steps

BETA conducted a pavement condition assessment of the Town’s roadway network utilizing lidar based 
technology to update the Town’s pavement management program. Comparing the network PCI to prior 
assessments, in general the overall rating has maintained its score of an 80 with minor fluctuations
between inspections likely due to difference in inspection methodologies. However, to maintain this 
network rating, BETA is recommending a roughly 15% increase to the $4.5M recommendation made in 
the prior assessment 5 years prior, primarily due to recent inflation.

The Town now has an updated snapshot of its roadway condition data to utilize to assist in prioritizing
future roadway improvement project. As part of this project, the Town has access to all of the
information in the form of tabular reports, a GIS based platform, and forward facing and 360 degree
imagery. When utilizing the data to generate capital improvement plans, it is important to bear in mind
that the PMP is a planning level tool and that other considerations may impact decision making such as
sub surface utilities, sidewalks and curb ramps, and geographic implications.

To best manage and update the Town’s PMP database, the following practices are suggested:

• Post all annual roadway improvements into the database.  Both the pavement condition rating
and repair history information should be entered.

• Add any new roadway network descriptions to the database as soon as the Town accepts the
roadways.

• Update repair method unit costs annually to provide accurate work plan forecasts.
• Assign one or more individuals to oversee system upkeep and to request annual pavement

condition updates.
• Review developments in pavement technology that might offer a more cost-effective alternative

to pavement maintenance or rehabilitation over the pavement’s life cycle.
• Inspect the roadway network every 3-5 years to monitor progress

The PMP will serve as a valuable instrument to the Town and facilitate a progressive approach to
managing roadway infrastructure.
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Roadway Status Summary
Salem, NH

Length (Miles)Roadway Type
PrivateStatus:

11.69Asphalt
0.05Gravel
2.38Unknown

14.12Total:
StateStatus:

26.69Asphalt
26.69Total:

TownStatus:
183.94Asphalt

3.51Gravel
187.45Total:

228.26Total:

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 1 of 1



Roadway Repair Categories and Banding
Salem, NH

Repair Method Banding Low Range Unit Cost Sq.Yrd.Banding High Range

No Maintenance Required
Defer Maintenance $0.0092 100

Routine Maintenance
Routine Maintenance $0.7585 92

Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance $9.0072 85

Minor Rehabilitation
Mill and Overlay $34.0060 72

Major Rehabilitation
Reclamation Local $84.000 60

Reclamation Operational $136.000 60

Reconstruct Operational $190.00

Reconstruct Operational w/Sidewalks & Curbs $240.00

Gravel Road Conversion
Gravel to Pavement $140.00
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Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs (By Entire Street)
Salem, NH

Repair Method Length (Miles) Estimated CostSquare Yards Percent Repair
Defer Maintenance 24.55 $0.00339,629.09 13.34%
Routine Maintenance 32.38 $365,842.93487,790.58 17.60%
Preventative Maintenance 80.58 $11,604,925.191,289,436.13 43.81%
Mill and Overlay 37.51 $18,332,183.35539,181.86 20.39%
Reclamation Local 8.92 $10,170,855.72121,081.62 4.85%

183.94 $40,473,807.19Total:

Average PCI By Segment:

2,777,119.28 100.00%

79.77

*PCI - Pavement Condition Index (0-100 worst to best)

Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any
drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.
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Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs (By Street Segment)
Salem, NH

Repair Method Length (Miles) Estimated CostSquare Yards Percent Repair
Defer Maintenance 24.68 $0.00341,042.44 13.42%
Routine Maintenance 32.76 $370,356.45493,808.60 17.81%
Preventative Maintenance 75.73 $10,891,835.431,210,203.94 41.17%
Mill and Overlay 40.99 $20,350,851.37598,554.45 22.29%
Reclamation Local 9.24 $10,577,198.53125,919.03 5.03%
Reclamation Operational 0.53 $1,032,350.407,590.81 0.29%

183.94 $43,222,592.19Total:

Average PCI By Segment:

2,777,119.28 100.00%

79.77

*PCI - Pavement Condition Index (0-100 worst to best)

Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any
drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.
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Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs - Operational Roadways, By Entire Street
Salem, NH

Repair Method Length (Miles) Estimated CostSquare Yards Percent Repair
Defer Maintenance 3.37 $0.0047,003.76 1.83%
Routine Maintenance 12.20 $143,071.21190,761.61 6.63%
Preventative Maintenance 35.63 $6,038,192.96670,910.33 19.37%
Mill and Overlay 7.22 $4,051,112.69119,150.37 3.93%

58.43 $10,232,376.86Total:

Average PCI By Segment:

1,027,826.07 99.99%

81.28

*PCI - Pavement Condition Index (0-100 worst to best)

Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any
drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.
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Estimated Roadway Improvement Costs - Local Roads, By Entire Street
Salem, NH

Repair Method Length (Miles) Estimated CostSquare Yards Percent Repair
Defer Maintenance 21.17 $0.00292,625.33 11.51%
Routine Maintenance 20.18 $222,771.72297,028.96 10.97%
Preventative Maintenance 44.95 $5,566,732.23618,525.80 24.44%
Mill and Overlay 30.29 $14,281,070.66420,031.49 16.47%
Reclamation Local 8.92 $10,170,855.72121,081.62 4.85%

125.51 $30,241,430.32Total:

Average PCI By Segment:

1,749,293.21 100.00%

78.88

*PCI - Pavement Condition Index (0-100 worst to best)

Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any
drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.
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Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

A AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE353.59 707.1818 $24,044.02
ABBEY RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO/CS/DE1,387.48 3,699.9424 $125,798.06
ACKERMAN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.55 LO2,879.38 7,998.2725 $0.00
ADAM CT 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE577.53 1,411.7522 $47,999.42
ALEXANDER AVE 72.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,300.00 3,466.6724 $31,200.01
ALFRED DR 71.74 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,034.92 2,069.8418 $70,374.53
ALMA AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO226.52 604.0524 $5,436.42
ALTA AVE 74.64 Preventative Maintenance0.35 LO1,863.10 5,175.2725 $46,577.43
ANN AVE 87.77 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO835.60 2,228.2624 $1,671.19
ANSEL ST 83.45 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO760.63 1,943.8423 $17,494.54
ANSEL ST EXT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE641.29 1,567.6022 $14,108.43
APOLLO WAY 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE703.42 1,953.9325 $1,465.45
APPALOOSA RD 69.39 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO760.41 2,077.7125 $70,642.12
APPLEWOOD LN 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,036.40 2,763.7424 $24,873.65
AQUA WAY 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.44 2,373.4525 $1,780.09
ARCADIA LN 72.35 Preventative Maintenance0.63 LO3,316.16 10,685.4229 $96,168.78
ARLINGTON POND CT 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,252.13 2,504.2518 $22,538.29
ARLINGTON SHORE DR 73.01 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO643.22 1,572.3222 $14,150.91
ARTEMIS RD 78.04 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,288.16 9,576.9928 $86,192.95
ASBURY ST 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE895.64 2,288.8723 $77,821.49
ASH ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE233.97 467.9418 $39,306.55
ASHWOOD AVE 59.64 Reclamation Local1.65 LO8,703.95 23,210.5324 $341,349.31
ASPEN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,130.16 3,013.7624 $2,260.32
ATKINSON RD 60.74 Mill and Overlay0.90 CO4,729.79 13,138.3125 $446,702.47
AUDREY AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE187.08 457.3222 $4,115.85
AULSON RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE744.17 1,819.0822 $16,371.73
AUTUMN WOODS RD 72.97 Preventative Maintenance0.70 LO3,701.51 11,100.9227 $99,908.32
AZARIAN RD 75.12 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,114.28 5,830.5825 $52,475.26
BAGNELL AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO854.68 2,089.2322 $1,566.92
BAILEY RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,041.24 2,776.6324 $24,989.66
BALDWIN ST 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,170.18 3,120.4724 $28,084.21
BALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,462.12 2,274.4114 $20,469.66
BALLARD LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,528.03 3,904.9623 $0.00
BANNISTER RD 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.43 LO2,250.94 5,502.3022 $0.00
BARBARA AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.15 LO804.60 2,235.0125 $1,676.26
BARRON AVE 75.51 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,129.04 6,150.5726 $55,355.09
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Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

BEAVER BROOK LN 54.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE558.92 1,490.4624 $125,198.58
BECKY DR 77.13 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,689.04 4,504.1024 $40,536.92
BEECHWOOD RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.45 LO/CS/DE2,361.68 6,297.8224 $0.00
BELAIR LN 73.04 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,071.61 3,333.8928 $30,005.02
BELMONT ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO857.04 2,380.6725 $0.00
BENNING ST 87.04 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,419.70 3,785.8624 $2,839.40
BERNICE AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO579.12 1,994.7431 $17,952.68
BETTY LEE TER 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE254.00 733.7826 $550.33
BETTY LN 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO775.96 1,379.4816 $46,902.20
BEVERLY AVE 70.87 Mill and Overlay0.36 LO1,886.46 5,869.0028 $199,545.98
BIRCH HILL RD 75.19 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,994.60 5,440.1325 $48,961.20
BIRCH RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO514.62 1,315.1323 $11,836.21
BIRCHWOOD RD 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO386.77 1,074.3525 $9,669.18
BLAKE RD 67.85 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO/CS/DE1,450.03 3,239.1222 $110,130.23
BLUE FOX RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE820.24 2,187.3024 $1,640.48
BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 84.53 Preventative Maintenance0.91 CO4,793.00 13,313.9025 $119,825.06
BLUFF ST - B (MILLVILLE-N MAIN ST) 86.45 Routine Maintenance0.90 CO4,756.93 12,685.1624 $9,513.87
BLUFF ST EXT 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 CO1,443.46 4,169.9926 $0.00
BODWELL AVE 82.49 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,182.77 3,022.6423 $27,203.74
BONANNO RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,360.81 3,024.0320 $2,268.02
BOUNTY CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,169.02 3,247.2825 $2,435.46
BRADFORD DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,087.38 6,494.0828 $4,870.56
BRADY AVE 67.87 Mill and Overlay0.86 CO4,550.73 11,124.0122 $378,216.30
BRAEMOOR WOODS 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.68 LO3,606.81 9,618.1524 $86,563.32
BRENTWOOD AVE 55.20 Reclamation Local0.17 LO887.41 2,366.4324 $198,780.20
BRIAN AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO477.63 1,220.6223 $41,500.97
BRIAR AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.20 LO1,051.77 2,804.7224 $0.00
BRIARWOOD DR 65.35 Mill and Overlay0.63 LO3,300.93 8,435.7223 $286,814.50
BRIDGE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.11 CO5,851.67 15,604.4624 $140,440.16
BRIDLE PATH LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO458.94 1,223.8424 $917.88
BRIMSTONE LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO/CS/DE814.52 2,262.5625 $76,926.93
BROOK HOLLOW DR 54.99 Reclamation Local0.30 LO1,566.13 4,176.3524 $350,813.09
BROOKDALE RD 78.54 Preventative Maintenance2.06 CO10,898.97 28,316.0224 $254,844.21
BROWN ST 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE518.14 1,208.9921 $41,105.58
BUDRON AVE 59.76 Reclamation Local0.56 LO/CS/DE2,969.47 7,588.6523 $637,446.20
BURNS RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE383.07 638.4515 $5,746.09

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 2 of 17

*Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.



Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

BUTLER ST 75.98 Preventative Maintenance0.85 CO4,477.02 12,436.1625 $111,925.46
CAMELOT CT 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO638.20 1,772.7725 $0.00
CANDLESTICK LN 81.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE575.66 1,663.0326 $14,967.27
CANOBIE AVE 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,080.18 2,400.4020 $21,603.64
CANTERBURY CT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE971.46 2,698.5125 $24,286.56
CAPTAINS DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE714.59 1,349.7817 $1,012.34
CAPTAINS RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,120.11 2,489.1320 $1,866.85
CAR-MAR LN 90.11 Routine Maintenance0.25 LO1,344.49 2,688.9818 $2,016.74
CAROL AVE 68.26 Mill and Overlay0.59 LO3,089.13 8,580.9125 $291,750.94
CARRIAGE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.37 LO1,966.35 5,462.0925 $4,096.57
CASSIDY AVE 75.56 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,198.45 5,862.5324 $52,762.81
CASTLE RIDGE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,334.59 3,558.9224 $32,030.24
CATHERINE RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO609.03 1,421.0821 $48,316.63
CENTERVILLE DR 69.07 Mill and Overlay0.51 LO2,684.55 7,812.4327 $265,622.74
CENTRAL ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.27 1,569.1225 $1,176.84
CHAPPY LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance1.98 LO10,461.89 27,898.3724 $34,764.52
CHARLES ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,167.13 2,982.6623 $26,843.96
CHASE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO234.54 312.7212 $2,814.45
CHATHAM CIR 80.56 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,427.06 5,865.9221 $52,793.26
CHESTNUT DR 67.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE903.74 2,409.9724 $81,938.85
CHRISTINE LN 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,170.15 3,120.4124 $2,340.31
CHURCH AVE 58.00 Reclamation Local0.09 LO/CS/DE468.76 937.5118 $78,750.90
CINDY AVE 72.49 Preventative Maintenance0.37 LO1,942.52 5,395.8825 $48,562.93
CLARE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE559.95 1,368.7722 $1,026.57
CLAY AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.02 LO125.89 237.7917 $2,140.12
CLIFTON AVE 86.95 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,575.18 4,200.4824 $3,150.36
CLINTON ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO1,844.94 4,304.8621 $0.00
CLOVER CT 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE618.72 1,649.9124 $0.00
CLUFF CROSSING RD 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,267.11 15,246.5442 $137,218.82
CLUFF RD 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.83 CO4,407.26 13,537.5127 $121,837.61
CLYDESDALE RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO891.11 2,376.3024 $0.00
COBURN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO1,019.34 1,812.1616 $1,359.12
COLE ST 73.48 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,225.81 5,935.5024 $53,419.47
COLLEEN DR 88.35 Routine Maintenance0.54 LO2,828.70 6,914.6122 $5,185.95
COLONIAL DR 72.48 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,242.84 6,267.4625 $56,407.13
COMMERCIAL DR 91.38 Routine Maintenance0.34 LO1,771.94 6,694.0134 $5,020.51
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Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

COMMUNITY ST 90.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO679.39 1,434.2719 $1,075.70
CONCORD COACH DR 66.40 Mill and Overlay0.41 LO2,157.74 5,753.9824 $195,635.19
CONNELL DR 58.50 Reclamation Local0.27 LO1,413.24 4,710.8230 $395,708.54
COPPER BEECH RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO/CS/DE2,162.05 5,285.0122 $47,565.12
CORINTHIAN DR 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.67 LO3,514.99 9,373.3224 $0.00
CORLISS ST 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE395.41 966.5522 $8,698.92
CORNWELL CT 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.28 LO1,480.58 4,277.2326 $0.00
CORTLAND DR 69.10 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,124.29 5,664.7724 $192,602.34
COTE RD 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE282.52 878.9628 $7,910.63
COVE RD 64.43 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO1,956.04 3,062.7315 $104,132.89
COVE RD EXT 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE585.20 975.3415 $8,778.02
COVENTRY LN 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO/CS/DE2,008.76 5,579.8825 $50,218.92
CRESCENT CIR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE226.34 704.1828 $528.13
CRESCENT ST 88.04 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,563.55 4,927.9629 $3,695.97
CRESTWOOD CIR 77.71 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,295.66 8,788.4124 $79,095.73
CROSS ST 77.05 Preventative Maintenance1.33 CO7,046.96 18,791.8824 $169,126.95
CYPRESS ST 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.39 LO2,076.35 5,767.6325 $51,908.64
DAMASCUS DR 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO563.34 1,502.2424 $51,076.07
DANA RD 73.88 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO896.41 2,490.0425 $22,410.36
DANDRIDGE AVE 67.49 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO1,378.26 3,522.2123 $119,755.31
DANIEL LN 44.99 Reclamation Local0.04 LO192.59 299.5814 $25,165.06
DARRYL LN 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,097.23 2,925.9524 $99,482.45
DAVID TER 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE339.92 906.4524 $30,819.29
DAWN ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,067.31 2,490.3821 $22,413.41
DAWSON AVE 64.66 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 2,360.5224 $80,257.80
DEAN AVE 70.92 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,517.22 4,383.0926 $149,025.01
DEBI LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE371.54 866.9421 $7,802.43
DEERFIELD ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,123.71 5,663.2424 $4,247.43
DELANEY WAY 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,333.38 3,703.8325 $125,930.38
DELAWARE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.22 LO/CS/DE1,168.48 3,245.7925 $110,356.74
DENNIS DR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,686.18 4,496.4724 $0.00
DENNISON AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.21 LO1,086.85 1,449.1312 $121,727.22
DEWEY ST 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE111.33 247.4020 $8,411.62
DEXTER RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE407.87 815.7418 $7,341.67
DEXTER TER 40.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE169.62 301.5516 $25,329.85
DIAMOND AVE 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO950.53 2,640.3525 $89,772.03
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Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

DIANA DR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,339.62 3,423.4723 $116,398.14
DOIRON RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO246.48 575.1221 $431.34
DOMINIC DR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE443.91 1,282.4126 $43,601.87
DON ROULSTON DR 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE937.74 2,500.6524 $85,022.20
DOUGLAS DR 69.51 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,555.37 4,493.3026 $152,772.14
DUBLIN WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE436.82 1,116.3123 $37,954.63
DUFFY AVE 39.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO749.91 2,166.4026 $181,978.00
DUNBAR TER 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO624.91 1,805.3126 $16,247.75
DURHAM ST 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE438.18 1,119.8023 $839.85
DUSTON RD 63.91 Mill and Overlay0.60 LO3,170.99 7,398.9821 $251,565.37
DWIGHT AVE 46.87 Reclamation Local0.17 LO882.53 2,353.4324 $197,687.75
DYER AVE 73.81 Preventative Maintenance0.50 LO2,636.04 7,029.4324 $63,264.88
DYSON DR 86.99 Routine Maintenance0.33 LO1,728.92 5,378.8528 $4,034.14
E BROADWAY 97.99 Defer Maintenance1.17 CO6,190.96 16,105.1123 $0.00
EAGLE'S NEST RDG 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,608.19 4,288.5024 $38,596.47
EARL ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO258.85 603.9921 $0.00
EASY ST 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE385.92 814.7319 $0.00
EATON ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO415.56 923.4820 $8,311.28
EDMUNDS CIR 40.00 Reclamation Local0.06 LO/CS/DE310.12 1,033.7330 $86,833.44
EDWARDS ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO530.84 884.7315 $0.00
ELEANOR ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO520.32 1,445.3425 $1,084.01
ELIZABETH LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,563.60 3,822.1322 $0.00
ELLSMERE AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO851.01 2,080.2622 $0.00
ELMWOOD AVE 74.03 Preventative Maintenance0.52 LO2,744.28 6,708.2522 $60,374.25
ELSIE AVE 69.44 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO704.68 1,409.3618 $47,918.25
EMERALD DR 71.34 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO1,965.19 5,022.1623 $170,753.51
EMERSON WAY 71.01 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO1,443.12 3,527.6222 $119,939.20
EMERY RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE666.14 1,332.2818 $0.00
EMILEO LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.20 LO/CS/DE1,031.95 2,751.8824 $231,157.77
EMILEO LN EXT 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE365.39 568.3814 $19,324.86
ENTERPRISE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE679.05 2,263.4930 $76,958.80
EQUESTRIAN RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,066.87 5,741.3025 $4,305.97
ERIN LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.24 LO1,254.84 3,346.2324 $0.00
ERMER RD 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.56 CO2,973.51 8,797.2127 $79,174.92
EVERGREEN RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO467.30 830.7616 $7,476.85
EWINS LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE245.52 436.4816 $327.36
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EYSSI DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.24 1,084.0025 $813.00
FAIRMONT RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.07 LO349.98 972.1625 $729.12
FIEDLER AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO397.81 972.4222 $729.32
FIELD AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO853.34 1,517.0516 $1,137.79
FIELDSTONE LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO621.75 1,519.8422 $51,674.54
FIR ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE217.42 555.6223 $0.00
FIRST ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO284.55 474.2515 $355.69
FISHER DR 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE1,028.82 1,371.7612 $46,639.79
FLINTLOCK RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.55 LO2,885.86 8,016.2825 $6,012.21
FLORAL AVE 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO686.84 1,755.2623 $1,316.45
FLORENCE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO238.85 690.0126 $517.50
FOURTH ST 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO454.09 807.2816 $27,447.39
FOX RUN LN 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,974.01 5,483.3725 $0.00
FRANCIS ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO496.60 1,103.5620 $0.00
FRANKLIN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,158.68 2,832.3422 $0.00
FRANZ RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO465.12 775.1915 $6,976.75
FRARY ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO466.19 828.7916 $0.00
FRASER DR 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.54 LO2,844.34 8,849.0628 $79,641.52
FREEDOM DR 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE594.21 1,980.7130 $1,485.53
FREEMAN LN 15.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE230.42 409.6416 $34,409.65
GAIL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE472.11 1,311.4125 $983.56
GALWAY LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE880.18 2,347.1424 $79,802.87
GANLEY DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO/CS/DE1,796.72 4,591.6223 $0.00
GARABEDIAN DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.50 LO/CS/DE2,653.10 11,791.5740 $8,843.68
GARDNER AVE 74.52 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,279.25 2,984.9221 $26,864.24
GARRISON RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,674.18 4,464.4724 $0.00
GENERAL PULASKI DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.37 LO1,938.44 4,738.4022 $3,553.80
GEORGE AVE 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.31 403.3714 $13,714.60
GEREMONTY DR 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.65 CO3,432.38 13,729.5336 $123,565.75
GEREMONTY EXT 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 CO531.41 1,417.1024 $12,753.92
GIBNEY CIR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,191.20 3,176.5424 $108,002.23
GILLIS TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE900.78 1,201.0412 $0.00
GLEN DENIN DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.99 4,227.9628 $3,170.97
GLEN RD 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.38 LO2,012.36 4,471.9220 $152,045.21
GLENCREST DR 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO488.25 1,084.9920 $36,889.80
GLORIA RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO770.03 1,967.8523 $0.00
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GOLDEN OAKS DR 68.57 Mill and Overlay0.78 LO4,103.47 10,942.5924 $372,048.15
GOODRIDGE AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,186.13 2,504.0619 $1,878.05
GORDON AVE 43.03 Reclamation Local0.41 LO2,183.79 6,308.7326 $529,933.71
GRANITE AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.57 LO3,027.73 8,746.7826 $0.00
GREEN ACRE DR 65.98 Mill and Overlay0.32 LO1,703.49 4,542.6324 $154,449.46
GREEN AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO229.43 560.8322 $420.62
GREEN HAVEN RD 79.41 Preventative Maintenance0.71 LO3,772.30 10,059.4624 $90,535.14
GREENWOOD ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.07 LO/CS/DE387.40 516.5312 $43,388.41
GRIFFIN ST 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO244.12 379.7514 $284.81
GROVE AVE 82.24 Preventative Maintenance0.65 LO3,416.07 6,473.3117 $58,259.83
GUY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO563.98 1,566.6125 $14,099.51
HAIGH AVE 56.72 Reclamation Local0.48 LO2,539.97 7,337.6826 $616,365.51
HALL AVE 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO/CS/DE1,278.07 3,550.2025 $31,951.79
HAMILTON LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,245.03 3,320.0824 $112,882.71
HAMPSHIRE RD 67.17 Mill and Overlay0.33 CO1,768.80 5,908.2832 $200,881.61
HAMPSHIRE ST 63.90 Mill and Overlay0.34 CO1,817.89 4,847.7124 $164,822.24
HAMPSTEAD RD 87.86 Routine Maintenance0.69 CO3,666.84 11,221.0728 $8,415.80
HANSON AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO692.11 1,691.8322 $57,522.09
HARLEY LN 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,555.29 3,801.8122 $34,216.28
HARMONY LN 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE747.70 2,160.0226 $73,440.62
HAVERHILL RD - A (DERRY TL-CHRISTINE) 88.53 Routine Maintenance0.89 CO4,697.26 11,482.2022 $8,611.65
HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 84.42 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,865.27 12,974.0624 $116,766.50
HAWK DR 74.43 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,271.79 8,724.7824 $78,523.06
HAWKINS GLEN DR 53.99 Reclamation Local1.39 LO7,357.72 20,177.7326 $304,193.77
HAWKINS POND LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE889.40 2,371.7424 $80,639.29
HAWTHORNE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO690.13 1,763.6623 $1,322.75
HAZELWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE858.08 2,288.2124 $77,799.26
HELEN RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.12 LO621.23 1,518.5622 $127,558.71
HEMLOCK LN 65.68 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO994.58 2,652.2224 $90,175.48
HENDERSON CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,704.68 4,545.8124 $0.00
HENRY ST 73.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,238.53 3,302.7524 $29,724.78
HENRY TAYLOR ST 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO1,817.99 3,739.8918 $0.00
HICKORY LN 70.89 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO1,651.65 4,587.9325 $155,989.62
HIDDEN RD 56.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO314.32 768.3422 $64,540.14
HIGH ST 44.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO336.86 636.2917 $53,448.35
HIGHLAND AVE 82.46 Preventative Maintenance0.33 LO1,767.26 4,833.0724 $43,497.65

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 7 of 17

*Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.



Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

HILL ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE765.79 2,042.1224 $18,379.08
HILLCREST RD 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE659.57 2,125.2829 $72,259.60
HITCHING POST LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.35 LO/CS/DE1,829.87 4,879.6624 $409,891.16
HITTY RD 71.86 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO591.05 985.0815 $33,492.83
HOOKER FARM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.01 CO5,351.61 14,270.9624 $10,703.22
HOWARD ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 LO2,667.82 6,309.7924 $0.00
HOYT ST 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO384.19 768.3918 $6,915.47
HUMMINGBIRD LN 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,861.48 4,963.9424 $3,722.95
HUNTERS RUN 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.34 LO1,780.66 4,946.2725 $44,516.42
HUTCH RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO549.94 1,405.4123 $1,054.06
INDEPENDENCE DR 74.28 Preventative Maintenance0.37 LO1,954.45 5,801.6826 $52,215.16
INDUSTRIAL WAY 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.52 LO2,740.71 10,658.3335 $7,993.75
IRIS AVE 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.20 LO1,046.15 2,673.4823 $0.00
IRONWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE402.62 1,073.6624 $36,504.51
IRVING ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,164.95 2,847.6522 $25,628.86
ISLAND RD 60.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE779.31 1,298.8515 $109,103.28
IVAN GILE RD 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.52 LO2,720.37 7,556.5725 $0.00
JAMES ST 61.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE109.19 181.9915 $6,187.68
JAMIL LN 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.34 LO1,790.24 4,773.9824 $162,315.44
JANA RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.24 LO1,284.65 3,283.0023 $2,462.25
JENNINGS RD 63.61 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO623.41 1,523.8922 $51,812.41
JERICHO LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE414.25 1,104.6624 $9,941.94
JEWELL DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE483.71 1,343.6525 $1,007.74
JILL RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO584.85 1,494.6123 $1,120.96
JOANNA RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO557.76 1,487.3524 $50,569.82
JOHNSON AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,184.85 3,291.2525 $2,468.44
JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE515.61 1,203.0821 $10,827.73
JOSEPH RD 67.21 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,524.07 7,435.0726 $252,792.31
JOYCE HEARD AVE 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO739.13 1,888.9023 $64,222.60
JULIE AVE 64.59 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO852.70 1,800.1319 $61,204.56
JUNIPER RD 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,303.30 3,620.2725 $32,582.43
JUSTIN AVE 58.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO762.02 2,455.4129 $206,254.07
KAREN LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,425.49 4,118.0826 $3,088.56
KASHMIR DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,444.67 6,519.1124 $58,672.03
KAYLA AVE 69.19 Mill and Overlay0.28 LO1,470.81 3,922.1724 $133,353.87
KEEWAYDIN DR 65.93 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,523.64 11,540.4645 $392,375.72
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KELLY RD 77.27 Preventative Maintenance0.88 CO4,630.34 16,463.4232 $148,170.79
KENTHILL AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE248.85 331.8012 $0.00
KENYON RD 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO434.81 966.2420 $32,852.09
KIM RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,465.62 4,234.0126 $3,175.51
KIMBALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO645.49 1,075.8215 $9,682.36
KIOWA RD 52.00 Reclamation Local0.19 LO/CS/DE986.90 2,631.7424 $221,065.89
KLEIN DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,471.87 3,597.9022 $2,698.43
KURT RD 57.00 Reclamation Local0.12 LO/CS/DE613.27 1,635.3824 $137,371.85
KYLE DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,138.20 3,288.1226 $2,466.09
LADY LN 84.43 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,469.85 3,919.5924 $35,276.32
LAKE SHORE RD 85.74 Routine Maintenance0.67 LO3,556.43 7,508.0119 $5,631.01
LAKE ST 79.78 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,350.13 19,576.1324 $176,185.20
LAKESIDE ST 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE769.31 1,709.5920 $0.00
LAKEVIEW ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO676.47 1,428.1019 $0.00
LAMPLIGHTER LN 82.48 Preventative Maintenance0.60 LO3,168.11 8,448.2924 $76,034.65
LANCASTER CROSSING 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,223.47 3,262.5724 $29,363.16
LANCASTER FARM RD 75.92 Preventative Maintenance0.93 LO4,929.86 13,146.2824 $118,316.55
LANSING DR 55.00 Reclamation Local0.31 LO/CS/DE1,650.23 4,400.6224 $369,652.33
LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 83.61 Preventative Maintenance1.29 CO6,803.33 18,594.8026 $167,353.21
LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 70.40 Mill and Overlay0.77 CO4,067.97 11,299.9225 $384,197.37
LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 70.82 Mill and Overlay1.32 CO6,975.63 19,302.4725 $656,284.01
LAZARUS WAY 58.87 Reclamation Local0.45 LO2,388.33 6,368.8924 $534,986.83
LEE JOY LN 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE670.02 1,786.7224 $16,080.48
LEESIDE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE205.57 571.0425 $428.28
LEMAY RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,582.23 2,109.6412 $0.00
LEONARD LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE697.97 1,783.7023 $60,645.64
LIBERTY ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 CO2,706.11 7,216.3124 $0.00
LINCOLN TER 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO1,843.33 4,915.5424 $0.00
LINDA ST 74.41 Preventative Maintenance0.26 LO1,369.57 3,804.3625 $34,239.20
LINWOOD AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,133.12 6,162.3426 $55,461.03
LISETTE DR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,513.12 3,530.6121 $31,775.48
LOIS LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE563.78 1,378.1422 $12,403.23
LONDON RD 40.00 Reclamation Local0.22 LO1,136.67 1,894.4615 $159,134.27
LONGWOOD RD 93.21 Defer Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.91 4,378.7229 $0.00
LOREN RD 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 3,049.0231 $103,666.69
LOU AVE 61.08 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,335.82 6,085.0023 $206,889.85
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LOU-AL LN 65.13 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO665.10 1,256.3017 $42,714.16
LOWELL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.07 AR389.31 2,725.1963 $2,043.89
LUCILLE AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.38 LO2,020.14 5,611.5025 $0.00
LYNDALE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO294.39 523.3716 $392.53
MACFARLAND RD 58.93 Reclamation Local0.14 LO738.14 2,788.5234 $234,235.31
MACGREGOR AVE 66.71 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO1,199.95 2,933.2122 $99,729.08
MACLARNON RD 66.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,094.77 5,818.8225 $197,839.81
MAGNOLIA AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO619.58 1,583.3823 $14,250.45
MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 78.12 Preventative Maintenance0.54 CO2,843.78 11,838.5041 $106,546.47
MAIN ST - B (RT 28-GEREMONTY) 88.97 Routine Maintenance0.99 AR5,230.79 19,682.1534 $14,761.62
MAIN ST - C (GEREMONTY-N MAIN) 85.27 Routine Maintenance0.82 AR4,312.03 16,512.0134 $12,384.01
MAIN ST EXT 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 CO485.98 1,403.9426 $1,052.96
MALL RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.70 CO3,678.39 16,288.1547 $146,593.38
MANOR PKY 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.44 LO2,326.90 9,646.1037 $7,234.57
MAPLE PL 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE330.70 551.1615 $413.37
MARC ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE305.79 713.5221 $6,421.65
MARIANNA RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.63 LO3,335.50 8,818.1724 $6,613.63
MARIANNA RD EXT 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO325.19 903.3125 $0.00
MARIE AVE 89.15 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,362.93 3,634.4824 $2,725.86
MARONOS DR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE659.00 1,610.8922 $14,497.98
MARSH AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,901.25 5,069.9924 $45,629.91
MARTIN AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE982.53 2,620.0824 $89,082.60
MARY ANN AVE 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.65 LO3,413.67 7,585.9420 $257,921.84
MARYS LN 79.09 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO745.99 1,326.2016 $11,935.82
MASCOMA RD 58.99 Reclamation Local0.10 LO505.40 1,460.0626 $122,644.88
MASON DR 72.62 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,713.13 4,568.3324 $41,115.01
MATTHEW DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO2,166.75 5,537.2423 $49,835.18
MATTHIAS ST 65.45 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO/CS/DE2,339.15 6,237.7424 $212,083.04
MAYBERRY ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO502.49 1,451.6326 $13,064.68
MAYLANE DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.20 LO1,066.99 2,608.2122 $1,956.15
MCCORMICK WAY 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE523.39 1,453.8625 $13,084.77
MCGRATH ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE326.53 689.3419 $0.00
MCKINSTRY CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE711.32 1,817.8223 $16,360.35
MCLAUGHLIN AVE 64.69 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO761.34 1,691.8720 $57,523.51
MCMANN CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE382.29 892.0121 $8,028.07
MEADOW LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO/CS/DE1,025.75 2,621.3523 $1,966.01
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MEGHAN CIR 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE549.55 1,343.3422 $0.00
MEISNER CIR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE856.31 2,283.4924 $77,638.79
MEISNER RD 72.03 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,402.63 7,110.9827 $63,998.80
MELISSA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO651.33 1,736.8924 $59,054.21
MEREDITH RD 72.21 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,648.50 4,395.9924 $39,563.93
MERIDIAN DR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE865.95 2,309.2024 $20,782.83
MERRILL AVE 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,898.90 5,274.7225 $47,472.45
MESSER AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.19 LO998.34 2,551.3123 $22,961.79
MIDDLE ST 35.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE136.88 304.1720 $25,550.54
MILDRED ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO542.41 1,506.7025 $13,560.27
MILL POND RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 CO575.13 1,597.5725 $14,378.16
MILLVILLE CIR 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.67 LO3,544.07 6,300.5716 $56,705.16
MILLVILLE LAKE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE849.22 2,358.9325 $1,769.20
MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 82.44 Preventative Maintenance0.93 CO4,933.08 13,388.9825 $120,500.83
MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 83.77 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,835.89 13,433.0325 $120,897.27
MILLVILLE TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE442.95 738.2515 $6,644.28
MORGAN CIR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE307.09 853.0325 $29,003.03
MORRISON AVE 58.78 Reclamation Local0.15 LO793.46 1,763.2420 $148,111.84
MOUNTAIN AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE542.17 1,024.0917 $86,023.62
MULBERRY RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.43 LO2,266.67 6,044.4524 $54,400.09
MULBERRY TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE274.00 761.1125 $6,850.01
MUSE TER 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE530.15 1,295.9122 $11,663.20
N BROADWAY 73.77 Preventative Maintenance0.73 AR3,857.04 22,260.3451 $200,343.10
N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 70.56 Mill and Overlay0.84 CO4,409.27 10,778.2222 $366,459.59
N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 72.65 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,357.39 19,619.7224 $176,577.45
N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 70.86 Mill and Overlay0.72 CO3,819.10 10,608.6225 $360,693.15
N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 76.05 Preventative Maintenance2.05 CO10,802.20 29,391.6025 $264,524.40
N POLICY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.73 CO9,154.66 25,051.7227 $225,465.51
NANCY AVE 53.99 Reclamation Local0.05 LO285.19 792.1825 $66,543.23
NATHANS WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE570.13 1,583.7025 $53,845.74
NIRVANA DR 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,444.58 3,852.2124 $34,669.88
NOLET AVE 67.19 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO750.99 1,835.7522 $62,415.57
NORTHEASTERN BLVD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 LO1,435.27 7,176.3345 $0.00
NORTHWESTERN DR 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.82 LO4,337.08 16,384.5434 $0.00
NORWOOD RD 72.41 Preventative Maintenance0.74 LO3,911.07 10,864.0825 $97,776.75
NOTTINGHAM LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,646.65 4,208.1123 $37,873.00
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NOWELL CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.30 693.8616 $6,244.77
NUGGET HILL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE753.90 2,010.4024 $1,507.80
OAK AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO442.66 737.7715 $0.00
OAK RIDGE AVE 51.74 Reclamation Local0.56 LO2,938.52 8,689.2925 $729,900.32
OFF MARIE AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE204.14 362.9216 $272.19
OFF MILLVILLE TER 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO150.77 201.0312 $1,809.28
OFF PARK AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO240.61 561.4221 $5,052.77
OFF TWINBROOK AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.01 LO/CS/DE70.06 186.8224 $0.00
OLD COACH RD 66.48 Mill and Overlay0.62 LO3,267.75 9,077.0725 $308,620.54
OLD DERRY RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE850.28 1,889.5220 $0.00
OLD FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.79 LO4,145.48 11,515.2325 $0.00
OLD ROCKINGHAM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.12 CO5,928.39 16,094.8424 $12,071.13
OLDE VILLAGE RD 56.00 Reclamation Local0.27 LO/CS/DE1,418.42 3,782.4424 $317,725.07
OLDE WOODE RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.50 LO2,651.74 7,071.2924 $0.00
OLIVE AVE 60.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO743.10 1,899.0423 $64,567.26
ORCHARD TER 70.04 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO1,369.68 3,613.0424 $122,843.42
O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,051.34 2,803.5724 $25,232.13
OTIS AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO1,109.03 2,834.2023 $25,507.79
PACHECO DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.76 2,155.4322 $1,616.57
PALM RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.03 LO173.74 366.7819 $30,809.37
PALMER ST 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE929.71 1,549.5115 $13,945.60
PALOMINO RD 71.64 Mill and Overlay0.35 LO1,867.62 4,980.3224 $169,330.95
PARADISE PL 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE359.76 959.3524 $8,634.19
PARK AVE 65.88 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,551.94 6,521.6123 $221,734.89
PARKER CIR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,040.93 5,215.7123 $3,911.79
PARKVIEW AVE 71.55 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO718.24 2,473.9431 $84,113.83
PARTRIDGE CIR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE860.60 2,294.9424 $20,654.43
PATTEE RD 77.94 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO1,423.60 3,479.9022 $31,319.12
PAWTUCKET LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.26 LO/CS/DE1,379.38 3,678.3424 $308,980.80
PEAK AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO208.99 348.3215 $3,134.91
PEGGY LN 70.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,131.10 3,393.3127 $115,372.65
PELHAM RD 83.13 Preventative Maintenance3.37 CO17,813.59 66,242.5226 $596,182.70
PENOBSCOT AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO809.64 2,338.9626 $21,050.60
PINE ST 75.84 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO409.81 1,001.7622 $9,015.82
PINEWOOD RD 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO944.87 2,519.6424 $85,667.91
PLAISTED CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.33 LO/CS/DE1,742.49 3,291.3717 $0.00
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PLAY CAMP RD 67.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,112.42 5,163.6922 $175,565.33
PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,278.47 13,040.8143 $117,367.27
PLEASANT ST - B (CONIFER-MAIN) 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.58 CO3,043.78 8,520.9925 $0.00
POINT A RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.29 1,249.5320 $937.15
POND ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.04 CO5,481.41 13,399.0022 $120,590.97
POPLAR RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO952.94 2,541.1824 $22,870.63
PORCUPINE CIR 73.72 Preventative Maintenance1.01 LO5,340.95 14,835.9625 $133,523.68
PRIMROSE LN 57.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE773.49 2,062.6324 $173,260.95
PROVIDENCE HILL RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,576.92 4,905.9728 $0.00
PUMPING STATION RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,121.11 2,617.0521 $1,962.79
PUTNAM FARM RD 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE700.09 1,789.1223 $16,102.12
QUEEN ANNE LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE640.22 1,707.2424 $15,365.19
QUILL LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO715.23 1,907.2724 $64,847.18
RABBIT RUN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE634.64 1,692.3724 $57,540.74
RAYMOND AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE916.88 3,056.2830 $27,506.53
REDWOOD RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.30 LO1,559.29 3,984.8623 $135,485.40
REMINGTON RD 73.12 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,495.43 4,153.9825 $37,385.84
RENA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO971.08 2,697.4325 $91,712.78
RIDGEVIEW AVE 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO748.00 1,994.6624 $67,818.45
RIVERDALE AVE 58.94 Reclamation Local0.15 LO780.35 1,474.0017 $123,816.10
RIVERSEDGE DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.29 LO1,511.73 4,031.2824 $338,627.92
ROBERT AVE 63.94 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO933.61 2,282.1522 $77,593.14
ROBERTSON ST 58.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO319.14 744.6621 $62,551.49
ROSEWOOD AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,052.01 2,571.5822 $23,144.24
ROYAL CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.63 LO3,347.89 8,943.8524 $0.00
RUTH ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO771.29 2,056.7824 $18,511.01
S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 78.16 Preventative Maintenance1.08 AR5,696.34 40,706.3464 $366,357.04
S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 77.30 Preventative Maintenance3.00 AR15,864.80 105,904.1156 $953,137.00
S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 81.37 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,271.12 11,673.4629 $105,061.15
S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 80.78 Preventative Maintenance1.09 CO5,776.10 24,582.3038 $221,240.66
S SHORE RD 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.56 LO/CS/DE2,936.78 6,526.1820 $0.00
SALEM ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.75 CO3,976.82 9,721.1122 $7,290.84
SALLY SWEET'S WAY 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,199.89 3,199.6924 $108,789.59
SAMOSET DR 71.32 Mill and Overlay0.71 LO3,752.51 10,840.5826 $368,579.65
SAND HILL RD 83.57 Preventative Maintenance0.28 CO1,464.20 3,579.1722 $32,212.49
SANDY BEACH RD 68.77 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO/CS/DE1,654.20 2,940.8116 $99,987.38
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SARL DR 24.00 Reclamation Local0.18 LO/CS/DE942.06 2,302.8122 $193,435.82
SCHOOL ST 89.75 Routine Maintenance1.45 CO7,639.43 24,560.5629 $18,420.42
SCOLLAY CIR 69.75 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO1,320.37 3,667.6825 $124,701.15
SCOTLAND AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,105.98 6,248.3927 $4,686.30
SCOTT TER 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE619.69 1,514.8022 $51,503.08
SECOND ST 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO548.61 914.3515 $31,087.98
SEED ST 77.53 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,887.49 4,818.5523 $43,366.96
SENTER ST 83.69 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO878.74 2,343.3224 $21,089.86
SETTLERS LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.09 2,277.5924 $0.00
SHADY LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE338.79 1,054.0228 $790.52
SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 84.80 Preventative Maintenance0.86 CO4,538.99 13,995.5127 $125,959.62
SHANNON RD - B (LANSING-ATKINSON) 85.59 Routine Maintenance1.59 CO8,387.23 23,890.9925 $17,918.24
SHEPARD AVE 80.21 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,982.92 5,508.1125 $49,573.01
SHERWOOD CIR 70.49 Mill and Overlay0.75 LO3,942.33 12,265.0128 $417,010.41
SHETLAND CIR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE249.14 719.7326 $6,477.58
SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 72.05 Preventative Maintenance1.41 LO7,422.54 16,058.4420 $144,525.97
SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 84.59 Preventative Maintenance1.36 LO7,168.63 15,106.2919 $135,956.62
SHORT ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE298.08 828.0125 $28,152.36
SILLEN DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE169.12 413.4022 $3,720.56
SILVER BROOK RD 91.23 Routine Maintenance0.84 LO4,461.27 12,419.8926 $9,314.92
SILVERTHORNE DR 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE722.39 1,926.3724 $65,496.57
SLEEPY HOLLOW 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,284.06 3,424.1624 $116,421.61
SMALL BROOK LN 98.00 Defer Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE742.24 2,061.7825 $0.00
SMITH ST 91.96 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO457.15 1,219.0824 $914.31
SORENSON RD 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,227.51 3,273.3524 $29,460.18
SPEARS HILL RD 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE95.97 149.2914 $0.00
SPENCER AVE 60.62 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE961.10 2,669.7325 $90,770.85
SPICKET LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE532.60 887.6715 $30,180.70
SPRING ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE939.52 2,192.2221 $74,535.44
ST MARYS LN 83.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,337.64 3,567.0524 $32,103.48
STANLEY BROOK DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,874.08 5,205.7725 $0.00
STANWOOD RD 78.03 Preventative Maintenance0.63 LO3,344.42 8,591.7023 $77,325.34
STILES RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.81 LO4,260.17 18,934.0740 $14,200.55
STILLWATER CIR 58.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE183.81 285.9214 $24,017.32
STONE POST RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.28 LO1,458.82 3,728.0923 $0.00
STONEGATE LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,293.98 3,450.6124 $117,320.85
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STONEYBROOK LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE766.12 2,042.9924 $0.00
STREETER AVE 65.51 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO475.62 1,321.1725 $44,919.62
SULLIVAN AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.31 LO1,620.10 3,960.2622 $0.00
SULLIVAN CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.34 2,154.4022 $1,615.80
SUMMER ST 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,054.61 2,343.5820 $79,681.85
SUMMIT ST 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE275.17 733.7924 $550.34
SUNRISE DR 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE439.66 1,221.2725 $0.00
SUNSET CIR 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE190.02 506.7124 $380.03
SUNSET RD 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE485.23 808.7215 $606.54
SURREY LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,045.79 2,788.7824 $94,818.44
SYCAMORE AVE 74.98 Preventative Maintenance0.57 LO3,004.99 8,013.3124 $72,119.83
SYLVAN DR 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.18 LO967.23 2,364.3322 $1,773.25
SYLVAN DR EXT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,326.36 3,536.9724 $31,832.73
TAMMY ST 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,193.76 3,183.3624 $28,650.27
TAYLOR ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO2,007.41 5,353.0924 $48,177.81
TEAGUE DR 61.88 Mill and Overlay0.78 LO4,138.66 11,036.4424 $375,238.79
THEODORE AVE 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO/CS/DE1,125.06 3,000.1624 $27,001.47
THERESA AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.50 LO2,651.12 6,458.3125 $0.00
THERESE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO652.66 1,667.9123 $15,011.18
THERIAULT AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE886.56 2,068.6321 $1,551.47
THIRD ST 34.99 Reclamation Local0.09 LO501.44 891.4516 $74,881.76
THOMAS DR 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE904.13 2,411.0324 $0.00
TICKLEFANCY LN 77.58 Preventative Maintenance0.80 LO4,234.94 11,293.1624 $101,638.45
TILTON TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE654.07 1,744.1924 $0.00
TIMOTHY LN 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,214.09 3,777.1728 $33,994.50
TOWN FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.84 CO4,420.26 10,991.3620 $0.00
TOWNSEND AVE 82.19 Preventative Maintenance0.76 LO4,006.80 12,589.5927 $113,306.35
TREY CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE591.69 1,577.8424 $0.00
TRINA RD 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO600.36 1,600.9624 $1,200.72
TROLLEY LN 73.33 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,257.91 3,633.9626 $32,705.60
TUDOR DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.88 1,935.6724 $17,421.05
TWINBROOK AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.42 LO2,241.74 5,977.9624 $0.00
TYLER ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,918.19 5,115.1824 $46,036.60
UNION ST 40.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE567.83 946.3915 $79,496.41
UNNAMED RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE440.39 685.0514 $23,291.81
VALESKA LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE548.82 853.7214 $71,712.59
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VERONICA AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,934.84 4,729.6022 $0.00
VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 71.51 Mill and Overlay1.14 CO6,000.54 32,142.8245 $1,092,855.94
W DUSTON RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,665.95 4,072.3122 $0.00
WALDRON RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO647.20 1,725.8724 $58,679.73
WALNUT TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.49 1,934.6324 $17,411.68
WALTER PALMER LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE823.85 1,830.7820 $1,373.09
WARREN AVE 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.65 461.6016 $15,694.29
WEBB ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE510.16 1,360.4224 $0.00
WEBSTER ST 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,079.57 2,519.0021 $22,670.97
WEINHOLD CIR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE526.44 1,286.8622 $11,581.71
WELLS AVE 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO790.05 1,580.1118 $53,723.69
WELLS RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE323.06 538.4415 $4,845.92
WELSH CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE306.13 850.3525 $7,653.18
WESLEY LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,188.88 3,170.3624 $0.00
WEST LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE215.58 287.4412 $2,586.99
WEST SIDE DR 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.01 LO48.00 191.9836 $143.99
WEST ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,172.80 2,736.5321 $0.00
WESTCHESTER ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO703.84 1,955.1225 $0.00
WESTERDALE AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO428.83 762.3716 $0.00
WHEELER AVE 84.50 Preventative Maintenance1.06 CO5,579.57 16,118.7726 $145,068.93
WHEELER DAM RD 71.33 Mill and Overlay0.45 LO2,381.61 4,959.5219 $168,623.80
WHITENECK WAY 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,150.56 3,195.9925 $28,763.94
WILDFLOWER LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE600.63 1,601.6824 $0.00
WILDWOOD LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO961.27 3,097.4129 $0.00
WILLIAMS ST 74.97 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,615.30 4,486.9425 $40,382.48
WILLISTON RD 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO/CS/DE458.14 1,221.7024 $41,537.79
WILLOW ST 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE415.27 1,614.9235 $14,534.31
WILSON ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE970.90 1,402.4113 $0.00
WINDWARD TER 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,442.22 3,845.9324 $2,884.45
WITCH HAZEL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO481.32 641.7612 $481.32
WOOD LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE291.62 518.4316 $4,665.87
WOODBURY ST 70.29 Mill and Overlay0.33 LO1,753.35 4,675.6024 $158,970.32
WOODED KNOLL LN 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE543.07 1,508.5225 $13,576.65
WOODLAND AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,040.42 1,849.6416 $1,387.23
WOODMEADOW DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.75 LO3,974.39 10,246.1123 $0.00
ZACHARYS CROSSING RD 62.13 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,308.74 8,284.0437 $281,657.42
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Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted Alphabetically
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI

ZION HILL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance1.82 CO9,596.57 26,511.4325 $19,883.57
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
FREEMAN LN 15.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE230.42 409.6416 $34,409.65
SARL DR 24.00 Reclamation Local0.18 LO/CS/DE942.06 2,302.8122 $193,435.82
THIRD ST 34.99 Reclamation Local0.09 LO501.44 891.4516 $74,881.76
MIDDLE ST 35.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE136.88 304.1720 $25,550.54
DUFFY AVE 39.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO749.91 2,166.4026 $181,978.00
LONDON RD 40.00 Reclamation Local0.22 LO1,136.67 1,894.4615 $159,134.27
DEXTER TER 40.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE169.62 301.5516 $25,329.85
EDMUNDS CIR 40.00 Reclamation Local0.06 LO/CS/DE310.12 1,033.7330 $86,833.44
UNION ST 40.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE567.83 946.3915 $79,496.41
GORDON AVE 43.03 Reclamation Local0.41 LO2,183.79 6,308.7326 $529,933.71
DANIEL LN 44.99 Reclamation Local0.04 LO192.59 299.5814 $25,165.06
HIGH ST 44.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO336.86 636.2917 $53,448.35
PALM RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.03 LO173.74 366.7819 $30,809.37
HELEN RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.12 LO621.23 1,518.5622 $127,558.71
DENNISON AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.21 LO1,086.85 1,449.1312 $121,727.22
EMILEO LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.20 LO/CS/DE1,031.95 2,751.8824 $231,157.77
MOUNTAIN AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE542.17 1,024.0917 $86,023.62
PAWTUCKET LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.26 LO/CS/DE1,379.38 3,678.3424 $308,980.80
DWIGHT AVE 46.87 Reclamation Local0.17 LO882.53 2,353.4324 $197,687.75
HITCHING POST LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.35 LO/CS/DE1,829.87 4,879.6624 $409,891.16
VALESKA LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE548.82 853.7214 $71,712.59
OAK RIDGE AVE 51.74 Reclamation Local0.56 LO2,938.52 8,689.2925 $729,900.32
KIOWA RD 52.00 Reclamation Local0.19 LO/CS/DE986.90 2,631.7424 $221,065.89
GREENWOOD ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.07 LO/CS/DE387.40 516.5312 $43,388.41
ASH ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE233.97 467.9418 $39,306.55
HAWKINS GLEN DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.70 LO3,678.86 10,088.8626 $304,193.77
NANCY AVE 53.99 Reclamation Local0.05 LO285.19 792.1825 $66,543.23
RIVERSEDGE DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.29 LO1,511.73 4,031.2824 $338,627.92
BEAVER BROOK LN 54.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE558.92 1,490.4624 $125,198.58
BROOK HOLLOW DR 54.99 Reclamation Local0.30 LO1,566.13 4,176.3524 $350,813.09
LANSING DR 55.00 Reclamation Local0.31 LO/CS/DE1,650.23 4,400.6224 $369,652.33
BRENTWOOD AVE 55.20 Reclamation Local0.17 LO887.41 2,366.4324 $198,780.20
OLDE VILLAGE RD 56.00 Reclamation Local0.27 LO/CS/DE1,418.42 3,782.4424 $317,725.07
HAIGH AVE 56.72 Reclamation Local0.48 LO2,539.97 7,337.6826 $616,365.51
HIDDEN RD 56.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO314.32 768.3422 $64,540.14
KURT RD 57.00 Reclamation Local0.12 LO/CS/DE613.27 1,635.3824 $137,371.85
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
PRIMROSE LN 57.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE773.49 2,062.6324 $173,260.95
CHURCH AVE 58.00 Reclamation Local0.09 LO/CS/DE468.76 937.5118 $78,750.90
STILLWATER CIR 58.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE183.81 285.9214 $24,017.32
CONNELL DR 58.50 Reclamation Local0.27 LO1,413.24 4,710.8230 $395,708.54
MORRISON AVE 58.78 Reclamation Local0.15 LO793.46 1,763.2420 $148,111.84
LAZARUS WAY 58.87 Reclamation Local0.45 LO2,388.33 6,368.8924 $534,986.83
MACFARLAND RD 58.93 Reclamation Local0.14 LO738.14 2,788.5234 $234,235.31
RIVERDALE AVE 58.94 Reclamation Local0.15 LO780.35 1,474.0017 $123,816.10
JUSTIN AVE 58.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO762.02 2,455.4129 $206,254.07
ROBERTSON ST 58.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO319.14 744.6621 $62,551.49
MASCOMA RD 58.99 Reclamation Local0.10 LO505.40 1,460.0626 $122,644.88
ASHWOOD AVE 59.64 Reclamation Local0.82 LO4,351.98 11,605.2724 $341,349.31
BUDRON AVE 59.76 Reclamation Local0.56 LO/CS/DE2,969.47 7,588.6523 $637,446.20
ISLAND RD 60.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE779.31 1,298.8515 $109,103.28
SPENCER AVE 60.62 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE961.10 2,669.7325 $90,770.85
ATKINSON RD 60.74 Mill and Overlay0.90 CO4,729.79 13,138.3125 $446,702.47
OLIVE AVE 60.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO743.10 1,899.0423 $64,567.26
JAMES ST 61.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE109.19 181.9915 $6,187.68
LOU AVE 61.08 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,335.82 6,085.0023 $206,889.85
TEAGUE DR 61.88 Mill and Overlay0.78 LO4,138.66 11,036.4424 $375,238.79
GLENCREST DR 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO488.25 1,084.9920 $36,889.80
WELLS AVE 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO790.05 1,580.1118 $53,723.69
BETTY LN 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO775.96 1,379.4816 $46,902.20
ASBURY ST 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE895.64 2,288.8723 $77,821.49
DOMINIC DR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE443.91 1,282.4126 $43,601.87
MEISNER CIR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE856.31 2,283.4924 $77,638.79
HARMONY LN 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE747.70 2,160.0226 $73,440.62
ZACHARYS CROSSING RD 62.13 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,308.74 8,284.0437 $281,657.42
DAMASCUS DR 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO563.34 1,502.2424 $51,076.07
JOYCE HEARD AVE 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO739.13 1,888.9023 $64,222.60
EMILEO LN EXT 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE365.39 568.3814 $19,324.86
SILVERTHORNE DR 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE722.39 1,926.3724 $65,496.57
JENNINGS RD 63.61 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO623.41 1,523.8922 $51,812.41
HAMPSHIRE ST 63.90 Mill and Overlay0.34 CO1,817.89 4,847.7124 $164,822.24
DUSTON RD 63.91 Mill and Overlay0.60 LO3,170.99 7,398.9821 $251,565.37
ROBERT AVE 63.94 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO933.61 2,282.1522 $77,593.14
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
WALDRON RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO647.20 1,725.8724 $58,679.73
REDWOOD RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.30 LO1,559.29 3,984.8623 $135,485.40
ABBEY RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO/CS/DE1,387.48 3,699.9424 $125,798.06
SLEEPY HOLLOW 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,284.06 3,424.1624 $116,421.61
UNNAMED RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE440.39 685.0514 $23,291.81
COVE RD 64.43 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO1,956.04 3,062.7315 $104,132.89
JULIE AVE 64.59 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO852.70 1,800.1319 $61,204.56
DAWSON AVE 64.66 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 2,360.5224 $80,257.80
MCLAUGHLIN AVE 64.69 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO761.34 1,691.8720 $57,523.51
FOURTH ST 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO454.09 807.2816 $27,447.39
GLEN RD 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.38 LO2,012.36 4,471.9220 $152,045.21
RIDGEVIEW AVE 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO748.00 1,994.6624 $67,818.45
DELANEY WAY 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,333.38 3,703.8325 $125,930.38
DEWEY ST 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE111.33 247.4020 $8,411.62
FISHER DR 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE1,028.82 1,371.7612 $46,639.79
LOU-AL LN 65.13 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO665.10 1,256.3017 $42,714.16
BRIARWOOD DR 65.35 Mill and Overlay0.63 LO3,300.93 8,435.7223 $286,814.50
MATTHIAS ST 65.45 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO/CS/DE2,339.15 6,237.7424 $212,083.04
STREETER AVE 65.51 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO475.62 1,321.1725 $44,919.62
HEMLOCK LN 65.68 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO994.58 2,652.2224 $90,175.48
PARK AVE 65.88 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,551.94 6,521.6123 $221,734.89
KEEWAYDIN DR 65.93 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,523.64 11,540.4645 $392,375.72
GREEN ACRE DR 65.98 Mill and Overlay0.32 LO1,703.49 4,542.6324 $154,449.46
DIAMOND AVE 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO950.53 2,640.3525 $89,772.03
FIELDSTONE LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO621.75 1,519.8422 $51,674.54
QUILL LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO715.23 1,907.2724 $64,847.18
BRIMSTONE LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO/CS/DE814.52 2,262.5625 $76,926.93
DAVID TER 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE339.92 906.4524 $30,819.29
DON ROULSTON DR 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE937.74 2,500.6524 $85,022.20
HAWKINS POND LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE889.40 2,371.7424 $80,639.29
SHORT ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE298.08 828.0125 $28,152.36
SPRING ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE939.52 2,192.2221 $74,535.44
WARREN AVE 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.65 461.6016 $15,694.29
CONCORD COACH DR 66.40 Mill and Overlay0.41 LO2,157.74 5,753.9824 $195,635.19
MACLARNON RD 66.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,094.77 5,818.8225 $197,839.81
OLD COACH RD 66.48 Mill and Overlay0.62 LO3,267.75 9,077.0725 $308,620.54

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 3 of 17

*Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.



Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
MACGREGOR AVE 66.71 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO1,199.95 2,933.2122 $99,729.08
CHESTNUT DR 67.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE903.74 2,409.9724 $81,938.85
HAMPSHIRE RD 67.17 Mill and Overlay0.33 CO1,768.80 5,908.2832 $200,881.61
NOLET AVE 67.19 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO750.99 1,835.7522 $62,415.57
JOSEPH RD 67.21 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,524.07 7,435.0726 $252,792.31
PLAY CAMP RD 67.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,112.42 5,163.6922 $175,565.33
DANDRIDGE AVE 67.49 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO1,378.26 3,522.2123 $119,755.31
BLAKE RD 67.85 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO/CS/DE1,450.03 3,239.1222 $110,130.23
BRADY AVE 67.87 Mill and Overlay0.86 CO4,550.73 11,124.0122 $378,216.30
ASHWOOD AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.82 LO4,351.98 11,605.2724 $59,124.34
BRIAN AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO477.63 1,220.6223 $41,500.97
HANSON AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO692.11 1,691.8322 $57,522.09
SECOND ST 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO548.61 914.3515 $31,087.98
DIANA DR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,339.62 3,423.4723 $116,398.14
HILLCREST RD 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE659.57 2,125.2829 $72,259.60
MORGAN CIR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE307.09 853.0325 $29,003.03
SCOTT TER 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE619.69 1,514.8022 $51,503.08
CAROL AVE 68.26 Mill and Overlay0.59 LO3,089.13 8,580.9125 $291,750.94
GOLDEN OAKS DR 68.57 Mill and Overlay0.78 LO4,103.47 10,942.5924 $372,048.15
KENYON RD 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO434.81 966.2420 $32,852.09
MARY ANN AVE 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.65 LO3,413.67 7,585.9420 $257,921.84
SANDY BEACH RD 68.77 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO/CS/DE1,654.20 2,940.8116 $99,987.38
CATHERINE RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO609.03 1,421.0821 $48,316.63
JOANNA RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO557.76 1,487.3524 $50,569.82
DUBLIN WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE436.82 1,116.3123 $37,954.63
NATHANS WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE570.13 1,583.7025 $53,845.74
WILLISTON RD 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO/CS/DE458.14 1,221.7024 $41,537.79
CENTERVILLE DR 69.07 Mill and Overlay0.51 LO2,684.55 7,812.4327 $265,622.74
CORTLAND DR 69.10 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,124.29 5,664.7724 $192,602.34
KAYLA AVE 69.19 Mill and Overlay0.28 LO1,470.81 3,922.1724 $133,353.87
APPALOOSA RD 69.39 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO760.41 2,077.7125 $70,642.12
ELSIE AVE 69.44 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO704.68 1,409.3618 $47,918.25
DOUGLAS DR 69.51 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,555.37 4,493.3026 $152,772.14
SCOLLAY CIR 69.75 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO1,320.37 3,667.6825 $124,701.15
JAMIL LN 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.34 LO1,790.24 4,773.9824 $162,315.44
MELISSA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO651.33 1,736.8924 $59,054.21
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
PINEWOOD RD 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO944.87 2,519.6424 $85,667.91
RENA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO971.08 2,697.4325 $91,712.78
SUMMER ST 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,054.61 2,343.5820 $79,681.85
A AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE353.59 707.1818 $24,044.02
ADAM CT 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE577.53 1,411.7522 $47,999.42
BROWN ST 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE518.14 1,208.9921 $41,105.58
GIBNEY CIR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,191.20 3,176.5424 $108,002.23
HAZELWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE858.08 2,288.2124 $77,799.26
IRONWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE402.62 1,073.6624 $36,504.51
MARTIN AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE982.53 2,620.0824 $89,082.60
RABBIT RUN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE634.64 1,692.3724 $57,540.74
SPICKET LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE532.60 887.6715 $30,180.70
SURREY LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,045.79 2,788.7824 $94,818.44
ORCHARD TER 70.04 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO1,369.68 3,613.0424 $122,843.42
HAWKINS GLEN DR 70.23 Mill and Overlay0.70 LO3,678.86 10,088.8624 $219,895.31
WOODBURY ST 70.29 Mill and Overlay0.33 LO1,753.35 4,675.6024 $158,970.32
LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 70.40 Mill and Overlay0.77 CO4,067.97 11,299.9225 $384,197.37
SHERWOOD CIR 70.49 Mill and Overlay0.75 LO3,942.33 12,265.0128 $417,010.41
N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 70.56 Mill and Overlay0.84 CO4,409.27 10,778.2222 $366,459.59
LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 70.82 Mill and Overlay1.32 CO6,975.63 19,302.4725 $656,284.01
N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 70.86 Mill and Overlay0.72 CO3,819.10 10,608.6225 $360,693.15
BEVERLY AVE 70.87 Mill and Overlay0.36 LO1,886.46 5,869.0028 $199,545.98
HICKORY LN 70.89 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO1,651.65 4,587.9325 $155,989.62
DEAN AVE 70.92 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,517.22 4,383.0926 $149,025.01
PEGGY LN 70.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,131.10 3,393.3127 $115,372.65
GALWAY LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE880.18 2,347.1424 $79,802.87
LEONARD LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE697.97 1,783.7023 $60,645.64
SALLY SWEET'S WAY 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,199.89 3,199.6924 $108,789.59
EMERSON WAY 71.01 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO1,443.12 3,527.6222 $119,939.20
SAMOSET DR 71.32 Mill and Overlay0.71 LO3,752.51 10,840.5826 $368,579.65
WHEELER DAM RD 71.33 Mill and Overlay0.45 LO2,381.61 4,959.5219 $168,623.80
EMERALD DR 71.34 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO1,965.19 5,022.1623 $170,753.51
VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 71.51 Mill and Overlay1.14 CO6,000.54 32,142.8245 $1,092,855.94
PARKVIEW AVE 71.55 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO718.24 2,473.9431 $84,113.83
PALOMINO RD 71.64 Mill and Overlay0.35 LO1,867.62 4,980.3224 $169,330.95
ALFRED DR 71.74 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,034.92 2,069.8418 $70,374.53
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
HITTY RD 71.86 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO591.05 985.0815 $33,492.83
DARRYL LN 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,097.23 2,925.9524 $99,482.45
LOREN RD 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 3,049.0231 $103,666.69
DELAWARE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.22 LO/CS/DE1,168.48 3,245.7925 $110,356.74
ENTERPRISE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE679.05 2,263.4930 $76,958.80
GEORGE AVE 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.31 403.3714 $13,714.60
HAMILTON LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,245.03 3,320.0824 $112,882.71
STONEGATE LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,293.98 3,450.6124 $117,320.85
MEISNER RD 72.03 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,402.63 7,110.9827 $63,998.80
SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 72.05 Preventative Maintenance1.41 LO7,422.54 16,058.4420 $144,525.97
ALEXANDER AVE 72.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,300.00 3,466.6724 $31,200.01
MEREDITH RD 72.21 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,648.50 4,395.9924 $39,563.93
ARCADIA LN 72.35 Preventative Maintenance0.63 LO3,316.16 10,685.4229 $96,168.78
NORWOOD RD 72.41 Preventative Maintenance0.74 LO3,911.07 10,864.0825 $97,776.75
COLONIAL DR 72.48 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,242.84 6,267.4625 $56,407.13
CINDY AVE 72.49 Preventative Maintenance0.37 LO1,942.52 5,395.8825 $48,562.93
MASON DR 72.62 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,713.13 4,568.3324 $41,115.01
N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 72.65 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,357.39 19,619.7224 $176,577.45
AUTUMN WOODS RD 72.97 Preventative Maintenance0.70 LO3,701.51 11,100.9227 $99,908.32
EVERGREEN RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO467.30 830.7616 $7,476.85
FRANZ RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO465.12 775.1915 $6,976.75
FRASER DR 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.54 LO2,844.34 8,849.0628 $79,641.52
TAMMY ST 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,193.76 3,183.3624 $28,650.27
COVE RD EXT 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE585.20 975.3415 $8,778.02
LANCASTER CROSSING 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,223.47 3,262.5724 $29,363.16
MARONOS DR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE659.00 1,610.8922 $14,497.98
WEINHOLD CIR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE526.44 1,286.8622 $11,581.71
WELLS RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE323.06 538.4415 $4,845.92
AULSON RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE744.17 1,819.0822 $16,371.73
ARLINGTON SHORE DR 73.01 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO643.22 1,572.3222 $14,150.91
BELAIR LN 73.04 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,071.61 3,333.8928 $30,005.02
REMINGTON RD 73.12 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,495.43 4,153.9825 $37,385.84
TROLLEY LN 73.33 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,257.91 3,633.9626 $32,705.60
COLE ST 73.48 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,225.81 5,935.5024 $53,419.47
PORCUPINE CIR 73.72 Preventative Maintenance1.01 LO5,340.95 14,835.9625 $133,523.68
N BROADWAY 73.77 Preventative Maintenance0.73 AR3,857.04 22,260.3451 $200,343.10
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
DYER AVE 73.81 Preventative Maintenance0.50 LO2,636.04 7,029.4324 $63,264.88
DANA RD 73.88 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO896.41 2,490.0425 $22,410.36
HENRY ST 73.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,238.53 3,302.7524 $29,724.78
LEE JOY LN 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE670.02 1,786.7224 $16,080.48
PARADISE PL 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE359.76 959.3524 $8,634.19
PARTRIDGE CIR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE860.60 2,294.9424 $20,654.43
SILLEN DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE169.12 413.4022 $3,720.56
TUDOR DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.88 1,935.6724 $17,421.05
ELMWOOD AVE 74.03 Preventative Maintenance0.52 LO2,744.28 6,708.2522 $60,374.25
INDEPENDENCE DR 74.28 Preventative Maintenance0.37 LO1,954.45 5,801.6826 $52,215.16
LINDA ST 74.41 Preventative Maintenance0.26 LO1,369.57 3,804.3625 $34,239.20
HAWK DR 74.43 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,271.79 8,724.7824 $78,523.06
GARDNER AVE 74.52 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,279.25 2,984.9221 $26,864.24
ALTA AVE 74.64 Preventative Maintenance0.35 LO1,863.10 5,175.2725 $46,577.43
WILLIAMS ST 74.97 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,615.30 4,486.9425 $40,382.48
SYCAMORE AVE 74.98 Preventative Maintenance0.57 LO3,004.99 8,013.3124 $72,119.83
BERNICE AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO579.12 1,994.7431 $17,952.68
DAWN ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,067.31 2,490.3821 $22,413.41
JUNIPER RD 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,303.30 3,620.2725 $32,582.43
MAYBERRY ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO502.49 1,451.6326 $13,064.68
PEAK AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO208.99 348.3215 $3,134.91
DEBI LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE371.54 866.9421 $7,802.43
HILL ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE765.79 2,042.1224 $18,379.08
JERICHO LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE414.25 1,104.6624 $9,941.94
MARC ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE305.79 713.5221 $6,421.65
MERIDIAN DR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE865.95 2,309.2024 $20,782.83
SHETLAND CIR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE249.14 719.7326 $6,477.58
THEODORE AVE 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO/CS/DE1,125.06 3,000.1624 $27,001.47
AZARIAN RD 75.12 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,114.28 5,830.5825 $52,475.26
BIRCH HILL RD 75.19 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,994.60 5,440.1325 $48,961.20
BARRON AVE 75.51 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,129.04 6,150.5726 $55,355.09
CASSIDY AVE 75.56 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,198.45 5,862.5324 $52,762.81
PINE ST 75.84 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO409.81 1,001.7622 $9,015.82
LANCASTER FARM RD 75.92 Preventative Maintenance0.93 LO4,929.86 13,146.2824 $118,316.55
BUTLER ST 75.98 Preventative Maintenance0.85 CO4,477.02 12,436.1625 $111,925.46
GEREMONTY DR 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.65 CO3,432.38 13,729.5336 $123,565.75
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
ARLINGTON POND CT 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,252.13 2,504.2518 $22,538.29
CORLISS ST 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE395.41 966.5522 $8,698.92
WHITENECK WAY 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,150.56 3,195.9925 $28,763.94
N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 76.05 Preventative Maintenance2.05 CO10,802.20 29,391.6025 $264,524.40
CHARLES ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,167.13 2,982.6623 $26,843.96
IRVING ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,164.95 2,847.6522 $25,628.86
SORENSON RD 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,227.51 3,273.3524 $29,460.18
TIMOTHY LN 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,214.09 3,777.1728 $33,994.50
COVENTRY LN 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO/CS/DE2,008.76 5,579.8825 $50,218.92
WEBSTER ST 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,079.57 2,519.0021 $22,670.97
CROSS ST 77.05 Preventative Maintenance1.33 CO7,046.96 18,791.8824 $169,126.95
BECKY DR 77.13 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,689.04 4,504.1024 $40,536.92
KELLY RD 77.27 Preventative Maintenance0.88 CO4,630.34 16,463.4232 $148,170.79
S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 77.30 Preventative Maintenance3.00 AR15,864.80 105,904.1156 $953,137.00
SEED ST 77.53 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,887.49 4,818.5523 $43,366.96
TICKLEFANCY LN 77.58 Preventative Maintenance0.80 LO4,234.94 11,293.1624 $101,638.45
CRESTWOOD CIR 77.71 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,295.66 8,788.4124 $79,095.73
PATTEE RD 77.94 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO1,423.60 3,479.9022 $31,319.12
MUSE TER 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE530.15 1,295.9122 $11,663.20
WOODED KNOLL LN 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE543.07 1,508.5225 $13,576.65
STANWOOD RD 78.03 Preventative Maintenance0.63 LO3,344.42 8,591.7023 $77,325.34
ARTEMIS RD 78.04 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,288.16 9,576.9928 $86,192.95
MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 78.12 Preventative Maintenance0.54 CO2,843.78 11,838.5041 $106,546.47
S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 78.16 Preventative Maintenance1.08 AR5,696.34 40,706.3464 $366,357.04
BROOKDALE RD 78.54 Preventative Maintenance2.06 CO10,898.97 28,316.0224 $254,844.21
MARYS LN 79.09 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO745.99 1,326.2016 $11,935.82
GREEN HAVEN RD 79.41 Preventative Maintenance0.71 LO3,772.30 10,059.4624 $90,535.14
LAKE ST 79.78 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,350.13 19,576.1324 $176,185.20
BALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,462.12 2,274.4114 $20,469.66
MAGNOLIA AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO619.58 1,583.3823 $14,250.45
CASTLE RIDGE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,334.59 3,558.9224 $32,030.24
CLAY AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.02 LO125.89 237.7917 $2,140.12
DUNBAR TER 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO624.91 1,805.3126 $16,247.75
KIMBALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO645.49 1,075.8215 $9,682.36
OFF PARK AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO240.61 561.4221 $5,052.77
PENOBSCOT AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO809.64 2,338.9626 $21,050.60
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
THERESE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO652.66 1,667.9123 $15,011.18
LINWOOD AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,133.12 6,162.3426 $55,461.03
MESSER AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.19 LO998.34 2,551.3123 $22,961.79
CYPRESS ST 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.39 LO2,076.35 5,767.6325 $51,908.64
BALDWIN ST 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,170.18 3,120.4724 $28,084.21
APPLEWOOD LN 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,036.40 2,763.7424 $24,873.65
AUDREY AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE187.08 457.3222 $4,115.85
BAILEY RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,041.24 2,776.6324 $24,989.66
BURNS RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE383.07 638.4515 $5,746.09
LISETTE DR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,513.12 3,530.6121 $31,775.48
MCCORMICK WAY 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE523.39 1,453.8625 $13,084.77
MCKINSTRY CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE711.32 1,817.8223 $16,360.35
RAYMOND AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE916.88 3,056.2830 $27,506.53
WELSH CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE306.13 850.3525 $7,653.18
SHEPARD AVE 80.21 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,982.92 5,508.1125 $49,573.01
CHATHAM CIR 80.56 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,427.06 5,865.9221 $52,793.26
S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 80.78 Preventative Maintenance1.09 CO5,776.10 24,582.3038 $221,240.66
BIRCHWOOD RD 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO386.77 1,074.3525 $9,669.18
HOYT ST 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO384.19 768.3918 $6,915.47
CANDLESTICK LN 81.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE575.66 1,663.0326 $14,967.27
S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 81.37 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,271.12 11,673.4629 $105,061.15
CLUFF CROSSING RD 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,267.11 15,246.5442 $137,218.82
CHAPPY LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.99 LO5,230.94 13,949.1824 $34,764.52
NOTTINGHAM LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,646.65 4,208.1123 $37,873.00
COPPER BEECH RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO/CS/DE2,162.05 5,285.0122 $47,565.12
DEXTER RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE407.87 815.7418 $7,341.67
EAGLE'S NEST RDG 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,608.19 4,288.5024 $38,596.47
JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE515.61 1,203.0821 $10,827.73
WILLOW ST 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE415.27 1,614.9235 $14,534.31
TOWNSEND AVE 82.19 Preventative Maintenance0.76 LO4,006.80 12,589.5927 $113,306.35
GROVE AVE 82.24 Preventative Maintenance0.65 LO3,416.07 6,473.3117 $58,259.83
MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 82.44 Preventative Maintenance0.93 CO4,933.08 13,388.9825 $120,500.83
HIGHLAND AVE 82.46 Preventative Maintenance0.33 LO1,767.26 4,833.0724 $43,497.65
LAMPLIGHTER LN 82.48 Preventative Maintenance0.60 LO3,168.11 8,448.2924 $76,034.65
BODWELL AVE 82.49 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,182.77 3,022.6423 $27,203.74
ERMER RD 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.56 CO2,973.51 8,797.2127 $79,174.92
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End
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CANOBIE AVE 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,080.18 2,400.4020 $21,603.64
CHAPPY LN 83.00 Preventative Maintenance0.99 LO5,230.94 13,949.1824 $28,006.81
PELHAM RD 83.13 Preventative Maintenance3.37 CO17,813.59 66,242.5226 $596,182.70
ST MARYS LN 83.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,337.64 3,567.0524 $32,103.48
ANSEL ST 83.45 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO760.63 1,943.8423 $17,494.54
SAND HILL RD 83.57 Preventative Maintenance0.28 CO1,464.20 3,579.1722 $32,212.49
LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 83.61 Preventative Maintenance1.29 CO6,803.33 18,594.8026 $167,353.21
SENTER ST 83.69 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO878.74 2,343.3224 $21,089.86
MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 83.77 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,835.89 13,433.0325 $120,897.27
CLUFF RD 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.83 CO4,407.26 13,537.5127 $121,837.61
EATON ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO415.56 923.4820 $8,311.28
KASHMIR DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,444.67 6,519.1124 $58,672.03
MATTHEW DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO2,166.75 5,537.2423 $49,835.18
MERRILL AVE 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,898.90 5,274.7225 $47,472.45
OFF MILLVILLE TER 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO150.77 201.0312 $1,809.28
TYLER ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,918.19 5,115.1824 $46,036.60
BRAEMOOR WOODS 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.68 LO3,606.81 9,618.1524 $86,563.32
HARLEY LN 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,555.29 3,801.8122 $34,216.28
CANTERBURY CT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE971.46 2,698.5125 $24,286.56
PUTNAM FARM RD 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE700.09 1,789.1223 $16,102.12
SYLVAN DR EXT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,326.36 3,536.9724 $31,832.73
HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 84.42 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,865.27 12,974.0624 $116,766.50
LADY LN 84.43 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,469.85 3,919.5924 $35,276.32
WHEELER AVE 84.50 Preventative Maintenance1.06 CO5,579.57 16,118.7726 $145,068.93
BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 84.53 Preventative Maintenance0.91 CO4,793.00 13,313.9025 $119,825.06
SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 84.59 Preventative Maintenance1.36 LO7,168.63 15,106.2919 $135,956.62
SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 84.80 Preventative Maintenance0.86 CO4,538.99 13,995.5127 $125,959.62
GEREMONTY EXT 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 CO531.41 1,417.1024 $12,753.92
MALL RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.70 CO3,678.39 16,288.1547 $146,593.38
MILL POND RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 CO575.13 1,597.5725 $14,378.16
N POLICY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.73 CO9,154.66 25,051.7227 $225,465.51
PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,278.47 13,040.8143 $117,367.27
POND ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.04 CO5,481.41 13,399.0022 $120,590.97
BRIDGE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.11 CO5,851.67 15,604.4624 $140,440.16
ALMA AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO226.52 604.0524 $5,436.42
BIRCH RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO514.62 1,315.1323 $11,836.21
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Salem, NH
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CHASE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO234.54 312.7212 $2,814.45
GUY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO563.98 1,566.6125 $14,099.51
HUNTERS RUN 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.34 LO1,780.66 4,946.2725 $44,516.42
MARSH AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,901.25 5,069.9924 $45,629.91
MILDRED ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO542.41 1,506.7025 $13,560.27
MILLVILLE CIR 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.67 LO3,544.07 6,300.5716 $56,705.16
POPLAR RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO952.94 2,541.1824 $22,870.63
RUTH ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO771.29 2,056.7824 $18,511.01
TAYLOR ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO2,007.41 5,353.0924 $48,177.81
MULBERRY RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.43 LO2,266.67 6,044.4524 $54,400.09
OTIS AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO1,109.03 2,834.2023 $25,507.79
ROSEWOOD AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,052.01 2,571.5822 $23,144.24
MILLVILLE TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE442.95 738.2515 $6,644.28
ANSEL ST EXT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE641.29 1,567.6022 $14,108.43
COTE RD 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE282.52 878.9628 $7,910.63
HALL AVE 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO/CS/DE1,278.07 3,550.2025 $31,951.79
LOIS LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE563.78 1,378.1422 $12,403.23
MCMANN CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE382.29 892.0121 $8,028.07
MULBERRY TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE274.00 761.1125 $6,850.01
NIRVANA DR 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,444.58 3,852.2124 $34,669.88
NOWELL CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.30 693.8616 $6,244.77
O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,051.34 2,803.5724 $25,232.13
QUEEN ANNE LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE640.22 1,707.2424 $15,365.19
WALNUT TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.49 1,934.6324 $17,411.68
WEST LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE215.58 287.4412 $2,586.99
WOOD LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE291.62 518.4316 $4,665.87
PALMER ST 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE929.71 1,549.5115 $13,945.60
MAIN ST - C (GEREMONTY-N MAIN) 85.27 Routine Maintenance0.82 AR4,312.03 16,512.0134 $12,384.01
SHANNON RD - B (LANSING-ATKINSON) 85.59 Routine Maintenance1.59 CO8,387.23 23,890.9925 $17,918.24
LAKE SHORE RD 85.74 Routine Maintenance0.67 LO3,556.43 7,508.0119 $5,631.01
HUTCH RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO549.94 1,405.4123 $1,054.06
PUMPING STATION RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,121.11 2,617.0521 $1,962.79
WEST SIDE DR 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.01 LO48.00 191.9836 $143.99
JILL RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO584.85 1,494.6123 $1,120.96
AQUA WAY 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.44 2,373.4525 $1,780.09
FREEDOM DR 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE594.21 1,980.7130 $1,485.53
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
BLUFF ST - B (MILLVILLE-N MAIN ST) 86.45 Routine Maintenance0.90 CO4,756.93 12,685.1624 $9,513.87
CLIFTON AVE 86.95 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,575.18 4,200.4824 $3,150.36
DYSON DR 86.99 Routine Maintenance0.33 LO1,728.92 5,378.8528 $4,034.14
APOLLO WAY 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE703.42 1,953.9325 $1,465.45
BETTY LEE TER 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE254.00 733.7826 $550.33
SUNSET CIR 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE190.02 506.7124 $380.03
CHRISTINE LN 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,170.15 3,120.4124 $2,340.31
BENNING ST 87.04 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,419.70 3,785.8624 $2,839.40
ANN AVE 87.77 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO835.60 2,228.2624 $1,671.19
HAMPSTEAD RD 87.86 Routine Maintenance0.69 CO3,666.84 11,221.0728 $8,415.80
BAGNELL AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO854.68 2,089.2322 $1,566.92
BARBARA AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.15 LO804.60 2,235.0125 $1,676.26
GOODRIDGE AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,186.13 2,504.0619 $1,878.05
TRINA RD 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO600.36 1,600.9624 $1,200.72
CRESCENT ST 88.04 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,563.55 4,927.9629 $3,695.97
COLLEEN DR 88.35 Routine Maintenance0.54 LO2,828.70 6,914.6122 $5,185.95
HAVERHILL RD - A (DERRY TL-CHRISTINE) 88.53 Routine Maintenance0.89 CO4,697.26 11,482.2022 $8,611.65
MAIN ST - B (RT 28-GEREMONTY) 88.97 Routine Maintenance0.99 AR5,230.79 19,682.1534 $14,761.62
FLORAL AVE 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO686.84 1,755.2623 $1,316.45
GRIFFIN ST 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO244.12 379.7514 $284.81
MARIE AVE 89.15 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,362.93 3,634.4824 $2,725.86
SCHOOL ST 89.75 Routine Maintenance1.45 CO7,639.43 24,560.5629 $18,420.42
OLD ROCKINGHAM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.12 CO5,928.39 16,094.8424 $12,071.13
HOOKER FARM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.01 CO5,351.61 14,270.9624 $10,703.22
MAIN ST EXT 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 CO485.98 1,403.9426 $1,052.96
SALEM ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.75 CO3,976.82 9,721.1122 $7,290.84
SCOTLAND AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,105.98 6,248.3927 $4,686.30
BRADFORD DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,087.38 6,494.0828 $4,870.56
BRIDLE PATH LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO458.94 1,223.8424 $917.88
CENTRAL ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.27 1,569.1225 $1,176.84
ELEANOR ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO520.32 1,445.3425 $1,084.01
EQUESTRIAN RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,066.87 5,741.3025 $4,305.97
FIRST ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO284.55 474.2515 $355.69
FLINTLOCK RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.55 LO2,885.86 8,016.2825 $6,012.21
FLORENCE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO238.85 690.0126 $517.50
KAREN LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,425.49 4,118.0826 $3,088.56
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
KLEIN DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,471.87 3,597.9022 $2,698.43
LYNDALE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO294.39 523.3716 $392.53
MARIANNA RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.63 LO3,335.50 8,818.1724 $6,613.63
PARKER CIR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,040.93 5,215.7123 $3,911.79
STILES RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.81 LO4,260.17 18,934.0740 $14,200.55
WINDWARD TER 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,442.22 3,845.9324 $2,884.45
FIELD AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO853.34 1,517.0516 $1,137.79
HAWTHORNE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO690.13 1,763.6623 $1,322.75
CARRIAGE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.37 LO1,966.35 5,462.0925 $4,096.57
BOUNTY CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,169.02 3,247.2825 $2,435.46
WALTER PALMER LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE823.85 1,830.7820 $1,373.09
CLARE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE559.95 1,368.7722 $1,026.57
CRESCENT CIR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE226.34 704.1828 $528.13
EWINS LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE245.52 436.4816 $327.36
EYSSI DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.24 1,084.0025 $813.00
GAIL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE472.11 1,311.4125 $983.56
LEESIDE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE205.57 571.0425 $428.28
MEADOW LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO/CS/DE1,025.75 2,621.3523 $1,966.01
MILLVILLE LAKE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE849.22 2,358.9325 $1,769.20
NUGGET HILL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE753.90 2,010.4024 $1,507.80
OFF MARIE AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE204.14 362.9216 $272.19
SHADY LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE338.79 1,054.0228 $790.52
SULLIVAN CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.34 2,154.4022 $1,615.80
SUMMIT ST 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE275.17 733.7924 $550.34
THERIAULT AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE886.56 2,068.6321 $1,551.47
WOODLAND AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,040.42 1,849.6416 $1,387.23
CAR-MAR LN 90.11 Routine Maintenance0.25 LO1,344.49 2,688.9818 $2,016.74
SYLVAN DR 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.18 LO967.23 2,364.3322 $1,773.25
MANOR PKY 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.44 LO2,326.90 9,646.1037 $7,234.57
COMMUNITY ST 90.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO679.39 1,434.2719 $1,075.70
HUMMINGBIRD LN 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,861.48 4,963.9424 $3,722.95
SUNSET RD 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE485.23 808.7215 $606.54
SILVER BROOK RD 91.23 Routine Maintenance0.84 LO4,461.27 12,419.8926 $9,314.92
COMMERCIAL DR 91.38 Routine Maintenance0.34 LO1,771.94 6,694.0134 $5,020.51
SMITH ST 91.96 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO457.15 1,219.0824 $914.31
LOWELL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.07 AR389.31 2,725.1963 $2,043.89
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
ZION HILL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance1.82 CO9,596.57 26,511.4325 $19,883.57
BONANNO RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,360.81 3,024.0320 $2,268.02
CAPTAINS RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,120.11 2,489.1320 $1,866.85
COBURN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO1,019.34 1,812.1616 $1,359.12
DOIRON RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO246.48 575.1221 $431.34
FIEDLER AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO397.81 972.4222 $729.32
GENERAL PULASKI DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.37 LO1,938.44 4,738.4022 $3,553.80
GLEN DENIN DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.99 4,227.9628 $3,170.97
GREEN AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO229.43 560.8322 $420.62
INDUSTRIAL WAY 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.52 LO2,740.71 10,658.3335 $7,993.75
JOHNSON AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,184.85 3,291.2525 $2,468.44
KIM RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,465.62 4,234.0126 $3,175.51
POINT A RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.29 1,249.5320 $937.15
WITCH HAZEL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO481.32 641.7612 $481.32
ASPEN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,130.16 3,013.7624 $2,260.32
DEERFIELD ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,123.71 5,663.2424 $4,247.43
MAYLANE DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.20 LO1,066.99 2,608.2122 $1,956.15
FAIRMONT RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.07 LO349.98 972.1625 $729.12
JANA RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.24 LO1,284.65 3,283.0023 $2,462.25
KYLE DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,138.20 3,288.1226 $2,466.09
BLUE FOX RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE820.24 2,187.3024 $1,640.48
CAPTAINS DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE714.59 1,349.7817 $1,012.34
DURHAM ST 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE438.18 1,119.8023 $839.85
GARABEDIAN DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.50 LO/CS/DE2,653.10 11,791.5740 $8,843.68
JEWELL DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE483.71 1,343.6525 $1,007.74
MAPLE PL 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE330.70 551.1615 $413.37
PACHECO DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.76 2,155.4322 $1,616.57
LAKESIDE ST 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE769.31 1,709.5920 $0.00
S SHORE RD 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.56 LO/CS/DE2,936.78 6,526.1820 $0.00
SUNRISE DR 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE439.66 1,221.2725 $0.00
LONGWOOD RD 93.21 Defer Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.91 4,378.7229 $0.00
LIBERTY ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 CO2,706.11 7,216.3124 $0.00
TOWN FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.84 CO4,420.26 10,991.3620 $0.00
NORTHEASTERN BLVD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 LO1,435.27 7,176.3345 $0.00
HENDERSON CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,704.68 4,545.8124 $0.00
LAKEVIEW ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO676.47 1,428.1019 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
LEMAY RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,582.23 2,109.6412 $0.00
LUCILLE AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.38 LO2,020.14 5,611.5025 $0.00
MARIANNA RD EXT 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO325.19 903.3125 $0.00
OLD FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.79 LO4,145.48 11,515.2325 $0.00
STONE POST RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.28 LO1,458.82 3,728.0923 $0.00
DENNIS DR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,686.18 4,496.4724 $0.00
FOX RUN LN 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,974.01 5,483.3725 $0.00
VERONICA AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,934.84 4,729.6022 $0.00
TWINBROOK AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.42 LO2,241.74 5,977.9624 $0.00
ROYAL CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.63 LO3,347.89 8,943.8524 $0.00
BRIAR AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.20 LO1,051.77 2,804.7224 $0.00
GLORIA RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO770.03 1,967.8523 $0.00
WOODMEADOW DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.75 LO3,974.39 10,246.1123 $0.00
OLDE WOODE RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.50 LO2,651.74 7,071.2924 $0.00
THERESA AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.50 LO2,651.12 6,458.3125 $0.00
LINCOLN TER 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO1,843.33 4,915.5424 $0.00
CLOVER CT 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE618.72 1,649.9124 $0.00
EMERY RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE666.14 1,332.2818 $0.00
FIR ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE217.42 555.6223 $0.00
GANLEY DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO/CS/DE1,796.72 4,591.6223 $0.00
MCGRATH ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE326.53 689.3419 $0.00
OFF TWINBROOK AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.01 LO/CS/DE70.06 186.8224 $0.00
PLAISTED CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.33 LO/CS/DE1,742.49 3,291.3717 $0.00
STANLEY BROOK DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,874.08 5,205.7725 $0.00
STONEYBROOK LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE766.12 2,042.9924 $0.00
TREY CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE591.69 1,577.8424 $0.00
WESLEY LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,188.88 3,170.3624 $0.00
WILDFLOWER LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE600.63 1,601.6824 $0.00
BLUFF ST EXT 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 CO1,443.46 4,169.9926 $0.00
HENRY TAYLOR ST 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO1,817.99 3,739.8918 $0.00
PROVIDENCE HILL RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,576.92 4,905.9728 $0.00
W DUSTON RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,665.95 4,072.3122 $0.00
CORNWELL CT 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.28 LO1,480.58 4,277.2326 $0.00
EASY ST 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE385.92 814.7319 $0.00
SPEARS HILL RD 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE95.97 149.2914 $0.00
THOMAS DR 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE904.13 2,411.0324 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
WILDWOOD LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO961.27 3,097.4129 $0.00
IRIS AVE 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.20 LO1,046.15 2,673.4823 $0.00
ERIN LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.24 LO1,254.84 3,346.2324 $0.00
OLD DERRY RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE850.28 1,889.5220 $0.00
BEECHWOOD RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.45 LO/CS/DE2,361.68 6,297.8224 $0.00
MEGHAN CIR 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE549.55 1,343.3422 $0.00
E BROADWAY 97.99 Defer Maintenance1.17 CO6,190.96 16,105.1123 $0.00
GRANITE AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.57 LO3,027.73 8,746.7826 $0.00
WEST ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,172.80 2,736.5321 $0.00
BELMONT ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO857.04 2,380.6725 $0.00
CLINTON ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO1,844.94 4,304.8621 $0.00
CLYDESDALE RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO891.11 2,376.3024 $0.00
EARL ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO258.85 603.9921 $0.00
FRANCIS ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO496.60 1,103.5620 $0.00
FRANKLIN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,158.68 2,832.3422 $0.00
HOWARD ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 LO2,667.82 6,309.7924 $0.00
SULLIVAN AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.31 LO1,620.10 3,960.2622 $0.00
WESTCHESTER ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO703.84 1,955.1225 $0.00
ACKERMAN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.55 LO2,879.38 7,998.2725 $0.00
CAMELOT CT 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO638.20 1,772.7725 $0.00
GARRISON RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,674.18 4,464.4724 $0.00
SMALL BROOK LN 98.00 Defer Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE742.24 2,061.7825 $0.00
PLEASANT ST - B (CONIFER-MAIN) 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.58 CO3,043.78 8,520.9925 $0.00
EDWARDS ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO530.84 884.7315 $0.00
FRARY ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO466.19 828.7916 $0.00
NORTHWESTERN DR 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.82 LO4,337.08 16,384.5434 $0.00
OAK AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO442.66 737.7715 $0.00
WESTERDALE AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO428.83 762.3716 $0.00
BANNISTER RD 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.43 LO2,250.94 5,502.3022 $0.00
ELLSMERE AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO851.01 2,080.2622 $0.00
CORINTHIAN DR 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.67 LO3,514.99 9,373.3224 $0.00
IVAN GILE RD 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.52 LO2,720.37 7,556.5725 $0.00
BALLARD LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,528.03 3,904.9623 $0.00
ELIZABETH LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,563.60 3,822.1322 $0.00
GILLIS TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE900.78 1,201.0412 $0.00
SETTLERS LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.09 2,277.5924 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Composite PCI
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
TILTON TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE654.07 1,744.1924 $0.00
WILSON ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE970.90 1,402.4113 $0.00
KENTHILL AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE248.85 331.8012 $0.00
WEBB ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE510.16 1,360.4224 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
N BROADWAY 73.77 Preventative Maintenance0.73 AR3,857.04 22,260.3451 $200,343.10
S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 77.30 Preventative Maintenance3.00 AR15,864.80 105,904.1156 $953,137.00
S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 78.16 Preventative Maintenance1.08 AR5,696.34 40,706.3464 $366,357.04
MAIN ST - C (GEREMONTY-N MAIN) 85.27 Routine Maintenance0.82 AR4,312.03 16,512.0134 $12,384.01
MAIN ST - B (RT 28-GEREMONTY) 88.97 Routine Maintenance0.99 AR5,230.79 19,682.1534 $14,761.62
LOWELL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.07 AR389.31 2,725.1963 $2,043.89
ATKINSON RD 60.74 Mill and Overlay0.90 CO4,729.79 13,138.3125 $446,702.47
HAMPSHIRE ST 63.90 Mill and Overlay0.34 CO1,817.89 4,847.7124 $164,822.24
HAMPSHIRE RD 67.17 Mill and Overlay0.33 CO1,768.80 5,908.2832 $200,881.61
BRADY AVE 67.87 Mill and Overlay0.86 CO4,550.73 11,124.0122 $378,216.30
LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 70.40 Mill and Overlay0.77 CO4,067.97 11,299.9225 $384,197.37
N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 70.56 Mill and Overlay0.84 CO4,409.27 10,778.2222 $366,459.59
LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 70.82 Mill and Overlay1.32 CO6,975.63 19,302.4725 $656,284.01
N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 70.86 Mill and Overlay0.72 CO3,819.10 10,608.6225 $360,693.15
VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 71.51 Mill and Overlay1.14 CO6,000.54 32,142.8245 $1,092,855.94
N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 72.65 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,357.39 19,619.7224 $176,577.45
BUTLER ST 75.98 Preventative Maintenance0.85 CO4,477.02 12,436.1625 $111,925.46
GEREMONTY DR 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.65 CO3,432.38 13,729.5336 $123,565.75
N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 76.05 Preventative Maintenance2.05 CO10,802.20 29,391.6025 $264,524.40
CROSS ST 77.05 Preventative Maintenance1.33 CO7,046.96 18,791.8824 $169,126.95
KELLY RD 77.27 Preventative Maintenance0.88 CO4,630.34 16,463.4232 $148,170.79
MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 78.12 Preventative Maintenance0.54 CO2,843.78 11,838.5041 $106,546.47
BROOKDALE RD 78.54 Preventative Maintenance2.06 CO10,898.97 28,316.0224 $254,844.21
LAKE ST 79.78 Preventative Maintenance1.39 CO7,350.13 19,576.1324 $176,185.20
S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 80.78 Preventative Maintenance1.09 CO5,776.10 24,582.3038 $221,240.66
S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 81.37 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,271.12 11,673.4629 $105,061.15
CLUFF CROSSING RD 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,267.11 15,246.5442 $137,218.82
MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 82.44 Preventative Maintenance0.93 CO4,933.08 13,388.9825 $120,500.83
ERMER RD 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.56 CO2,973.51 8,797.2127 $79,174.92
PELHAM RD 83.13 Preventative Maintenance3.37 CO17,813.59 66,242.5226 $596,182.70
SAND HILL RD 83.57 Preventative Maintenance0.28 CO1,464.20 3,579.1722 $32,212.49
LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 83.61 Preventative Maintenance1.29 CO6,803.33 18,594.8026 $167,353.21
MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 83.77 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,835.89 13,433.0325 $120,897.27
CLUFF RD 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.83 CO4,407.26 13,537.5127 $121,837.61
HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 84.42 Preventative Maintenance0.92 CO4,865.27 12,974.0624 $116,766.50
WHEELER AVE 84.50 Preventative Maintenance1.06 CO5,579.57 16,118.7726 $145,068.93
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI
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BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 84.53 Preventative Maintenance0.91 CO4,793.00 13,313.9025 $119,825.06
SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 84.80 Preventative Maintenance0.86 CO4,538.99 13,995.5127 $125,959.62
GEREMONTY EXT 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 CO531.41 1,417.1024 $12,753.92
MALL RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.70 CO3,678.39 16,288.1547 $146,593.38
MILL POND RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 CO575.13 1,597.5725 $14,378.16
N POLICY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.73 CO9,154.66 25,051.7227 $225,465.51
PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.62 CO3,278.47 13,040.8143 $117,367.27
POND ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.04 CO5,481.41 13,399.0022 $120,590.97
BRIDGE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance1.11 CO5,851.67 15,604.4624 $140,440.16
SHANNON RD - B (LANSING-ATKINSON) 85.59 Routine Maintenance1.59 CO8,387.23 23,890.9925 $17,918.24
BLUFF ST - B (MILLVILLE-N MAIN ST) 86.45 Routine Maintenance0.90 CO4,756.93 12,685.1624 $9,513.87
HAMPSTEAD RD 87.86 Routine Maintenance0.69 CO3,666.84 11,221.0728 $8,415.80
HAVERHILL RD - A (DERRY TL-CHRISTINE) 88.53 Routine Maintenance0.89 CO4,697.26 11,482.2022 $8,611.65
SCHOOL ST 89.75 Routine Maintenance1.45 CO7,639.43 24,560.5629 $18,420.42
OLD ROCKINGHAM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.12 CO5,928.39 16,094.8424 $12,071.13
HOOKER FARM RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance1.01 CO5,351.61 14,270.9624 $10,703.22
MAIN ST EXT 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 CO485.98 1,403.9426 $1,052.96
SALEM ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.75 CO3,976.82 9,721.1122 $7,290.84
ZION HILL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance1.82 CO9,596.57 26,511.4325 $19,883.57
LIBERTY ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 CO2,706.11 7,216.3124 $0.00
TOWN FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.84 CO4,420.26 10,991.3620 $0.00
BLUFF ST EXT 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 CO1,443.46 4,169.9926 $0.00
E BROADWAY 97.99 Defer Maintenance1.17 CO6,190.96 16,105.1123 $0.00
PLEASANT ST - B (CONIFER-MAIN) 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.58 CO3,043.78 8,520.9925 $0.00
THIRD ST 34.99 Reclamation Local0.09 LO501.44 891.4516 $74,881.76
DUFFY AVE 39.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO749.91 2,166.4026 $181,978.00
LONDON RD 40.00 Reclamation Local0.14 LO720.40 1,200.6715 $159,134.27
GORDON AVE 43.03 Reclamation Local0.10 LO536.46 1,549.7826 $529,933.71
DANIEL LN 44.99 Reclamation Local0.04 LO192.59 299.5814 $25,165.06
HIGH ST 44.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO336.86 636.2917 $53,448.35
PALM RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.03 LO173.74 366.7819 $30,809.37
HELEN RD 44.99 Reclamation Local0.12 LO621.23 1,518.5622 $127,558.71
DENNISON AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.12 LO625.70 834.2712 $121,727.22
DWIGHT AVE 46.87 Reclamation Local0.17 LO882.53 2,353.4324 $197,687.75
OAK RIDGE AVE 51.74 Reclamation Local0.56 LO2,938.52 8,689.2925 $729,900.32
HAWKINS GLEN DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.54 LO2,844.84 7,864.8026 $304,193.77
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector
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NANCY AVE 53.99 Reclamation Local0.05 LO285.19 792.1825 $66,543.23
RIVERSEDGE DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.29 LO1,511.73 4,031.2824 $338,627.92
BROOK HOLLOW DR 54.99 Reclamation Local0.30 LO1,566.13 4,176.3524 $350,813.09
BRENTWOOD AVE 55.20 Reclamation Local0.17 LO887.41 2,366.4324 $198,780.20
HAIGH AVE 56.72 Reclamation Local0.32 LO1,689.11 4,879.6426 $616,365.51
HIDDEN RD 56.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO314.32 768.3422 $64,540.14
CONNELL DR 58.50 Reclamation Local0.27 LO1,413.24 4,710.8230 $395,708.54
MORRISON AVE 58.78 Reclamation Local0.15 LO793.46 1,763.2420 $148,111.84
LAZARUS WAY 58.87 Reclamation Local0.24 LO1,271.47 3,390.6024 $534,986.83
MACFARLAND RD 58.93 Reclamation Local0.14 LO738.14 2,788.5234 $234,235.31
RIVERDALE AVE 58.94 Reclamation Local0.15 LO780.35 1,474.0017 $123,816.10
JUSTIN AVE 58.99 Reclamation Local0.14 LO762.02 2,455.4129 $206,254.07
ROBERTSON ST 58.99 Reclamation Local0.06 LO319.14 744.6621 $62,551.49
MASCOMA RD 58.99 Reclamation Local0.10 LO505.40 1,460.0626 $122,644.88
ASHWOOD AVE 59.64 Reclamation Local0.82 LO4,351.98 11,605.2724 $341,349.31
BUDRON AVE 59.76 Reclamation Local0.35 LO1,821.87 4,655.8823 $637,446.20
SPENCER AVE 60.62 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO488.74 1,357.6025 $90,770.85
OLIVE AVE 60.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO743.10 1,899.0423 $64,567.26
LOU AVE 61.08 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,335.82 6,085.0023 $206,889.85
TEAGUE DR 61.88 Mill and Overlay0.78 LO4,138.66 11,036.4424 $375,238.79
GLENCREST DR 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO488.25 1,084.9920 $36,889.80
WELLS AVE 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO790.05 1,580.1118 $53,723.69
BETTY LN 61.99 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO775.96 1,379.4816 $46,902.20
ZACHARYS CROSSING RD 62.13 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,308.74 8,284.0437 $281,657.42
DAMASCUS DR 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO563.34 1,502.2424 $51,076.07
JOYCE HEARD AVE 62.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO739.13 1,888.9023 $64,222.60
JENNINGS RD 63.61 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO406.82 994.4622 $51,812.41
DUSTON RD 63.91 Mill and Overlay0.60 LO3,170.99 7,398.9821 $251,565.37
ROBERT AVE 63.94 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO933.61 2,282.1522 $77,593.14
WALDRON RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO647.20 1,725.8724 $58,679.73
REDWOOD RD 63.99 Mill and Overlay0.30 LO1,559.29 3,984.8623 $135,485.40
COVE RD 64.43 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO1,956.04 3,062.7315 $104,132.89
JULIE AVE 64.59 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO600.51 1,267.7519 $61,204.56
DAWSON AVE 64.66 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 2,360.5224 $80,257.80
MCLAUGHLIN AVE 64.69 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO761.34 1,691.8720 $57,523.51
FOURTH ST 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO454.09 807.2816 $27,447.39
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector
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Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
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GLEN RD 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.38 LO2,012.36 4,471.9220 $152,045.21
RIDGEVIEW AVE 64.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO748.00 1,994.6624 $67,818.45
LOU-AL LN 65.13 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO665.10 1,256.3017 $42,714.16
BRIARWOOD DR 65.35 Mill and Overlay0.46 LO2,407.14 6,151.5923 $286,814.50
MATTHIAS ST 65.45 Mill and Overlay0.32 LO1,684.21 4,491.2324 $212,083.04
STREETER AVE 65.51 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO475.62 1,321.1725 $44,919.62
HEMLOCK LN 65.68 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO288.38 769.0224 $90,175.48
PARK AVE 65.88 Mill and Overlay0.44 LO2,348.47 6,001.6523 $221,734.89
KEEWAYDIN DR 65.93 Mill and Overlay0.48 LO2,523.64 11,540.4645 $392,375.72
GREEN ACRE DR 65.98 Mill and Overlay0.32 LO1,703.49 4,542.6324 $154,449.46
DIAMOND AVE 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO950.53 2,640.3525 $89,772.03
FIELDSTONE LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO621.75 1,519.8422 $51,674.54
QUILL LN 65.99 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO715.23 1,907.2724 $64,847.18
CONCORD COACH DR 66.40 Mill and Overlay0.33 LO1,723.63 4,596.3424 $195,635.19
MACLARNON RD 66.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,094.77 5,818.8225 $197,839.81
OLD COACH RD 66.48 Mill and Overlay0.56 LO2,968.09 8,244.7025 $308,620.54
MACGREGOR AVE 66.71 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO1,199.95 2,933.2122 $99,729.08
NOLET AVE 67.19 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO750.99 1,835.7522 $62,415.57
JOSEPH RD 67.21 Mill and Overlay0.28 LO1,500.07 4,021.7426 $252,792.31
PLAY CAMP RD 67.47 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,112.42 5,163.6922 $175,565.33
DANDRIDGE AVE 67.49 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO429.61 1,097.9023 $119,755.31
BLAKE RD 67.85 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO673.56 1,796.1622 $110,130.23
ASHWOOD AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.82 LO4,351.98 11,605.2724 $59,124.34
BRIAN AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO477.63 1,220.6223 $41,500.97
HANSON AVE 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO692.11 1,691.8322 $57,522.09
SECOND ST 67.99 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO548.61 914.3515 $31,087.98
CAROL AVE 68.26 Mill and Overlay0.59 LO3,089.13 8,580.9125 $291,750.94
GOLDEN OAKS DR 68.57 Mill and Overlay0.64 LO3,360.54 8,961.4324 $372,048.15
KENYON RD 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO434.81 966.2420 $32,852.09
MARY ANN AVE 68.59 Mill and Overlay0.65 LO3,413.67 7,585.9420 $257,921.84
SANDY BEACH RD 68.77 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO983.57 1,748.5816 $99,987.38
CATHERINE RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO609.03 1,421.0821 $48,316.63
JOANNA RD 68.99 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO557.76 1,487.3524 $50,569.82
CENTERVILLE DR 69.07 Mill and Overlay0.51 LO2,684.55 7,812.4327 $265,622.74
CORTLAND DR 69.10 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,124.29 5,664.7724 $192,602.34
KAYLA AVE 69.19 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO622.12 1,658.9924 $133,353.87
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APPALOOSA RD 69.39 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO760.41 2,077.7125 $70,642.12
ELSIE AVE 69.44 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO704.68 1,409.3618 $47,918.25
DOUGLAS DR 69.51 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,555.37 4,493.3026 $152,772.14
SCOLLAY CIR 69.75 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO1,320.37 3,667.6825 $124,701.15
JAMIL LN 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.34 LO1,790.24 4,773.9824 $162,315.44
MELISSA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO651.33 1,736.8924 $59,054.21
PINEWOOD RD 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO944.87 2,519.6424 $85,667.91
RENA AVE 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO971.08 2,697.4325 $91,712.78
SUMMER ST 69.99 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,054.61 2,343.5820 $79,681.85
ORCHARD TER 70.04 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,049.40 2,758.9724 $122,843.42
HAWKINS GLEN DR 70.23 Mill and Overlay0.54 LO2,844.84 7,864.8024 $219,895.31
WOODBURY ST 70.29 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO1,636.88 4,365.0324 $158,970.32
SHERWOOD CIR 70.49 Mill and Overlay0.75 LO3,942.33 12,265.0128 $417,010.41
BEVERLY AVE 70.87 Mill and Overlay0.36 LO1,886.46 5,869.0028 $199,545.98
HICKORY LN 70.89 Mill and Overlay0.31 LO1,651.65 4,587.9325 $155,989.62
DEAN AVE 70.92 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO1,517.22 4,383.0926 $149,025.01
PEGGY LN 70.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,131.10 3,393.3127 $115,372.65
EMERSON WAY 71.01 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO1,443.12 3,527.6222 $119,939.20
SAMOSET DR 71.32 Mill and Overlay0.67 LO3,538.38 10,221.9926 $368,579.65
WHEELER DAM RD 71.33 Mill and Overlay0.45 LO2,381.61 4,959.5219 $168,623.80
EMERALD DR 71.34 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO897.62 2,293.9223 $170,753.51
PARKVIEW AVE 71.55 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO718.24 2,473.9431 $84,113.83
PALOMINO RD 71.64 Mill and Overlay0.35 LO1,867.62 4,980.3224 $169,330.95
ALFRED DR 71.74 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO1,034.92 2,069.8418 $70,374.53
HITTY RD 71.86 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO467.49 779.1515 $33,492.83
DARRYL LN 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO1,097.23 2,925.9524 $99,482.45
LOREN RD 71.99 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO885.20 3,049.0231 $103,666.69
MEISNER RD 72.03 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,402.63 7,110.9827 $63,998.80
SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 72.05 Preventative Maintenance1.41 LO7,422.54 16,058.4420 $144,525.97
ALEXANDER AVE 72.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,300.00 3,466.6724 $31,200.01
MEREDITH RD 72.21 Preventative Maintenance0.19 LO1,003.91 2,677.1124 $39,563.93
ARCADIA LN 72.35 Preventative Maintenance0.63 LO3,316.16 10,685.4229 $96,168.78
NORWOOD RD 72.41 Preventative Maintenance0.67 LO3,525.03 9,791.7425 $97,776.75
COLONIAL DR 72.48 Preventative Maintenance0.42 LO2,242.84 6,267.4625 $56,407.13
CINDY AVE 72.49 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,325.81 3,682.8125 $48,562.93
MASON DR 72.62 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,067.76 2,847.3624 $41,115.01
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AUTUMN WOODS RD 72.97 Preventative Maintenance0.58 LO3,070.29 9,417.6927 $99,908.32
EVERGREEN RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO467.30 830.7616 $7,476.85
FRANZ RD 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO465.12 775.1915 $6,976.75
FRASER DR 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.54 LO2,844.34 8,849.0628 $79,641.52
TAMMY ST 72.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,193.76 3,183.3624 $28,650.27
ARLINGTON SHORE DR 73.01 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO643.22 1,572.3222 $14,150.91
BELAIR LN 73.04 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO652.18 2,029.0128 $30,005.02
REMINGTON RD 73.12 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,495.43 4,153.9825 $37,385.84
TROLLEY LN 73.33 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO417.29 1,205.5126 $32,705.60
COLE ST 73.48 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,107.43 5,619.8124 $53,419.47
PORCUPINE CIR 73.72 Preventative Maintenance0.87 LO4,615.17 12,819.9325 $133,523.68
DYER AVE 73.81 Preventative Maintenance0.50 LO2,636.04 7,029.4324 $63,264.88
DANA RD 73.88 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO697.36 1,937.1125 $22,410.36
HENRY ST 73.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,238.53 3,302.7524 $29,724.78
ELMWOOD AVE 74.03 Preventative Maintenance0.52 LO2,744.28 6,708.2522 $60,374.25
INDEPENDENCE DR 74.28 Preventative Maintenance0.37 LO1,954.45 5,801.6826 $52,215.16
LINDA ST 74.41 Preventative Maintenance0.26 LO1,369.57 3,804.3625 $34,239.20
HAWK DR 74.43 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,271.79 8,724.7824 $78,523.06
GARDNER AVE 74.52 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,279.25 2,984.9221 $26,864.24
ALTA AVE 74.64 Preventative Maintenance0.35 LO1,863.10 5,175.2725 $46,577.43
WILLIAMS ST 74.97 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,615.30 4,486.9425 $40,382.48
SYCAMORE AVE 74.98 Preventative Maintenance0.26 LO1,362.88 3,634.3324 $72,119.83
BERNICE AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO579.12 1,994.7431 $17,952.68
DAWN ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,067.31 2,490.3821 $22,413.41
JUNIPER RD 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,303.30 3,620.2725 $32,582.43
MAYBERRY ST 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO502.49 1,451.6326 $13,064.68
PEAK AVE 74.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO208.99 348.3215 $3,134.91
AZARIAN RD 75.12 Preventative Maintenance0.33 LO1,732.63 4,812.8725 $52,475.26
BIRCH HILL RD 75.19 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,994.60 5,440.1325 $48,961.20
BARRON AVE 75.51 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,129.04 6,150.5726 $55,355.09
CASSIDY AVE 75.56 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,143.32 3,048.8624 $52,762.81
PINE ST 75.84 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO242.98 593.9522 $9,015.82
LANCASTER FARM RD 75.92 Preventative Maintenance0.93 LO4,929.86 13,146.2824 $118,316.55
ARLINGTON POND CT 75.99 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO1,252.13 2,504.2518 $22,538.29
CHARLES ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,167.13 2,982.6623 $26,843.96
IRVING ST 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,164.95 2,847.6522 $25,628.86
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SORENSON RD 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,227.51 3,273.3524 $29,460.18
TIMOTHY LN 76.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO1,214.09 3,777.1728 $33,994.50
BECKY DR 77.13 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,689.04 4,504.1024 $40,536.92
SEED ST 77.53 Preventative Maintenance0.32 LO1,686.53 4,371.9723 $43,366.96
TICKLEFANCY LN 77.58 Preventative Maintenance0.55 LO2,905.81 7,748.8324 $101,638.45
CRESTWOOD CIR 77.71 Preventative Maintenance0.62 LO3,295.66 8,788.4124 $79,095.73
PATTEE RD 77.94 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO1,423.60 3,479.9022 $31,319.12
STANWOOD RD 78.03 Preventative Maintenance0.47 LO2,489.04 6,310.6923 $77,325.34
ARTEMIS RD 78.04 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO797.78 2,659.2628 $86,192.95
MARYS LN 79.09 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO611.05 1,086.3116 $11,935.82
GREEN HAVEN RD 79.41 Preventative Maintenance0.71 LO3,772.30 10,059.4624 $90,535.14
BALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,462.12 2,274.4114 $20,469.66
MAGNOLIA AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO619.58 1,583.3823 $14,250.45
CASTLE RIDGE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,334.59 3,558.9224 $32,030.24
CLAY AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.02 LO125.89 237.7917 $2,140.12
DUNBAR TER 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO624.91 1,805.3126 $16,247.75
KIMBALL AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO645.49 1,075.8215 $9,682.36
OFF PARK AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO240.61 561.4221 $5,052.77
PENOBSCOT AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO809.64 2,338.9626 $21,050.60
THERESE RD 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO652.66 1,667.9123 $15,011.18
LINWOOD AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.40 LO2,133.12 6,162.3426 $55,461.03
MESSER AVE 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.19 LO998.34 2,551.3123 $22,961.79
CYPRESS ST 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.28 LO1,486.30 4,128.6025 $51,908.64
BALDWIN ST 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO720.97 1,922.6024 $28,084.21
SHEPARD AVE 80.21 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO1,982.92 5,508.1125 $49,573.01
CHATHAM CIR 80.56 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,427.06 5,865.9221 $52,793.26
BIRCHWOOD RD 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO386.77 1,074.3525 $9,669.18
HOYT ST 80.99 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO384.19 768.3918 $6,915.47
CHAPPY LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.73 LO3,831.58 10,217.5524 $34,764.52
NOTTINGHAM LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO1,646.65 4,208.1123 $37,873.00
TOWNSEND AVE 82.19 Preventative Maintenance0.76 LO4,006.80 12,589.5927 $113,306.35
GROVE AVE 82.24 Preventative Maintenance0.65 LO3,416.07 6,473.3117 $58,259.83
HIGHLAND AVE 82.46 Preventative Maintenance0.33 LO1,767.26 4,833.0724 $43,497.65
LAMPLIGHTER LN 82.48 Preventative Maintenance0.35 LO1,855.39 4,947.7024 $76,034.65
BODWELL AVE 82.49 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,182.77 3,022.6423 $27,203.74
CANOBIE AVE 82.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,080.18 2,400.4020 $21,603.64
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
CHAPPY LN 83.00 Preventative Maintenance0.73 LO3,831.58 10,217.5524 $28,006.81
ST MARYS LN 83.20 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO1,337.64 3,567.0524 $32,103.48
ANSEL ST 83.45 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO760.63 1,943.8423 $17,494.54
SENTER ST 83.69 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO715.70 1,908.5324 $21,089.86
EATON ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO415.56 923.4820 $8,311.28
KASHMIR DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.46 LO2,444.67 6,519.1124 $58,672.03
MATTHEW DR 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO2,166.75 5,537.2423 $49,835.18
MERRILL AVE 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,898.90 5,274.7225 $47,472.45
OFF MILLVILLE TER 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO150.77 201.0312 $1,809.28
TYLER ST 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,918.19 5,115.1824 $46,036.60
BRAEMOOR WOODS 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.45 LO2,396.15 6,389.7424 $86,563.32
LADY LN 84.43 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO1,147.30 3,059.4624 $35,276.32
SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 84.59 Preventative Maintenance1.36 LO7,168.63 15,106.2919 $135,956.62
ALMA AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO226.52 604.0524 $5,436.42
BIRCH RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO514.62 1,315.1323 $11,836.21
CHASE ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO234.54 312.7212 $2,814.45
GUY ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO563.98 1,566.6125 $14,099.51
HUNTERS RUN 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.34 LO1,780.66 4,946.2725 $44,516.42
MARSH AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.36 LO1,901.25 5,069.9924 $45,629.91
MILDRED ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO542.41 1,506.7025 $13,560.27
MILLVILLE CIR 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.67 LO3,544.07 6,300.5716 $56,705.16
POPLAR RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO952.94 2,541.1824 $22,870.63
RUTH ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO771.29 2,056.7824 $18,511.01
TAYLOR ST 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO2,007.41 5,353.0924 $48,177.81
MULBERRY RD 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.43 LO2,266.67 6,044.4524 $54,400.09
OTIS AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO1,109.03 2,834.2023 $25,507.79
ROSEWOOD AVE 84.99 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO1,052.01 2,571.5822 $23,144.24
LAKE SHORE RD 85.74 Routine Maintenance0.67 LO3,556.43 7,508.0119 $5,631.01
HUTCH RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO549.94 1,405.4123 $1,054.06
PUMPING STATION RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,121.11 2,617.0521 $1,962.79
WEST SIDE DR 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.01 LO48.00 191.9836 $143.99
JILL RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO399.01 1,019.6923 $1,120.96
CLIFTON AVE 86.95 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,575.18 4,200.4824 $3,150.36
DYSON DR 86.99 Routine Maintenance0.33 LO1,728.92 5,378.8528 $4,034.14
BENNING ST 87.04 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,145.76 3,055.3624 $2,839.40
ANN AVE 87.77 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO556.58 1,484.2124 $1,671.19
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
BAGNELL AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO854.68 2,089.2322 $1,566.92
BARBARA AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.15 LO804.60 2,235.0125 $1,676.26
GOODRIDGE AVE 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,186.13 2,504.0619 $1,878.05
TRINA RD 87.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO600.36 1,600.9624 $1,200.72
CRESCENT ST 88.04 Routine Maintenance0.30 LO1,563.55 4,927.9629 $3,695.97
COLLEEN DR 88.35 Routine Maintenance0.42 LO2,227.52 5,445.0522 $5,185.95
FLORAL AVE 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO686.84 1,755.2623 $1,316.45
GRIFFIN ST 88.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO244.12 379.7514 $284.81
MARIE AVE 89.15 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,362.93 3,634.4824 $2,725.86
SCOTLAND AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,105.98 6,248.3927 $4,686.30
BRADFORD DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,087.38 6,494.0828 $4,870.56
BRIDLE PATH LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO458.94 1,223.8424 $917.88
CENTRAL ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.27 1,569.1225 $1,176.84
ELEANOR ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.10 LO520.32 1,445.3425 $1,084.01
EQUESTRIAN RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,066.87 5,741.3025 $4,305.97
FIRST ST 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO284.55 474.2515 $355.69
FLINTLOCK RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.55 LO2,885.86 8,016.2825 $6,012.21
FLORENCE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO238.85 690.0126 $517.50
KAREN LN 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,425.49 4,118.0826 $3,088.56
KLEIN DR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,471.87 3,597.9022 $2,698.43
LYNDALE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO294.39 523.3716 $392.53
MARIANNA RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.63 LO3,335.50 8,818.1724 $6,613.63
PARKER CIR 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.39 LO2,040.93 5,215.7123 $3,911.79
STILES RD 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.81 LO4,260.17 18,934.0740 $14,200.55
WINDWARD TER 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.27 LO1,442.22 3,845.9324 $2,884.45
FIELD AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO853.34 1,517.0516 $1,137.79
HAWTHORNE AVE 89.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO690.13 1,763.6623 $1,322.75
CARRIAGE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO704.93 1,958.1425 $4,096.57
CAR-MAR LN 90.11 Routine Maintenance0.25 LO1,344.49 2,688.9818 $2,016.74
SYLVAN DR 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.18 LO967.23 2,364.3322 $1,773.25
MANOR PKY 90.21 Routine Maintenance0.44 LO2,326.90 9,646.1037 $7,234.57
COMMUNITY ST 90.99 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO679.39 1,434.2719 $1,075.70
SILVER BROOK RD 91.23 Routine Maintenance0.84 LO4,461.27 12,419.8926 $9,314.92
COMMERCIAL DR 91.38 Routine Maintenance0.34 LO1,771.94 6,694.0134 $5,020.51
SMITH ST 91.96 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO220.95 589.2024 $914.31
BONANNO RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,360.81 3,024.0320 $2,268.02
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
CAPTAINS RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,120.11 2,489.1320 $1,866.85
COBURN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO1,019.34 1,812.1616 $1,359.12
DOIRON RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO246.48 575.1221 $431.34
FIEDLER AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO397.81 972.4222 $729.32
GENERAL PULASKI DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.37 LO1,938.44 4,738.4022 $3,553.80
GLEN DENIN DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.99 4,227.9628 $3,170.97
GREEN AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO229.43 560.8322 $420.62
INDUSTRIAL WAY 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.52 LO2,740.71 10,658.3335 $7,993.75
JOHNSON AVE 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO1,184.85 3,291.2525 $2,468.44
KIM RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.28 LO1,465.62 4,234.0126 $3,175.51
POINT A RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO562.29 1,249.5320 $937.15
WITCH HAZEL RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO481.32 641.7612 $481.32
ASPEN ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.21 LO1,130.16 3,013.7624 $2,260.32
DEERFIELD ST 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.40 LO2,123.71 5,663.2424 $4,247.43
MAYLANE DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO905.70 2,213.9322 $1,956.15
FAIRMONT RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO244.30 678.6225 $729.12
JANA RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO339.41 867.3923 $2,462.25
LAKESIDE ST 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO376.02 835.6020 $0.00
LONGWOOD RD 93.21 Defer Maintenance0.26 LO1,358.91 4,378.7229 $0.00
NORTHEASTERN BLVD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.27 LO1,435.27 7,176.3345 $0.00
HENDERSON CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,704.68 4,545.8124 $0.00
LAKEVIEW ST 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO676.47 1,428.1019 $0.00
LEMAY RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,582.23 2,109.6412 $0.00
LUCILLE AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.38 LO2,020.14 5,611.5025 $0.00
MARIANNA RD EXT 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO325.19 903.3125 $0.00
OLD FARM RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.79 LO4,145.48 11,515.2325 $0.00
STONE POST RD 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.28 LO1,458.82 3,728.0923 $0.00
DENNIS DR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,686.18 4,496.4724 $0.00
FOX RUN LN 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,974.01 5,483.3725 $0.00
VERONICA AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.37 LO1,934.84 4,729.6022 $0.00
TWINBROOK AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.41 LO2,151.40 5,737.0824 $0.00
ROYAL CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.56 LO2,945.26 7,854.0224 $0.00
BRIAR AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO793.32 2,115.5324 $0.00
GLORIA RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO480.03 1,226.7323 $0.00
WOODMEADOW DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.45 LO2,364.72 6,043.1623 $0.00
OLDE WOODE RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.24 LO1,267.78 3,380.7524 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
THERESA AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO969.20 2,907.6025 $0.00
LINCOLN TER 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO625.26 1,667.3624 $0.00
HENRY TAYLOR ST 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO1,817.99 3,739.8918 $0.00
PROVIDENCE HILL RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO1,576.92 4,905.9728 $0.00
W DUSTON RD 94.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,665.95 4,072.3122 $0.00
CORNWELL CT 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO542.31 1,566.6726 $0.00
WILDWOOD LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO961.27 3,097.4129 $0.00
IRIS AVE 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO824.78 2,107.7723 $0.00
ERIN LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO856.59 2,284.2424 $0.00
GRANITE AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.57 LO3,027.73 8,746.7826 $0.00
WEST ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,172.80 2,736.5321 $0.00
BELMONT ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO857.04 2,380.6725 $0.00
CLINTON ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO1,844.94 4,304.8621 $0.00
CLYDESDALE RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO891.11 2,376.3024 $0.00
EARL ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO258.85 603.9921 $0.00
FRANCIS ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO496.60 1,103.5620 $0.00
FRANKLIN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.22 LO1,158.68 2,832.3422 $0.00
HOWARD ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.51 LO2,667.82 6,309.7924 $0.00
SULLIVAN AVE 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.31 LO1,620.10 3,960.2622 $0.00
WESTCHESTER ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO703.84 1,955.1225 $0.00
ACKERMAN ST 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.55 LO2,879.38 7,998.2725 $0.00
CAMELOT CT 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO638.20 1,772.7725 $0.00
GARRISON RD 97.99 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,674.18 4,464.4724 $0.00
EDWARDS ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO530.84 884.7315 $0.00
FRARY ST 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO466.19 828.7916 $0.00
NORTHWESTERN DR 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.82 LO4,337.08 16,384.5434 $0.00
OAK AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO442.66 737.7715 $0.00
WESTERDALE AVE 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO428.83 762.3716 $0.00
BANNISTER RD 99.99 Defer Maintenance0.43 LO2,250.94 5,502.3022 $0.00
ELLSMERE AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO445.04 1,087.8822 $0.00
CORINTHIAN DR 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO1,816.46 4,843.8824 $0.00
IVAN GILE RD 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO332.00 922.2325 $0.00
FREEMAN LN 15.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE230.42 409.6416 $34,409.65
SARL DR 24.00 Reclamation Local0.18 LO/CS/DE942.06 2,302.8122 $193,435.82
MIDDLE ST 35.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE136.88 304.1720 $25,550.54
LONDON RD 40.00 Reclamation Local0.08 LO/CS/DE416.27 693.7915 $159,134.27
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
DEXTER TER 40.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE169.62 301.5516 $25,329.85
EDMUNDS CIR 40.00 Reclamation Local0.06 LO/CS/DE310.12 1,033.7330 $86,833.44
UNION ST 40.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE567.83 946.3915 $79,496.41
GORDON AVE 43.03 Reclamation Local0.31 LO/CS/DE1,647.33 4,758.9526 $529,933.71
DENNISON AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.09 LO/CS/DE461.15 614.8712 $121,727.22
EMILEO LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.20 LO/CS/DE1,031.95 2,751.8824 $231,157.77
MOUNTAIN AVE 45.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE542.17 1,024.0917 $86,023.62
PAWTUCKET LN 45.00 Reclamation Local0.26 LO/CS/DE1,379.38 3,678.3424 $308,980.80
HITCHING POST LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.35 LO/CS/DE1,829.87 4,879.6624 $409,891.16
VALESKA LN 50.00 Reclamation Local0.10 LO/CS/DE548.82 853.7214 $71,712.59
KIOWA RD 52.00 Reclamation Local0.19 LO/CS/DE986.90 2,631.7424 $221,065.89
GREENWOOD ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.07 LO/CS/DE387.40 516.5312 $43,388.41
ASH ST 53.00 Reclamation Local0.04 LO/CS/DE233.97 467.9418 $39,306.55
HAWKINS GLEN DR 53.99 Reclamation Local0.16 LO/CS/DE834.02 2,224.0626 $304,193.77
BEAVER BROOK LN 54.00 Reclamation Local0.11 LO/CS/DE558.92 1,490.4624 $125,198.58
LANSING DR 55.00 Reclamation Local0.31 LO/CS/DE1,650.23 4,400.6224 $369,652.33
OLDE VILLAGE RD 56.00 Reclamation Local0.27 LO/CS/DE1,418.42 3,782.4424 $317,725.07
HAIGH AVE 56.72 Reclamation Local0.16 LO/CS/DE850.86 2,458.0426 $616,365.51
KURT RD 57.00 Reclamation Local0.12 LO/CS/DE613.27 1,635.3824 $137,371.85
PRIMROSE LN 57.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE773.49 2,062.6324 $173,260.95
CHURCH AVE 58.00 Reclamation Local0.09 LO/CS/DE468.76 937.5118 $78,750.90
STILLWATER CIR 58.00 Reclamation Local0.03 LO/CS/DE183.81 285.9214 $24,017.32
LAZARUS WAY 58.87 Reclamation Local0.21 LO/CS/DE1,116.86 2,978.3024 $534,986.83
BUDRON AVE 59.76 Reclamation Local0.22 LO/CS/DE1,147.60 2,932.7623 $637,446.20
ISLAND RD 60.00 Reclamation Local0.15 LO/CS/DE779.31 1,298.8515 $109,103.28
SPENCER AVE 60.62 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO/CS/DE472.37 1,312.1325 $90,770.85
JAMES ST 61.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE109.19 181.9915 $6,187.68
ASBURY ST 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE895.64 2,288.8723 $77,821.49
DOMINIC DR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE443.91 1,282.4126 $43,601.87
MEISNER CIR 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE856.31 2,283.4924 $77,638.79
HARMONY LN 62.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE747.70 2,160.0226 $73,440.62
EMILEO LN EXT 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE365.39 568.3814 $19,324.86
SILVERTHORNE DR 63.00 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE722.39 1,926.3724 $65,496.57
JENNINGS RD 63.61 Mill and Overlay0.04 LO/CS/DE216.59 529.4422 $51,812.41
ABBEY RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO/CS/DE1,387.48 3,699.9424 $125,798.06
SLEEPY HOLLOW 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,284.06 3,424.1624 $116,421.61
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
UNNAMED RD 64.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE440.39 685.0514 $23,291.81
JULIE AVE 64.59 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE252.18 532.3819 $61,204.56
DELANEY WAY 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,333.38 3,703.8325 $125,930.38
DEWEY ST 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE111.33 247.4020 $8,411.62
FISHER DR 65.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE1,028.82 1,371.7612 $46,639.79
BRIARWOOD DR 65.35 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE893.79 2,284.1323 $286,814.50
MATTHIAS ST 65.45 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE654.94 1,746.5124 $212,083.04
HEMLOCK LN 65.68 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE706.20 1,883.2024 $90,175.48
PARK AVE 65.88 Mill and Overlay0.04 LO/CS/DE203.46 519.9723 $221,734.89
BRIMSTONE LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO/CS/DE814.52 2,262.5625 $76,926.93
DAVID TER 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE339.92 906.4524 $30,819.29
DON ROULSTON DR 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE937.74 2,500.6524 $85,022.20
HAWKINS POND LN 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE889.40 2,371.7424 $80,639.29
SHORT ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE298.08 828.0125 $28,152.36
SPRING ST 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE939.52 2,192.2221 $74,535.44
WARREN AVE 66.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.65 461.6016 $15,694.29
CONCORD COACH DR 66.40 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE434.11 1,157.6424 $195,635.19
OLD COACH RD 66.48 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE299.66 832.3825 $308,620.54
CHESTNUT DR 67.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE903.74 2,409.9724 $81,938.85
JOSEPH RD 67.21 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE1,024.00 3,413.3326 $252,792.31
DANDRIDGE AVE 67.49 Mill and Overlay0.18 LO/CS/DE948.64 2,424.3123 $119,755.31
BLAKE RD 67.85 Mill and Overlay0.15 LO/CS/DE776.47 1,442.9722 $110,130.23
DIANA DR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,339.62 3,423.4723 $116,398.14
HILLCREST RD 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE659.57 2,125.2829 $72,259.60
MORGAN CIR 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE307.09 853.0325 $29,003.03
SCOTT TER 68.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE619.69 1,514.8022 $51,503.08
GOLDEN OAKS DR 68.57 Mill and Overlay0.14 LO/CS/DE742.94 1,981.1624 $372,048.15
SANDY BEACH RD 68.77 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE670.63 1,192.2316 $99,987.38
DUBLIN WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE436.82 1,116.3123 $37,954.63
NATHANS WAY 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE570.13 1,583.7025 $53,845.74
WILLISTON RD 69.00 Mill and Overlay0.09 LO/CS/DE458.14 1,221.7024 $41,537.79
KAYLA AVE 69.19 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE848.69 2,263.1924 $133,353.87
A AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO/CS/DE353.59 707.1818 $24,044.02
ADAM CT 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE577.53 1,411.7522 $47,999.42
BROWN ST 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE518.14 1,208.9921 $41,105.58
GIBNEY CIR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,191.20 3,176.5424 $108,002.23
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
HAZELWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE858.08 2,288.2124 $77,799.26
IRONWOOD DR 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE402.62 1,073.6624 $36,504.51
MARTIN AVE 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE982.53 2,620.0824 $89,082.60
RABBIT RUN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE634.64 1,692.3724 $57,540.74
SPICKET LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO/CS/DE532.60 887.6715 $30,180.70
SURREY LN 70.00 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,045.79 2,788.7824 $94,818.44
ORCHARD TER 70.04 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE320.28 854.0724 $122,843.42
HAWKINS GLEN DR 70.23 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO/CS/DE834.02 2,224.0624 $219,895.31
WOODBURY ST 70.29 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE116.46 310.5724 $158,970.32
GALWAY LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE880.18 2,347.1424 $79,802.87
LEONARD LN 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE697.97 1,783.7023 $60,645.64
SALLY SWEET'S WAY 71.00 Mill and Overlay0.23 LO/CS/DE1,199.89 3,199.6924 $108,789.59
SAMOSET DR 71.32 Mill and Overlay0.04 LO/CS/DE214.13 618.5826 $368,579.65
EMERALD DR 71.34 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,067.57 2,728.2423 $170,753.51
HITTY RD 71.86 Mill and Overlay0.02 LO/CS/DE123.56 205.9315 $33,492.83
DELAWARE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.22 LO/CS/DE1,168.48 3,245.7925 $110,356.74
ENTERPRISE DR 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE679.05 2,263.4930 $76,958.80
GEORGE AVE 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.05 LO/CS/DE259.31 403.3714 $13,714.60
HAMILTON LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.24 LO/CS/DE1,245.03 3,320.0824 $112,882.71
STONEGATE LN 72.00 Mill and Overlay0.25 LO/CS/DE1,293.98 3,450.6124 $117,320.85
MEREDITH RD 72.21 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE644.58 1,718.8924 $39,563.93
NORWOOD RD 72.41 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE386.04 1,072.3425 $97,776.75
CINDY AVE 72.49 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE616.70 1,713.0725 $48,562.93
MASON DR 72.62 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE645.37 1,720.9724 $41,115.01
AUTUMN WOODS RD 72.97 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE631.21 1,683.2427 $99,908.32
COVE RD EXT 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE585.20 975.3415 $8,778.02
LANCASTER CROSSING 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,223.47 3,262.5724 $29,363.16
MARONOS DR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE659.00 1,610.8922 $14,497.98
WEINHOLD CIR 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE526.44 1,286.8622 $11,581.71
WELLS RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE323.06 538.4415 $4,845.92
AULSON RD 73.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE744.17 1,819.0822 $16,371.73
BELAIR LN 73.04 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE419.42 1,304.8828 $30,005.02
TROLLEY LN 73.33 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE840.62 2,428.4526 $32,705.60
COLE ST 73.48 Preventative Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE118.38 315.6824 $53,419.47
PORCUPINE CIR 73.72 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.77 2,016.0325 $133,523.68
DANA RD 73.88 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE199.06 552.9325 $22,410.36
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
LEE JOY LN 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE670.02 1,786.7224 $16,080.48
PARADISE PL 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE359.76 959.3524 $8,634.19
PARTRIDGE CIR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE860.60 2,294.9424 $20,654.43
SILLEN DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE169.12 413.4022 $3,720.56
TUDOR DR 74.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.88 1,935.6724 $17,421.05
SYCAMORE AVE 74.98 Preventative Maintenance0.31 LO/CS/DE1,642.12 4,378.9824 $72,119.83
DEBI LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE371.54 866.9421 $7,802.43
HILL ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE765.79 2,042.1224 $18,379.08
JERICHO LN 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE414.25 1,104.6624 $9,941.94
MARC ST 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE305.79 713.5221 $6,421.65
MERIDIAN DR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE865.95 2,309.2024 $20,782.83
SHETLAND CIR 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE249.14 719.7326 $6,477.58
THEODORE AVE 75.00 Preventative Maintenance0.21 LO/CS/DE1,125.06 3,000.1624 $27,001.47
AZARIAN RD 75.12 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE381.64 1,017.7225 $52,475.26
CASSIDY AVE 75.56 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,055.13 2,813.6824 $52,762.81
PINE ST 75.84 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE166.83 407.8122 $9,015.82
CORLISS ST 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE395.41 966.5522 $8,698.92
WHITENECK WAY 76.00 Preventative Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,150.56 3,195.9925 $28,763.94
COVENTRY LN 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.38 LO/CS/DE2,008.76 5,579.8825 $50,218.92
WEBSTER ST 77.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,079.57 2,519.0021 $22,670.97
SEED ST 77.53 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE200.96 446.5823 $43,366.96
TICKLEFANCY LN 77.58 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,329.13 3,544.3324 $101,638.45
MUSE TER 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE530.15 1,295.9122 $11,663.20
WOODED KNOLL LN 78.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE543.07 1,508.5225 $13,576.65
STANWOOD RD 78.03 Preventative Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE855.38 2,281.0123 $77,325.34
ARTEMIS RD 78.04 Preventative Maintenance0.47 LO/CS/DE2,490.39 6,917.7428 $86,192.95
MARYS LN 79.09 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE134.94 239.8916 $11,935.82
CYPRESS ST 79.99 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE590.05 1,639.0225 $51,908.64
BALDWIN ST 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE449.20 1,197.8724 $28,084.21
APPLEWOOD LN 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,036.40 2,763.7424 $24,873.65
AUDREY AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE187.08 457.3222 $4,115.85
BAILEY RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,041.24 2,776.6324 $24,989.66
BURNS RD 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE383.07 638.4515 $5,746.09
LISETTE DR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,513.12 3,530.6121 $31,775.48
MCCORMICK WAY 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE523.39 1,453.8625 $13,084.77
MCKINSTRY CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE711.32 1,817.8223 $16,360.35
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
RAYMOND AVE 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE916.88 3,056.2830 $27,506.53
WELSH CIR 80.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE306.13 850.3525 $7,653.18
CANDLESTICK LN 81.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE575.66 1,663.0326 $14,967.27
CHAPPY LN 81.99 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,399.36 3,731.6424 $34,764.52
COPPER BEECH RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.41 LO/CS/DE2,162.05 5,285.0122 $47,565.12
DEXTER RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE407.87 815.7418 $7,341.67
EAGLE'S NEST RDG 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,608.19 4,288.5024 $38,596.47
JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE515.61 1,203.0821 $10,827.73
WILLOW ST 82.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE415.27 1,614.9235 $14,534.31
LAMPLIGHTER LN 82.48 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,312.72 3,500.5924 $76,034.65
CHAPPY LN 83.00 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,399.36 3,731.6424 $28,006.81
SENTER ST 83.69 Preventative Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE163.05 434.7924 $21,089.86
BRAEMOOR WOODS 83.99 Preventative Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,210.65 3,228.4024 $86,563.32
HARLEY LN 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,555.29 3,801.8122 $34,216.28
CANTERBURY CT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE971.46 2,698.5125 $24,286.56
PUTNAM FARM RD 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE700.09 1,789.1223 $16,102.12
SYLVAN DR EXT 84.00 Preventative Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,326.36 3,536.9724 $31,832.73
LADY LN 84.43 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE322.55 860.1324 $35,276.32
MILLVILLE TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE442.95 738.2515 $6,644.28
ANSEL ST EXT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE641.29 1,567.6022 $14,108.43
COTE RD 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE282.52 878.9628 $7,910.63
HALL AVE 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.24 LO/CS/DE1,278.07 3,550.2025 $31,951.79
LOIS LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE563.78 1,378.1422 $12,403.23
MCMANN CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE382.29 892.0121 $8,028.07
MULBERRY TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE274.00 761.1125 $6,850.01
NIRVANA DR 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,444.58 3,852.2124 $34,669.88
NOWELL CT 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.30 693.8616 $6,244.77
O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,051.34 2,803.5724 $25,232.13
QUEEN ANNE LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE640.22 1,707.2424 $15,365.19
WALNUT TER 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE725.49 1,934.6324 $17,411.68
WEST LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE215.58 287.4412 $2,586.99
WOOD LN 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE291.62 518.4316 $4,665.87
PALMER ST 85.00 Preventative Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE929.71 1,549.5115 $13,945.60
JILL RD 85.99 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE185.84 474.9223 $1,120.96
AQUA WAY 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.44 2,373.4525 $1,780.09
FREEDOM DR 86.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE594.21 1,980.7130 $1,485.53
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
APOLLO WAY 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE703.42 1,953.9325 $1,465.45
BETTY LEE TER 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE254.00 733.7826 $550.33
SUNSET CIR 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE190.02 506.7124 $380.03
CHRISTINE LN 87.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,170.15 3,120.4124 $2,340.31
BENNING ST 87.04 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE273.94 730.5024 $2,839.40
ANN AVE 87.77 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE279.02 744.0524 $1,671.19
COLLEEN DR 88.35 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE601.18 1,469.5622 $5,185.95
CARRIAGE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.24 LO/CS/DE1,261.42 3,503.9525 $4,096.57
BOUNTY CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,169.02 3,247.2825 $2,435.46
WALTER PALMER LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE823.85 1,830.7820 $1,373.09
CLARE LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE559.95 1,368.7722 $1,026.57
CRESCENT CIR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE226.34 704.1828 $528.13
EWINS LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE245.52 436.4816 $327.36
EYSSI DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE390.24 1,084.0025 $813.00
GAIL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE472.11 1,311.4125 $983.56
LEESIDE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE205.57 571.0425 $428.28
MEADOW LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.19 LO/CS/DE1,025.75 2,621.3523 $1,966.01
MILLVILLE LAKE DR 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE849.22 2,358.9325 $1,769.20
NUGGET HILL RD 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE753.90 2,010.4024 $1,507.80
OFF MARIE AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE204.14 362.9216 $272.19
SHADY LN 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE338.79 1,054.0228 $790.52
SULLIVAN CT 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.34 2,154.4022 $1,615.80
SUMMIT ST 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE275.17 733.7924 $550.34
THERIAULT AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE886.56 2,068.6321 $1,551.47
WOODLAND AVE 90.00 Routine Maintenance0.20 LO/CS/DE1,040.42 1,849.6416 $1,387.23
HUMMINGBIRD LN 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,861.48 4,963.9424 $3,722.95
SUNSET RD 91.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE485.23 808.7215 $606.54
SMITH ST 91.96 Routine Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE236.20 629.8724 $914.31
MAYLANE DR 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE161.30 394.2822 $1,956.15
FAIRMONT RD 91.99 Routine Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE105.67 293.5325 $729.12
JANA RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE945.24 2,415.6123 $2,462.25
KYLE DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.22 LO/CS/DE1,138.20 3,288.1226 $2,466.09
BLUE FOX RD 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE820.24 2,187.3024 $1,640.48
CAPTAINS DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE714.59 1,349.7817 $1,012.34
DURHAM ST 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE438.18 1,119.8023 $839.85
GARABEDIAN DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.50 LO/CS/DE2,653.10 11,791.5740 $8,843.68
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End
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Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI
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JEWELL DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.09 LO/CS/DE483.71 1,343.6525 $1,007.74
MAPLE PL 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE330.70 551.1615 $413.37
PACHECO DR 92.00 Routine Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE881.76 2,155.4322 $1,616.57
LAKESIDE ST 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE393.29 873.9920 $0.00
S SHORE RD 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.56 LO/CS/DE2,936.78 6,526.1820 $0.00
SUNRISE DR 93.00 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE439.66 1,221.2725 $0.00
TWINBROOK AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE90.33 240.8924 $0.00
ROYAL CIR 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE402.63 1,089.8324 $0.00
BRIAR AVE 93.99 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE258.45 689.1924 $0.00
GLORIA RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE290.00 741.1223 $0.00
WOODMEADOW DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,609.67 4,202.9523 $0.00
OLDE WOODE RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.26 LO/CS/DE1,383.96 3,690.5524 $0.00
THERESA AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO/CS/DE1,681.92 3,550.7125 $0.00
LINCOLN TER 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,218.07 3,248.1824 $0.00
CLOVER CT 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE618.72 1,649.9124 $0.00
EMERY RD 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.13 LO/CS/DE666.14 1,332.2818 $0.00
FIR ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE217.42 555.6223 $0.00
GANLEY DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.34 LO/CS/DE1,796.72 4,591.6223 $0.00
MCGRATH ST 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE326.53 689.3419 $0.00
OFF TWINBROOK AVE 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.01 LO/CS/DE70.06 186.8224 $0.00
PLAISTED CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.33 LO/CS/DE1,742.49 3,291.3717 $0.00
STANLEY BROOK DR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.35 LO/CS/DE1,874.08 5,205.7725 $0.00
STONEYBROOK LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.15 LO/CS/DE766.12 2,042.9924 $0.00
TREY CIR 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE591.69 1,577.8424 $0.00
WESLEY LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.23 LO/CS/DE1,188.88 3,170.3624 $0.00
WILDFLOWER LN 94.00 Defer Maintenance0.11 LO/CS/DE600.63 1,601.6824 $0.00
CORNWELL CT 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE938.27 2,710.5626 $0.00
EASY ST 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE385.92 814.7319 $0.00
SPEARS HILL RD 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.02 LO/CS/DE95.97 149.2914 $0.00
THOMAS DR 95.00 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE904.13 2,411.0324 $0.00
IRIS AVE 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE221.37 565.7223 $0.00
ERIN LN 95.99 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE398.25 1,061.9924 $0.00
OLD DERRY RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE850.28 1,889.5220 $0.00
BEECHWOOD RD 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.45 LO/CS/DE2,361.68 6,297.8224 $0.00
MEGHAN CIR 96.00 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE549.55 1,343.3422 $0.00
SMALL BROOK LN 98.00 Defer Maintenance0.14 LO/CS/DE742.24 2,061.7825 $0.00
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Roadway Summary with Composite PCI - Sorted by Functional Class
Salem, NH

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class Key
Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

Comp. PCI

Name  Length (Mi.) Comp. PCI Overall Repair Estimated Cost*Length (Ft.) Functional ClassSq. YardsAvg. Width
ELLSMERE AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE405.97 992.3822 $0.00
CORINTHIAN DR 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO/CS/DE1,698.54 4,529.4324 $0.00
IVAN GILE RD 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.45 LO/CS/DE2,388.36 6,634.3425 $0.00
BALLARD LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.29 LO/CS/DE1,528.03 3,904.9623 $0.00
ELIZABETH LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.30 LO/CS/DE1,563.60 3,822.1322 $0.00
GILLIS TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE900.78 1,201.0412 $0.00
SETTLERS LN 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE854.09 2,277.5924 $0.00
TILTON TER 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE654.07 1,744.1924 $0.00
WILSON ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE970.90 1,402.4113 $0.00
KENTHILL AVE 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.05 LO/CS/DE248.85 331.8012 $0.00
WEBB ST 100.0 Defer Maintenance0.10 LO/CS/DE510.16 1,360.4224 $0.00
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Roadway Repairs with Segment Level Description *Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not
include any drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.

Salem, NH PCI - Pavement Conditions Index (0-100)

PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
TownRoadway Status:

A AVE 0.07 Miles

70.00A AVE MILLVILLE ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $24,044.02353.5918 707.18

Mill and Overlay $24,044.02353.59 707.18 70.0018 Avg.

ABBEY RD 0.26 Miles

64.00ABBEY RD PELHAM RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $125,798.061,387.4824 3,699.94

Mill and Overlay $125,798.061,387.48 3,699.94 64.0024 Avg.

ACKERMAN ST 0.55 Miles

97.99ACKERMAN ST-01 WILLIAMS ST FIR ST Defer Maintenance $0.00237.2925 659.14

97.99ACKERMAN ST-02 FIR ST WILLIAMS ST Defer Maintenance $0.00891.3925 2,476.09

97.99ACKERMAN ST-03 WILLIAMS ST SHEPARD AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00320.6725 890.74

97.99ACKERMAN ST-04 SHEPARD AVE PALOMINO RD Defer Maintenance $0.00422.3625 1,173.22

97.99ACKERMAN ST-05 PALOMINO RD CLYDESDALE RD Defer Maintenance $0.00634.1725 1,761.59

97.99ACKERMAN ST-06 CLYDESDALE RD APPALOOSA RD Defer Maintenance $0.00373.5025 1,037.49

Defer Maintenance $0.002,879.38 7,998.27 97.9925 Avg.

ADAM CT 0.11 Miles

70.00ADAM CT ELMWOOD AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $47,999.42577.5322 1,411.75

Mill and Overlay $47,999.42577.53 1,411.75 70.0022 Avg.

ALEXANDER AVE 0.25 Miles

71.99ALEXANDER AVE-01 DWIGHT AVE BEVERLY AVE Mill and Overlay $94,218.401,039.1724 2,771.13

72.99ALEXANDER AVE-02 BEVERLY AVE MILLVILLE ST Preventative Maintenance $6,259.85260.8324 695.54

Preventative Maintenance $31,200.011,300.00 3,466.67 72.2024 Avg.

ALFRED DR 0.20 Miles

70.99ALFRED DR-01 N MAIN ST DANIEL LN Mill and Overlay $17,677.34259.9618 519.92

71.99ALFRED DR-02 DANIEL LN LOU-AL LN Mill and Overlay $52,697.20774.9618 1,549.92

Mill and Overlay $70,374.531,034.92 2,069.84 71.7418 Avg.

ALMA AVE 0.04 Miles

84.99ALMA AVE DYER AVE GARDNER AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,436.42226.5224 604.05

Preventative Maintenance $5,436.42226.52 604.05 84.9924 Avg.

ALTA AVE 0.35 Miles

75.99ALTA AVE-01 MAYBERRY ST HENDERSON CIR Preventative Maintenance $23,308.94932.3625 2,589.88
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PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
75.99ALTA AVE-02 HENDERSON CIR CENTERVILLE DR Preventative Maintenance $7,453.38298.1425 828.15

71.99ALTA AVE-03 CENTERVILLE DR BRIAR AVE Mill and Overlay $59,745.96632.6025 1,757.23

Preventative Maintenance $46,577.431,863.10 5,175.27 74.6425 Avg.

ANN AVE 0.16 Miles

89.99ANN AVE-01 PATTEE RD SEED ST Routine Maintenance $926.21463.1124 1,234.95

84.99ANN AVE-02 SEED ST SEED ST Preventative Maintenance $2,243.3793.4724 249.26

85.00ANN AVE-03 SEED ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $6,696.41279.0224 744.05

Routine Maintenance $1,671.19835.60 2,228.26 87.7724 Avg.

ANSEL ST 0.14 Miles

84.99ANSEL ST-01 LAWRENCE RD MESSER AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,763.93294.0823 751.55

79.99ANSEL ST-02 MESSER AVE ROSEWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,393.64234.5123 599.29

84.99ANSEL ST-03 ROSEWOOD AVE OTIS AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,336.98232.0423 593.00

Preventative Maintenance $17,494.54760.63 1,943.84 83.4523 Avg.

ANSEL ST EXT 0.12 Miles

85.00ANSEL ST EXT OTIS AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $14,108.43641.2922 1,567.60

Preventative Maintenance $14,108.43641.29 1,567.60 85.0022 Avg.

APOLLO WAY 0.13 Miles

87.00APOLLO WAY ARCADIAN LN CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,465.45703.4225 1,953.93

Routine Maintenance $1,465.45703.42 1,953.93 87.0025 Avg.

APPALOOSA RD 0.14 Miles

69.99APPALOOSA RD-01 OLD COACH RD ACKERMAN ST Mill and Overlay $28,180.79310.8224 828.85

68.99APPALOOSA RD-02 ACKERMAN ST PALOMINO RD Mill and Overlay $42,461.32449.5925 1,248.86

Mill and Overlay $70,642.12760.41 2,077.71 69.3925 Avg.

APPLEWOOD LN 0.20 Miles

80.00APPLEWOOD LN MULBERRY RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $24,873.651,036.4024 2,763.74

Preventative Maintenance $24,873.651,036.40 2,763.74 80.0024 Avg.

AQUA WAY 0.16 Miles

86.00AQUA WAY ARTEMIS RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,780.09854.4425 2,373.45

Routine Maintenance $1,780.09854.44 2,373.45 86.0025 Avg.

ARCADIA LN 0.63 Miles

73.99ARCADIA LN-01 ZION HILL RD APOLLO WAY Preventative Maintenance $64,485.442,223.6429 7,165.05

68.99ARCADIA LN-02 APOLLO WAY ARTEMIS RD Mill and Overlay $119,692.631,092.5329 3,520.37

Preventative Maintenance $96,168.783,316.16 10,685.4 72.3529 Avg.

ARLINGTON POND CT 0.24 Miles
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PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
75.99ARLINGTON POND CT N MAIN ST LOU-AL LN Preventative Maintenance $22,538.291,252.1318 2,504.25

Preventative Maintenance $22,538.291,252.13 2,504.25 75.9918 Avg.

ARLINGTON SHORE DR 0.12 Miles

75.99ARLINGTON SHORE DR-01 N MAIN ST JULIE AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,103.89322.9022 789.32

69.99ARLINGTON SHORE DR-02 JULIE AVE AULSON RD Mill and Overlay $26,622.09320.3222 783.00

Preventative Maintenance $14,150.91643.22 1,572.32 73.0122 Avg.

ARTEMIS RD 0.62 Miles

71.99ARTEMIS RD-01 SHORE DR AQUA WAY Mill and Overlay $50,287.41443.7130 1,479.04

79.99ARTEMIS RD-02 AQUA WAY ARCADIA LN Preventative Maintenance $10,621.93354.0630 1,180.21

79.00ARTEMIS RD-03 ARCADIAN LN LOOP Preventative Maintenance $62,259.642,490.3925 6,917.74

Preventative Maintenance $86,192.953,288.16 9,576.99 78.0428 Avg.

ASBURY ST 0.17 Miles

62.00ASBURY ST MILLVILLE ST CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $77,821.49895.6423 2,288.87

Mill and Overlay $77,821.49895.64 2,288.87 62.0023 Avg.

ASH ST 0.04 Miles

53.00ASH ST BROOKDALE RD DEAD END Reclamation Local $39,306.55233.9718 467.94

Reclamation Local $39,306.55233.97 467.94 53.0018 Avg.

ASHWOOD AVE 1.65 Miles

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-01 WHEELER AVE BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $17,444.52192.4024 513.07

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-01 WHEELER AVE BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $17,444.52192.4024 513.07

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-01 WHEELER AVE BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $17,444.52192.4024 513.07

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-01 WHEELER AVE BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $17,444.52192.4024 513.07

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-02 BIRCHWOOD RD IRIS AVE Mill and Overlay $58,424.63644.3924 1,718.37

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-02 BIRCHWOOD RD IRIS AVE Mill and Overlay $58,424.63644.3924 1,718.37

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-02 BIRCHWOOD RD IRIS AVE Mill and Overlay $58,424.63644.3924 1,718.37

60.99ASHWOOD AVE-02 BIRCHWOOD RD IRIS AVE Mill and Overlay $58,424.63644.3924 1,718.37

57.99ASHWOOD AVE-03 IRIS AVE REDWOOD RD Reclamation Local $153,907.89687.0924 1,832.24

57.99ASHWOOD AVE-03 IRIS AVE REDWOOD RD Reclamation Local $153,907.89687.0924 1,832.24

57.99ASHWOOD AVE-03 IRIS AVE REDWOOD RD Reclamation Local $153,907.89687.0924 1,832.24

57.99ASHWOOD AVE-03 IRIS AVE REDWOOD RD Reclamation Local $153,907.89687.0924 1,832.24

67.99ASHWOOD AVE-04 REDWOOD RD BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $59,124.34652.1124 1,738.95

67.99ASHWOOD AVE-04 REDWOOD RD BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $59,124.34652.1124 1,738.95

67.99ASHWOOD AVE-04 REDWOOD RD BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $59,124.34652.1124 1,738.95

67.99ASHWOOD AVE-04 REDWOOD RD BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $59,124.34652.1124 1,738.95

Mill and Overlay $59,124.348,703.95 23,210.5 67.9924 Avg.

ASPEN ST 0.21 Miles
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PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
91.99ASPEN ST-01 DEERFIELD ST GREEN HAVEN RD Routine Maintenance $1,092.85546.4324 1,457.14

91.99ASPEN ST-02 GREEN HAVEN RD HAWK DR Routine Maintenance $1,167.47583.7324 1,556.62

Routine Maintenance $2,260.321,130.16 3,013.76 91.9924 Avg.

ATKINSON RD 0.90 Miles

60.99ATKINSON RD-01 N MAIN ST DUSTON RD Mill and Overlay $257,502.092,726.4925 7,573.59

63.99ATKINSON RD-02 DUSTON RD PROVIDENCE HILL RD Mill and Overlay $52,736.18558.3825 1,551.06

58.99ATKINSON RD-03 PROVIDENCE HILL RD HAVERHILL RD Reclamation Operational $545,856.821,444.9225 4,013.65

Mill and Overlay $446,702.474,729.79 13,138.3 60.7425 Avg.

AUDREY AVE 0.04 Miles

80.00AUDREY AVE JENNINGS RD DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $4,115.85187.0822 457.32

Preventative Maintenance $4,115.85187.08 457.32 80.0022 Avg.

AULSON RD 0.14 Miles

73.00AULSON RD ARLINGTON SHORE DR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,371.73744.1722 1,819.08

Preventative Maintenance $16,371.73744.17 1,819.08 73.0022 Avg.

AUTUMN WOODS RD 0.70 Miles

66.99AUTUMN WOODS RD-01 ROUTE 111 DEERFIELD ST Mill and Overlay $67,395.79495.5636 1,982.23

67.99AUTUMN WOODS RD-02 DEERFIELD ST ZACHARYS CROSSING RD Mill and Overlay $96,813.78854.2430 2,847.46

79.99AUTUMN WOODS RD-03 ZACHARYS CROSSING RD HAWK DR Preventative Maintenance $9,395.36391.4724 1,043.93

71.99AUTUMN WOODS RD-04 HAWK DR HAWK DR Mill and Overlay $33,724.85371.9724 991.91

77.99AUTUMN WOODS RD-05 HAWK DR PARTRIDGE CIR Preventative Maintenance $22,969.42957.0624 2,552.16

77.00AUTUMN WOODS RD-06 PARTRIDGE CIR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $15,149.13631.2124 1,683.24

Preventative Maintenance $99,908.323,701.51 11,100.9 72.9727 Avg.

AZARIAN RD 0.40 Miles

75.99AZARIAN RD-01 BARRON AVE BARRON AVE Preventative Maintenance $43,315.821,732.6325 4,812.87

71.00AZARIAN RD-02 BARRON AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $34,602.32381.6424 1,017.72

Preventative Maintenance $52,475.262,114.28 5,830.58 75.1225 Avg.

BAGNELL AVE 0.16 Miles

87.99BAGNELL AVE KELLY RD BARRON AVE Routine Maintenance $1,566.92854.6822 2,089.23

Routine Maintenance $1,566.92854.68 2,089.23 87.9922 Avg.

BAILEY RD 0.20 Miles

80.00BAILEY RD PELHAM RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $24,989.661,041.2424 2,776.63

Preventative Maintenance $24,989.661,041.24 2,776.63 80.0024 Avg.

BALDWIN ST 0.22 Miles

79.99BALDWIN ST-01 LAWRENCE RD MESSER AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,042.90251.7924 671.43

79.99BALDWIN ST-02 MESSER AVE ROSEWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,542.47230.9424 615.83
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PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
79.99BALDWIN ST-03 ROSEWOOD AVE OTIS AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,718.01238.2524 635.33

80.00BALDWIN ST-04 OTIS AVE DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $10,780.84449.2024 1,197.87

Preventative Maintenance $28,084.211,170.18 3,120.47 80.0024 Avg.

BALL AVE 0.28 Miles

79.99BALL AVE-01 N MAIN ST NOWELL CT Preventative Maintenance $1,558.07111.2914 173.12

79.99BALL AVE-02 NOWELL CT N MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $18,911.591,350.8314 2,101.29

Preventative Maintenance $20,469.661,462.12 2,274.41 79.9914 Avg.

BALLARD LN 0.29 Miles

100.00BALLARD LN HAMPSTEAD RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,528.0323 3,904.96

Defer Maintenance $0.001,528.03 3,904.96 100.023 Avg.

BANNISTER RD 0.43 Miles

99.99BANNISTER RD-01 SCHOOL ST ROBERT AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00336.9922 823.76

99.99BANNISTER RD-02 ROBERT AVE ELLSMERE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00301.6422 737.33

99.99BANNISTER RD-03 ELLSMERE AVE JOHNSON AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00290.8422 710.94

99.99BANNISTER RD-04 JOHNSON AVE OLIVE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00302.1022 738.46

99.99BANNISTER RD-05 OLIVE AVE LOU AVE Defer Maintenance $0.001,019.3722 2,491.80

Defer Maintenance $0.002,250.94 5,502.30 99.9922 Avg.

BARBARA AVE 0.15 Miles

87.99BARBARA AVE-01 LINWOOD AVE MILDRED ST Routine Maintenance $1,147.50550.8025 1,530.00

87.99BARBARA AVE-02 MILDRED ST GUY ST Routine Maintenance $528.76253.8125 705.02

Routine Maintenance $1,676.26804.60 2,235.01 87.9925 Avg.

BARRON AVE 0.40 Miles

74.99BARRON AVE-01 DUFFY AVE BAGNELL AVE Preventative Maintenance $11,235.95432.1526 1,248.44

84.99BARRON AVE-02 BAGNELL AVE GREEN AVE Preventative Maintenance $2,829.09108.8126 314.34

74.99BARRON AVE-03 GREEN AVE HAIGH AVE Preventative Maintenance $10,206.73392.5726 1,134.08

74.99BARRON AVE-04 HAIGH AVE AZARIAN RD Preventative Maintenance $10,602.10407.7726 1,178.01

74.99BARRON AVE-05 AZARIAN RD AZARIAN RD Preventative Maintenance $20,481.22787.7426 2,275.69

Preventative Maintenance $55,355.092,129.04 6,150.57 75.5126 Avg.

BEAVER BROOK LN 0.11 Miles

54.00BEAVER BROOK LN N MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $125,198.58558.9224 1,490.46

Reclamation Local $125,198.58558.92 1,490.46 54.0024 Avg.

BECKY DR 0.32 Miles

79.99BECKY DR-01 BRIDGE ST FLINTLOCK RD Preventative Maintenance $17,281.76720.0724 1,920.20

74.99BECKY DR-02 FLINTLOCK RD KAYLA AVE Preventative Maintenance $10,201.80425.0824 1,133.53

74.99BECKY DR-03 KAYLA AVE ELMWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,053.35543.8924 1,450.37
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Preventative Maintenance $40,536.921,689.04 4,504.10 77.1324 Avg.

BEECHWOOD RD 0.45 Miles

96.00BEECHWOOD RD SILVER BROOK RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.002,361.6824 6,297.82

Defer Maintenance $0.002,361.68 6,297.82 96.0024 Avg.

BELAIR LN 0.20 Miles

74.99BELAIR LN-01 CONNELL DR CONNELL DR Preventative Maintenance $18,261.13652.1828 2,029.01

70.00BELAIR LN-02 CONNELL DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $44,365.81419.4228 1,304.88

Preventative Maintenance $30,005.021,071.61 3,333.89 73.0428 Avg.

BELMONT ST 0.16 Miles

97.99BELMONT ST S BROADWAY WESTCHESTER ST Defer Maintenance $0.00857.0425 2,380.67

Defer Maintenance $0.00857.04 2,380.67 97.9925 Avg.

BENNING ST 0.27 Miles

89.99BENNING ST-01 SEED ST PATTEE RD Routine Maintenance $1,162.21581.1024 1,549.61

84.99BENNING ST-02 PATTEE RD SEED ST Preventative Maintenance $13,551.75564.6624 1,505.75

85.00BENNING ST-03 SEED ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $6,574.53273.9424 730.50

Routine Maintenance $2,839.401,419.70 3,785.86 87.0424 Avg.

BERNICE AVE 0.11 Miles

74.99BERNICE AVE PARKVIEW AVE DUNBAR TER Preventative Maintenance $17,952.68579.1231 1,994.74

Preventative Maintenance $17,952.68579.12 1,994.74 74.9931 Avg.

BETTY LEE TER 0.05 Miles

87.00BETTY LEE TER LUCILLE AVE CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $550.33254.0026 733.78

Routine Maintenance $550.33254.00 733.78 87.0026 Avg.

BETTY LN 0.15 Miles

61.99BETTY LN LOU-AL LN DANIEL LN Mill and Overlay $46,902.20775.9616 1,379.48

Mill and Overlay $46,902.20775.96 1,379.48 61.9916 Avg.

BEVERLY AVE 0.36 Miles

70.99BEVERLY AVE-01 DYER AVE DWIGHT AVE Mill and Overlay $85,975.84812.8028 2,528.70

63.99BEVERLY AVE-02 DWIGHT AVE BRIAN AVE Mill and Overlay $28,102.10265.6728 826.53

72.99BEVERLY AVE-03 BRIAN AVE ALEXANDER AVE Preventative Maintenance $22,623.89808.0028 2,513.77

Mill and Overlay $199,545.981,886.46 5,869.00 70.8728 Avg.

BIRCH HILL RD 0.38 Miles

81.99BIRCH HILL RD-01 BUTLER ST PINEWOOD RD Preventative Maintenance $9,557.88382.3225 1,061.99

83.99BIRCH HILL RD-02 PINEWOOD RD REDWOOD RD Preventative Maintenance $17,712.43708.5025 1,968.05

64.99BIRCH HILL RD-03 REDWOOD RD BIRCHWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $81,943.40903.7924 2,410.10
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Preventative Maintenance $48,961.201,994.60 5,440.13 75.1925 Avg.

BIRCH RD 0.10 Miles

84.99BIRCH RD-01 OLD ROCKINGHAM RD GAIL RD Preventative Maintenance $5,811.22252.6623 645.69

84.99BIRCH RD-02 GAIL RD JILL RD Preventative Maintenance $6,024.99261.9623 669.44

Preventative Maintenance $11,836.21514.62 1,315.13 84.9923 Avg.

BIRCHWOOD RD 0.07 Miles

80.99BIRCHWOOD RD ASHWOOD AVE ASHWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $9,669.18386.7725 1,074.35

Preventative Maintenance $9,669.18386.77 1,074.35 80.9925 Avg.

BLAKE RD 0.27 Miles

71.00BLAKE RD-01 GLEN RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $29,874.58564.8614 878.66

66.99BLAKE RD-02 GLEN RD PEAK AVE Mill and Overlay $35,625.57392.9324 1,047.81

68.99BLAKE RD-03 PEAK AVE KENYON RD Mill and Overlay $25,443.71280.6324 748.34

63.00BLAKE RD-04 KENYON RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $19,186.38211.6124 564.31

Mill and Overlay $110,130.231,450.03 3,239.12 67.8522 Avg.

BLUE FOX RD 0.16 Miles

92.00BLUE FOX RD HUNTERS RUN CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,640.48820.2424 2,187.30

Routine Maintenance $1,640.48820.24 2,187.30 92.0024 Avg.

BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 0.91 Miles

86.99BLUFF ST-01 LAKE ST KAREN LN Routine Maintenance $1,566.07751.7125 2,088.09

87.99BLUFF ST-02 KAREN LN SCOTLAND AVE Routine Maintenance $2,653.911,273.8825 3,538.55

85.99BLUFF ST-03 SCOTLAND AVE PUTNAM FARM RD Routine Maintenance $2,188.651,050.5525 2,918.20

79.99BLUFF ST-04 PUTNAM FARM RD MILLVILLE ST Preventative Maintenance $42,921.551,716.8625 4,769.06

Preventative Maintenance $119,825.064,793.00 13,313.9 84.5325 Avg.

BLUFF ST - B (MILLVILLE-N MAIN ST) 0.90 Miles

83.99BLUFF ST-05 MILLVILLE ST JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD Preventative Maintenance $18,022.46750.9424 2,002.50

87.99BLUFF ST-06 JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD KASHMIR DR Routine Maintenance $902.57451.2924 1,203.43

89.99BLUFF ST-07 KASHMIR DR DIANA DR Routine Maintenance $1,070.14535.0724 1,426.85

87.99BLUFF ST-08 DIANA DR DELANEY WAY Routine Maintenance $837.27418.6424 1,116.36

85.99BLUFF ST-09 DELANEY WAY KASHMIR DR Routine Maintenance $1,174.02587.0124 1,565.36

86.99BLUFF ST-10 KASHMIR DR GLEN DENIN DR Routine Maintenance $1,783.40891.7024 2,377.87

84.99BLUFF ST-11 GLEN DENIN DR N MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $26,935.071,122.2924 2,992.79

Routine Maintenance $9,513.874,756.93 12,685.1 86.4524 Avg.

BLUFF ST EXT 0.27 Miles

94.99BLUFF ST EXT N MAIN ST TOWN FARM RD Defer Maintenance $0.001,443.4626 4,169.99

Defer Maintenance $0.001,443.46 4,169.99 94.9926 Avg.
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BODWELL AVE 0.22 Miles

79.99BODWELL AVE-01 BRIDGE ST MAGNOLIA AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,604.97591.5223 1,511.66

84.99BODWELL AVE-02 MAGNOLIA AVE MARSH AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,598.78591.2523 1,510.98

Preventative Maintenance $27,203.741,182.77 3,022.64 82.4923 Avg.

BONANNO RD 0.26 Miles

91.99BONANNO RD COVE RD WHEELER DAM RD Routine Maintenance $2,268.021,360.8120 3,024.03

Routine Maintenance $2,268.021,360.81 3,024.03 91.9920 Avg.

BOUNTY CT 0.22 Miles

90.00BOUNTY CT HUNTERS RUN CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $2,435.461,169.0225 3,247.28

Routine Maintenance $2,435.461,169.02 3,247.28 90.0025 Avg.

BRADFORD DR 0.40 Miles

89.99BRADFORD DR-01 SCHOOL ST GROVE AVE Routine Maintenance $1,404.27601.8328 1,872.36

89.99BRADFORD DR-02 GROVE AVE CRESCENT ST Routine Maintenance $576.31246.9928 768.41

89.99BRADFORD DR-03 CRESCENT ST CRESCENT ST Routine Maintenance $1,434.38614.7428 1,912.51

89.99BRADFORD DR-04 CRESCENT ST SCHOOL ST Routine Maintenance $1,455.60623.8328 1,940.80

Routine Maintenance $4,870.562,087.38 6,494.08 89.9928 Avg.

BRADY AVE 0.86 Miles

63.99BRADY AVE-01 LOWELL RD STANLEY BROOK DR Mill and Overlay $153,999.641,852.9422 4,529.40

70.99BRADY AVE-02 STANLEY BROOK DR SYCAMORE AVE Mill and Overlay $62,517.96752.2222 1,838.76

70.99BRADY AVE-03 SYCAMORE AVE CINDY AVE Mill and Overlay $58,096.08699.0222 1,708.71

69.99BRADY AVE-04 CINDY AVE PELHAM RD Mill and Overlay $103,602.621,246.5622 3,047.14

Mill and Overlay $378,216.304,550.73 11,124.0 67.8722 Avg.

BRAEMOOR WOODS 0.68 Miles

83.99BRAEMOOR WOODS-01 VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY CASTLE RIDGE RD Preventative Maintenance $57,507.702,396.1524 6,389.74

84.00BRAEMOOR WOODS-02 CASTLE RIDGE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $29,055.621,210.6524 3,228.40

Preventative Maintenance $86,563.323,606.81 9,618.15 83.9924 Avg.

BRENTWOOD AVE 0.17 Miles

53.99BRENTWOOD AVE-01 CAROL AVE RIDGEVIEW AVE Reclamation Local $79,162.35353.4024 942.41

55.99BRENTWOOD AVE-02 RIDGEVIEW AVE TWINBROOK AVE Reclamation Local $119,617.85534.0124 1,424.02

Reclamation Local $198,780.20887.41 2,366.43 55.2024 Avg.

BRIAN AVE 0.09 Miles

67.99BRIAN AVE DYER AVE BEVERLY AVE Mill and Overlay $41,500.97477.6323 1,220.62

Mill and Overlay $41,500.97477.63 1,220.62 67.9923 Avg.

BRIAR AVE 0.20 Miles
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93.99BRIAR AVE-01 CENTERVILLE DR ALTA AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00793.3224 2,115.53

94.00BRIAR AVE-02 ALTA AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00258.4524 689.19

Defer Maintenance $0.001,051.77 2,804.72 93.9924 Avg.

BRIARWOOD DR 0.63 Miles

63.99BRIARWOOD DR-01 ZION HILL RD ELSIE AVE Mill and Overlay $209,154.042,407.1423 6,151.59

69.00BRIARWOOD DR-02 ELSIE AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $77,660.46893.7923 2,284.13

Mill and Overlay $286,814.503,300.93 8,435.72 65.3523 Avg.

BRIDGE ST 1.11 Miles

84.99BRIDGE ST-01 MAIN ST DOUGLAS DR Preventative Maintenance $17,969.47748.7324 1,996.61

84.99BRIDGE ST-02 DOUGLAS DR MARSH AVE Preventative Maintenance $14,323.03596.7924 1,591.45

84.99BRIDGE ST-03 MARSH AVE BODWELL AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,417.42309.0624 824.16

84.99BRIDGE ST-04 BODWELL AVE ELMWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,367.49306.9824 818.61

84.99BRIDGE ST-05 ELMWOOD AVE BECKY DR Preventative Maintenance $21,670.74902.9524 2,407.86

84.99BRIDGE ST-06 BECKY DR STANWOOD RD Preventative Maintenance $6,240.41260.0224 693.38

84.99BRIDGE ST-07 STANWOOD RD ROBERTSON ST Preventative Maintenance $10,094.69420.6124 1,121.63

84.99BRIDGE ST-08 ROBERTSON ST NIRVANA DR Preventative Maintenance $19,992.60833.0224 2,221.40

84.99BRIDGE ST-09 NIRVANA DR PRIMROSE LN Preventative Maintenance $5,936.41247.3524 659.60

84.99BRIDGE ST-10 PRIMROSE LN WHEELER AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,197.20216.5524 577.47

84.99BRIDGE ST-11 WHEELER AVE MASS STATE LINE Preventative Maintenance $24,230.701,009.6124 2,692.30

Preventative Maintenance $140,440.165,851.67 15,604.4 84.9924 Avg.

BRIDLE PATH LN 0.09 Miles

89.99BRIDLE PATH LN OLD COACH RD EQUESTRIAN RD Routine Maintenance $917.88458.9424 1,223.84

Routine Maintenance $917.88458.94 1,223.84 89.9924 Avg.

BRIMSTONE LN 0.15 Miles

66.00BRIMSTONE LN REMINGTON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $76,926.93814.5225 2,262.56

Mill and Overlay $76,926.93814.52 2,262.56 66.0025 Avg.

BROOK HOLLOW DR 0.30 Miles

54.99BROOK HOLLOW DR COLLEEN DR COLLEEN DR Reclamation Local $350,813.091,566.1324 4,176.35

Reclamation Local $350,813.091,566.13 4,176.35 54.9924 Avg.

BROOKDALE RD 2.06 Miles

70.99BROOKDALE RD-01 PELHAM RD SPEARS HILL RD Mill and Overlay $273,871.583,151.9723 8,055.05

73.99BROOKDALE RD-02 SPEARS HILL RD MAYLANE DR Preventative Maintenance $39,962.081,737.4823 4,440.23

79.99BROOKDALE RD-03 MAYLANE DR LAKE SHORE RD Preventative Maintenance $90,289.353,925.6223 10,032.15

89.99BROOKDALE RD-04 LAKE SHORE RD CANOBIE AVE Routine Maintenance $1,376.14660.5525 1,834.85

89.99BROOKDALE RD-05 CANOBIE AVE N POLICY ST Routine Maintenance $2,965.311,423.3525 3,953.75

Preventative Maintenance $254,844.2110,898.97 28,316.0 78.5424 Avg.
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BROWN ST 0.10 Miles

70.00BROWN ST LAWRENCE RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $41,105.58518.1421 1,208.99

Mill and Overlay $41,105.58518.14 1,208.99 70.0021 Avg.

BUDRON AVE 0.56 Miles

56.00BUDRON AVE-01 CAROL AVE CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $118,114.98550.2323 1,406.13

54.99BUDRON AVE-02 CAROL AVE OAK RIDGE AVE Reclamation Local $217,805.621,014.6223 2,592.92

59.99BUDRON AVE-03 OAK RIDGE AVE CAROL AVE Reclamation Local $173,288.64807.2523 2,062.96

71.00BUDRON AVE-04 CAROL AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $51,905.44597.3823 1,526.63

Reclamation Local $637,446.202,969.47 7,588.65 59.7623 Avg.

BURNS RD 0.07 Miles

80.00BURNS RD LAKE SHORE RD DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $5,746.09383.0715 638.45

Preventative Maintenance $5,746.09383.07 638.45 80.0015 Avg.

BUTLER ST 0.85 Miles

74.99BUTLER ST-01 LARENCE RD FLORENCE AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,814.34272.5725 757.15

74.99BUTLER ST-02 FLORENCE AVE TYLER ST Preventative Maintenance $40,280.461,611.2225 4,475.61

73.99BUTLER ST-03 TYLER ST THERESA AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,183.38527.3425 1,464.82

74.99BUTLER ST-04 THERESA AVE FRASER DR Preventative Maintenance $13,029.48521.1825 1,447.72

72.99BUTLER ST-05 FRASER DR WHEELER AVE Preventative Maintenance $16,274.32650.9725 1,808.26

81.99BUTLER ST-06 WHEELER AVE BIRCH HILL RD Preventative Maintenance $13,553.51542.1425 1,505.95

81.99BUTLER ST-07 BIRCH HILL RD MASS STATE LINE Preventative Maintenance $8,789.98351.6025 976.66

Preventative Maintenance $111,925.464,477.02 12,436.1 75.9825 Avg.

CAMELOT CT 0.12 Miles

97.99CAMELOT CT SHANNON RD COLLEEN DR Defer Maintenance $0.00638.2025 1,772.77

Defer Maintenance $0.00638.20 1,772.77 97.9925 Avg.

CANDLESTICK LN 0.11 Miles

81.00CANDLESTICK LN SILVER BROOK RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $14,967.27575.6626 1,663.03

Preventative Maintenance $14,967.27575.66 1,663.03 81.0026 Avg.

CANOBIE AVE 0.20 Miles

82.99CANOBIE AVE-01 BROOKDALE RD TREY CIR Preventative Maintenance $9,323.62466.1820 1,035.96

82.99CANOBIE AVE-02 TREY CIR EMERY RD Preventative Maintenance $6,915.75345.7920 768.42

82.99CANOBIE AVE-03 EMERY RD LAKE SHORE RD Preventative Maintenance $5,364.27268.2120 596.03

Preventative Maintenance $21,603.641,080.18 2,400.40 82.9920 Avg.

CANTERBURY CT 0.18 Miles

84.00CANTERBURY CT MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $24,286.56971.4625 2,698.51

Preventative Maintenance $24,286.56971.46 2,698.51 84.0025 Avg.
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CAPTAINS DR 0.14 Miles

92.00CAPTAINS DR-01 CAPTAINS RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $313.99221.6417 418.65

92.00CAPTAINS DR-02 CAPTAINS RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $698.35492.9517 931.13

Routine Maintenance $1,012.34714.59 1,349.78 92.0017 Avg.

CAPTAINS RD 0.21 Miles

91.99CAPTAINS RD LIBERTY ST CAPTAINS DR Routine Maintenance $1,866.851,120.1120 2,489.13

Routine Maintenance $1,866.851,120.11 2,489.13 91.9920 Avg.

CAR-MAR LN 0.25 Miles

84.99CAR-MAR LN-01 MILLVILLE ST WALTER PALMER LN Preventative Maintenance $4,334.94240.8318 481.66

86.99CAR-MAR LN-02 WALTER PALMER LN CAR-MAR-LN-08 Routine Maintenance $779.79519.8618 1,039.72

94.99CAR-MAR LN-03 CAR-MAR-LN-08 OFF CAR-MAR LN Defer Maintenance $0.00227.8518 455.70

94.99CAR-MAR LN-04 OFF CAR-MAR LN GRAVEL SECTION Defer Maintenance $0.00355.9518 711.90

Routine Maintenance $2,016.741,344.49 2,688.98 90.1118 Avg.

CAROL AVE 0.59 Miles

72.99CAROL AVE-01 SAND HILL RD BUDRON AVE Preventative Maintenance $25,494.721,019.7925 2,832.75

58.99CAROL AVE-02 BUDRON AVE BRENTWOOD AVE Reclamation Local $55,570.31238.1625 661.55

67.99CAROL AVE-03 BRENTWOOD AVE OAK RIDGE AVE Mill and Overlay $72,714.92769.9225 2,138.67

65.99CAROL AVE-04 OAK RIDGE AVE BUDRON AVE Mill and Overlay $100,229.901,061.2625 2,947.94

Mill and Overlay $291,750.943,089.13 8,580.91 68.2625 Avg.

CARRIAGE LN 0.37 Miles

89.99CARRIAGE LN-01 HOOKER FARM RD FIELDSTONE LN Routine Maintenance $1,468.61704.9325 1,958.14

90.00CARRIAGE LN-02 FIELDSTONE LN CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $2,627.961,261.4225 3,503.95

Routine Maintenance $4,096.571,966.35 5,462.09 90.0025 Avg.

CASSIDY AVE 0.42 Miles

75.99CASSIDY AVE-01 PELHAM RD MCKINSTRY CIR Preventative Maintenance $11,378.64474.1124 1,264.29

72.99CASSIDY AVE-02 MCKINSTRY CIR CINDY AVE Preventative Maintenance $16,061.07669.2124 1,784.56

77.00CASSIDY AVE-03 CINDY AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $25,323.101,055.1324 2,813.68

Preventative Maintenance $52,762.812,198.45 5,862.53 75.5624 Avg.

CASTLE RIDGE RD 0.25 Miles

79.99CASTLE RIDGE RD-01 BRAEMOOR WOODS RD EAGLES NEST RDG Preventative Maintenance $6,621.83275.9124 735.76

79.99CASTLE RIDGE RD-02 EAGLES NEST RDG CLUFF RD Preventative Maintenance $25,408.411,058.6824 2,823.16

Preventative Maintenance $32,030.241,334.59 3,558.92 79.9924 Avg.

CATHERINE RD 0.12 Miles

68.99CATHERINE RD OLD ROCKINGHAM RD JOSEPH  RD Mill and Overlay $48,316.63609.0321 1,421.08

Mill and Overlay $48,316.63609.03 1,421.08 68.9921 Avg.
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CENTERVILLE DR 0.51 Miles

67.99CENTERVILLE DR-01 MAIN ST BRIAR AVE Mill and Overlay $75,560.98588.2834 2,222.38

69.99CENTERVILLE DR-02 BRIAR AVE ALTA AVE Mill and Overlay $87,586.64966.0324 2,576.08

66.99CENTERVILLE DR-03 ALTA AVE ROYAL CIR Mill and Overlay $31,791.15350.6424 935.03

69.99CENTERVILLE DR-04 ROYAL CIR ROYAL CIR Mill and Overlay $70,683.97779.6024 2,078.94

Mill and Overlay $265,622.742,684.55 7,812.43 69.0727 Avg.

CENTRAL ST 0.11 Miles

89.99CENTRAL ST-01 MAIN ST MIDDLE ST Routine Maintenance $680.03313.8626 906.70

89.99CENTRAL ST-02 MIDDLE ST PVT. DEVELOPMENT Routine Maintenance $496.82248.4124 662.42

Routine Maintenance $1,176.84562.27 1,569.12 89.9925 Avg.

CHAPPY LN 1.98 Miles

81.99CHAPPY LN-01 ERMER RD LISETTTE DR Preventative Maintenance $34,764.521,448.5224 3,862.72

81.99CHAPPY LN-01 ERMER RD LISETTTE DR Preventative Maintenance $34,764.521,448.5224 3,862.72

81.99CHAPPY LN-01 ERMER RD LISETTTE DR Preventative Maintenance $34,764.521,448.5224 3,862.72

81.99CHAPPY LN-01 ERMER RD LISETTTE DR Preventative Maintenance $34,764.521,448.5224 3,862.72

82.99CHAPPY LN-02 LISETTTE DR JAMIL LN Preventative Maintenance $11,214.44467.2724 1,246.05

82.99CHAPPY LN-02 LISETTTE DR JAMIL LN Preventative Maintenance $11,214.44467.2724 1,246.05

82.99CHAPPY LN-02 LISETTTE DR JAMIL LN Preventative Maintenance $11,214.44467.2724 1,246.05

82.99CHAPPY LN-02 LISETTTE DR JAMIL LN Preventative Maintenance $11,214.44467.2724 1,246.05

83.00CHAPPY LN-03 JAMIL LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,792.37699.6824 1,865.82

83.00CHAPPY LN-03 JAMIL LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,792.37699.6824 1,865.82

83.00CHAPPY LN-03 JAMIL LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,792.37699.6824 1,865.82

83.00CHAPPY LN-03 JAMIL LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,792.37699.6824 1,865.82

Preventative Maintenance $28,006.8110,461.89 27,898.3 83.0024 Avg.

CHARLES ST 0.22 Miles

76.99CHARLES ST MILLVILLE ST HOWARD ST Preventative Maintenance $26,843.961,167.1323 2,982.66

Preventative Maintenance $26,843.961,167.13 2,982.66 76.9923 Avg.

CHASE ST 0.04 Miles

84.99CHASE ST-01 SHORE DR JAMES ST Preventative Maintenance $2,814.45234.5412 312.72

Preventative Maintenance $2,814.45234.54 312.72 84.9912 Avg.

CHATHAM CIR 0.46 Miles

84.99CHATHAM CIR-01 KELLY RD SPLIT Preventative Maintenance $6,020.22301.0120 668.91

79.99CHATHAM CIR-02 CHATHAM CIR SILLEN DR Preventative Maintenance $28,241.071,283.6822 3,137.90

79.99CHATHAM CIR-03 SILLEN DR CHATHAM CIR Preventative Maintenance $18,531.97842.3622 2,059.11

Preventative Maintenance $52,793.262,427.06 5,865.92 80.5621 Avg.

CHESTNUT DR 0.17 Miles
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67.00CHESTNUT DR HEMLOCK LN CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $81,938.85903.7424 2,409.97

Mill and Overlay $81,938.85903.74 2,409.97 67.0024 Avg.

CHRISTINE LN 0.22 Miles

87.00CHRISTINE LN HAVERHILL RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $2,340.311,170.1524 3,120.41

Routine Maintenance $2,340.311,170.15 3,120.41 87.0024 Avg.

CHURCH AVE 0.09 Miles

58.00CHURCH AVE MAIN ST DEAD END Reclamation Local $78,750.90468.7618 937.51

Reclamation Local $78,750.90468.76 937.51 58.0018 Avg.

CINDY AVE 0.37 Miles

73.99CINDY AVE-01 BRADY AVE MCCORMICK WAY Preventative Maintenance $8,753.71350.1525 972.63

70.99CINDY AVE-02 MCCORMICK WAY CASSIDY AVE Mill and Overlay $92,146.08975.6625 2,710.18

74.00CINDY AVE-03 CASSIDY AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $15,417.62616.7025 1,713.07

Preventative Maintenance $48,562.931,942.52 5,395.88 72.4925 Avg.

CLARE LN 0.11 Miles

90.00CLARE LN N MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,026.57559.9522 1,368.77

Routine Maintenance $1,026.57559.95 1,368.77 90.0022 Avg.

CLAY AVE 0.02 Miles

79.99CLAY AVE RIVERDALE AVE WELLS AVE Preventative Maintenance $2,140.12125.8917 237.79

Preventative Maintenance $2,140.12125.89 237.79 79.9917 Avg.

CLIFTON AVE 0.30 Miles

86.99CLIFTON AVE-01 MILLVILLE ST DYER AVE Routine Maintenance $2,064.861,032.4324 2,753.14

85.99CLIFTON AVE-02 DYER AVE SCOLLAY CIR Routine Maintenance $769.68384.8424 1,026.24

88.99CLIFTON AVE-03 SCOLLARY CIR CONNELL DR Routine Maintenance $315.83157.9124 421.10

Routine Maintenance $3,150.361,575.18 4,200.48 86.9524 Avg.

CLINTON ST 0.35 Miles

97.99CLINTON ST MAIN ST N POLICY ST Defer Maintenance $0.001,844.9421 4,304.86

Defer Maintenance $0.001,844.94 4,304.86 97.9921 Avg.

CLOVER CT 0.12 Miles

94.00CLOVER CT FOX RUN LN CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00618.7224 1,649.91

Defer Maintenance $0.00618.72 1,649.91 94.0024 Avg.

CLUFF CROSSING RD 0.62 Miles

81.99CLUFF CROSSING RD S BROADWAY KELLY RD Preventative Maintenance $137,218.823,267.1142 15,246.54

Preventative Maintenance $137,218.823,267.11 15,246.5 81.9942 Avg.

CLUFF RD 0.83 Miles
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83.99CLUFF RD-01 S BROADWAY CASTLE RIDGE RD Preventative Maintenance $87,731.602,924.3930 9,747.96

83.99CLUFF RD-02 CASTLE RIDGE RD LAWRENCE RD Preventative Maintenance $34,106.021,482.8723 3,789.56

Preventative Maintenance $121,837.614,407.26 13,537.5 83.9927 Avg.

CLYDESDALE RD 0.17 Miles

97.99CLYDESDALE RD ACKERMAN ST PALOMINO RD Defer Maintenance $0.00891.1124 2,376.30

Defer Maintenance $0.00891.11 2,376.30 97.9924 Avg.

COBURN ST 0.19 Miles

91.99COBURN ST SHORE DR HENRY TAYLOR ST Routine Maintenance $1,359.121,019.3416 1,812.16

Routine Maintenance $1,359.121,019.34 1,812.16 91.9916 Avg.

COLE ST 0.42 Miles

79.99COLE ST-01 LAWRENCE RD GARRISON RD Preventative Maintenance $6,912.70288.0324 768.08

73.99COLE ST-02 GARRISON RD SHEPARD AVE Preventative Maintenance $14,824.51617.6924 1,647.17

71.99COLE ST-03 SHEPARD AVE GARRISON RD Mill and Overlay $108,955.241,201.7124 3,204.57

70.00COLE ST-04 GARRISON RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $10,733.28118.3824 315.68

Preventative Maintenance $53,419.472,225.81 5,935.50 73.4824 Avg.

COLLEEN DR 0.54 Miles

85.99COLLEEN DR-01 CAMELOT CT BROOK HOLLOW DR Routine Maintenance $968.20528.1122 1,290.93

87.99COLLEEN DR-02 BROOK HOLLOW DR BROOK HOLLOW DR Routine Maintenance $1,674.65913.4522 2,232.87

88.99COLLEEN DR-03 BROOK HOLLOW DR TIMOTHY LN Routine Maintenance $658.03358.9322 877.37

91.99COLLEEN DR-04 TIMOTHY LN SORENSON RD Routine Maintenance $782.91427.0422 1,043.88

88.00COLLEEN DR-05 SORENSON RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,102.17601.1822 1,469.56

Routine Maintenance $5,185.952,828.70 6,914.61 88.3522 Avg.

COLONIAL DR 0.42 Miles

72.99COLONIAL DR-01 WHEELER AVE HICKORY LN Preventative Maintenance $8,738.88336.1126 970.99

72.99COLONIAL DR-02 HICKORY LN DEAN AVE Preventative Maintenance $21,796.51871.8625 2,421.83

72.99COLONIAL DR-03 DEAN AVE DANA RD Preventative Maintenance $16,128.42645.1425 1,792.05

69.99COLONIAL DR-04 DANA RD PALOMINO RD Mill and Overlay $36,808.10389.7325 1,082.59

Preventative Maintenance $56,407.132,242.84 6,267.46 72.4825 Avg.

COMMERCIAL DR 0.34 Miles

90.99COMMERCIAL DR-01 PELHAM RD NORTHWESTERN DR Routine Maintenance $3,099.241,093.8534 4,132.32

91.99COMMERCIAL DR-02 NORTHWESTERN DR INDUSTRIAL WAY Routine Maintenance $1,921.27678.0934 2,561.69

Routine Maintenance $5,020.511,771.94 6,694.01 91.3834 Avg.

COMMUNITY ST 0.13 Miles

90.99COMMUNITY ST LAKESIDE ST LAKEVIEW ST Routine Maintenance $1,075.70679.3919 1,434.27

Routine Maintenance $1,075.70679.39 1,434.27 90.9919 Avg.

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 14 of 73



PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
CONCORD COACH DR 0.41 Miles

64.99CONCORD COACH DR-01 GOLDEN OAKS DR LAMPLIGHTER LN Mill and Overlay $156,275.481,723.6324 4,596.34

72.00CONCORD COACH DR-02 LAMPLIGHTER LN CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $39,359.70434.1124 1,157.64

Mill and Overlay $195,635.192,157.74 5,753.98 66.4024 Avg.

CONNELL DR 0.27 Miles

83.99CONNELL DR-01 CLIFTON AVE BELAIR LN Preventative Maintenance $5,121.92170.7330 569.10

54.99CONNELL DR-02 BELAIR LN BELAIR LN Reclamation Local $347,903.941,242.5130 4,141.71

Reclamation Local $395,708.541,413.24 4,710.82 58.5030 Avg.

COPPER BEECH RD 0.41 Miles

82.00COPPER BEECH RD POND ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $47,565.122,162.0522 5,285.01

Preventative Maintenance $47,565.122,162.05 5,285.01 82.0022 Avg.

CORINTHIAN DR 0.67 Miles

99.99CORINTHIAN DR-01 N MAIN ST LAZARUS WAY Defer Maintenance $0.001,173.0024 3,128.01

99.99CORINTHIAN DR-02 LAZARUS WAY DAMASCUS DR Defer Maintenance $0.00643.4524 1,715.88

100.00CORINTHIAN DR-03 DAMASCUS DR CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,698.5424 4,529.43

Defer Maintenance $0.003,514.99 9,373.32 100.024 Avg.

CORLISS ST 0.07 Miles

76.00CORLISS ST MILLVILLE ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $8,698.92395.4122 966.55

Preventative Maintenance $8,698.92395.41 966.55 76.0022 Avg.

CORNWELL CT 0.28 Miles

94.99CORNWELL CT-01 PLEASANT ST PADDOCK CIR Defer Maintenance $0.00542.3126 1,566.67

95.00CORNWELL CT-02 PADDOCK CIR CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00938.2726 2,710.56

Defer Maintenance $0.001,480.58 4,277.23 95.0026 Avg.

CORTLAND DR 0.40 Miles

66.99CORTLAND DR-01 BRADY AVE TICKLEFANCY LN Mill and Overlay $91,163.021,005.4724 2,681.27

70.99CORTLAND DR-02 TICKLEFANCY LN TICKLEFANCY LN Mill and Overlay $101,439.311,118.8224 2,983.51

Mill and Overlay $192,602.342,124.29 5,664.77 69.1024 Avg.

COTE RD 0.05 Miles

85.00COTE RD TOWNSEND AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $7,910.63282.5228 878.96

Preventative Maintenance $7,910.63282.52 878.96 85.0028 Avg.

COVE RD 0.37 Miles

64.99COVE RD-01 WHEELER DAM RD BONANNO RD Mill and Overlay $19,440.47285.8918 571.78

79.99COVE RD-02 BONANNO RD SHORE DR Preventative Maintenance $2,544.01141.3318 282.67

61.99COVE RD-03 SHORE DR LOOP Mill and Overlay $33,811.23688.4613 994.45
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69.99COVE RD-04 LOOP WHEELER DAM RD Mill and Overlay $8,363.56170.3013 245.99

60.99COVE RD-05 WHEELER DAM RD COVE RD EXT Mill and Overlay $27,262.22555.1113 801.83

58.99COVE RD-06 COVE RD EXT COVE RD-03 Reclamation Local $13,945.76114.9413 166.02

Mill and Overlay $104,132.891,956.04 3,062.73 64.4315 Avg.

COVE RD EXT 0.11 Miles

73.00COVE RD EXT COVE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $8,778.02585.2015 975.34

Preventative Maintenance $8,778.02585.20 975.34 73.0015 Avg.

COVENTRY LN 0.38 Miles

77.00COVENTRY LN E BROADWAY CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $50,218.922,008.7625 5,579.88

Preventative Maintenance $50,218.922,008.76 5,579.88 77.0025 Avg.

CRESCENT CIR 0.04 Miles

90.00CRESCENT CIR CRESCENT ST CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $528.13226.3428 704.18

Routine Maintenance $528.13226.34 704.18 90.0028 Avg.

CRESCENT ST 0.30 Miles

89.99CRESCENT ST-01 MILLVILLE ST BRADFORD DR Routine Maintenance $715.48286.1930 953.98

88.99CRESCENT ST-02 BRADFORD DR CRESCENT CIR Routine Maintenance $853.96365.9828 1,138.61

86.99CRESCENT ST-03 CRESCENT CIR BRADFORD DR Routine Maintenance $2,126.53911.3728 2,835.38

Routine Maintenance $3,695.971,563.55 4,927.96 88.0429 Avg.

CRESTWOOD CIR 0.62 Miles

89.99CRESTWOOD CIR-01 GREEN ACRE DR MARIE AVE Routine Maintenance $636.28318.1424 848.37

74.99CRESTWOOD CIR-02 MARIE AVE CRESTWOOD CIR-04 Preventative Maintenance $26,266.851,094.4524 2,918.54

87.99CRESTWOOD CIR-03 CRESTWOOD CIR-04 MERIDIAN DR Routine Maintenance $341.45170.7324 455.27

84.99CRESTWOOD CIR-04 CRESTWOOD CIR-02 GREEN ACRE DR Preventative Maintenance $7,693.99320.5824 854.89

71.99CRESTWOOD CIR-05 GREEN ACRE DR LEESIDE DR Mill and Overlay $37,337.85411.8124 1,098.17

74.99CRESTWOOD CIR-06 LEESIDE DR GREEN ACRE DR Preventative Maintenance $23,518.57979.9424 2,613.17

Preventative Maintenance $79,095.733,295.66 8,788.41 77.7124 Avg.

CROSS ST 1.33 Miles

71.99CROSS ST-01 MASS STATE LINE MARIE AVE Mill and Overlay $137,364.901,515.0524 4,040.14

74.99CROSS ST-02 MARIE AVE GREEN ACRE DR Preventative Maintenance $16,452.34685.5124 1,828.04

73.99CROSS ST-03 GREEN ACRE DR BRADY AVE Preventative Maintenance $64,165.582,673.5724 7,129.51

84.99CROSS ST-04 BRADY AVE KELLY RD Preventative Maintenance $52,147.742,172.8224 5,794.19

Preventative Maintenance $169,126.957,046.96 18,791.8 77.0524 Avg.

CYPRESS ST 0.39 Miles

79.99CYPRESS ST-01 MULBERRY RD POPLAR RD Preventative Maintenance $9,137.65365.5125 1,015.29

79.99CYPRESS ST-02 POPLAR RD MULBERRY RD Preventative Maintenance $28,019.791,120.7925 3,113.31

80.00CYPRESS ST-03 MULBERRY RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $14,751.20590.0525 1,639.02
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Preventative Maintenance $51,908.642,076.35 5,767.63 79.9925 Avg.

DAMASCUS DR 0.11 Miles

62.99DAMASCUS DR CORINTHIAN DR TEAGUE DR Mill and Overlay $51,076.07563.3424 1,502.24

Mill and Overlay $51,076.07563.34 1,502.24 62.9924 Avg.

DANA RD 0.17 Miles

74.99DANA RD-01 COLONIAL DR JUNIPER RD Preventative Maintenance $8,726.19349.0525 969.58

74.99DANA RD-02 JUNIPER RD HICKORY LN Preventative Maintenance $8,707.78348.3125 967.53

70.00DANA RD-03 HICKORY LN DEAD END Mill and Overlay $18,799.74199.0625 552.93

Preventative Maintenance $22,410.36896.41 2,490.04 73.8825 Avg.

DANDRIDGE AVE 0.26 Miles

72.99DANDRIDGE AVE-01 DYER AVE SCOLLAY CIR Preventative Maintenance $9,881.13429.6123 1,097.90

65.00DANDRIDGE AVE-02 SCOLLAY CIR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $82,426.60948.6423 2,424.31

Mill and Overlay $119,755.311,378.26 3,522.21 67.4923 Avg.

DANIEL LN 0.04 Miles

44.99DANIEL LN ALFRED DR BETTY LN Reclamation Local $25,165.06192.5914 299.58

Reclamation Local $25,165.06192.59 299.58 44.9914 Avg.

DARRYL LN 0.21 Miles

71.99DARRYL LN DENNIS DR ST MARYS LN Mill and Overlay $99,482.451,097.2324 2,925.95

Mill and Overlay $99,482.451,097.23 2,925.95 71.9924 Avg.

DAVID TER 0.06 Miles

66.00DAVID TER MARIE AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $30,819.29339.9224 906.45

Mill and Overlay $30,819.29339.92 906.45 66.0024 Avg.

DAWN ST 0.20 Miles

74.99DAWN ST STANWOOD RD TAMMY ST Preventative Maintenance $22,413.411,067.3121 2,490.38

Preventative Maintenance $22,413.411,067.31 2,490.38 74.9921 Avg.

DAWSON AVE 0.17 Miles

65.99DAWSON AVE-01 SCHOOL ST ROBERT AVE Mill and Overlay $26,866.44296.3224 790.19

63.99DAWSON AVE-02 ROBERT AVE ELLSMERE AVE Mill and Overlay $27,130.68299.2424 797.96

63.99DAWSON AVE-03 ELLSMERE AVE JOHNSON AVE Mill and Overlay $26,260.68289.6424 772.37

Mill and Overlay $80,257.80885.20 2,360.52 64.6624 Avg.

DEAN AVE 0.29 Miles

69.99DEAN AVE-01 OLD COACH RD COLONIAL DR Mill and Overlay $80,304.68817.5826 2,361.90

71.99DEAN AVE-02 COLONIAL DR JUNIPER RD Mill and Overlay $34,148.07347.6626 1,004.35

71.99DEAN AVE-03 JUNIPER RD HICKORY LN Mill and Overlay $34,572.26351.9826 1,016.83
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Mill and Overlay $149,025.011,517.22 4,383.09 70.9226 Avg.

DEBI LN 0.07 Miles

75.00DEBI LN IVAN GILE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $7,802.43371.5421 866.94

Preventative Maintenance $7,802.43371.54 866.94 75.0021 Avg.

DEERFIELD ST 0.40 Miles

91.99DEERFIELD ST-01 AUTUMN WOODS ASPEN ST Routine Maintenance $1,359.42679.7124 1,812.56

91.99DEERFIELD ST-02 ASPEN ST GREENHAVEN RD Routine Maintenance $2,888.011,444.0024 3,850.68

Routine Maintenance $4,247.432,123.71 5,663.24 91.9924 Avg.

DELANEY WAY 0.25 Miles

65.00DELANEY WAY BLUFF ST CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $125,930.381,333.3825 3,703.83

Mill and Overlay $125,930.381,333.38 3,703.83 65.0025 Avg.

DELAWARE DR 0.22 Miles

72.00DELAWARE DR LOWELL RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $110,356.741,168.4825 3,245.79

Mill and Overlay $110,356.741,168.48 3,245.79 72.0025 Avg.

DENNIS DR 0.32 Miles

93.99DENNIS DR-01 OLD ROCKINGHAM RD DARRYL LN Defer Maintenance $0.00297.7524 794.00

93.99DENNIS DR-02 DARRYL LN RENA AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00306.4424 817.17

93.99DENNIS DR-03 RENA AVE DYSON DR Defer Maintenance $0.00303.3924 809.04

93.99DENNIS DR-04 DYSON DR ST MARYS LN Defer Maintenance $0.00778.6024 2,076.26

Defer Maintenance $0.001,686.18 4,496.47 93.9924 Avg.

DENNISON AVE 0.21 Miles

44.99DENNISON AVE-01 HITTY RD SYLVAN DR Reclamation Local $70,078.44625.7012 834.27

45.00DENNISON AVE-02 SYLVAN DR DEAD END Reclamation Local $51,648.78461.1512 614.87

Reclamation Local $121,727.221,086.85 1,449.13 45.0012 Avg.

DEWEY ST 0.02 Miles

65.00DEWEY ST DYER AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $8,411.62111.3320 247.40

Mill and Overlay $8,411.62111.33 247.40 65.0020 Avg.

DEXTER RD 0.08 Miles

82.00DEXTER RD LAWRENCE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $7,341.67407.8718 815.74

Preventative Maintenance $7,341.67407.87 815.74 82.0018 Avg.

DEXTER TER 0.03 Miles

40.00DEXTER TER CLARK AVE DEAD END Reclamation Local $25,329.85169.6216 301.55

Reclamation Local $25,329.85169.62 301.55 40.0016 Avg.

DIAMOND AVE 0.18 Miles
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65.99DIAMOND AVE HUNTERS RUN NANCY AVE Mill and Overlay $89,772.03950.5325 2,640.35

Mill and Overlay $89,772.03950.53 2,640.35 65.9925 Avg.

DIANA DR 0.25 Miles

68.00DIANA DR BLUFF ST CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $116,398.141,339.6223 3,423.47

Mill and Overlay $116,398.141,339.62 3,423.47 68.0023 Avg.

DOIRON RD 0.05 Miles

91.99DOIRON RD SHADOW LAKE RD WINDHAM TL Routine Maintenance $431.34246.4821 575.12

Routine Maintenance $431.34246.48 575.12 91.9921 Avg.

DOMINIC DR 0.08 Miles

62.00DOMINIC DR LAWRENCE RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $43,601.87443.9126 1,282.41

Mill and Overlay $43,601.87443.91 1,282.41 62.0026 Avg.

DON ROULSTON DR 0.18 Miles

66.00DON ROULSTON DR SHANNON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $85,022.20937.7424 2,500.65

Mill and Overlay $85,022.20937.74 2,500.65 66.0024 Avg.

DOUGLAS DR 0.29 Miles

70.99DOUGLAS DR-01 BRIDGE ST SHERWOOD CIR Mill and Overlay $39,275.97399.8726 1,155.18

68.99DOUGLAS DR-02 SHERWOOD CIR SHERWOOD CIR Mill and Overlay $113,496.181,155.5026 3,338.12

Mill and Overlay $152,772.141,555.37 4,493.30 69.5126 Avg.

DUBLIN WAY 0.08 Miles

69.00DUBLIN WAY SHANNON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $37,954.63436.8223 1,116.31

Mill and Overlay $37,954.63436.82 1,116.31 69.0023 Avg.

DUFFY AVE 0.14 Miles

39.99DUFFY AVE KELLY RD BARRON AVE Reclamation Local $181,978.00749.9126 2,166.40

Reclamation Local $181,978.00749.91 2,166.40 39.9926 Avg.

DUNBAR TER 0.12 Miles

79.99DUNBAR TER MAIN ST BERNICE AVE Preventative Maintenance $16,247.75624.9126 1,805.31

Preventative Maintenance $16,247.75624.91 1,805.31 79.9926 Avg.

DURHAM ST 0.08 Miles

92.00DURHAM ST LAWRENCE RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $839.85438.1823 1,119.80

Routine Maintenance $839.85438.18 1,119.80 92.0023 Avg.

DUSTON RD 0.60 Miles

64.99DUSTON RD-01 N MAIN ST TIMBER WOODS DR Mill and Overlay $24,405.16307.6321 717.80

64.99DUSTON RD-02 TIMBER WOODS DR CAYMUS RDG Mill and Overlay $70,849.01893.0521 2,083.79

64.99DUSTON RD-03 CAYMUS RDG WHITENECK WAY Mill and Overlay $20,650.60260.3021 607.37
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64.99DUSTON RD-04 WHITENECK WAY EYSSI DR Mill and Overlay $101,544.141,279.9721 2,986.59

56.99DUSTON RD-05 EYSSI DR ATKINSON RD Reclamation Local $84,287.72430.0421 1,003.43

Mill and Overlay $251,565.373,170.99 7,398.98 63.9121 Avg.

DWIGHT AVE 0.17 Miles

39.99DWIGHT AVE-01 DYER AVE BEVERLY AVE Reclamation Local $107,036.56477.8424 1,274.24

54.99DWIGHT AVE-02 BEVERLY AVE ALEXANDER AVE Reclamation Local $62,536.59279.1824 744.48

54.99DWIGHT AVE-03 ALEXANDER AVE MORRISON AVE Reclamation Local $28,114.60125.5124 334.70

Reclamation Local $197,687.75882.53 2,353.43 46.8724 Avg.

DYER AVE 0.50 Miles

73.99DYER AVE-01 N BROADWAY ALMA AVE Preventative Maintenance $8,528.97355.3724 947.66

71.99DYER AVE-02 ALMA AVE BEVERLY AVE Mill and Overlay $39,059.47430.8024 1,148.81

75.99DYER AVE-03 BEVERLY AVE DWIGHT AVE Preventative Maintenance $8,777.69365.7424 975.30

71.99DYER AVE-04 DWIGHT AVE GARDNER AVE Mill and Overlay $22,932.62252.9324 674.49

70.99DYER AVE-05 GARDNER AVE CLIFTON AVE Mill and Overlay $26,633.07293.7524 783.33

73.99DYER AVE-06 CLIFTON AVE DANDRIDGE AVE Preventative Maintenance $9,609.69400.4024 1,067.74

74.99DYER AVE-07 DANDRIDGE AVE SCOLLAY CIR Preventative Maintenance $7,004.01291.8324 778.22

76.99DYER AVE-08 SCOLLAY CIR MILLVILLE ST Preventative Maintenance $5,884.91245.2024 653.88

Preventative Maintenance $63,264.882,636.04 7,029.43 73.8124 Avg.

DYSON DR 0.33 Miles

86.99DYSON DR-01 N POLICY ST MARIANNA RD Routine Maintenance $2,728.961,169.5528 3,638.61

86.99DYSON DR-02 MARIANNA RD DENNIS DR Routine Maintenance $1,305.18559.3628 1,740.24

Routine Maintenance $4,034.141,728.92 5,378.85 86.9928 Avg.

E BROADWAY 1.17 Miles

97.99E BROADWAY-01 ZION HILL RD COVENTRY LN Defer Maintenance $0.00817.0723 2,088.07

97.99E BROADWAY-02 COVENTRY LN DART DR Defer Maintenance $0.001,570.1223 4,012.53

97.99E BROADWAY-03 DART DR CADDY DR Defer Maintenance $0.00259.7323 663.74

97.99E BROADWAY-04 CADDY DR BELL DR Defer Maintenance $0.00227.9223 582.47

97.99E BROADWAY-05 BELL DR ARROW DR Defer Maintenance $0.00180.0123 460.03

97.99E BROADWAY-06 ARROW DR ZACHARYS CROSSING RD Defer Maintenance $0.00582.1723 1,487.77

97.99E BROADWAY-07 ZACHARYS CROSSING RD HENRY TAYLOR ST Defer Maintenance $0.00682.6424 1,820.38

97.99E BROADWAY-08 HENRY TAYLOR ST JAMIL LN Defer Maintenance $0.00814.0124 2,170.69

97.99E BROADWAY-09 JAMIL LN MILL POND RD Defer Maintenance $0.00342.3824 913.01

97.99E BROADWAY-10 MILL POND RD PACHECO DR Defer Maintenance $0.00379.5724 1,012.18

97.99E BROADWAY-11 PACHECO DR N MAIN ST Defer Maintenance $0.00335.3424 894.24

Defer Maintenance $0.006,190.96 16,105.1 97.9923 Avg.

EAGLE'S NEST RDG 0.30 Miles

82.00EAGLE'S NEST RDG CASTLE RIDGE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $38,596.471,608.1924 4,288.50
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Preventative Maintenance $38,596.471,608.19 4,288.50 82.0024 Avg.

EARL ST 0.05 Miles

97.99EARL ST TAYLOR ST FRANCIS ST Defer Maintenance $0.00258.8521 603.99

Defer Maintenance $0.00258.85 603.99 97.9921 Avg.

EASY ST 0.07 Miles

95.00EASY ST LAKE ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00385.9219 814.73

Defer Maintenance $0.00385.92 814.73 95.0019 Avg.

EATON ST 0.08 Miles

83.99EATON ST SEED ST OTIS AVE Preventative Maintenance $8,311.28415.5620 923.48

Preventative Maintenance $8,311.28415.56 923.48 83.9920 Avg.

EDMUNDS CIR 0.06 Miles

40.00EDMUNDS CIR LAWRENCE RD CIRCLE Reclamation Local $86,833.44310.1230 1,033.73

Reclamation Local $86,833.44310.12 1,033.73 40.0030 Avg.

EDWARDS ST 0.10 Miles

99.99EDWARDS ST SHORE DR HENRY TAYLOR ST Defer Maintenance $0.00530.8415 884.73

Defer Maintenance $0.00530.84 884.73 99.9915 Avg.

ELEANOR ST 0.10 Miles

89.99ELEANOR ST LINDA ST LINWOOD AVE Routine Maintenance $1,084.01520.3225 1,445.34

Routine Maintenance $1,084.01520.32 1,445.34 89.9925 Avg.

ELIZABETH LN 0.30 Miles

100.00ELIZABETH LN GORDON AVE CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,563.6022 3,822.13

Defer Maintenance $0.001,563.60 3,822.13 100.022 Avg.

ELLSMERE AVE 0.16 Miles

99.99ELLSMERE AVE-01 DAWSON AVE BANNISTER RD Defer Maintenance $0.00445.0422 1,087.88

100.00ELLSMERE AVE-02 BANNISTER RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00405.9722 992.38

Defer Maintenance $0.00851.01 2,080.26 100.022 Avg.

ELMWOOD AVE 0.52 Miles

79.99ELMWOOD AVE-01 BRIDGE ST MAGNOLIA AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,710.06623.1822 1,523.34

79.99ELMWOOD AVE-02 MAGNOLIA AVE MARSH AVE Preventative Maintenance $10,323.04469.2322 1,147.00

79.99ELMWOOD AVE-03 MARSH AVE ADAM CT Preventative Maintenance $7,233.00328.7722 803.67

68.99ELMWOOD AVE-04 ADAM CT MELISSA AVE Mill and Overlay $34,440.62414.3922 1,012.96

66.99ELMWOOD AVE-05 MELISSA AVE KAYLA AVE Mill and Overlay $75,523.48908.7022 2,221.28

Preventative Maintenance $60,374.252,744.28 6,708.25 74.0322 Avg.

ELSIE AVE 0.13 Miles
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70.99ELSIE AVE-01 BRIARWOOD DR CUSHING RD Mill and Overlay $33,036.02485.8218 971.65

65.99ELSIE AVE-02 CUSHING RD MARY ANN AVE Mill and Overlay $14,882.23218.8618 437.71

Mill and Overlay $47,918.25704.68 1,409.36 69.4418 Avg.

EMERALD DR 0.37 Miles

66.99EMERALD DR-01 NORWOOD RD NOTTINGHAM LN Mill and Overlay $77,993.31897.6223 2,293.92

75.00EMERALD DR-02 NOTTINGHAM LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $24,554.171,067.5723 2,728.24

Mill and Overlay $170,753.511,965.19 5,022.16 71.3423 Avg.

EMERSON WAY 0.27 Miles

71.99EMERSON WAY-01 N MAIN ST LEMAY RD Mill and Overlay $103,047.781,239.8822 3,030.82

64.99EMERSON WAY-02 LEMAY RD GENERAL PULASKI DR Mill and Overlay $16,891.41203.2422 496.81

Mill and Overlay $119,939.201,443.12 3,527.62 71.0122 Avg.

EMERY RD 0.13 Miles

94.00EMERY RD CANOBIE AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00666.1418 1,332.28

Defer Maintenance $0.00666.14 1,332.28 94.0018 Avg.

EMILEO LN 0.20 Miles

45.00EMILEO LN LIBERTY ST CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $231,157.771,031.9524 2,751.88

Reclamation Local $231,157.771,031.95 2,751.88 45.0024 Avg.

EMILEO LN EXT 0.07 Miles

63.00EMILEO LN EXT EMILEO LN GRAVEL SECTION Mill and Overlay $19,324.86365.3914 568.38

Mill and Overlay $19,324.86365.39 568.38 63.0014 Avg.

ENTERPRISE DR 0.13 Miles

72.00ENTERPRISE DR PLEASANT ST CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $76,958.80679.0530 2,263.49

Mill and Overlay $76,958.80679.05 2,263.49 72.0030 Avg.

EQUESTRIAN RD 0.39 Miles

89.99EQUESTRIAN RD-01 WHEELER AVE FLINTLOCK RD Routine Maintenance $904.67434.2425 1,206.23

89.99EQUESTRIAN RD-02 FLINTLOCK RD BRIDLE PATH LN Routine Maintenance $1,693.87813.0625 2,258.49

89.99EQUESTRIAN RD-03 BRIDLE PATH LN REMINGTON RD Routine Maintenance $1,707.43819.5725 2,276.58

Routine Maintenance $4,305.972,066.87 5,741.30 89.9925 Avg.

ERIN LN 0.24 Miles

95.99ERIN LN-01 LIBERTY ST MEGHAN CIR Defer Maintenance $0.00856.5924 2,284.24

96.00ERIN LN-02 MEGHAN CIR CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00398.2524 1,061.99

Defer Maintenance $0.001,254.84 3,346.23 95.9924 Avg.

ERMER RD 0.56 Miles

82.99ERMER RD-01 N MAIN ST CHAPPY LN Preventative Maintenance $21,207.38883.6424 2,356.38
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82.99ERMER RD-02 CHAPPY LN ROUTE 111 Preventative Maintenance $23,431.73650.8836 2,603.53

82.99ERMER RD-03 ROUTE 111 LADY LN Preventative Maintenance $16,059.82669.1624 1,784.42

82.99ERMER RD-04 LADY LN DERRY TL Preventative Maintenance $18,475.99769.8324 2,052.89

Preventative Maintenance $79,174.922,973.51 8,797.21 82.9927 Avg.

EVERGREEN RD 0.09 Miles

72.99EVERGREEN RD N MAIN ST SANDY BEACH RD Preventative Maintenance $7,476.85467.3016 830.76

Preventative Maintenance $7,476.85467.30 830.76 72.9916 Avg.

EWINS LN 0.05 Miles

90.00EWINS LN LAWRENCE RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $327.36245.5216 436.48

Routine Maintenance $327.36245.52 436.48 90.0016 Avg.

EYSSI DR 0.07 Miles

90.00EYSSI DR DUSTON RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $813.00390.2425 1,084.00

Routine Maintenance $813.00390.24 1,084.00 90.0025 Avg.

FAIRMONT RD 0.07 Miles

91.99FAIRMONT RD-01 S POLICY ST POINT A RD Routine Maintenance $508.97244.3025 678.62

92.00FAIRMONT RD-02 POINT A RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $220.15105.6725 293.53

Routine Maintenance $729.12349.98 972.16 91.9925 Avg.

FIEDLER AVE 0.08 Miles

91.99FIEDLER AVE HAIGH AVE GREEN AVE Routine Maintenance $729.32397.8122 972.42

Routine Maintenance $729.32397.81 972.42 91.9922 Avg.

FIELD AVE 0.16 Miles

89.99FIELD AVE-01 GROVE AVE LYNDALE AVE Routine Maintenance $505.41379.0616 673.88

89.99FIELD AVE-02 LYNDALE AVE GROVE AVE Routine Maintenance $632.38474.2916 843.17

Routine Maintenance $1,137.79853.34 1,517.05 89.9916 Avg.

FIELDSTONE LN 0.12 Miles

65.99FIELDSTONE LN CARRIAGE LN ATKINSON TL Mill and Overlay $51,674.54621.7522 1,519.84

Mill and Overlay $51,674.54621.75 1,519.84 65.9922 Avg.

FIR ST 0.04 Miles

94.00FIR ST ACKERMAN ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00217.4223 555.62

Defer Maintenance $0.00217.42 555.62 94.0023 Avg.

FIRST ST 0.05 Miles

89.99FIRST ST N MAIN ST SANDY BEACH RD Routine Maintenance $355.69284.5515 474.25

Routine Maintenance $355.69284.55 474.25 89.9915 Avg.

FISHER DR 0.19 Miles
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65.00FISHER DR GOLDEN OAKS DR DEAD END Mill and Overlay $46,639.791,028.8212 1,371.76

Mill and Overlay $46,639.791,028.82 1,371.76 65.0012 Avg.

FLINTLOCK RD 0.55 Miles

89.99FLINTLOCK RD-01 EQUESTRIAN RD REMINGTON RD Routine Maintenance $3,442.301,652.3025 4,589.73

89.99FLINTLOCK RD-02 REMINGTON RD BECKY DR Routine Maintenance $2,569.911,233.5625 3,426.55

Routine Maintenance $6,012.212,885.86 8,016.28 89.9925 Avg.

FLORAL AVE 0.13 Miles

88.99FLORAL AVE-01 WHEELER AVE HUTCH RD Routine Maintenance $649.19338.7123 865.58

88.99FLORAL AVE-02 HUTCH RD IRIS AVE Routine Maintenance $667.26348.1323 889.68

Routine Maintenance $1,316.45686.84 1,755.26 88.9923 Avg.

FLORENCE AVE 0.05 Miles

89.99FLORENCE AVE BUTLER ST DIAMOND AVE Routine Maintenance $517.50238.8526 690.01

Routine Maintenance $517.50238.85 690.01 89.9926 Avg.

FOURTH ST 0.09 Miles

64.99FOURTH ST N MAIN ST SANDY BEACH RD Mill and Overlay $27,447.39454.0916 807.28

Mill and Overlay $27,447.39454.09 807.28 64.9916 Avg.

FOX RUN LN 0.37 Miles

93.99FOX RUN LN-01 OLD FARM RD CLOVER CT Defer Maintenance $0.00775.6925 2,154.69

93.99FOX RUN LN-02 CLOVER CT WILDFLOWER LN Defer Maintenance $0.00555.4925 1,543.02

93.99FOX RUN LN-03 WILDFLOWER LN OLD FARM RD Defer Maintenance $0.00642.8425 1,785.66

Defer Maintenance $0.001,974.01 5,483.37 93.9925 Avg.

FRANCIS ST 0.09 Miles

97.99FRANCIS ST N BROADWAY EARL ST Defer Maintenance $0.00496.6020 1,103.56

Defer Maintenance $0.00496.60 1,103.56 97.9920 Avg.

FRANKLIN ST 0.22 Miles

97.99FRANKLIN ST MILLVILLE ST HOWARD ST Defer Maintenance $0.001,158.6822 2,832.34

Defer Maintenance $0.001,158.68 2,832.34 97.9922 Avg.

FRANZ RD 0.09 Miles

72.99FRANZ RD LOU-AL LN MARYS LN Preventative Maintenance $6,976.75465.1215 775.19

Preventative Maintenance $6,976.75465.12 775.19 72.9915 Avg.

FRARY ST 0.09 Miles

99.99FRARY ST SHORE DR HENRY TAYLOR ST Defer Maintenance $0.00466.1916 828.79

Defer Maintenance $0.00466.19 828.79 99.9916 Avg.

FRASER DR 0.54 Miles
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72.99FRASER DR IVAN GILE RD BUTLER ST Preventative Maintenance $79,641.522,844.3428 8,849.06

Preventative Maintenance $79,641.522,844.34 8,849.06 72.9928 Avg.

FREEDOM DR 0.11 Miles

86.00FREEDOM DR VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY DEAD END Routine Maintenance $1,485.53594.2130 1,980.71

Routine Maintenance $1,485.53594.21 1,980.71 86.0030 Avg.

FREEMAN LN 0.04 Miles

15.00FREEMAN LN MASS STATE LINE DEAD END Reclamation Local $34,409.65230.4216 409.64

Reclamation Local $34,409.65230.42 409.64 15.0016 Avg.

GAIL RD 0.09 Miles

90.00GAIL RD BIRCH RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $983.56472.1125 1,311.41

Routine Maintenance $983.56472.11 1,311.41 90.0025 Avg.

GALWAY LN 0.17 Miles

71.00GALWAY LN SHANNON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $79,802.87880.1824 2,347.14

Mill and Overlay $79,802.87880.18 2,347.14 71.0024 Avg.

GANLEY DR 0.34 Miles

94.00GANLEY DR TOWN FARM RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,796.7223 4,591.62

Defer Maintenance $0.001,796.72 4,591.62 94.0023 Avg.

GARABEDIAN DR 0.50 Miles

92.00GARABEDIAN DR HAMPSHIRE RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $8,843.682,653.1040 11,791.57

Routine Maintenance $8,843.682,653.10 11,791.5 92.0040 Avg.

GARDNER AVE 0.24 Miles

73.99GARDNER AVE-01 DYER AVE WOOD LN Preventative Maintenance $19,818.83943.7521 2,202.09

75.99GARDNER AVE-02 WOOD LN ALMA AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,045.40335.5021 782.82

Preventative Maintenance $26,864.241,279.25 2,984.92 74.5221 Avg.

GARRISON RD 0.32 Miles

97.99GARRISON RD-01 COLE ST SHEPARD AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00789.3724 2,104.98

97.99GARRISON RD-02 SHEPARD AVE COLE ST Defer Maintenance $0.00884.8124 2,359.49

Defer Maintenance $0.001,674.18 4,464.47 97.9924 Avg.

GENERAL PULASKI DR 0.37 Miles

91.99GENERAL PULASKI DR-01 LOU AVE EMERSON WAY Routine Maintenance $994.98542.7122 1,326.64

91.99GENERAL PULASKI DR-02 EMERSON WAY TOWNSEND AVE Routine Maintenance $2,558.821,395.7222 3,411.76

Routine Maintenance $3,553.801,938.44 4,738.40 91.9922 Avg.

GEORGE AVE 0.05 Miles

72.00GEORGE AVE MAIN ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $13,714.60259.3114 403.37
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Mill and Overlay $13,714.60259.31 403.37 72.0014 Avg.

GEREMONTY DR 0.65 Miles

75.99GEREMONTY DR MAIN ST VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY Preventative Maintenance $123,565.753,432.3836 13,729.53

Preventative Maintenance $123,565.753,432.38 13,729.5 75.9936 Avg.

GEREMONTY EXT 0.10 Miles

84.99GEREMONTY EXT MAIN ST MEISNER RD Preventative Maintenance $12,753.92531.4124 1,417.10

Preventative Maintenance $12,753.92531.41 1,417.10 84.9924 Avg.

GIBNEY CIR 0.23 Miles

70.00GIBNEY CIR TWIN BROOK AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $108,002.231,191.2024 3,176.54

Mill and Overlay $108,002.231,191.20 3,176.54 70.0024 Avg.

GILLIS TER 0.17 Miles

100.00GILLIS TER N MAIN ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00900.7812 1,201.04

Defer Maintenance $0.00900.78 1,201.04 100.012 Avg.

GLEN DENIN DR 0.26 Miles

91.99GLEN DENIN DR BLUFF ST TOWNSEND AVE Routine Maintenance $3,170.971,358.9928 4,227.96

Routine Maintenance $3,170.971,358.99 4,227.96 91.9928 Avg.

GLEN RD 0.38 Miles

64.99GLEN RD N MAIN ST BLAKE RD Mill and Overlay $152,045.212,012.3620 4,471.92

Mill and Overlay $152,045.212,012.36 4,471.92 64.9920 Avg.

GLENCREST DR 0.09 Miles

61.99GLENCREST DR HAWKINS GLEN DR SORENSON RD Mill and Overlay $36,889.80488.2520 1,084.99

Mill and Overlay $36,889.80488.25 1,084.99 61.9920 Avg.

GLORIA RD 0.15 Miles

93.99GLORIA RD-01 JOSEPH RD MARIANNA RD Defer Maintenance $0.00480.0323 1,226.73

94.00GLORIA RD-02 MARIANNA RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00290.0023 741.12

Defer Maintenance $0.00770.03 1,967.85 94.0023 Avg.

GOLDEN OAKS DR 0.78 Miles

65.99GOLDEN OAKS DR-01 BRADY AVE RABBIT RUN Mill and Overlay $66,162.15729.7324 1,945.95

63.99GOLDEN OAKS DR-02 RABBIT RUN SLEEPY HOLLOW Mill and Overlay $59,386.79655.0024 1,746.67

67.99GOLDEN OAKS DR-03 SLEEPY HOLLOW SILVERTHRONE DR Mill and Overlay $23,267.93256.6324 684.35

66.99GOLDEN OAKS DR-04 SILVERTHORNE DR CONCORD COACH DR Mill and Overlay $155,871.771,719.1724 4,584.46

79.00GOLDEN OAKS DR-05 CONCORD COACH DR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $17,830.46742.9424 1,981.16

Mill and Overlay $372,048.154,103.47 10,942.5 68.5724 Avg.

GOODRIDGE AVE 0.22 Miles
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87.99GOODRIDGE AVE LAKE SHORE RD LAKE SHORE RD Routine Maintenance $1,878.051,186.1319 2,504.06

Routine Maintenance $1,878.051,186.13 2,504.06 87.9919 Avg.

GORDON AVE 0.41 Miles

36.99GORDON AVE-01 SHADOW LAKE RD ELIZABETH LN Reclamation Local $130,181.94536.4626 1,549.78

45.00GORDON AVE-02 ELIZABETH LN CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $399,751.771,647.3326 4,758.95

Reclamation Local $529,933.712,183.79 6,308.73 43.0326 Avg.

GRANITE AVE 0.57 Miles

97.99GRANITE AVE-01 MAIN ST PINE ST Defer Maintenance $0.00598.7326 1,729.66

97.99GRANITE AVE-02 PINE ST OFF PARK AVE Defer Maintenance $0.001,713.6926 4,950.67

97.99GRANITE AVE-03 OFF PARK AVE BELMONT ST Defer Maintenance $0.00715.3126 2,066.45

Defer Maintenance $0.003,027.73 8,746.78 97.9926 Avg.

GREEN ACRE DR 0.32 Miles

65.99GREEN ACRE DR-01 CROSS ST CRESTWOOD CIR Mill and Overlay $66,646.18735.0724 1,960.18

69.99GREEN ACRE DR-02 CRESTWOOD CIR CRESTWOOD CIR Mill and Overlay $48,569.34535.6924 1,428.51

60.99GREEN ACRE DR-03 CRESTWOOD CIR CRESTWOOD CIR Mill and Overlay $39,233.94432.7324 1,153.94

Mill and Overlay $154,449.461,703.49 4,542.63 65.9824 Avg.

GREEN AVE 0.04 Miles

91.99GREEN AVE BARRON AVE FIEDLER AVE Routine Maintenance $420.62229.4322 560.83

Routine Maintenance $420.62229.43 560.83 91.9922 Avg.

GREEN HAVEN RD 0.71 Miles

87.99GREEN HAVEN RD (LOOP) GREEN HAVEN RD GREENHAVEN RD Routine Maintenance $963.34481.6724 1,284.46

91.99GREEN HAVEN RD-01 ASPEN ST GREEN HAVEN RD (LOOP) Routine Maintenance $1,860.33930.1724 2,480.44

91.99GREEN HAVEN RD-02 GREEN HAVEN RD (LOOP) GREEN HAVEN RD (LOOP) Routine Maintenance $410.11205.0624 546.81

72.99GREEN HAVEN RD-03 GREEN HAVEN RD (LOOP) DEERFIELD ST Preventative Maintenance $15,114.90629.7924 1,679.43

69.99GREEN HAVEN RD-04 DEERFIELD ST LADY LN Mill and Overlay $138,322.521,525.6224 4,068.31

Preventative Maintenance $90,535.143,772.30 10,059.4 79.4124 Avg.

GREENWOOD ST 0.07 Miles

53.00GREENWOOD ST UNION ST DEAD END Reclamation Local $43,388.41387.4012 516.53

Reclamation Local $43,388.41387.40 516.53 53.0012 Avg.

GRIFFIN ST 0.05 Miles

88.99GRIFFIN ST SHORE DR JAMES ST Routine Maintenance $284.81244.1214 379.75

Routine Maintenance $284.81244.12 379.75 88.9914 Avg.

GROVE AVE 0.65 Miles

82.99GROVE AVE-01 MILLVILLE ST WOODLAND AVE Preventative Maintenance $18,093.441,005.1918 2,010.38

82.99GROVE AVE-02 WOODLAND AVE FIELD AVE Preventative Maintenance $1,395.3577.5218 155.04
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82.99GROVE AVE-03 FIELD AVE LYNDALE AVE Preventative Maintenance $12,776.54912.6114 1,419.62

85.99GROVE AVE-04 LYNDALE AVE FIELD AVE Routine Maintenance $470.66403.4214 627.54

79.99GROVE AVE-05 FIELD AVE BRADFORD DR Preventative Maintenance $20,346.631,017.3320 2,260.74

Preventative Maintenance $58,259.833,416.07 6,473.31 82.2417 Avg.

GUY ST 0.11 Miles

84.99GUY ST LINWOOD AVE BARBARA AVE Preventative Maintenance $14,099.51563.9825 1,566.61

Preventative Maintenance $14,099.51563.98 1,566.61 84.9925 Avg.

HAIGH AVE 0.48 Miles

64.99HAIGH AVE-01 BARRON AVE FIEDLER AVE Mill and Overlay $23,010.44234.2726 676.78

55.99HAIGH AVE-02 FIEDLER AVE SPENCER AVE Reclamation Local $170,115.21701.0226 2,025.18

49.99HAIGH AVE-03 SPENCER AVE STREETER AVE Reclamation Local $182,925.61753.8126 2,177.69

61.00HAIGH AVE-04 STREETER AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $83,573.36850.8626 2,458.04

Reclamation Local $616,365.512,539.97 7,337.68 56.7226 Avg.

HALL AVE 0.24 Miles

85.00HALL AVE PELHAM RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $31,951.791,278.0725 3,550.20

Preventative Maintenance $31,951.791,278.07 3,550.20 85.0025 Avg.

HAMILTON LN 0.24 Miles

72.00HAMILTON LN WHEELER DAM RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $112,882.711,245.0324 3,320.08

Mill and Overlay $112,882.711,245.03 3,320.08 72.0024 Avg.

HAMPSHIRE RD 0.33 Miles

67.99HAMPSHIRE RD-01 GARABEDIAN DR MASS STATE LINE Mill and Overlay $49,766.37470.4828 1,463.72

66.99HAMPSHIRE RD-02 MASS STATE LINE TRAFFIC ISLAND Mill and Overlay $99,632.88941.9128 2,930.38

66.99HAMPSHIRE RD-03 EB TRAFFIC ISLAND S BROADWAY Mill and Overlay $37,193.07205.1148 1,093.91

65.99HAMPSHIRE RD-04 WB S BROADWAY TRAFFIC ISLAND Mill and Overlay $14,289.29151.3025 420.27

Mill and Overlay $200,881.611,768.80 5,908.28 67.1732 Avg.

HAMPSHIRE ST 0.34 Miles

63.99HAMPSHIRE ST-01 S BROADWAY SAND HILL RD Mill and Overlay $116,066.651,280.1524 3,413.73

75.99HAMPSHIRE ST-02 SAND HILL RD OAKRIDGE AVE Preventative Maintenance $3,550.80147.9524 394.53

58.99HAMPSHIRE ST-03 OAKRIDGE AVE MASS STATE LINE Reclamation Operational $141,365.75389.8024 1,039.45

Mill and Overlay $164,822.241,817.89 4,847.71 63.9024 Avg.

HAMPSTEAD RD 0.69 Miles

72.99HAMPSTEAD RD-01 MASS STATE LINE MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $12,703.17396.9732 1,411.46

89.99HAMPSTEAD RD-02 MAIN ST BALLARD LN Routine Maintenance $2,087.41927.7427 2,783.21

89.99HAMPSTEAD RD-03 BALLARD LN MEADOW LN Routine Maintenance $787.81350.1427 1,050.41

89.99HAMPSTEAD RD-04 MEADOW LN TOWN FARM RD Routine Maintenance $4,481.991,992.0027 5,975.99
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Routine Maintenance $8,415.803,666.84 11,221.0 87.8628 Avg.

HANSON AVE 0.13 Miles

67.99HANSON AVE STREETER AVE SPENCER AVE Mill and Overlay $57,522.09692.1122 1,691.83

Mill and Overlay $57,522.09692.11 1,691.83 67.9922 Avg.

HARLEY LN 0.29 Miles

84.00HARLEY LN PELHAM RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $34,216.281,555.2922 3,801.81

Preventative Maintenance $34,216.281,555.29 3,801.81 84.0022 Avg.

HARMONY LN 0.14 Miles

62.00HARMONY LN MILLVILLE ST CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $73,440.62747.7026 2,160.02

Mill and Overlay $73,440.62747.70 2,160.02 62.0026 Avg.

HAVERHILL RD - A (DERRY TL-CHRISTINE) 0.89 Miles

84.99HAVERHILL RD-01 DERRY TL OLD DERRY RD Preventative Maintenance $8,196.46372.5722 910.72

83.99HAVERHILL RD-02 OLD DERRY RD N MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $6,236.74283.4922 692.97

89.99HAVERHILL RD-03 N MAIN ST STONEGATE LN Routine Maintenance $2,194.871,197.2022 2,926.49

89.99HAVERHILL RD-04 STONEGATE LN KLEIN DR Routine Maintenance $1,069.43583.3222 1,425.90

89.99HAVERHILL RD-05 KLEIN DR THEODORE AVE Routine Maintenance $2,615.781,426.7922 3,487.71

85.99HAVERHILL RD-06 THEORODRE AVE CHRISTINE LN Routine Maintenance $1,528.80833.8922 2,038.40

Routine Maintenance $8,611.654,697.26 11,482.2 88.5322 Avg.

HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 0.92 Miles

84.99HAVERHILL RD-07 CHRISTINE LN NORWOOD RD Preventative Maintenance $49,230.642,051.2824 5,470.07

83.99HAVERHILL RD-08 NORWOOD RD OLD FARM RD Preventative Maintenance $19,782.74824.2824 2,198.08

83.99HAVERHILL RD-09 OLD FARM RD ATKINSON RD Preventative Maintenance $47,753.121,989.7124 5,305.90

Preventative Maintenance $116,766.504,865.27 12,974.0 84.4224 Avg.

HAWK DR 0.62 Miles

70.99HAWK DR-01 AUTUMN WOODS RD ASPEN ST Mill and Overlay $183,566.932,024.6424 5,399.03

79.99HAWK DR-02 ASPEN ST AUTUMN WOODS RD Preventative Maintenance $29,931.811,247.1624 3,325.76

Preventative Maintenance $78,523.063,271.79 8,724.78 74.4324 Avg.

HAWKINS GLEN DR 1.39 Miles

53.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-01 TOWN FARM RD GLEN CREST DR Reclamation Local $304,193.771,253.5526 3,621.35

53.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-01 TOWN FARM RD GLEN CREST DR Reclamation Local $304,193.771,253.5526 3,621.35

71.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-02 GLEN CREST DR HAWKINS POND LN Mill and Overlay $14,667.25161.7724 431.39

71.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-02 GLEN CREST DR HAWKINS POND LN Mill and Overlay $14,667.25161.7724 431.39

68.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-03 HAWKINS POND LN TIMOTHY LN Mill and Overlay $129,610.021,429.5224 3,812.06

68.99HAWKINS GLEN DR-03 HAWKINS POND LN TIMOTHY LN Mill and Overlay $129,610.021,429.5224 3,812.06

72.00HAWKINS GLEN DR-04 TIMOTHY LN CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $75,618.04834.0224 2,224.06

72.00HAWKINS GLEN DR-04 TIMOTHY LN CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $75,618.04834.0224 2,224.06
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Reclamation Local $304,193.777,357.72 20,177.7 53.9926 Avg.

HAWKINS POND LN 0.17 Miles

66.00HAWKINS POND LN HAWKINS GLEN DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $80,639.29889.4024 2,371.74

Mill and Overlay $80,639.29889.40 2,371.74 66.0024 Avg.

HAWTHORNE AVE 0.13 Miles

89.99HAWTHORNE AVE-01 WHEELER AVE HUTCH RD Routine Maintenance $652.78340.5823 870.38

89.99HAWTHORNE AVE-02 HUTCH RD IRIS AVE Routine Maintenance $669.96349.5523 893.28

Routine Maintenance $1,322.75690.13 1,763.66 89.9923 Avg.

HAZELWOOD DR 0.16 Miles

70.00HAZELWOOD DR SYLVAN DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $77,799.26858.0824 2,288.21

Mill and Overlay $77,799.26858.08 2,288.21 70.0024 Avg.

HELEN RD 0.12 Miles

44.99HELEN RD JOSEPH RD OLD ROCKINGHAM RD Reclamation Local $127,558.71621.2322 1,518.56

Reclamation Local $127,558.71621.23 1,518.56 44.9922 Avg.

HEMLOCK LN 0.19 Miles

59.99HEMLOCK LN-01 KELLY RD CHESTNUT DR Reclamation Local $64,597.40288.3824 769.02

68.00HEMLOCK LN-02 CHESTNUT DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $64,028.92706.2024 1,883.20

Mill and Overlay $90,175.48994.58 2,652.22 65.6824 Avg.

HENDERSON CIR 0.32 Miles

93.99HENDERSON CIR-01 MAIN ST MAYBERRY ST Defer Maintenance $0.00978.0024 2,608.00

93.99HENDERSON CIR-02 MAYBERRY ST ALTA AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00726.6824 1,937.81

Defer Maintenance $0.001,704.68 4,545.81 93.9924 Avg.

HENRY ST 0.23 Miles

73.99HENRY ST MILLVILLE ST MORRISON AVE Preventative Maintenance $29,724.781,238.5324 3,302.75

Preventative Maintenance $29,724.781,238.53 3,302.75 73.9924 Avg.

HENRY TAYLOR ST 0.34 Miles

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-01 E BROADWAY FRARY ST Defer Maintenance $0.00347.9719 734.59

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-02 FRARY ST EDWARDS ST Defer Maintenance $0.00108.2019 228.42

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-03 EDWARDS ST WILSON ST Defer Maintenance $0.00478.9119 1,011.04

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-04 WILSON ST PALMER ST Defer Maintenance $0.00222.2818 444.57

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-05 PALMER ST KING ST Defer Maintenance $0.00217.5818 435.17

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-06 KING ST COBURN ST Defer Maintenance $0.00223.5518 447.10

94.99HENRY TAYLOR ST-07 COBURN ST SHORE DR Defer Maintenance $0.00219.5018 438.99

Defer Maintenance $0.001,817.99 3,739.89 94.9918 Avg.
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HICKORY LN 0.31 Miles

71.99HICKORY LN-01 COLONIAL DR JUNIPER RD Mill and Overlay $8,670.8491.8125 255.02

69.99HICKORY LN-02 JUNIPER RD DEAN AVE Mill and Overlay $86,095.73911.6025 2,532.23

71.99HICKORY LN-03 DEAN AVE DANA RD Mill and Overlay $61,223.05648.2425 1,800.68

Mill and Overlay $155,989.621,651.65 4,587.93 70.8925 Avg.

HIDDEN RD 0.06 Miles

56.99HIDDEN RD OLD ROCKINGHAM RD MASON DR Reclamation Local $64,540.14314.3222 768.34

Reclamation Local $64,540.14314.32 768.34 56.9922 Avg.

HIGH ST 0.06 Miles

44.99HIGH ST SHADOW LAKE RD MOUNTAIN AVE Reclamation Local $53,448.35336.8617 636.29

Reclamation Local $53,448.35336.86 636.29 44.9917 Avg.

HIGHLAND AVE 0.33 Miles

84.99HIGHLAND AVE-01 MAIN ST SCHOOL ST Preventative Maintenance $35,633.711,425.3525 3,959.30

70.99HIGHLAND AVE-02 SCHOOL ST ROBERT AVE Mill and Overlay $29,708.22341.9123 873.77

Preventative Maintenance $43,497.651,767.26 4,833.07 82.4624 Avg.

HILL ST 0.15 Miles

75.00HILL ST MILLVILLE ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $18,379.08765.7924 2,042.12

Preventative Maintenance $18,379.08765.79 2,042.12 75.0024 Avg.

HILLCREST RD 0.12 Miles

68.00HILLCREST RD S BROADWAY DEAD END Mill and Overlay $72,259.60659.5729 2,125.28

Mill and Overlay $72,259.60659.57 2,125.28 68.0029 Avg.

HITCHING POST LN 0.35 Miles

50.00HITCHING POST LN HAMPSTEAD RD CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $409,891.161,829.8724 4,879.66

Reclamation Local $409,891.161,829.87 4,879.66 50.0024 Avg.

HITTY RD 0.11 Miles

69.99HITTY RD-01 SHADOW LAKE RD DENNISON AVE Mill and Overlay $13,470.18237.7115 396.18

80.99HITTY RD-02 DENNISON AVE WEST LN Preventative Maintenance $1,659.83110.6615 184.43

67.99HITTY RD-03 WEST LN LONDON RD Mill and Overlay $6,750.50119.1315 198.54

71.00HITTY RD-04 LONDON RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $7,001.68123.5615 205.93

Mill and Overlay $33,492.83591.05 985.08 71.8615 Avg.

HOOKER FARM RD 1.01 Miles

89.99HOOKER FARM RD-01 SHANNON RD OLDE WOODE RD Routine Maintenance $2,594.121,297.0624 3,458.82

89.99HOOKER FARM RD-02 OLDE WOODE RD PLAISTED CIR Routine Maintenance $920.82460.4124 1,227.76

89.99HOOKER FARM RD-03 PLAISTED CIR CARRIAGE LN Routine Maintenance $5,404.052,702.0224 7,205.40
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89.99HOOKER FARM RD-04 CARRIAGE LN OLDE VILLAGE RD Routine Maintenance $1,410.14705.0724 1,880.18

89.99HOOKER FARM RD-05 OLDE VILLAGE RD ATKINSON TL Routine Maintenance $374.10187.0524 498.80

Routine Maintenance $10,703.225,351.61 14,270.9 89.9924 Avg.

HOWARD ST 0.51 Miles

97.99HOWARD ST-01 MILLVILLE ST CHARLES ST Defer Maintenance $0.001,981.4920 4,403.31

97.99HOWARD ST-02 CHARLES ST IRVING ST Defer Maintenance $0.00240.8925 669.15

97.99HOWARD ST-03 IRVING ST FRANKLIN ST Defer Maintenance $0.00246.2025 683.88

97.99HOWARD ST-04 FRANKLIN ST TAYLOR ST Defer Maintenance $0.00199.2425 553.45

Defer Maintenance $0.002,667.82 6,309.79 97.9924 Avg.

HOYT ST 0.07 Miles

80.99HOYT ST SHORE DR SHORE DR Preventative Maintenance $6,915.47384.1918 768.39

Preventative Maintenance $6,915.47384.19 768.39 80.9918 Avg.

HUMMINGBIRD LN 0.35 Miles

91.00HUMMINGBIRD LN ZION HILL RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $3,722.951,861.4824 4,963.94

Routine Maintenance $3,722.951,861.48 4,963.94 91.0024 Avg.

HUNTERS RUN 0.34 Miles

84.99HUNTERS RUN-01 THERESA AVE BOUNTY CT Preventative Maintenance $24,537.69981.5125 2,726.41

84.99HUNTERS RUN-02 BOUNTY CT BLUE FOX RD Preventative Maintenance $15,342.20613.6925 1,704.69

84.99HUNTERS RUN-03 BLUE FOX RD DIAMOND AVE Preventative Maintenance $4,636.53185.4625 515.17

Preventative Maintenance $44,516.421,780.66 4,946.27 84.9925 Avg.

HUTCH RD 0.10 Miles

85.99HUTCH RD FLORAL AVE HAWTHORNE AVE Routine Maintenance $1,054.06549.9423 1,405.41

Routine Maintenance $1,054.06549.94 1,405.41 85.9923 Avg.

INDEPENDENCE DR 0.37 Miles

73.99INDEPENDENCE DR-01 N MAIN ST TILTON TER Preventative Maintenance $37,158.231,327.0828 4,128.69

74.99INDEPENDENCE DR-02 TILTON TER LAZARUS WAY Preventative Maintenance $15,056.93627.3724 1,672.99

Preventative Maintenance $52,215.161,954.45 5,801.68 74.2826 Avg.

INDUSTRIAL WAY 0.52 Miles

91.99INDUSTRIAL WAY COMMERCIAL DR MANOR PKY Routine Maintenance $7,993.752,740.7135 10,658.33

Routine Maintenance $7,993.752,740.71 10,658.3 91.9935 Avg.

IRIS AVE 0.20 Miles

95.99IRIS AVE-01 ASHWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00278.6323 712.05

95.99IRIS AVE-02 HAWTHORNE AVE FLORAL AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00546.1523 1,395.72

96.00IRIS AVE-03 FLORAL AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00221.3723 565.72

Defer Maintenance $0.001,046.15 2,673.48 95.9923 Avg.
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IRONWOOD DR 0.08 Miles

70.00IRONWOOD DR TEAGUE DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $36,504.51402.6224 1,073.66

Mill and Overlay $36,504.51402.62 1,073.66 70.0024 Avg.

IRVING ST 0.22 Miles

76.99IRVING ST MILLVILLE ST HOWARD ST Preventative Maintenance $25,628.861,164.9522 2,847.65

Preventative Maintenance $25,628.861,164.95 2,847.65 76.9922 Avg.

ISLAND RD 0.15 Miles

60.00ISLAND RD SHORE DR DEAD END Reclamation Local $109,103.28779.3115 1,298.85

Reclamation Local $109,103.28779.31 1,298.85 60.0015 Avg.

IVAN GILE RD 0.52 Miles

99.99IVAN GILE RD-01 SHEPARD AVE MARC ST Defer Maintenance $0.00332.0025 922.23

100.00IVAN GILE RD-02 MARC ST CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.002,388.3625 6,634.34

Defer Maintenance $0.002,720.37 7,556.57 100.025 Avg.

JAMES ST 0.02 Miles

61.00JAMES ST-04 CHASE ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $6,187.68109.1915 181.99

Mill and Overlay $6,187.68109.19 181.99 61.0015 Avg.

JAMIL LN 0.34 Miles

69.99JAMIL LN E BROADWAY CHAPPY LN Mill and Overlay $162,315.441,790.2424 4,773.98

Mill and Overlay $162,315.441,790.24 4,773.98 69.9924 Avg.

JANA RD 0.24 Miles

91.99JANA RD-01 SCHOOL ST STONE POST RD Routine Maintenance $650.54339.4123 867.39

92.00JANA RD-02 STONE POST RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,811.71945.2423 2,415.61

Routine Maintenance $2,462.251,284.65 3,283.00 92.0023 Avg.

JENNINGS RD 0.12 Miles

64.99JENNINGS RD-01 N MAIN ST AUDREY AVE Mill and Overlay $33,811.50406.8222 994.46

61.00JENNINGS RD-02 AUDREY AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $18,000.91216.5922 529.44

Mill and Overlay $51,812.41623.41 1,523.89 63.6122 Avg.

JERICHO LN 0.08 Miles

75.00JERICHO LN LAZARUS WAY CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $9,941.94414.2524 1,104.66

Preventative Maintenance $9,941.94414.25 1,104.66 75.0024 Avg.

JEWELL DR 0.09 Miles

92.00JEWELL DR MAYLANE DR CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,007.74483.7125 1,343.65

Routine Maintenance $1,007.74483.71 1,343.65 92.0025 Avg.
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JILL RD 0.11 Miles

85.99JILL RD-01 PUMPING STATION RD BIRCH RD Routine Maintenance $764.77399.0123 1,019.69

86.00JILL RD-02 BIRCH RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $356.19185.8423 474.92

Routine Maintenance $1,120.96584.85 1,494.61 85.9923 Avg.

JOANNA RD 0.11 Miles

68.99JOANNA RD JOSEPH RD MARIANNA RD Mill and Overlay $50,569.82557.7624 1,487.35

Mill and Overlay $50,569.82557.76 1,487.35 68.9924 Avg.

JOHNSON AVE 0.22 Miles

91.99JOHNSON AVE-01 DAWSON AVE BANNISTER RD Routine Maintenance $919.33441.2825 1,225.77

91.99JOHNSON AVE-02 BANNISTER RD LOU AVE Routine Maintenance $1,549.11743.5725 2,065.48

Routine Maintenance $2,468.441,184.85 3,291.25 91.9925 Avg.

JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 0.10 Miles

82.00JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD BLUFF ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $10,827.73515.6121 1,203.08

Preventative Maintenance $10,827.73515.61 1,203.08 82.0021 Avg.

JOSEPH RD 0.48 Miles

70.99JOSEPH RD-01 OLD ROCKINGHAM RD CATHERINE RD Mill and Overlay $63,881.99735.2123 1,878.88

49.99JOSEPH RD-02 CATHERINE RD GLORIA RD Reclamation Local $38,217.56170.6124 454.97

49.99JOSEPH RD-03 GLORIA RD HELEN RD Reclamation Local $36,396.73162.4924 433.29

44.99JOSEPH RD-04 HELEN RD JOANNA RD Reclamation Local $28,998.93129.4624 345.23

44.99JOSEPH RD-05 JOANNA RD THERESE RD Reclamation Local $33,022.35147.4224 393.12

69.99JOSEPH RD-06 THERESE RD TRINA RD Mill and Overlay $17,552.34154.8730 516.25

74.00JOSEPH RD-07 TRINA RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $30,719.941,024.0030 3,413.33

Mill and Overlay $252,792.312,524.07 7,435.07 67.2126 Avg.

JOYCE HEARD AVE 0.14 Miles

62.99JOYCE HEARD AVE STREETER AVE SPENCER AVE Mill and Overlay $64,222.60739.1323 1,888.90

Mill and Overlay $64,222.60739.13 1,888.90 62.9923 Avg.

JULIE AVE 0.16 Miles

63.99JULIE AVE-01 ARLINGTON SHORE DR KENYON RD Mill and Overlay $43,103.52600.5119 1,267.75

66.00JULIE AVE-02 KENYON RD DEAD END Mill and Overlay $18,101.05252.1819 532.38

Mill and Overlay $61,204.56852.70 1,800.13 64.5919 Avg.

JUNIPER RD 0.25 Miles

74.99JUNIPER RD-01 DANA RD DEAN AVE Preventative Maintenance $16,238.89649.5625 1,804.32

74.99JUNIPER RD-02 DEAN AVE HICKORY LN Preventative Maintenance $16,343.54653.7425 1,815.95

Preventative Maintenance $32,582.431,303.30 3,620.27 74.9925 Avg.
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JUSTIN AVE 0.14 Miles

58.99JUSTIN AVE TOWNSEND AVE LOU AVE Reclamation Local $206,254.07762.0229 2,455.41

Reclamation Local $206,254.07762.02 2,455.41 58.9929 Avg.

KAREN LN 0.27 Miles

89.99KAREN LN BLUFF ST LAKE ST Routine Maintenance $3,088.561,425.4926 4,118.08

Routine Maintenance $3,088.561,425.49 4,118.08 89.9926 Avg.

KASHMIR DR 0.46 Miles

83.99KASHMIR DR BLUFF ST BLUFF ST Preventative Maintenance $58,672.032,444.6724 6,519.11

Preventative Maintenance $58,672.032,444.67 6,519.11 83.9924 Avg.

KAYLA AVE 0.28 Miles

69.99KAYLA AVE-01 BECKY DR MELISSA AVE Mill and Overlay $26,166.17288.6024 769.59

68.99KAYLA AVE-02 MELISSA AVE ELMWOOD AVE Mill and Overlay $30,239.38333.5224 889.39

69.00KAYLA AVE-03 ELMWOOD AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $76,948.33848.6924 2,263.19

Mill and Overlay $133,353.871,470.81 3,922.17 69.1924 Avg.

KEEWAYDIN DR 0.48 Miles

89.99KEEWAYDIN DR-01 PELHAM RD BUSINESS PARK ENT. Routine Maintenance $1,216.13291.8750 1,621.51

61.99KEEWAYDIN DR-02 BUSINESS PARK ENT. CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $337,244.352,231.7640 9,918.95

Mill and Overlay $392,375.722,523.64 11,540.4 65.9345 Avg.

KELLY RD 0.88 Miles

81.99KELLY RD-01 S BROADWAY DUFFY AVE Preventative Maintenance $11,109.80347.1832 1,234.42

70.99KELLY RD-02 DUFFY AVE BAGNELL AVE Mill and Overlay $13,375.86110.6532 393.41

76.99KELLY RD-03 BAGNELL AVE HEMLOCK LN Preventative Maintenance $19,455.81607.9932 2,161.76

76.99KELLY RD-04 HEMLOCK LN WALDRON RD Preventative Maintenance $43,632.091,363.5032 4,848.01

76.99KELLY RD-05 WALDRON RD HAGOP RD Preventative Maintenance $11,092.35346.6432 1,232.48

76.99KELLY RD-06 HAGOP RD MEREDITH RD Preventative Maintenance $8,717.24272.4132 968.58

77.99KELLY RD-07 MEREDITH RD CHATHAM CIR Preventative Maintenance $6,416.29200.5132 712.92

76.99KELLY RD-08 CHATHAM CIR CROSS ST Preventative Maintenance $44,206.541,381.4532 4,911.84

Preventative Maintenance $148,170.794,630.34 16,463.4 77.2732 Avg.

KENTHILL AVE 0.05 Miles

100.00KENTHILL AVE N MAIN ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00248.8512 331.80

Defer Maintenance $0.00248.85 331.80 100.012 Avg.

KENYON RD 0.08 Miles

65.99KENYON RD-01 BLAKE RD NOLET AVE Mill and Overlay $15,790.53208.9920 464.43

70.99KENYON RD-02 NOLET AVE JULIE AVE Mill and Overlay $17,061.56225.8120 501.81

Mill and Overlay $32,852.09434.81 966.24 68.5920 Avg.
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KIM RD 0.28 Miles

91.99KIM RD MEISNER RD MEISNER RD Routine Maintenance $3,175.511,465.6226 4,234.01

Routine Maintenance $3,175.511,465.62 4,234.01 91.9926 Avg.

KIMBALL AVE 0.12 Miles

79.99KIMBALL AVE N MAIN ST RIVERDALE AVE Preventative Maintenance $9,682.36645.4915 1,075.82

Preventative Maintenance $9,682.36645.49 1,075.82 79.9915 Avg.

KIOWA RD 0.19 Miles

52.00KIOWA RD SAMOSET DR CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $221,065.89986.9024 2,631.74

Reclamation Local $221,065.89986.90 2,631.74 52.0024 Avg.

KLEIN DR 0.28 Miles

89.99KLEIN DR HAVERHILL RD ATKINSON TL Routine Maintenance $2,698.431,471.8722 3,597.90

Routine Maintenance $2,698.431,471.87 3,597.90 89.9922 Avg.

KURT RD 0.12 Miles

57.00KURT RD MEISNER RD DEAD END Reclamation Local $137,371.85613.2724 1,635.38

Reclamation Local $137,371.85613.27 1,635.38 57.0024 Avg.

KYLE DR 0.22 Miles

92.00KYLE DR TOWNSEND AVE CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $2,466.091,138.2026 3,288.12

Routine Maintenance $2,466.091,138.20 3,288.12 92.0026 Avg.

LADY LN 0.28 Miles

83.99LADY LN-01 ERMER RD GREENHAVEN RD Preventative Maintenance $27,535.131,147.3024 3,059.46

86.00LADY LN-02 GREENHAVEN RD DEAD END Routine Maintenance $645.10322.5524 860.13

Preventative Maintenance $35,276.321,469.85 3,919.59 84.4324 Avg.

LAKE SHORE RD 0.67 Miles

88.99LAKE SHORE RD-01 BROOKDALE RD GOODRIDGE AVE Routine Maintenance $740.54467.7119 987.38

86.99LAKE SHORE RD-02 GOODRIDGE AVE GOODRIDGE AVE Routine Maintenance $977.91617.6319 1,303.88

84.99LAKE SHORE RD-03 GOODRIDGE AVE BURNS RD Preventative Maintenance $42,727.642,248.8219 4,747.52

82.99LAKE SHORE RD-04 BURNS RD CANOBIE AVE Preventative Maintenance $4,223.13222.2719 469.24

Routine Maintenance $5,631.013,556.43 7,508.01 85.7419 Avg.

LAKE ST 1.39 Miles

84.99LAKE ST-01 N BROADWAY SAMOSET DR Preventative Maintenance $43,497.561,499.9229 4,833.06

84.99LAKE ST-02 SAMOSET DR BLUFF ST Preventative Maintenance $47,796.101,991.5024 5,310.68

76.99LAKE ST-03 BLUFF ST KAREN LN Preventative Maintenance $25,215.311,146.1522 2,801.70

72.99LAKE ST-04 KAREN LN EASY ST Preventative Maintenance $11,889.20540.4222 1,321.02

72.99LAKE ST-05 EASY ST MILLVILLE ST Preventative Maintenance $47,787.032,172.1422 5,309.67
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Preventative Maintenance $176,185.207,350.13 19,576.1 79.7824 Avg.

LAKESIDE ST 0.15 Miles

93.00LAKESIDE ST-01 COMMUNITY ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00193.0720 429.03

92.99LAKESIDE ST-02 COMMUNITY ST LAKEVIEW ST Defer Maintenance $0.00376.0220 835.60

93.00LAKESIDE ST-03 LAKEVIEW ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00200.2320 444.95

Defer Maintenance $0.00769.31 1,709.59 93.0020 Avg.

LAKEVIEW ST 0.13 Miles

93.99LAKEVIEW ST COMMUNITY ST LAKESIDE ST Defer Maintenance $0.00676.4719 1,428.10

Defer Maintenance $0.00676.47 1,428.10 93.9919 Avg.

LAMPLIGHTER LN 0.60 Miles

79.99LAMPLIGHTER LN-01 CONCORD COACH DR SURREY LN Preventative Maintenance $22,748.64947.8624 2,527.63

79.99LAMPLIGHTER LN-02 SURREY LN SILVER BROOK RD Preventative Maintenance $21,780.68907.5324 2,420.08

86.00LAMPLIGHTER LN-03 SILVER BROOK RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $2,625.441,312.7224 3,500.59

Preventative Maintenance $76,034.653,168.11 8,448.29 82.4824 Avg.

LANCASTER CROSSING 0.23 Miles

73.00LANCASTER CROSSING LOWELL RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $29,363.161,223.4724 3,262.57

Preventative Maintenance $29,363.161,223.47 3,262.57 73.0024 Avg.

LANCASTER FARM RD 0.93 Miles

74.99LANCASTER FARM RD-01 LOWELL RD SPLIT Preventative Maintenance $8,885.80370.2424 987.31

75.99LANCASTER FARM RD-02 LANCASTER FARM RD-01 LANCASTER FARM RD-01 Preventative Maintenance $109,430.754,559.6124 12,158.97

Preventative Maintenance $118,316.554,929.86 13,146.2 75.9224 Avg.

LANSING DR 0.31 Miles

55.00LANSING DR SHANNON RD CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $369,652.331,650.2324 4,400.62

Reclamation Local $369,652.331,650.23 4,400.62 55.0024 Avg.

LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 1.29 Miles

71.99LAWRENCE RD-01 S BROADWAY POND ST Mill and Overlay $30,139.77221.6236 886.46

84.99LAWRENCE RD-02 POND ST SENTER ST Preventative Maintenance $99,822.224,159.2624 11,091.36

84.99LAWRENCE RD-03 SENTER ST BALDWIN ST Preventative Maintenance $7,332.11305.5024 814.68

84.99LAWRENCE RD-04 BALDWIN ST ANSEL ST Preventative Maintenance $5,792.78241.3724 643.64

84.99LAWRENCE RD-05 ANSEL ST WENDY AVE Preventative Maintenance $22,265.01927.7124 2,473.89

84.99LAWRENCE RD-06 WENDY AVE NANCY AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,782.92240.9624 642.55

77.99LAWRENCE RD-07 NANCY AVE BUTLER ST Preventative Maintenance $18,379.99706.9226 2,042.22

Preventative Maintenance $167,353.216,803.33 18,594.8 83.6126 Avg.

LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 0.77 Miles

67.99LAWRENCE RD-08 BUTLER ST LINWOOD AVE Mill and Overlay $76,028.58805.0125 2,236.13
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68.99LAWRENCE RD-09 LINWOOD AVE DURHAM ST Mill and Overlay $93,204.40986.8725 2,741.31

69.99LAWRENCE RD-10 DURHAM ST TYLER ST Mill and Overlay $18,606.80197.0125 547.26

70.99LAWRENCE RD-11 TYLER ST COLE ST Mill and Overlay $83,149.82880.4125 2,445.58

67.99LAWRENCE RD-12 COLE ST WILLIAMS ST Mill and Overlay $22,759.64240.9825 669.40

73.99LAWRENCE RD-13 WILLIAMS ST CLUFF RD Preventative Maintenance $23,942.15957.6925 2,660.24

Mill and Overlay $384,197.374,067.97 11,299.9 70.4025 Avg.

LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 1.32 Miles

70.99LAWRENCE RD-14 CLUFF RD EDMUNDS CIR Mill and Overlay $174,895.251,780.6126 5,143.98

67.99LAWRENCE RD-15 EDMUNDS CIR DOMINIC DR Mill and Overlay $27,782.22282.8526 817.12

69.99LAWRENCE RD-16 DOMINIC DR RIVERSEDGE DR Mill and Overlay $39,250.55399.6126 1,154.43

71.99LAWRENCE RD-17 RIVERSEDGE DR RIVERSEDGE DR Mill and Overlay $45,741.67465.7026 1,345.34

71.99LAWRENCE RD-18 RIVERSEDGE DR VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY Mill and Overlay $22,078.91224.7926 649.38

68.99LAWRENCE RD-19 VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY EWINS LN Mill and Overlay $22,034.60243.0324 648.08

68.99LAWRENCE RD-20 EWINS LN DEXTER RD Mill and Overlay $9,013.7699.4224 265.11

70.99LAWRENCE RD-21 DEXTER RD BROWN ST Mill and Overlay $279,097.793,078.2824 8,208.76

70.99LAWRENCE RD-22 BROWN ST MAIN ST Mill and Overlay $36,389.26401.3524 1,070.27

Mill and Overlay $656,284.016,975.63 19,302.4 70.8225 Avg.

LAZARUS WAY 0.45 Miles

55.99LAZARUS WAY-01 CORINTHIAN DR JERICHO LN Reclamation Local $101,877.18454.8124 1,212.82

47.99LAZARUS WAY-02 JERICHO LN INDEPENDENCE RD Reclamation Local $182,932.84816.6624 2,177.77

68.00LAZARUS WAY-03 INDEPENDENCE RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $101,262.041,116.8624 2,978.30

Reclamation Local $534,986.832,388.33 6,368.89 58.8724 Avg.

LEE JOY LN 0.13 Miles

74.00LEE JOY LN TAYLOR ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,080.48670.0224 1,786.72

Preventative Maintenance $16,080.48670.02 1,786.72 74.0024 Avg.

LEESIDE DR 0.04 Miles

90.00LEESIDE DR CRESTWOOD CIR CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $428.28205.5725 571.04

Routine Maintenance $428.28205.57 571.04 90.0025 Avg.

LEMAY RD 0.30 Miles

93.99LEMAY RD N MAIN ST EMERSON WAY Defer Maintenance $0.001,582.2312 2,109.64

Defer Maintenance $0.001,582.23 2,109.64 93.9912 Avg.

LEONARD LN 0.13 Miles

71.00LEONARD LN SYCAMORE AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $60,645.64697.9723 1,783.70

Mill and Overlay $60,645.64697.97 1,783.70 71.0023 Avg.

LIBERTY ST 0.51 Miles

93.99LIBERTY ST-01 HAMPSTEAD RD ERIN LN Defer Maintenance $0.00973.4924 2,595.98
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93.99LIBERTY ST-02 ERIN LN CAPTAINS RD Defer Maintenance $0.00919.2924 2,451.45

93.99LIBERTY ST-03 CAPTAINS RD MASS STATE LINE Defer Maintenance $0.00813.3324 2,168.87

Defer Maintenance $0.002,706.11 7,216.31 93.9924 Avg.

LINCOLN TER 0.35 Miles

93.99LINCOLN TER-01 MAIN ST SCOTT TER Defer Maintenance $0.00625.2624 1,667.36

94.00LINCOLN TER-02 SCOTT TER CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,218.0724 3,248.18

Defer Maintenance $0.001,843.33 4,915.54 94.0024 Avg.

LINDA ST 0.26 Miles

71.99LINDA ST-01 LINWOOD AVE ELEANOR ST Mill and Overlay $43,078.13456.1225 1,267.00

77.99LINDA ST-02 ELEANOR ST RUTH ST Preventative Maintenance $13,801.86552.0725 1,533.54

71.99LINDA ST-03 RUTH ST GUY ST Mill and Overlay $34,129.58361.3725 1,003.81

Preventative Maintenance $34,239.201,369.57 3,804.36 74.4125 Avg.

LINWOOD AVE 0.40 Miles

79.99LINWOOD AVE-01 LAWRENCE RD BARBARA AVE Preventative Maintenance $14,180.75545.4126 1,575.64

79.99LINWOOD AVE-02 BARBARA AVE MILDRED ST Preventative Maintenance $12,064.58464.0226 1,340.51

79.99LINWOOD AVE-03 MILDRED ST GUY ST Preventative Maintenance $6,189.15238.0426 687.68

79.99LINWOOD AVE-04 GUY ST RUTH ST Preventative Maintenance $6,822.70262.4126 758.08

79.99LINWOOD AVE-05 RUTH ST LINDA ST Preventative Maintenance $7,906.01304.0826 878.45

79.99LINWOOD AVE-06 LINDA ST ELEANOR ST Preventative Maintenance $8,297.85319.1526 921.98

Preventative Maintenance $55,461.032,133.12 6,162.34 79.9926 Avg.

LISETTE DR 0.29 Miles

80.00LISETTE DR CHAPPY LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $31,775.481,513.1221 3,530.61

Preventative Maintenance $31,775.481,513.12 3,530.61 80.0021 Avg.

LOIS LN 0.11 Miles

85.00LOIS LN S POLICY ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $12,403.23563.7822 1,378.14

Preventative Maintenance $12,403.23563.78 1,378.14 85.0022 Avg.

LONDON RD 0.22 Miles

39.99LONDON RD-01 HITTY RD SYLVAN DR Reclamation Local $100,856.22720.4015 1,200.67

40.00LONDON RD-02 SYLVAN DR DEAD END Reclamation Local $58,278.05416.2715 693.79

Reclamation Local $159,134.271,136.67 1,894.46 40.0015 Avg.

LONGWOOD RD 0.26 Miles

93.99LONGWOOD RD-01 MARIANNA RD WILDWOOD LN Defer Maintenance $0.001,252.3229 4,035.27

83.99LONGWOOD RD-02 WILDWOOD LN MARIANNA RD Preventative Maintenance $3,091.03106.5929 343.45

Defer Maintenance $0.001,358.91 4,378.72 93.2129 Avg.

LOREN RD 0.17 Miles
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71.99LOREN RD PARKVIEW AVE DUNBAR TER Mill and Overlay $103,666.69885.2031 3,049.02

Mill and Overlay $103,666.69885.20 3,049.02 71.9931 Avg.

LOU AVE 0.44 Miles

57.99LOU AVE-01 TOWNSEND AVE JUSTIN AVE Reclamation Local $131,336.70586.3224 1,563.53

58.99LOU AVE-02 JUSTIN AVE TOWNSEND AVE Reclamation Local $68,436.39305.5224 814.72

62.99LOU AVE-03 TOWNSEND AVE GENERAL PULASKI DR Mill and Overlay $38,209.83421.4324 1,123.82

57.99LOU AVE-04 GENERAL PULASKI DR BANNISTER RD Reclamation Local $84,035.24375.1624 1,000.42

63.99LOU AVE-05 BANNISTER RD OLIVE AVE Mill and Overlay $29,857.28359.2522 878.16

67.99LOU AVE-06 OLIVE AVE JOHNSON AVE Mill and Overlay $23,947.94288.1422 704.35

Mill and Overlay $206,889.852,335.82 6,085.00 61.0823 Avg.

LOU-AL LN 0.13 Miles

65.99LOU-AL LN-01 MARYS LN ALFRED DR Mill and Overlay $8,382.87130.5317 246.56

68.99LOU-AL LN-02 ALFRED DR FRANZ RD Mill and Overlay $6,342.4398.7617 186.54

63.99LOU-AL LN-03 FRANZ RD BETTY LN Mill and Overlay $7,985.23124.3417 234.86

63.99LOU-AL LN-04 BETTY LN ARLINGTON POND CT Mill and Overlay $20,003.63311.4817 588.34

Mill and Overlay $42,714.16665.10 1,256.30 65.1317 Avg.

LOWELL RD 0.07 Miles

91.99LOWELL RD-01 TROLLEY LN S POLICY ST Routine Maintenance $2,043.89389.3163 2,725.19

Routine Maintenance $2,043.89389.31 2,725.19 91.9963 Avg.

LUCILLE AVE 0.38 Miles

93.99LUCILLE AVE-01 VERONICA AVE PEGGY LN Defer Maintenance $0.00289.6825 804.67

93.99LUCILLE AVE-02 PEGGY LN BETTY LEE TER Defer Maintenance $0.00203.8125 566.13

93.99LUCILLE AVE-03 BETTY LEE TER MARIANNA RD EXT Defer Maintenance $0.00270.3225 750.90

93.99LUCILLE AVE-04 MARIANNA RD EXT PEGGY LN Defer Maintenance $0.001,256.3325 3,489.79

Defer Maintenance $0.002,020.14 5,611.50 93.9925 Avg.

LYNDALE AVE 0.06 Miles

89.99LYNDALE AVE GROVE AVE FIELD AVE Routine Maintenance $392.53294.3916 523.37

Routine Maintenance $392.53294.39 523.37 89.9916 Avg.

MACFARLAND RD 0.14 Miles

54.99MACFARLAND RD-01 MACGREGOR AVE MACLARNON RD Reclamation Local $142,168.34448.0134 1,692.48

64.99MACFARLAND RD-02 MACLARNON RD MACLARNON RD Mill and Overlay $37,265.20290.1334 1,096.04

Reclamation Local $234,235.31738.14 2,788.52 58.9334 Avg.

MACGREGOR AVE 0.23 Miles

71.99MACGREGOR AVE-01 S POLICY ST MACFARLAND RD Mill and Overlay $33,832.18407.0722 995.06

63.99MACGREGOR AVE-02 MACFARLAND RD MACLARNON RD Mill and Overlay $65,896.89792.8822 1,938.14
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Mill and Overlay $99,729.081,199.95 2,933.21 66.7122 Avg.

MACLARNON RD 0.40 Miles

69.99MACLARNON RD-01 S POLICY ST MACFARLAND RD Mill and Overlay $23,664.56250.5725 696.02

65.99MACLARNON RD-02 MACFARLAND RD MACGREGOR AVE Mill and Overlay $133,033.071,408.5925 3,912.74

65.99MACLARNON RD-03 MACGREGOR AVE MACFARLAND RD Mill and Overlay $41,142.17435.6225 1,210.06

Mill and Overlay $197,839.812,094.77 5,818.82 66.4725 Avg.

MAGNOLIA AVE 0.12 Miles

79.99MAGNOLIA AVE-01 MARSH AVE BODWELL AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,120.29309.5823 791.14

79.99MAGNOLIA AVE-02 BODWELL AVE ELMWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,130.16310.0123 792.24

Preventative Maintenance $14,250.45619.58 1,583.38 79.9923 Avg.

MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 0.54 Miles

84.99MAIN ST-01 PELHAM RD MAIN ST EXT Preventative Maintenance $22,310.01348.5964 2,478.89

84.99MAIN ST-02 MAIN ST EXT CLINTON ST Preventative Maintenance $10,924.27170.6964 1,213.81

84.99MAIN ST-03 CLINTON ST SULLIVAN AVE Preventative Maintenance $16,707.38556.9130 1,856.38

84.99MAIN ST-04 SULLIVAN AVE MAPLE PL Preventative Maintenance $11,319.16377.3130 1,257.68

69.99MAIN ST-05 MAPLE PL PLEASANT ST Mill and Overlay $76,475.14674.7830 2,249.27

64.99MAIN ST-06 PLEASANT ST CENTRAL ST Mill and Overlay $39,783.27300.8835 1,170.10

69.99MAIN ST-07 CENTRAL ST N BROADWAY Mill and Overlay $54,820.68414.6135 1,612.37

Preventative Maintenance $106,546.472,843.78 11,838.5 78.1241 Avg.

MAIN ST - B (RT 28-GEREMONTY) 0.99 Miles

67.99MAIN ST-08 N BROADWAY MILLVILLE ST Mill and Overlay $84,187.28530.5942 2,476.10

91.99MAIN ST-09 MILLVILLE ST GRANITE AVE Routine Maintenance $3,323.651,246.3732 4,431.54

91.99MAIN ST-10 GRANITE AVE PARK AVE Routine Maintenance $646.67242.5032 862.22

91.99MAIN ST-11 PARK AVE DUNBAR TER Routine Maintenance $2,568.54963.2032 3,424.71

91.99MAIN ST-12 DUNBAR TER CENTERVILLE DR Routine Maintenance $2,040.93765.3532 2,721.24

91.99MAIN ST-13 CENTERVILLE DR HENDERSON CIR Routine Maintenance $1,861.25638.1435 2,481.66

91.99MAIN ST-14 HENDERSON CIR GEREMONTY DR Routine Maintenance $2,463.51844.6335 3,284.68

Routine Maintenance $14,761.625,230.79 19,682.1 88.9734 Avg.

MAIN ST - C (GEREMONTY-N MAIN) 0.82 Miles

91.99MAIN ST-15 GEREMONTY DR MERRILL AVE Routine Maintenance $1,798.68719.4730 2,398.24

91.99MAIN ST-16 MERRILL AVE WOODED KNOLL LN Routine Maintenance $816.87350.0928 1,089.15

91.99MAIN ST-17 WOODED KNOLL LN CANTERBURY CT Routine Maintenance $300.14128.6328 400.18

91.99MAIN ST-18 CANTERBURY CT GEORGE AVE Routine Maintenance $1,118.62479.4128 1,491.49

91.99MAIN ST-19 GEORGE AVE HIGHLAND AVE Routine Maintenance $255.81109.6328 341.08

91.99MAIN ST-20 HIGHLAND AVE LAWRENCE RD Routine Maintenance $1,418.93608.1128 1,891.91

91.99MAIN ST-21 LAWRENCE RD MCMANN CT Routine Maintenance $1,646.32439.0245 2,195.09

91.99MAIN ST-22 MCMANN CT BRIDGE ST Routine Maintenance $523.19139.5245 697.59
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78.99MAIN ST-23 BRIDGE ST SCHOOL ST Preventative Maintenance $4,660.03133.1435 517.78

72.99MAIN ST-24 SCHOOL ST N MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $49,405.421,205.0141 5,489.49

Routine Maintenance $12,384.014,312.03 16,512.0 85.2734 Avg.

MAIN ST EXT 0.09 Miles

89.99MAIN ST EXT N POLICY ST MAIN ST Routine Maintenance $1,052.96485.9826 1,403.94

Routine Maintenance $1,052.96485.98 1,403.94 89.9926 Avg.

MALL RD 0.70 Miles

84.99MALL RD-01 ROCKINGHAM PARK BLVD ARTISAN DR Preventative Maintenance $40,427.91748.6754 4,491.99

84.99MALL RD-02 ARTISAN DR MALL ENT. Preventative Maintenance $30,471.23564.2854 3,385.69

84.99MALL RD-03 MALL ENT. PLEASANT ST Preventative Maintenance $75,694.242,365.4432 8,410.47

Preventative Maintenance $146,593.383,678.39 16,288.1 84.9947 Avg.

MANOR PKY 0.44 Miles

89.99MANOR PKY-01 PELHAM RD INDUSTRIAL WAY Routine Maintenance $5,671.761,791.0838 7,562.35

90.99MANOR PKY-02 INDUSTRIAL WAY CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,562.81535.8235 2,083.75

Routine Maintenance $7,234.572,326.90 9,646.10 90.2137 Avg.

MAPLE PL 0.06 Miles

92.00MAPLE PL MAIN ST DEAD END Routine Maintenance $413.37330.7015 551.16

Routine Maintenance $413.37330.70 551.16 92.0015 Avg.

MARC ST 0.06 Miles

75.00MARC ST IVAN GILE RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $6,421.65305.7921 713.52

Preventative Maintenance $6,421.65305.79 713.52 75.0021 Avg.

MARIANNA RD 0.63 Miles

89.99MARIANNA RD-01 N POLICY ST LONGWOOD RD Routine Maintenance $631.01344.1922 841.35

89.99MARIANNA RD-02 LONGWOOD RD MARIANNA RD EXT Routine Maintenance $1,577.74788.8724 2,103.65

89.99MARIANNA RD-03 MARIANNA RD EXT WILDWOOD LN Routine Maintenance $1,357.27678.6424 1,809.69

89.99MARIANNA RD-04 WILDWOOD LN LONGWOOD RD Routine Maintenance $692.39346.1924 923.19

89.99MARIANNA RD-05 LONGWOOD RD TRINA RD Routine Maintenance $337.95168.9824 450.61

89.99MARIANNA RD-06 TRINA RD JOANNA RD Routine Maintenance $589.53294.7724 786.04

89.99MARIANNA RD-07 JOANNA RD GLORIA RD Routine Maintenance $669.20334.6024 892.26

89.99MARIANNA RD-08 GLORIA RD DYSON DR Routine Maintenance $758.54379.2724 1,011.38

Routine Maintenance $6,613.633,335.50 8,818.17 89.9924 Avg.

MARIANNA RD EXT 0.06 Miles

93.99MARIANNA RD EXT MARIANNA RD LUCILLE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00325.1925 903.31

Defer Maintenance $0.00325.19 903.31 93.9925 Avg.

MARIE AVE 0.26 Miles
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89.99MARIE AVE-01 CROSS ST OFF MARIE AVE Routine Maintenance $646.14323.0724 861.51

84.99MARIE AVE-02 OFF MARIE AVE DAVID TER Preventative Maintenance $5,541.80230.9124 615.76

89.99MARIE AVE-03 DAVID TER CRESTWOOD CIR Routine Maintenance $1,617.91808.9524 2,157.21

Routine Maintenance $2,725.861,362.93 3,634.48 89.1524 Avg.

MARONOS DR 0.12 Miles

73.00MARONOS DR SYCAMORE AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $14,497.98659.0022 1,610.89

Preventative Maintenance $14,497.98659.00 1,610.89 73.0022 Avg.

MARSH AVE 0.36 Miles

84.99MARSH AVE-01 BRIDGE ST MAGNOLIA AVE Preventative Maintenance $14,793.80616.4124 1,643.76

84.99MARSH AVE-02 MAGNOLIA AVE BODWELL AVE Preventative Maintenance $23,038.63959.9424 2,559.85

84.99MARSH AVE-03 BODWELL AVE ELMWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,797.48324.9024 866.39

Preventative Maintenance $45,629.911,901.25 5,069.99 84.9924 Avg.

MARTIN AVE 0.19 Miles

70.00MARTIN AVE MAIN ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $89,082.60982.5324 2,620.08

Mill and Overlay $89,082.60982.53 2,620.08 70.0024 Avg.

MARY ANN AVE 0.65 Miles

73.99MARY ANN AVE-01 SHORE DR BANKS AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,618.86380.9420 846.54

72.99MARY ANN AVE-02 BANKS AVE GRAHAM AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,166.56358.3320 796.28

74.99MARY ANN AVE-03 GRAHAM AVE ELSIE AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,459.31272.9720 606.59

68.99MARY ANN AVE-04 ELSIE AVE GRAHAM AVE Mill and Overlay $21,569.52285.4820 634.40

65.99MARY ANN AVE-05 GRAHAM AVE SHORE DR Mill and Overlay $159,872.202,115.9620 4,702.12

Mill and Overlay $257,921.843,413.67 7,585.94 68.5920 Avg.

MARYS LN 0.14 Miles

79.99MARYS LN-01 FRANZ RD LOU-AL LN Preventative Maintenance $9,776.82611.0516 1,086.31

75.00MARYS LN-02 LOU-AL LN DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $2,159.00134.9416 239.89

Preventative Maintenance $11,935.82745.99 1,326.20 79.0916 Avg.

MASCOMA RD 0.10 Miles

58.99MASCOMA RD SAMOSET DR SAMOSET DR Reclamation Local $122,644.88505.4026 1,460.06

Reclamation Local $122,644.88505.40 1,460.06 58.9926 Avg.

MASON DR 0.32 Miles

72.99MASON DR-01 OLD ROCKINGHAM RD HIDDEN RD Preventative Maintenance $25,626.251,067.7624 2,847.36

72.00MASON DR-02 HIDDEN RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $58,513.10645.3724 1,720.97

Preventative Maintenance $41,115.011,713.13 4,568.33 72.6224 Avg.

MATTHEW DR 0.41 Miles

83.99MATTHEW DR-01 ZION HILL RD SPLIT Preventative Maintenance $10,349.51449.9823 1,149.95

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 43 of 73



PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
83.99MATTHEW DR-02 MATTHEW DR-01 MATTHEW DR-01 Preventative Maintenance $39,485.671,716.7723 4,387.30

Preventative Maintenance $49,835.182,166.75 5,537.24 83.9923 Avg.

MATTHIAS ST 0.44 Miles

75.00MATTHIAS ST-01 WOODBURY ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $12,871.98536.3324 1,430.22

61.99MATTHIAS ST-02 WOODBURY ST ROBERTSON ST Mill and Overlay $106,817.311,178.1324 3,141.69

62.99MATTHIAS ST-03 ROBERTSON ST WOODBURY ST Mill and Overlay $45,884.37506.0824 1,349.54

67.00MATTHIAS ST-04 WOODBURY ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $10,753.87118.6124 316.29

Mill and Overlay $212,083.042,339.15 6,237.74 65.4524 Avg.

MAYBERRY ST 0.10 Miles

74.99MAYBERRY ST-01 MEISNER RD ALTA AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,553.17213.5826 617.02

74.99MAYBERRY ST-02 ALTA AVE HENDERSON CIR Preventative Maintenance $7,511.50288.9026 834.61

Preventative Maintenance $13,064.68502.49 1,451.63 74.9926 Avg.

MAYLANE DR 0.20 Miles

91.99MAYLANE DR-01 BROOKDALE RD JEWELL DR Routine Maintenance $1,660.45905.7022 2,213.93

92.00MAYLANE DR-02 JEWELL DR CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $295.71161.3022 394.28

Routine Maintenance $1,956.151,066.99 2,608.21 91.9922 Avg.

MCCORMICK WAY 0.10 Miles

80.00MCCORMICK WAY CINDY AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $13,084.77523.3925 1,453.86

Preventative Maintenance $13,084.77523.39 1,453.86 80.0025 Avg.

MCGRATH ST 0.06 Miles

94.00MCGRATH ST W DUSTON RD DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00326.5319 689.34

Defer Maintenance $0.00326.53 689.34 94.0019 Avg.

MCKINSTRY CIR 0.13 Miles

80.00MCKINSTRY CIR CASSIDY AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,360.35711.3223 1,817.82

Preventative Maintenance $16,360.35711.32 1,817.82 80.0023 Avg.

MCLAUGHLIN AVE 0.14 Miles

65.99MCLAUGHLIN AVE-01 N MAIN ST WELLS AVE Mill and Overlay $28,933.62382.9420 850.99

62.99MCLAUGHLIN AVE-02 WELLS AVE WESTERDALE AVE Mill and Overlay $18,064.38239.0920 531.31

63.99MCLAUGHLIN AVE-03 WESTERDALE AVE OAK AVE Mill and Overlay $10,525.51139.3120 309.57

Mill and Overlay $57,523.51761.34 1,691.87 64.6920 Avg.

MCMANN CT 0.07 Miles

85.00MCMANN CT MAIN ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $8,028.07382.2921 892.01

Preventative Maintenance $8,028.07382.29 892.01 85.0021 Avg.

MEADOW LN 0.19 Miles
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90.00MEADOW LN HAMPSTEAD RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,966.011,025.7523 2,621.35

Routine Maintenance $1,966.011,025.75 2,621.35 90.0023 Avg.

MEGHAN CIR 0.10 Miles

96.00MEGHAN CIR ERIN LN CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00549.5522 1,343.34

Defer Maintenance $0.00549.55 1,343.34 96.0022 Avg.

MEISNER CIR 0.16 Miles

62.00MEISNER CIR MEISNER RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $77,638.79856.3124 2,283.49

Mill and Overlay $77,638.79856.31 2,283.49 62.0024 Avg.

MEISNER RD 0.46 Miles

71.99MEISNER RD-01 SCHOOL ST KURT RD Mill and Overlay $33,127.90337.2826 974.35

69.99MEISNER RD-02 KURT RD KIM RD Mill and Overlay $39,743.08404.6226 1,168.91

72.99MEISNER RD-03 KIM RD MAYBERRY ST Preventative Maintenance $23,283.96895.5426 2,587.11

71.99MEISNER RD-04 MAYBERRY ST KIM RD Mill and Overlay $58,078.92549.0728 1,708.20

71.99MEISNER RD-05 KIM RD MEISNER CIR Mill and Overlay $22,861.72216.1328 672.40

Preventative Maintenance $63,998.802,402.63 7,110.98 72.0327 Avg.

MELISSA AVE 0.12 Miles

69.99MELISSA AVE ELMWOOD AVE KAYLA AVE Mill and Overlay $59,054.21651.3324 1,736.89

Mill and Overlay $59,054.21651.33 1,736.89 69.9924 Avg.

MEREDITH RD 0.31 Miles

72.99MEREDITH RD-01 KELLY RD WALDRON RD Preventative Maintenance $24,093.951,003.9124 2,677.11

71.00MEREDITH RD-02 WALDRON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $58,442.16644.5824 1,718.89

Preventative Maintenance $39,563.931,648.50 4,395.99 72.2124 Avg.

MERIDIAN DR 0.16 Miles

75.00MERIDIAN DR CRESTWOOD CIR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $20,782.83865.9524 2,309.20

Preventative Maintenance $20,782.83865.95 2,309.20 75.0024 Avg.

MERRILL AVE 0.36 Miles

83.99MERRILL AVE-01 MAIN ST WEBB ST Preventative Maintenance $25,003.871,000.1525 2,778.21

83.99MERRILL AVE-02 WEBB ST SCHOOL ST Preventative Maintenance $22,468.58898.7425 2,496.51

Preventative Maintenance $47,472.451,898.90 5,274.72 83.9925 Avg.

MESSER AVE 0.19 Miles

79.99MESSER AVE-01 PATTEE RD SENTER ST Preventative Maintenance $10,341.87449.6523 1,149.10

79.99MESSER AVE-02 SENTER ST BALDWIN ST Preventative Maintenance $7,150.28310.8823 794.48

79.99MESSER AVE-03 BALDWIN ST ANSEL ST Preventative Maintenance $5,469.64237.8123 607.74

Preventative Maintenance $22,961.79998.34 2,551.31 79.9923 Avg.
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MIDDLE ST 0.03 Miles

35.00MIDDLE ST CENTRAL ST DEAD END Reclamation Local $25,550.54136.8820 304.17

Reclamation Local $25,550.54136.88 304.17 35.0020 Avg.

MILDRED ST 0.10 Miles

84.99MILDRED ST LINWOOD AVE BARBARA AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,560.27542.4125 1,506.70

Preventative Maintenance $13,560.27542.41 1,506.70 84.9925 Avg.

MILL POND RD 0.11 Miles

84.99MILL POND RD E BROADWAY N MAIN ST Preventative Maintenance $14,378.16575.1325 1,597.57

Preventative Maintenance $14,378.16575.13 1,597.57 84.9925 Avg.

MILLVILLE CIR 0.67 Miles

84.99MILLVILLE CIR-01 MILLVILLE ST OFF MILLVILLE TER Preventative Maintenance $13,743.23858.9516 1,527.03

84.99MILLVILLE CIR-02 OFF MILLVILLE TER MILLVILLE CIR Preventative Maintenance $5,824.90364.0616 647.21

84.99MILLVILLE CIR-03 MILLVILLE CIR MILLVILLE LAKE DR Preventative Maintenance $19,995.471,249.7216 2,221.72

84.99MILLVILLE CIR-04 MILLVILLE LAKE DR OFF MILLVILLE CIR Preventative Maintenance $9,245.04577.8216 1,027.23

84.99MILLVILLE CIR-05 OFF MILLVILLE CIR MILLVILLE CIR-03 Preventative Maintenance $7,896.52493.5316 877.39

Preventative Maintenance $56,705.163,544.07 6,300.57 84.9916 Avg.

MILLVILLE LAKE DR 0.16 Miles

90.00MILLVILLE LAKE DR MILLVILLE CIR CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,769.20849.2225 2,358.93

Routine Maintenance $1,769.20849.22 2,358.93 90.0025 Avg.

MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 0.93 Miles

65.99MILLVILLE ST-01 MAIN ST SPRING ST Mill and Overlay $29,185.99234.1133 858.41

84.99MILLVILLE ST-02 SPRING ST A AVE Preventative Maintenance $19,161.48798.4024 2,129.05

84.99MILLVILLE ST-03 A AVE CORLISS ST Preventative Maintenance $6,107.56254.4824 678.62

84.99MILLVILLE ST-04 CORLISS ST HILL ST Preventative Maintenance $6,001.76250.0724 666.86

84.99MILLVILLE ST-05 HILL ST ASBURY ST Preventative Maintenance $5,743.25239.3024 638.14

84.99MILLVILLE ST-06 ASBURY ST CHARLES ST Preventative Maintenance $5,771.74240.4924 641.30

84.99MILLVILLE ST-07 CHARLES ST IRVING ST Preventative Maintenance $6,044.43251.8524 671.60

84.99MILLVILLE ST-08 IRVING ST FRANKLIN ST Preventative Maintenance $5,731.57238.8224 636.84

84.99MILLVILLE ST-09 FRANKLIN ST TAYLOR ST Preventative Maintenance $4,831.53201.3124 536.84

79.99MILLVILLE ST-10 TAYLOR ST SUMMER ST Preventative Maintenance $5,636.41234.8524 626.27

79.99MILLVILLE ST-11 SUMMER ST HENRY ST Preventative Maintenance $16,421.86684.2424 1,824.65

79.99MILLVILLE ST-12 HENRY ST ALEXANDER AVE Preventative Maintenance $4,230.03176.2524 470.00

79.99MILLVILLE ST-13 ALEXANDER AVE CLIFTON AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,793.75241.4124 643.75

84.99MILLVILLE ST-14 CLIFTON AVE DYER AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,788.29241.1824 643.14

84.99MILLVILLE ST-15 DYER AVE SCHOOL ST Preventative Maintenance $15,511.48646.3124 1,723.50

Preventative Maintenance $120,500.834,933.08 13,388.9 82.4425 Avg.
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MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 0.92 Miles

79.99MILLVILLE ST-16 SCHOOL ST CRESCENT ST Preventative Maintenance $16,372.94654.9225 1,819.22

79.99MILLVILLE ST-17 CRESCENT ST SCOTLAND AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,320.74532.8325 1,480.08

84.99MILLVILLE ST-18 SCOTLAND AVE WINDWARD TER Preventative Maintenance $4,456.14178.2525 495.13

84.99MILLVILLE ST-19 WINDWARD TER WINDWARD TER Preventative Maintenance $5,311.08212.4425 590.12

84.99MILLVILLE ST-20 WINDWARD TER GROVE AVE Preventative Maintenance $12,788.46511.5425 1,420.94

84.99MILLVILLE ST-21 GROVE AVE CAR-MAR LN Preventative Maintenance $11,043.43441.7425 1,227.05

84.99MILLVILLE ST-22 CAR-MAR LN WESTWOOD RD Preventative Maintenance $28,040.431,121.6225 3,115.60

84.99MILLVILLE ST-23 WESTWOOD RD MILLVILLE CIR Preventative Maintenance $13,397.51535.9025 1,488.61

84.99MILLVILLE ST-24 MILLVILLE CIR BLUFF ST Preventative Maintenance $16,166.54646.6625 1,796.28

Preventative Maintenance $120,897.274,835.89 13,433.0 83.7725 Avg.

MILLVILLE TER 0.08 Miles

85.00MILLVILLE TER-01 (NB) OFF MILLVILLE TER DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,221.37214.7615 357.93

85.00MILLVILLE TER-02 (SB) OFF MILLVILLE TER DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,422.91228.1915 380.32

Preventative Maintenance $6,644.28442.95 738.25 85.0015 Avg.

MORGAN CIR 0.06 Miles

68.00MORGAN CIR OLD COACH RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $29,003.03307.0925 853.03

Mill and Overlay $29,003.03307.09 853.03 68.0025 Avg.

MORRISON AVE 0.15 Miles

54.99MORRISON AVE-01 TAYLOR ST SUMMER ST Reclamation Local $44,800.06240.0020 533.33

56.99MORRISON AVE-02 SUMMER ST HENRY ST Reclamation Local $79,684.78426.8820 948.63

71.99MORRISON AVE-03 HENRY ST DWIGHT AVE Mill and Overlay $9,563.31126.5720 281.27

Reclamation Local $148,111.84793.46 1,763.24 58.7820 Avg.

MOUNTAIN AVE 0.10 Miles

45.00MOUNTAIN AVE HIGH ST CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $86,023.62542.1717 1,024.09

Reclamation Local $86,023.62542.17 1,024.09 45.0017 Avg.

MULBERRY RD 0.43 Miles

84.99MULBERRY RD-01 LINWOOD AVE CYPRESS ST Preventative Maintenance $12,304.02512.6724 1,367.11

84.99MULBERRY RD-02 CYPRESS ST APPLEWOOD LN Preventative Maintenance $9,604.43400.1824 1,067.16

84.99MULBERRY RD-03 APPLEWOOD LN MULBERRY TER Preventative Maintenance $10,867.18452.8024 1,207.46

84.99MULBERRY RD-04 MULBERRY TER POPLAR RD Preventative Maintenance $12,500.47520.8524 1,388.94

84.99MULBERRY RD-05 POPLAR RD CYPRESS ST Preventative Maintenance $9,123.99380.1724 1,013.78

Preventative Maintenance $54,400.092,266.67 6,044.45 84.9924 Avg.

MULBERRY TER 0.05 Miles

85.00MULBERRY TER MULBERRY RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $6,850.01274.0025 761.11

Preventative Maintenance $6,850.01274.00 761.11 85.0025 Avg.
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MUSE TER 0.10 Miles

78.00MUSE TER S POLICY ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $11,663.20530.1522 1,295.91

Preventative Maintenance $11,663.20530.15 1,295.91 78.0022 Avg.

N BROADWAY 0.73 Miles

80.99N BROADWAY-01 MAIN ST WILLOW ST Preventative Maintenance $46,273.721,005.9546 5,141.52

68.99N BROADWAY-02 WILLOW ST FRANCIS ST Mill and Overlay $236,078.011,358.5146 6,943.47

79.99N BROADWAY-03 FRANCIS ST TAYLOR ST Preventative Maintenance $15,943.84346.6146 1,771.54

71.99N BROADWAY-04 TAYLOR ST OLD ROCKINGHAM RD Mill and Overlay $285,729.581,145.9766 8,403.81

Preventative Maintenance $200,343.103,857.04 22,260.3 73.7751 Avg.

N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 0.84 Miles

49.99N MAIN ST-01 MAIN ST N MAIN ST-02 Reclamation Operational $173,450.09521.7422 1,275.37

69.99N MAIN ST-02 MAIN ST N MAIN ST-01 Mill and Overlay $15,929.45191.6622 468.51

74.99N MAIN ST-03 N MAIN ST EMERSON WAY Preventative Maintenance $20,463.96930.1822 2,273.77

74.99N MAIN ST-04 EMERSON WAY RIVERDALE AVE Preventative Maintenance $1,744.8279.3122 193.87

79.99N MAIN ST-05 RIVERDALE AVE KIMBALL AVE Preventative Maintenance $10,954.82497.9522 1,217.20

60.99N MAIN ST-06 KIMBALL AVE KENTHILL AVE Mill and Overlay $15,776.33189.8222 464.01

73.99N MAIN ST-07 KENTHILL AVE MCLAUGHLIN AVE Preventative Maintenance $3,470.16157.7322 385.57

67.99N MAIN ST-08 MCLAUGHLIN AVE TOWN FARM RD Mill and Overlay $36,826.65443.1022 1,083.14

72.99N MAIN ST-09 TOWN FARM RD LEMAY RD Preventative Maintenance $8,403.95382.0022 933.77

72.99N MAIN ST-10 LEMAY RD TOWNSEND AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,571.44344.1622 841.27

73.99N MAIN ST-11 TOWNSEND AVE BLUFF ST Preventative Maintenance $14,775.61671.6222 1,641.73

Mill and Overlay $366,459.594,409.27 10,778.2 70.5622 Avg.

N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 1.39 Miles

73.99N MAIN ST-12 BLUFF ST JENNINGS RD Preventative Maintenance $29,458.961,227.4624 3,273.22

74.99N MAIN ST-13 JENNINGS RD WELLS RD Preventative Maintenance $15,407.50641.9824 1,711.94

70.99N MAIN ST-14 WELLS RD SPICKET LN Mill and Overlay $71,095.20784.1424 2,091.04

70.99N MAIN ST-15 SPICKET LN UNNAMED RD Mill and Overlay $25,039.21276.1724 736.45

70.99N MAIN ST-16 UNNAMED RD WHEELER DAM RD Mill and Overlay $41,355.21456.1224 1,216.33

73.99N MAIN ST-17 WHEELER DAM RD WALNUT TER Preventative Maintenance $33,510.891,396.2924 3,723.43

77.99N MAIN ST-18 WALNUT TER ARLINGTON SHORE DR Preventative Maintenance $13,024.86542.7024 1,447.21

69.99N MAIN ST-19 ARLINGTON SHORE DR ATKINSON RD Mill and Overlay $184,283.532,032.5424 5,420.10

Preventative Maintenance $176,577.457,357.39 19,619.7 72.6524 Avg.

N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 0.72 Miles

76.99N MAIN ST-20 ATKINSON RD GLEN RD Preventative Maintenance $13,312.47532.5025 1,479.16

72.99N MAIN ST-21 GLEN RD EVERGREEN RD Preventative Maintenance $26,129.391,045.1825 2,903.27

76.99N MAIN ST-22 EVERGREEN RD FIRST ST Preventative Maintenance $15,295.63611.8325 1,699.51

69.99N MAIN ST-23 FIRST ST SECOND ST Mill and Overlay $46,824.28495.7925 1,377.18
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61.99N MAIN ST-24 SECOND ST THIRD ST Mill and Overlay $22,821.11241.6425 671.21

57.99N MAIN ST-25 THIRD ST FOURTH ST Reclamation Operational $88,480.76234.2125 650.59

59.99N MAIN ST-26 FOURTH ST ALFRED DR Reclamation Operational $83,196.98220.2325 611.74

67.99N MAIN ST-27 ALFRED DR CLARE LN Mill and Overlay $41,342.24437.7425 1,215.95

Mill and Overlay $360,693.153,819.10 10,608.6 70.8625 Avg.

N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 2.05 Miles

76.99N MAIN ST-28 CLARE LN ARLINGTON POND CT Preventative Maintenance $6,498.59259.9425 722.07

73.99N MAIN ST-29 ARLINGTON POND CT AURORA ST Preventative Maintenance $4,219.43168.7825 468.83

76.99N MAIN ST-30 AURORA ST SUNSET RD Preventative Maintenance $11,981.36479.2525 1,331.26

73.99N MAIN ST-31 SUNSET RD GILLIS TER Preventative Maintenance $18,428.97737.1625 2,047.66

75.99N MAIN ST-32 GILLIS TER INDEPENDENCE DR Preventative Maintenance $18,320.99732.8425 2,035.67

76.99N MAIN ST-33 INDEPENDENCE DR BALL AVE Preventative Maintenance $12,165.87486.6325 1,351.76

76.99N MAIN ST-34 BALL AVE SETTLERS LN Preventative Maintenance $3,744.41149.7825 416.05

76.99N MAIN ST-35 SETTLERS LN BALL AVE Preventative Maintenance $20,224.07808.9625 2,247.12

77.99N MAIN ST-36 BALL AVE CORINTHIAN DR Preventative Maintenance $20,742.63829.7125 2,304.74

76.99N MAIN ST-37 CORINTHIAN DR MILL POND RD Preventative Maintenance $15,466.64618.6725 1,718.52

75.99N MAIN ST-38 MILL POND RD E BROADWAY Preventative Maintenance $13,966.94581.9624 1,551.88

74.99N MAIN ST-39 E BROADWAY ERMER RD Preventative Maintenance $63,476.682,644.8624 7,052.96

74.99N MAIN ST-40 ERMER RD PARKER CIR Preventative Maintenance $9,011.12375.4624 1,001.24

76.99N MAIN ST-41 PARKER CIR PARKER CIR Preventative Maintenance $11,600.13483.3424 1,288.90

76.99N MAIN ST-42 PARKER CIR BEAVER BROOK LN Preventative Maintenance $8,920.65371.6924 991.18

75.99N MAIN ST-43 BEAVER BROOK LN HAVERHILL RD Preventative Maintenance $25,755.941,073.1624 2,861.77

Preventative Maintenance $264,524.4010,802.20 29,391.6 76.0525 Avg.

N POLICY ST 1.73 Miles

84.99N POLICY ST-01 MAIN ST NORTHEASTERN BLVD Preventative Maintenance $8,355.84185.6945 928.43

84.99N POLICY ST-02 NORTHEASTERN BLVD MAIN ST EXT Preventative Maintenance $9,482.85210.7345 1,053.65

84.99N POLICY ST-03 MAIN ST EXT CLINTON ST Preventative Maintenance $22,227.871,010.3622 2,469.76

84.99N POLICY ST-04 CLINTON ST VERONICA AVE Preventative Maintenance $7,902.23359.1922 878.03

84.99N POLICY ST-05 VERONICA AVE MARIANNA RD Preventative Maintenance $25,504.921,159.3122 2,833.88

84.99N POLICY ST-06 MARIANNA RD BROOKDALE RD Preventative Maintenance $8,065.83366.6322 896.20

84.99N POLICY ST-07 BROOKDALE RD WEBSTER ST Preventative Maintenance $13,227.28601.2422 1,469.70

84.99N POLICY ST-08 WEBSTER ST DYSON DR Preventative Maintenance $11,498.12442.2426 1,277.57

84.99N POLICY ST-09 DYSON DR SMITH ST Preventative Maintenance $14,739.10566.8926 1,637.68

84.99N POLICY ST-10 SMITH ST ORCHARD TER Preventative Maintenance $11,501.74442.3726 1,277.97

84.99N POLICY ST-11 ORCHARD TER ORCHARD TER Preventative Maintenance $5,048.92194.1926 560.99

84.99N POLICY ST-12 ORCHARD TER W DUSTON RD Preventative Maintenance $11,915.77458.3026 1,323.97

84.99N POLICY ST-13 W DUSTON RD ST MARYS LN Preventative Maintenance $2,788.45107.2526 309.83

84.99N POLICY ST-14 ST MARYS LN PUMPING STATION RD Preventative Maintenance $7,170.03298.7524 796.67

84.99N POLICY ST-15 PUMPING STATION RD QUEEN ANNE LN Preventative Maintenance $8,110.47337.9424 901.16

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 49 of 73



PCIName From To Repair Repair Cost*Length (Feet)Width Square Yards
84.99N POLICY ST-16 QUEEN ANNE LN WINDHAM TL Preventative Maintenance $57,926.092,413.5924 6,436.23

Preventative Maintenance $225,465.519,154.66 25,051.7 84.9927 Avg.

NANCY AVE 0.05 Miles

53.99NANCY AVE LAWRENCE RD DIAMOND AVE Reclamation Local $66,543.23285.1925 792.18

Reclamation Local $66,543.23285.19 792.18 53.9925 Avg.

NATHANS WAY 0.11 Miles

69.00NATHANS WAY E BROADWAY CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $53,845.74570.1325 1,583.70

Mill and Overlay $53,845.74570.13 1,583.70 69.0025 Avg.

NIRVANA DR 0.27 Miles

85.00NIRVANA DR BRIDGE ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $34,669.881,444.5824 3,852.21

Preventative Maintenance $34,669.881,444.58 3,852.21 85.0024 Avg.

NOLET AVE 0.14 Miles

65.99NOLET AVE-01 ARLINGTON SHORE DR KENYON RD Mill and Overlay $37,547.50451.7722 1,104.34

68.99NOLET AVE-02 KENYON RD PEAK AVE Mill and Overlay $24,868.07299.2122 731.41

Mill and Overlay $62,415.57750.99 1,835.75 67.1922 Avg.

NORTHEASTERN BLVD 0.27 Miles

93.99NORTHEASTERN BLVD N POLICY ST NORTHEASTERN (PVT) Defer Maintenance $0.001,435.2745 7,176.33

Defer Maintenance $0.001,435.27 7,176.33 93.9945 Avg.

NORTHWESTERN DR 0.82 Miles

99.99NORTHWESTERN DR INDUSTRIAL WAY COMMERCIAL DR Defer Maintenance $0.004,337.0834 16,384.54

Defer Maintenance $0.004,337.08 16,384.5 99.9934 Avg.

NORWOOD RD 0.74 Miles

67.99NORWOOD RD-01 HAVERHILL RD NOTTINGHAM LN Mill and Overlay $162,499.551,720.5825 4,779.40

74.99NORWOOD RD-02 NOTTINGHAM LN EMERALD DR Preventative Maintenance $45,111.071,804.4425 5,012.34

80.00NORWOOD RD-03 EMERALD DR DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $9,651.09386.0425 1,072.34

Preventative Maintenance $97,776.753,911.07 10,864.0 72.4125 Avg.

NOTTINGHAM LN 0.31 Miles

81.99NOTTINGHAM LN NORWOOD RD EMERALD DR Preventative Maintenance $37,873.001,646.6523 4,208.11

Preventative Maintenance $37,873.001,646.65 4,208.11 81.9923 Avg.

NOWELL CT 0.07 Miles

85.00NOWELL CT BALL AVE DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $6,244.77390.3016 693.86

Preventative Maintenance $6,244.77390.30 693.86 85.0016 Avg.

NUGGET HILL RD 0.14 Miles

90.00NUGGET HILL RD SILVER BROOK RD CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,507.80753.9024 2,010.40
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Routine Maintenance $1,507.80753.90 2,010.40 90.0024 Avg.

OAK AVE 0.08 Miles

99.99OAK AVE TOWN FARM RD MCLAUGHLIN AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00442.6615 737.77

Defer Maintenance $0.00442.66 737.77 99.9915 Avg.

OAK RIDGE AVE 0.56 Miles

44.99OAK RIDGE AVE-01 HAMPSHIRE ST BUDRON AVE Reclamation Local $501,708.641,919.8028 5,972.72

69.99OAK RIDGE AVE-02 BUDRON AVE CAROL AVE Mill and Overlay $28,734.90316.9324 845.14

66.99OAK RIDGE AVE-03 CAROL AVE RIDGEVIEW AVE Mill and Overlay $31,994.49352.8824 941.01

62.99OAK RIDGE AVE-04 RIDGEVIEW AVE TWINBROOK AVE Mill and Overlay $31,633.91348.9024 930.41

Reclamation Local $729,900.322,938.52 8,689.29 51.7425 Avg.

OFF MARIE AVE 0.04 Miles

90.00OFF MARIE AVE MARIE AVE DEAD END Routine Maintenance $272.19204.1416 362.92

Routine Maintenance $272.19204.14 362.92 90.0016 Avg.

OFF MILLVILLE TER 0.03 Miles

83.99OFF MILLVILLE TER MILLVILLE CIR MILLVILLE TER Preventative Maintenance $1,809.28150.7712 201.03

Preventative Maintenance $1,809.28150.77 201.03 83.9912 Avg.

OFF PARK AVE 0.05 Miles

79.99OFF PARK AVE GRANITE AVE PARK AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,052.77240.6121 561.42

Preventative Maintenance $5,052.77240.61 561.42 79.9921 Avg.

OFF TWINBROOK AVE 0.01 Miles

94.00OFF TWINBROOK AVE TWINBROOK AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.0070.0624 186.82

Defer Maintenance $0.0070.06 186.82 94.0024 Avg.

OLD COACH RD 0.62 Miles

66.99OLD COACH RD-01 WHEELER AVE SHORT ST Mill and Overlay $27,882.17295.2225 820.06

68.99OLD COACH RD-02 SHORT ST DEAN AVE Mill and Overlay $34,418.49364.4325 1,012.31

66.99OLD COACH RD-03 DEAN AVE BRIDLE PATH LN Mill and Overlay $45,524.64482.0325 1,338.96

65.99OLD COACH RD-04 BRIDLE PATH LN MORGAN CIR Mill and Overlay $9,359.5999.1025 275.28

65.99OLD COACH RD-05 MORGAN CIR WELSH CIR Mill and Overlay $41,169.12435.9125 1,210.86

65.99OLD COACH RD-06 WELSH CIR PALOMINO RD Mill and Overlay $33,250.87352.0725 977.97

64.99OLD COACH RD-07 PALOMINO RD APPALOOSA RD Mill and Overlay $30,094.67318.6525 885.14

66.99OLD COACH RD-08 APPALOOSA RD REMINGTON RD Mill and Overlay $58,620.10620.6825 1,724.12

64.00OLD COACH RD-09 REMINGTON RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $28,300.87299.6625 832.38

Mill and Overlay $308,620.543,267.75 9,077.07 66.4825 Avg.

OLD DERRY RD 0.16 Miles

96.00OLD DERRY RD HAVERHILL RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00850.2820 1,889.52
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Defer Maintenance $0.00850.28 1,889.52 96.0020 Avg.

OLD FARM RD 0.79 Miles

93.99OLD FARM RD-01 HAVERHILL RD FOX RUN LN Defer Maintenance $0.00849.3325 2,359.24

93.99OLD FARM RD-02 FOX RUN LN FOX RUN LN Defer Maintenance $0.00423.1425 1,175.38

93.99OLD FARM RD-03 FOX RUN LN SMALL BROOK LN Defer Maintenance $0.00861.7025 2,393.62

93.99OLD FARM RD-04 SMALL BROOK LN FOX RUN LN Defer Maintenance $0.002,011.3225 5,586.99

Defer Maintenance $0.004,145.48 11,515.2 93.9925 Avg.

OLD ROCKINGHAM RD 1.12 Miles

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-01 N BROADWAY THERESE RD Routine Maintenance $560.43280.2124 747.24

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-02 THERESE RD HELEN RD Routine Maintenance $733.20366.6024 977.60

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-03 HELEN RD CATHERINE RD Routine Maintenance $572.13286.0724 762.84

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-04 CATHERINE RD JOSEPH RD Routine Maintenance $506.12253.0624 674.83

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-05 JOSEPH RD DENNIS DR Routine Maintenance $784.08392.0424 1,045.44

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-06 DENNIS DR ST MARYS LN Routine Maintenance $2,343.631,171.8224 3,124.84

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-07 ST MARYS LN PUMPING STATION RD Routine Maintenance $640.49320.2524 853.99

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-08 PUMPING STATION RD BIRCH RD Routine Maintenance $572.47286.2324 763.29

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-09 BIRCH RD MASON DR Routine Maintenance $2,525.871,212.4225 3,367.83

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-10 MASON DR HIDDEN RD Routine Maintenance $1,655.96794.8625 2,207.94

89.99OLD ROCKINGHAM RD-11 HIDDEN RD RANGE RD Routine Maintenance $1,176.75564.8425 1,569.00

Routine Maintenance $12,071.135,928.39 16,094.8 89.9924 Avg.

OLDE VILLAGE RD 0.27 Miles

56.00OLDE VILLAGE RD HOOKER FARM RD CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $317,725.071,418.4224 3,782.44

Reclamation Local $317,725.071,418.42 3,782.44 56.0024 Avg.

OLDE WOODE RD 0.50 Miles

93.99OLDE WOODE RD-01 HOOKER FARM RD STONEYBROOK LN Defer Maintenance $0.001,267.7824 3,380.75

94.00OLDE WOODE RD-02 STONEYBROOK LN CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,383.9624 3,690.55

Defer Maintenance $0.002,651.74 7,071.29 94.0024 Avg.

OLIVE AVE 0.14 Miles

60.99OLIVE AVE LOU AVE BANNISTER RD Mill and Overlay $64,567.26743.1023 1,899.04

Mill and Overlay $64,567.26743.10 1,899.04 60.9923 Avg.

ORCHARD TER 0.26 Miles

67.99ORCHARD TER-01 N POLICY ST ORCHARD TER-02 Mill and Overlay $30,841.68354.9623 907.11

76.00ORCHARD TER-02 ORCHARD TER-01 DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,638.20151.5924 404.24

65.99ORCHARD TER-03 ORCHARD TER-01 ORCHARD TER-06 Mill and Overlay $17,943.46197.9124 527.75

69.99ORCHARD TER-04 ORCHARD TER-06 SUNSET CIR Mill and Overlay $9,403.02103.7124 276.56

69.00ORCHARD TER-05 SUNSET CIR DEAD END Mill and Overlay $15,294.01168.6824 449.82
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71.99ORCHARD TER-06 ORCHARD TER-04 N POLICY ST Mill and Overlay $35,616.96392.8324 1,047.56

Mill and Overlay $122,843.421,369.68 3,613.04 70.0424 Avg.

O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 0.20 Miles

85.00O'SHAUGHNESSY LN THERESA AVE CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $25,232.131,051.3424 2,803.57

Preventative Maintenance $25,232.131,051.34 2,803.57 85.0024 Avg.

OTIS AVE 0.21 Miles

84.99OTIS AVE-01 PATTEE RD EATON ST Preventative Maintenance $7,545.25328.0523 838.36

84.99OTIS AVE-02 EATON ST SENTER ST Preventative Maintenance $5,281.25229.6223 586.81

84.99OTIS AVE-03 SENTER ST BALDWIN ST Preventative Maintenance $7,117.31309.4523 790.81

84.99OTIS AVE-04 BALDWIN ST ANSEL ST Preventative Maintenance $5,563.97241.9123 618.22

Preventative Maintenance $25,507.791,109.03 2,834.20 84.9923 Avg.

PACHECO DR 0.17 Miles

92.00PACHECO DR E BROADWAY CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,616.57881.7622 2,155.43

Routine Maintenance $1,616.57881.76 2,155.43 92.0022 Avg.

PALM RD 0.03 Miles

44.99PALM RD SHORE DR GRAVEL SECTION Reclamation Local $30,809.37173.7419 366.78

Reclamation Local $30,809.37173.74 366.78 44.9919 Avg.

PALMER ST 0.18 Miles

85.00PALMER ST HENRY TAYLOR ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $13,945.60929.7115 1,549.51

Preventative Maintenance $13,945.60929.71 1,549.51 85.0015 Avg.

PALOMINO RD 0.35 Miles

69.99PALOMINO RD-01 OLD COACH RD APPALOOSA RD Mill and Overlay $46,990.93518.2824 1,382.09

71.99PALOMINO RD-02 APPALOOSA RD CLYDESDALE RD Mill and Overlay $32,451.21357.9224 954.45

69.99PALOMINO RD-03 CLYDESDALE RD SHETLAND CIR Mill and Overlay $18,725.95206.5424 550.76

72.99PALOMINO RD-04 SHETLAND CIR ACKERMAN ST Preventative Maintenance $18,837.23784.8824 2,093.03

Mill and Overlay $169,330.951,867.62 4,980.32 71.6424 Avg.

PARADISE PL 0.07 Miles

74.00PARADISE PL STANWOOD RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $8,634.19359.7624 959.35

Preventative Maintenance $8,634.19359.76 959.35 74.0024 Avg.

PARK AVE 0.48 Miles

69.99PARK AVE-01 MAIN ST PINE ST Mill and Overlay $54,873.06631.5323 1,613.91

62.99PARK AVE-02 PINE ST PARKVIEW AVE Mill and Overlay $34,445.30396.4323 1,013.10

63.99PARK AVE-03 PARKVIEW AVE OFF PARK AVE Mill and Overlay $114,737.721,320.5123 3,374.64

71.00PARK AVE-04 OFF PARK AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $17,678.81203.4623 519.97

Mill and Overlay $221,734.892,551.94 6,521.61 65.8823 Avg.
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PARKER CIR 0.39 Miles

89.99PARKER CIR-01 N MAIN ST TEAGUE DR Routine Maintenance $2,137.901,115.4223 2,850.53

89.99PARKER CIR-02 TEAGUE DR N MAIN ST Routine Maintenance $1,773.89925.5123 2,365.19

Routine Maintenance $3,911.792,040.93 5,215.71 89.9923 Avg.

PARKVIEW AVE 0.14 Miles

71.99PARKVIEW AVE-01 PARK AVE LOREN RD Mill and Overlay $46,346.91395.7531 1,363.14

70.99PARKVIEW AVE-02 LOREN RD BERNICE AVE Mill and Overlay $37,766.92322.4931 1,110.79

Mill and Overlay $84,113.83718.24 2,473.94 71.5531 Avg.

PARTRIDGE CIR 0.16 Miles

74.00PARTRIDGE CIR AUTUMN WOODS RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $20,654.43860.6024 2,294.94

Preventative Maintenance $20,654.43860.60 2,294.94 74.0024 Avg.

PATTEE RD 0.27 Miles

79.99PATTEE RD-01 S BROADWAY ANN AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,127.04278.5022 680.78

79.99PATTEE RD-02 ANN AVE BENNING ST Preventative Maintenance $5,369.23244.0622 596.58

67.99PATTEE RD-03 BENNING ST SEED ST Mill and Overlay $20,226.64243.3722 594.90

79.99PATTEE RD-04 SEED ST OTIS AVE Preventative Maintenance $4,144.44188.3822 460.49

79.99PATTEE RD-05 OTIS AVE ROSEWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,381.28244.6022 597.92

79.99PATTEE RD-06 ROSEWOOD AVE MESSER AVE Preventative Maintenance $4,943.02224.6822 549.22

Preventative Maintenance $31,319.121,423.60 3,479.90 77.9422 Avg.

PAWTUCKET LN 0.26 Miles

45.00PAWTUCKET LN TEAGUE DR CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $308,980.801,379.3824 3,678.34

Reclamation Local $308,980.801,379.38 3,678.34 45.0024 Avg.

PEAK AVE 0.04 Miles

74.99PEAK AVE BLAKE RD NOLET AVE Preventative Maintenance $3,134.91208.9915 348.32

Preventative Maintenance $3,134.91208.99 348.32 74.9915 Avg.

PEGGY LN 0.21 Miles

70.99PEGGY LN LUCILLE AVE VERONICA AVE Mill and Overlay $115,372.651,131.1027 3,393.31

Mill and Overlay $115,372.651,131.10 3,393.31 70.9927 Avg.

PELHAM RD 3.37 Miles

84.99PELHAM RD-01 PELHAM TL ABBEY RD Preventative Maintenance $19,362.80880.1322 2,151.42

84.99PELHAM RD-02 ABBEY RD HARLEY LN Preventative Maintenance $53,629.642,437.7122 5,958.85

84.99PELHAM RD-03 HARLEY LN HALL AVE Preventative Maintenance $23,785.131,081.1422 2,642.79

84.99PELHAM RD-04 HALL AVE CASSIDY AVE Preventative Maintenance $29,614.791,346.1322 3,290.53

84.99PELHAM RD-05 CASSIDY AVE BROOKDALE RD Preventative Maintenance $26,197.691,190.8022 2,910.85

74.99PELHAM RD-06 BROOKDALE RD MARY ANTHONY DR Preventative Maintenance $22,957.181,043.5122 2,550.80
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74.99PELHAM RD-07 MARY ANTHONY DR COMMERCIAL DR Preventative Maintenance $48,495.212,204.3322 5,388.36

74.99PELHAM RD-08 COMMERCIAL DR BAILEY RD Preventative Maintenance $29,180.551,326.3922 3,242.28

74.99PELHAM RD-09 BAILEY RD MANOR PKY Preventative Maintenance $10,418.88473.5922 1,157.65

84.99PELHAM RD-10 MANOR PKY KEEWAYDIN DR Preventative Maintenance $26,115.221,187.0622 2,901.69

84.99PELHAM RD-11 KEEWAYDIN DR S POLICY ST Preventative Maintenance $306,425.604,642.8166 34,047.29

Preventative Maintenance $596,182.7017,813.59 66,242.5 83.1326 Avg.

PENOBSCOT AVE 0.15 Miles

79.99PENOBSCOT AVE SAMOSET DR SAMOSET DR Preventative Maintenance $21,050.60809.6426 2,338.96

Preventative Maintenance $21,050.60809.64 2,338.96 79.9926 Avg.

PINE ST 0.08 Miles

72.99PINE ST-01 PARK AVE GRANITE AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,345.57242.9822 593.95

80.00PINE ST-02 GRANITE AVE DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,670.25166.8322 407.81

Preventative Maintenance $9,015.82409.81 1,001.76 75.8422 Avg.

PINEWOOD RD 0.18 Miles

69.99PINEWOOD RD BIRCH HILL RD REDWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $85,667.91944.8724 2,519.64

Mill and Overlay $85,667.91944.87 2,519.64 69.9924 Avg.

PLAISTED CIR 0.33 Miles

94.00PLAISTED CIR HOOKER FARM RD LOOP Defer Maintenance $0.001,742.4917 3,291.37

Defer Maintenance $0.001,742.49 3,291.37 94.0017 Avg.

PLAY CAMP RD 0.40 Miles

65.99PLAY CAMP RD-01 S POLICY ST PRINCESS DR Mill and Overlay $157,081.311,890.0222 4,620.04

79.99PLAY CAMP RD-02 PRINCESS DR S POLICY ST Preventative Maintenance $4,892.83222.4022 543.65

Mill and Overlay $175,565.332,112.42 5,163.69 67.4722 Avg.

PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 0.62 Miles

84.99PLEASANT ST-01 S POLICY ST ENTERPRISE DR Preventative Maintenance $55,262.96690.7980 6,140.33

84.99PLEASANT ST-02 ENTERPRISE DR MALL RD Preventative Maintenance $19,056.12794.0124 2,117.35

84.99PLEASANT ST-03 MALL RD CONIFER WY Preventative Maintenance $43,048.191,793.6724 4,783.13

Preventative Maintenance $117,367.273,278.47 13,040.8 84.9943 Avg.

PLEASANT ST - B (CONIFER-MAIN) 0.58 Miles

99.99PLEASANT ST-04 CONIFER WY TRAILERHOME DR Defer Maintenance $0.001,546.5524 4,124.15

99.99PLEASANT ST-05 TRAILERHOME DR PADDOCK CIR Defer Maintenance $0.00101.8924 271.71

99.99PLEASANT ST-06 PADDOCK CIR CORNWELL CT Defer Maintenance $0.00667.6724 1,780.45

99.99PLEASANT ST-07 CORNWELL CT MAIN ST Defer Maintenance $0.00727.6629 2,344.69

Defer Maintenance $0.003,043.78 8,520.99 99.9925 Avg.

POINT A RD 0.11 Miles
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91.99POINT A RD S POLICY ST FAIRMONT RD Routine Maintenance $937.15562.2920 1,249.53

Routine Maintenance $937.15562.29 1,249.53 91.9920 Avg.

POND ST 1.04 Miles

84.99POND ST-01 LAWRENCE RD EAGLE DR Preventative Maintenance $11,219.56509.9822 1,246.62

84.99POND ST-02 EAGLE DR SAND HILL RD Preventative Maintenance $23,766.011,080.2722 2,640.67

84.99POND ST-03 SAND HILL RD COPPER BEECH RD Preventative Maintenance $38,777.661,762.6222 4,308.63

84.99POND ST-04 COPPER BEECH RD STILLWATER CIR Preventative Maintenance $28,114.251,277.9222 3,123.81

84.99POND ST-05 STILLWATER CIR MASS STATE LINE Preventative Maintenance $18,713.49850.6122 2,079.28

Preventative Maintenance $120,590.975,481.41 13,399.0 84.9922 Avg.

POPLAR RD 0.18 Miles

84.99POPLAR RD MULBERRY RD CYPRESS ST Preventative Maintenance $22,870.63952.9424 2,541.18

Preventative Maintenance $22,870.63952.94 2,541.18 84.9924 Avg.

PORCUPINE CIR 1.01 Miles

72.99PORCUPINE CIR-01 PORCUPINE CIR-03 QUILL LN Preventative Maintenance $36,928.991,477.1625 4,103.22

73.99PORCUPINE CIR-02 QUILL LN PORCUPINE CIR-01 Preventative Maintenance $78,450.383,138.0225 8,716.71

74.00PORCUPINE CIR-03 PORCUPINE CIR-01 CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $18,144.31725.7725 2,016.03

Preventative Maintenance $133,523.685,340.95 14,835.9 73.7225 Avg.

PRIMROSE LN 0.15 Miles

57.00PRIMROSE LN BRIDGE ST CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $173,260.95773.4924 2,062.63

Reclamation Local $173,260.95773.49 2,062.63 57.0024 Avg.

PROVIDENCE HILL RD 0.30 Miles

94.99PROVIDENCE HILL RD-01 ATKINSON RD SHANNON RD Defer Maintenance $0.00797.9128 2,482.39

94.99PROVIDENCE HILL RD-02 SHANNON RD ATKINSON TL Defer Maintenance $0.00779.0128 2,423.58

Defer Maintenance $0.001,576.92 4,905.97 94.9928 Avg.

PUMPING STATION RD 0.21 Miles

85.99PUMPING STATION RD-01 N POLICY ST JILL RD Routine Maintenance $925.82555.4920 1,234.43

85.99PUMPING STATION RD-02 JILL RD OLD ROCKINGHAM RD Routine Maintenance $1,036.97565.6222 1,382.63

Routine Maintenance $1,962.791,121.11 2,617.05 85.9921 Avg.

PUTNAM FARM RD 0.13 Miles

84.00PUTNAM FARM RD BLUFF ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $16,102.12700.0923 1,789.12

Preventative Maintenance $16,102.12700.09 1,789.12 84.0023 Avg.

QUEEN ANNE LN 0.12 Miles

85.00QUEEN ANNE LN S POLICY ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $15,365.19640.2224 1,707.24

Preventative Maintenance $15,365.19640.22 1,707.24 85.0024 Avg.
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QUILL LN 0.14 Miles

65.99QUILL LN LOWELL RD PORCUPINE CIR Mill and Overlay $64,847.18715.2324 1,907.27

Mill and Overlay $64,847.18715.23 1,907.27 65.9924 Avg.

RABBIT RUN 0.12 Miles

70.00RABBIT RUN GOLDEN OAKS DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $57,540.74634.6424 1,692.37

Mill and Overlay $57,540.74634.64 1,692.37 70.0024 Avg.

RAYMOND AVE 0.17 Miles

80.00RAYMOND AVE S POLICY ST PRIVATE Preventative Maintenance $27,506.53916.8830 3,056.28

Preventative Maintenance $27,506.53916.88 3,056.28 80.0030 Avg.

REDWOOD RD 0.30 Miles

63.99REDWOOD RD-01 BIRCH HILL RD PINEWOOD RD Mill and Overlay $44,057.71507.0623 1,295.82

63.99REDWOOD RD-02 PINEWOOD RD ASHWOOD AVE Mill and Overlay $91,427.681,052.2423 2,689.05

Mill and Overlay $135,485.401,559.29 3,984.86 63.9923 Avg.

REMINGTON RD 0.28 Miles

77.99REMINGTON RD-01 FLINTLOCK RD EQUESTRIAN RD Preventative Maintenance $11,333.06453.3225 1,259.23

70.99REMINGTON RD-02 EQUESTRIAN RD BRIMSTONE LN Mill and Overlay $69,692.34737.9225 2,049.77

70.99REMINGTON RD-03 BRIMSTONE LN OLD COACH RD Mill and Overlay $28,729.27304.1925 844.98

Preventative Maintenance $37,385.841,495.43 4,153.98 73.1225 Avg.

RENA AVE 0.18 Miles

69.99RENA AVE DENNIS DR ST MARYS LN Mill and Overlay $91,712.78971.0825 2,697.43

Mill and Overlay $91,712.78971.08 2,697.43 69.9925 Avg.

RIDGEVIEW AVE 0.14 Miles

64.99RIDGEVIEW AVE OAKRIDGE AVE BRENTWOOD AVE Mill and Overlay $67,818.45748.0024 1,994.66

Mill and Overlay $67,818.45748.00 1,994.66 64.9924 Avg.

RIVERDALE AVE 0.15 Miles

51.99RIVERDALE AVE-01 N MAIN ST KIMBALL AVE Reclamation Local $28,310.50178.4317 337.03

60.99RIVERDALE AVE-02 KIMBALL AVE CLAY AVE Mill and Overlay $38,657.03601.9317 1,136.97

Reclamation Local $123,816.10780.35 1,474.00 58.9417 Avg.

RIVERSEDGE DR 0.29 Miles

53.99RIVERSEDGE DR LAWRENCE DR LAWRENCE DR Reclamation Local $338,627.921,511.7324 4,031.28

Reclamation Local $338,627.921,511.73 4,031.28 53.9924 Avg.

ROBERT AVE 0.18 Miles

64.99ROBERT AVE-01 DAWSON AVE BANNISTER RD Mill and Overlay $36,674.36441.2722 1,078.66

62.99ROBERT AVE-02 BANNISTER RD HIGHLAND AVE Mill and Overlay $40,918.78492.3422 1,203.49
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Mill and Overlay $77,593.14933.61 2,282.15 63.9422 Avg.

ROBERTSON ST 0.06 Miles

58.99ROBERTSON ST BRIDGE ST MATTHIAS ST Reclamation Local $62,551.49319.1421 744.66

Reclamation Local $62,551.49319.14 744.66 58.9921 Avg.

ROSEWOOD AVE 0.20 Miles

84.99ROSEWOOD AVE-01 PATTEE RD SENTER ST Preventative Maintenance $11,133.82506.0822 1,237.09

84.99ROSEWOOD AVE-02 SENTER ST BALDWIN ST Preventative Maintenance $6,758.28307.1922 750.92

84.99ROSEWOOD AVE-03 BALDWIN ST ANSEL ST Preventative Maintenance $5,252.14238.7322 583.57

Preventative Maintenance $23,144.241,052.01 2,571.58 84.9922 Avg.

ROYAL CIR 0.63 Miles

93.99ROYAL CIR-01 CENTERVILLE DR ROYAL CIR-03 Defer Maintenance $0.00392.0924 1,045.57

94.00ROYAL CIR-02 ROYAL CIR-03 CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00257.2724 686.06

93.99ROYAL CIR-03 ROYAL CIR-02 CENTERVILLE DR Defer Maintenance $0.001,281.4924 3,417.30

93.99ROYAL CIR-04 CENTERVILLE DR ROYAL CIR Defer Maintenance $0.00450.9924 1,202.65

94.00ROYAL CIR-05 ROYAL CIR-04 DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00145.3625 403.77

93.99ROYAL CIR-06 ROYAL CIR-04 CENTERVILLE DR Defer Maintenance $0.00820.6824 2,188.49

Defer Maintenance $0.003,347.89 8,943.85 93.9924 Avg.

RUTH ST 0.15 Miles

84.99RUTH ST LINWOOD AVE LINDA ST Preventative Maintenance $18,511.01771.2924 2,056.78

Preventative Maintenance $18,511.01771.29 2,056.78 84.9924 Avg.

S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 1.08 Miles

74.99S BROADWAY-01 MAIN ST CENTRAL ST Preventative Maintenance $134,317.322,238.6260 14,924.15

79.99S BROADWAY-02 CENTRAL ST BELMONT ST Preventative Maintenance $84,581.311,409.6960 9,397.92

79.99S BROADWAY-03 BELMONT ST VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY Preventative Maintenance $147,458.412,048.0372 16,384.27

Preventative Maintenance $366,357.045,696.34 40,706.3 78.1664 Avg.

S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 3.00 Miles

74.99S BROADWAY-04 VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY CLUFF RD Preventative Maintenance $215,348.642,990.9572 23,927.63

74.99S BROADWAY-05 CLUFF RD HAGOP RD Preventative Maintenance $211,140.622,932.5172 23,460.07

79.99S BROADWAY-06 HAGOP RD KELLY RD Preventative Maintenance $194,494.932,701.3272 21,610.55

74.99S BROADWAY-07 KELLY RD SEED ST Preventative Maintenance $66,978.781,522.2444 7,442.09

74.99S BROADWAY-08 SEED ST PATTEE RD Preventative Maintenance $20,029.51455.2244 2,225.50

79.99S BROADWAY-09 PATTEE RD HILLCREST RD Preventative Maintenance $141,696.043,220.3644 15,744.00

79.99S BROADWAY-10 HILLCREST RD LAWRENCE RD Preventative Maintenance $40,469.05722.6656 4,496.56

79.99S BROADWAY-11 LAWRENCE RD HAMPSHIRE ST Preventative Maintenance $22,959.53409.9956 2,551.06

79.99S BROADWAY-12 HAMPSHIRE RD MASS STATE LINE Preventative Maintenance $40,019.90909.5444 4,446.66

Preventative Maintenance $953,137.0015,864.80 105,904. 77.3056 Avg.
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S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 0.62 Miles

87.99S POLICY ST-01 CROSS ST PLAY CAMP RD Routine Maintenance $732.39244.1336 976.52

89.99S POLICY ST-02 PLAY CAMP RD WEINHOLD CIR Routine Maintenance $751.10300.4430 1,001.46

87.99S POLICY ST-03 WEINHOLD CIR MACLARNON RD Routine Maintenance $762.06381.0324 1,016.08

82.99S POLICY ST-04 MACLARNON RD PLAY CAMP RD Preventative Maintenance $8,048.56335.3624 894.28

85.99S POLICY ST-05 PLAY CAMP RD MACGREGOR AVE Routine Maintenance $902.89451.4524 1,203.86

76.99S POLICY ST-06 MACGREGOR AVE LOWELL RD Preventative Maintenance $59,231.311,558.7238 6,581.26

Preventative Maintenance $105,061.153,271.12 11,673.4 81.3729 Avg.

S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 1.09 Miles

72.99S POLICY ST-07 LOWELL RD WOODLAND TER Preventative Maintenance $15,534.94298.7552 1,726.10

83.99S POLICY ST-08 WOODLAND TER MUSE TER Preventative Maintenance $26,655.801,110.6624 2,961.76

84.99S POLICY ST-09 MUSE TER FALCON RD Preventative Maintenance $4,064.72145.1728 451.64

81.99S POLICY ST-10 FALCON RD CAPITAL RD Preventative Maintenance $4,058.78169.1224 450.98

80.99S POLICY ST-11 CAPITAL RD RAYMOND AVE Preventative Maintenance $65,784.811,879.5735 7,309.42

72.99S POLICY ST-12 RAYMOND AVE POINT A RD Preventative Maintenance $33,478.01743.9645 3,719.78

76.99S POLICY ST-13 POINT A RD FAIRMONT RD Preventative Maintenance $27,481.96610.7145 3,053.55

88.99S POLICY ST-14 FAIRMONT RD MAIN ST Routine Maintenance $3,681.80818.1854 4,909.07

Preventative Maintenance $221,240.665,776.10 24,582.3 80.7838 Avg.

S SHORE RD 0.56 Miles

93.00S SHORE RD LAKE SHORE RD DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.002,936.7820 6,526.18

Defer Maintenance $0.002,936.78 6,526.18 93.0020 Avg.

SALEM ST 0.75 Miles

89.99SALEM ST-01 BRADY AVE SILVER BROOK RD Routine Maintenance $6,887.563,756.8522 9,183.41

89.99SALEM ST-02 SILVER BROOK RD MASS STATE LINE Routine Maintenance $403.28219.9722 537.70

Routine Maintenance $7,290.843,976.82 9,721.11 89.9922 Avg.

SALLY SWEET'S WAY 0.23 Miles

71.00SALLY SWEET'S WAY VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY DEAD END Mill and Overlay $108,789.591,199.8924 3,199.69

Mill and Overlay $108,789.591,199.89 3,199.69 71.0024 Avg.

SAMOSET DR 0.71 Miles

68.99SAMOSET DR-01 LAKE ST PENOBSCOT AVE Mill and Overlay $41,354.16421.0326 1,216.30

67.99SAMOSET DR-02 PENOBSCOT AVE MASCOMA RD Mill and Overlay $33,257.60338.6026 978.16

70.99SAMOSET DR-03 MASCOMA RD KIOWA RD Mill and Overlay $195,584.341,991.2426 5,752.48

72.99SAMOSET DR-04 KIOWA RD MASCOMA RD Preventative Maintenance $9,411.92362.0026 1,045.77

75.99SAMOSET DR-05 MASCOMA RD PENOBSCOT AVE Preventative Maintenance $11,063.52425.5226 1,229.28

72.00SAMOSET DR-06 PENOBSCOT AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $21,031.87214.1326 618.58

Mill and Overlay $368,579.653,752.51 10,840.5 71.3226 Avg.
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SAND HILL RD 0.28 Miles

83.99SAND HILL RD-01 HAMPSHIRE ST CAROL AVE Preventative Maintenance $18,506.71841.2122 2,056.30

82.99SAND HILL RD-02 CAROL AVE POND ST Preventative Maintenance $13,705.78622.9922 1,522.86

Preventative Maintenance $32,212.491,464.20 3,579.17 83.5722 Avg.

SANDY BEACH RD 0.31 Miles

75.00SANDY BEACH RD-01 EVERGREEN RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $3,392.47212.0316 376.94

74.99SANDY BEACH RD-02 EVERGREEN RD FIRST ST Preventative Maintenance $5,993.62374.6016 665.96

74.99SANDY BEACH RD-03 FIRST ST SECOND ST Preventative Maintenance $2,398.39149.9016 266.49

74.99SANDY BEACH RD-04 SECOND ST THIRD ST Preventative Maintenance $3,858.78241.1716 428.75

52.99SANDY BEACH RD-05 THIRD ST FOURTH ST Reclamation Local $32,539.57217.9016 387.38

63.00SANDY BEACH RD-06 FOURTH ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $27,719.81458.6016 815.29

Mill and Overlay $99,987.381,654.20 2,940.81 68.7716 Avg.

SARL DR 0.18 Miles

24.00SARL DR S BROADWAY DEAD END Reclamation Local $193,435.82942.0622 2,302.81

Reclamation Local $193,435.82942.06 2,302.81 24.0022 Avg.

SCHOOL ST 1.45 Miles

80.99SCHOOL ST-01 MAIN ST SCHOOL ST-02 Preventative Maintenance $3,117.42141.7022 346.38

80.99SCHOOL ST-02 MAIN ST SCHOOL ST-01 Preventative Maintenance $2,888.5496.2830 320.95

89.99SCHOOL ST-03 SCHOOL ST-01 HIGHLAND AVE Routine Maintenance $3,709.611,483.8430 4,946.14

89.99SCHOOL ST-04 HIGHLAND AVE BANNISTER RD Routine Maintenance $967.29386.9230 1,289.72

89.99SCHOOL ST-05 BANNISTER RD DAWSON AVE Routine Maintenance $1,019.48436.9228 1,359.30

89.99SCHOOL ST-06 DAWSON AVE MERRILL AVE Routine Maintenance $1,480.92634.6828 1,974.56

89.99SCHOOL ST-07 MERRILL AVE JANA RD Routine Maintenance $2,189.42938.3228 2,919.22

89.99SCHOOL ST-08 JANA RD MEISNER RD Routine Maintenance $519.15222.4928 692.21

89.99SCHOOL ST-09 MEISNER RD STONE POST RD Routine Maintenance $2,962.551,269.6628 3,950.07

89.99SCHOOL ST-10 STONE POST RD BRADFORD DR Routine Maintenance $1,372.41548.9730 1,829.89

89.99SCHOOL ST-11 BRADFORD DR THOMAS DR Routine Maintenance $1,985.28794.1130 2,647.04

89.99SCHOOL ST-12 THOMAS DR BRADFORD DR Routine Maintenance $314.65125.8630 419.53

89.99SCHOOL ST-13 BRADFORD DR MILLVILLE ST Routine Maintenance $1,399.16559.6630 1,865.55

Routine Maintenance $18,420.427,639.43 24,560.5 89.7529 Avg.

SCOLLAY CIR 0.25 Miles

70.99SCOLLAY CIR-01 DYER AVE DANDRIDGE AVE Mill and Overlay $73,089.27773.8925 2,149.68

67.99SCOLLAY CIR-02 DANDRIDGE AVE CLIFTON AVE Mill and Overlay $51,611.88546.4825 1,518.00

Mill and Overlay $124,701.151,320.37 3,667.68 69.7525 Avg.

SCOTLAND AVE 0.40 Miles

89.99SCOTLAND AVE-01 MILLVILLE ST SHADY LN Routine Maintenance $3,330.151,480.0727 4,440.20

89.99SCOTLAND AVE-02 SHADY LN BLUFF ST Routine Maintenance $1,356.15625.9126 1,808.19
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Routine Maintenance $4,686.302,105.98 6,248.39 89.9927 Avg.

SCOTT TER 0.12 Miles

68.00SCOTT TER LINCOLN TER CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $51,503.08619.6922 1,514.80

Mill and Overlay $51,503.08619.69 1,514.80 68.0022 Avg.

SECOND ST 0.10 Miles

67.99SECOND ST N MAIN ST SANDY BEACH RD Mill and Overlay $31,087.98548.6115 914.35

Mill and Overlay $31,087.98548.61 914.35 67.9915 Avg.

SEED ST 0.36 Miles

72.99SEED ST-01 S BROADWAY ANN AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,771.29282.1424 752.37

80.99SEED ST-02 ANN AVE BENNING ST Preventative Maintenance $5,500.46229.1924 611.16

80.99SEED ST-03 BENNING ST SEED ST-05 Preventative Maintenance $5,647.98235.3324 627.55

81.00SEED ST-04 SEED ST-03 DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $4,019.22200.9620 446.58

71.99SEED ST-05 SEED ST-03 EATON ST Mill and Overlay $17,179.51206.7122 505.28

73.99SEED ST-06 EATON ST PATTEE RD Preventative Maintenance $7,871.68357.8022 874.63

80.99SEED ST-07 PATTEE RD BENNING ST Preventative Maintenance $9,008.82375.3724 1,000.98

Preventative Maintenance $43,366.961,887.49 4,818.55 77.5323 Avg.

SENTER ST 0.17 Miles

84.99SENTER ST-01 LAWRENCE RD MESSER AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,922.43246.7724 658.05

79.99SENTER ST-02 MESSER AVE ROSEWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,503.96229.3324 611.55

84.99SENTER ST-03 ROSEWOOD AVE OTIS AVE Preventative Maintenance $5,750.37239.6024 638.93

85.00SENTER ST-04 OTIS AVE DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,913.11163.0524 434.79

Preventative Maintenance $21,089.86878.74 2,343.32 83.6924 Avg.

SETTLERS LN 0.16 Miles

100.00SETTLERS LN N MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00854.0924 2,277.59

Defer Maintenance $0.00854.09 2,277.59 100.024 Avg.

SHADY LN 0.06 Miles

90.00SHADY LN SCOTLAND AVE CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $790.52338.7928 1,054.02

Routine Maintenance $790.52338.79 1,054.02 90.0028 Avg.

SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 0.86 Miles

84.99SHANNON RD-01 TOWN FARM RD HOOKER FARM RD Preventative Maintenance $59,593.561,986.4530 6,621.51

84.99SHANNON RD-02 HOOKER FARM RD GALWAY LN Preventative Maintenance $7,773.89299.0026 863.77

83.99SHANNON RD-03 GALWAY LN DUBLIN WAY Preventative Maintenance $24,587.50945.6726 2,731.94

84.99SHANNON RD-04 DUBLIN WAY DON ROULSTON DR Preventative Maintenance $21,623.48831.6726 2,402.61

84.99SHANNON RD-05 DON ROULSTON DR LANSING DR Preventative Maintenance $12,381.19476.2026 1,375.69

Preventative Maintenance $125,959.624,538.99 13,995.5 84.8027 Avg.
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SHANNON RD - B (LANSING-ATKINSON) 1.59 Miles

83.99SHANNON RD-06 LANSING DR CAMELOT CT Preventative Maintenance $25,093.90965.1526 2,788.21

85.99SHANNON RD-07 CAMELOT CT LORRAINE AVE Routine Maintenance $8,898.924,107.1926 11,865.23

85.99SHANNON RD-08 LORRAINE AVE PROVIDENCE HILL RD Routine Maintenance $3,879.211,790.4026 5,172.28

84.99SHANNON RD-09 PROVIDENCE HILL RD WEST SIDE DR Preventative Maintenance $35,229.011,467.8824 3,914.33

84.99SHANNON RD-10 WEST SIDE DR ATKINSON RD Preventative Maintenance $1,358.4456.6024 150.94

Routine Maintenance $17,918.248,387.23 23,890.9 85.5925 Avg.

SHEPARD AVE 0.38 Miles

77.99SHEPARD AVE-01 ACKERMAN ST IVAN GILE RD Preventative Maintenance $20,184.03807.3625 2,242.67

81.99SHEPARD AVE-02 IVAN GILE RD COLE ST Preventative Maintenance $21,429.46857.1825 2,381.05

80.99SHEPARD AVE-03 COLE ST GARRISON RD Preventative Maintenance $7,959.52318.3825 884.39

Preventative Maintenance $49,573.011,982.92 5,508.11 80.2125 Avg.

SHERWOOD CIR 0.75 Miles

74.99SHERWOOD CIR-01 DOUGLAS DR TAMMY ST Preventative Maintenance $16,282.24581.5128 1,809.14

70.99SHERWOOD CIR-02 TAMMY ST DOUGLAS DR Mill and Overlay $128,113.651,211.1628 3,768.05

68.99SHERWOOD CIR-03 DOUGLAS DR DOUGLAS DR Mill and Overlay $227,386.062,149.6628 6,687.83

Mill and Overlay $417,010.413,942.33 12,265.0 70.4928 Avg.

SHETLAND CIR 0.05 Miles

75.00SHETLAND CIR PALOMINO RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $6,477.58249.1426 719.73

Preventative Maintenance $6,477.58249.14 719.73 75.0026 Avg.

SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 1.41 Miles

66.99SHORE DR-01 COVE RD WRECK AVE Mill and Overlay $62,800.32923.5318 1,847.07

72.99SHORE DR-02 WRECK AVE CLARK AVE Preventative Maintenance $3,969.82220.5518 441.09

65.99SHORE DR-03 CLARK AVE PALM RD Mill and Overlay $9,955.98131.7720 292.82

66.99SHORE DR-04 PALM RD ARTEMIS RD Mill and Overlay $23,688.96313.5320 696.73

68.99SHORE DR-05 ARTEMIS RD FORD AVE Mill and Overlay $36,616.24484.6320 1,076.95

68.99SHORE DR-06 FORD AVE ISLAND RD Mill and Overlay $31,451.16416.2720 925.03

71.99SHORE DR-07 ISLAND RD WARREN AVE Mill and Overlay $9,728.96128.7720 286.15

67.99SHORE DR-08 WARREN AVE ANDERSON AVE Mill and Overlay $117,475.831,636.6619 3,455.17

79.99SHORE DR-09 ANDERSON AVE MARY ANN AVE Preventative Maintenance $24,647.151,232.3620 2,738.57

74.99SHORE DR-10 MARY ANN AVE MARY ANN AVE Preventative Maintenance $38,689.681,934.4820 4,298.85

Preventative Maintenance $144,525.977,422.54 16,058.4 72.0520 Avg.

SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 1.36 Miles

88.99SHORE DR-11 MARY ANN AVE GULLIVER AVE Routine Maintenance $560.10373.4018 746.80

88.99SHORE DR-12 GULLIVER AVE HUNT ST Routine Maintenance $2,670.851,780.5718 3,561.14

84.99SHORE DR-13 HUNT ST JAMES ST Preventative Maintenance $4,151.31230.6318 461.26

81.99SHORE DR-14 JAMES ST HOYT ST Preventative Maintenance $5,752.37319.5818 639.15
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81.99SHORE DR-15 HOYT ST HOYT ST Preventative Maintenance $10,039.20557.7318 1,115.47

79.99SHORE DR-16 HOYT ST GRIFFIN ST Preventative Maintenance $8,029.80446.1018 892.20

80.99SHORE DR-17 GRIFFIN ST CHASE ST Preventative Maintenance $7,650.10382.5020 850.01

84.99SHORE DR-18 CHASE ST COBURN ST Preventative Maintenance $5,939.16296.9620 659.91

80.99SHORE DR-19 COBURN ST HENRY TAYLOR ST Preventative Maintenance $22,538.591,126.9320 2,504.29

84.99SHORE DR-20 HENRY TAYLOR ST EDWARDS ST Preventative Maintenance $17,266.00863.3020 1,918.44

88.99SHORE DR-21 EDWARDS ST FRARY ST Routine Maintenance $241.98145.1920 322.65

83.99SHORE DR-22 FRARY ST HENRY TAYLOR ST Preventative Maintenance $12,914.85645.7420 1,434.98

Preventative Maintenance $135,956.627,168.63 15,106.2 84.5919 Avg.

SHORT ST 0.06 Miles

66.00SHORT ST OLD COACH RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $28,152.36298.0825 828.01

Mill and Overlay $28,152.36298.08 828.01 66.0025 Avg.

SILLEN DR 0.03 Miles

74.00SILLEN DR CHATHAM CIR DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $3,720.56169.1222 413.40

Preventative Maintenance $3,720.56169.12 413.40 74.0022 Avg.

SILVER BROOK RD 0.84 Miles

90.99SILVER BROOK RD-01 LAMPLIGHTER LN BEECHWOOD RD Routine Maintenance $4,213.962,106.9824 5,618.62

90.99SILVER BROOK RD-02 BEECHWOOD RD NUGGET HILL RD Routine Maintenance $1,711.13789.7526 2,281.51

91.99SILVER BROOK RD-03 NUGGET HILL RD CANDLESTICK LN Routine Maintenance $2,159.50996.6926 2,879.34

90.99SILVER BROOK RD-04 CANDLESTICK LN SALEM ST Routine Maintenance $1,230.32567.8426 1,640.42

Routine Maintenance $9,314.924,461.27 12,419.8 91.2326 Avg.

SILVERTHORNE DR 0.14 Miles

63.00SILVERTHORNE DR GOLDEN OAKS DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $65,496.57722.3924 1,926.37

Mill and Overlay $65,496.57722.39 1,926.37 63.0024 Avg.

SLEEPY HOLLOW 0.24 Miles

64.00SLEEPY HOLLOW GOLDEN OAKS DR CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $116,421.611,284.0624 3,424.16

Mill and Overlay $116,421.611,284.06 3,424.16 64.0024 Avg.

SMALL BROOK LN 0.14 Miles

98.00SMALL BROOK LN OLD FARM RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00742.2425 2,061.78

Defer Maintenance $0.00742.24 2,061.78 98.0025 Avg.

SMITH ST 0.09 Miles

92.99SMITH ST-01 N POLICY ST SUMMIT ST Defer Maintenance $0.00220.9524 589.20

91.00SMITH ST-02 SUMMIT ST DEAD END Routine Maintenance $472.41236.2024 629.87

Routine Maintenance $914.31457.15 1,219.08 91.9624 Avg.

SORENSON RD 0.23 Miles
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76.99SORENSON RD GLENCREST DR COLLEEN DR Preventative Maintenance $29,460.181,227.5124 3,273.35

Preventative Maintenance $29,460.181,227.51 3,273.35 76.9924 Avg.

SPEARS HILL RD 0.02 Miles

95.00SPEARS HILL RD BROOKDALE RD DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.0095.9714 149.29

Defer Maintenance $0.0095.97 149.29 95.0014 Avg.

SPENCER AVE 0.18 Miles

64.00SPENCER AVE-01 HAIGH AVE DEAD END Mill and Overlay $23,980.62253.9125 705.31

58.99SPENCER AVE-02 HAIGH AVE JOYCE HEARD AVE Reclamation Local $53,922.70231.1025 641.94

60.99SPENCER AVE-03 JOYCE HEARD AVE HANSON AVE Mill and Overlay $24,332.55257.6425 715.66

58.00SPENCER AVE-04 HANSON AVE CUL DE SAC Reclamation Local $50,972.76218.4525 606.82

Mill and Overlay $90,770.85961.10 2,669.73 60.6225 Avg.

SPICKET LN 0.10 Miles

70.00SPICKET LN N MAIN ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $30,180.70532.6015 887.67

Mill and Overlay $30,180.70532.60 887.67 70.0015 Avg.

SPRING ST 0.18 Miles

66.00SPRING ST MILLVILLE ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $74,535.44939.5221 2,192.22

Mill and Overlay $74,535.44939.52 2,192.22 66.0021 Avg.

ST MARYS LN 0.25 Miles

84.99ST MARYS LN-01 N POLICY ST DENNIS DR Preventative Maintenance $10,075.77419.8224 1,119.53

79.99ST MARYS LN-02 DENNIS DR RENA AVE Preventative Maintenance $6,201.12258.3824 689.01

80.99ST MARYS LN-03 RENA AVE DARRYLN LN Preventative Maintenance $6,682.23278.4324 742.47

84.99ST MARYS LN-04 DARRYLN LN OLD ROCKINGHAM RD Preventative Maintenance $9,144.36381.0224 1,016.04

Preventative Maintenance $32,103.481,337.64 3,567.05 83.2024 Avg.

STANLEY BROOK DR 0.35 Miles

94.00STANLEY BROOK DR BRADY AVE CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,874.0825 5,205.77

Defer Maintenance $0.001,874.08 5,205.77 94.0025 Avg.

STANWOOD RD 0.63 Miles

82.99STANWOOD RD-01 BRIDGE ST DAWN ST Preventative Maintenance $9,935.45451.6122 1,103.94

76.99STANWOOD RD-02 DAWN ST PARADISE PL Preventative Maintenance $46,860.802,037.4323 5,206.76

78.00STANWOOD RD-03 PARARISE PL CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $20,529.09855.3824 2,281.01

Preventative Maintenance $77,325.343,344.42 8,591.70 78.0323 Avg.

STILES RD 0.81 Miles

89.99STILES RD LOWELL RD PELHAM RD Routine Maintenance $14,200.554,260.1740 18,934.07

Routine Maintenance $14,200.554,260.17 18,934.0 89.9940 Avg.
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STILLWATER CIR 0.03 Miles

58.00STILLWATER CIR POND ST DEAD END Reclamation Local $24,017.32183.8114 285.92

Reclamation Local $24,017.32183.81 285.92 58.0014 Avg.

STONE POST RD 0.28 Miles

93.99STONE POST RD SCHOOL ST JANA RD Defer Maintenance $0.001,458.8223 3,728.09

Defer Maintenance $0.001,458.82 3,728.09 93.9923 Avg.

STONEGATE LN 0.25 Miles

72.00STONEGATE LN HAVERHILL RD CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $117,320.851,293.9824 3,450.61

Mill and Overlay $117,320.851,293.98 3,450.61 72.0024 Avg.

STONEYBROOK LN 0.15 Miles

94.00STONEYBROOK LN OLDE WOODE RD CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00766.1224 2,042.99

Defer Maintenance $0.00766.12 2,042.99 94.0024 Avg.

STREETER AVE 0.09 Miles

63.99STREETER AVE-01 HAIGH AVE JOYCE HEARD AVE Mill and Overlay $22,201.99235.0825 653.00

66.99STREETER AVE-02 JOYCE HEARD AVE HANSON AVE Mill and Overlay $22,717.63240.5425 668.17

Mill and Overlay $44,919.62475.62 1,321.17 65.5125 Avg.

SULLIVAN AVE 0.31 Miles

97.99SULLIVAN AVE-01 MAIN ST SULLIVAN CT Defer Maintenance $0.001,088.0222 2,659.61

97.99SULLIVAN AVE-02 SULLIVAN CT VERONICA AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00532.0822 1,300.65

Defer Maintenance $0.001,620.10 3,960.26 97.9922 Avg.

SULLIVAN CT 0.17 Miles

90.00SULLIVAN CT SULLIVAN AVE CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,615.80881.3422 2,154.40

Routine Maintenance $1,615.80881.34 2,154.40 90.0022 Avg.

SUMMER ST 0.20 Miles

69.99SUMMER ST MILLVILLE ST MORRISON AVE Mill and Overlay $79,681.851,054.6120 2,343.58

Mill and Overlay $79,681.851,054.61 2,343.58 69.9920 Avg.

SUMMIT ST 0.05 Miles

90.00SUMMIT ST SMITH ST DEAD END Routine Maintenance $550.34275.1724 733.79

Routine Maintenance $550.34275.17 733.79 90.0024 Avg.

SUNRISE DR 0.08 Miles

93.00SUNRISE DR CRESTWOOD CIR CIRCLE Defer Maintenance $0.00439.6625 1,221.27

Defer Maintenance $0.00439.66 1,221.27 93.0025 Avg.

SUNSET CIR 0.04 Miles
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87.00SUNSET CIR ORCHARD TER DEAD END Routine Maintenance $380.03190.0224 506.71

Routine Maintenance $380.03190.02 506.71 87.0024 Avg.

SUNSET RD 0.09 Miles

91.00SUNSET RD N MAIN ST DEAD END Routine Maintenance $606.54485.2315 808.72

Routine Maintenance $606.54485.23 808.72 91.0015 Avg.

SURREY LN 0.20 Miles

70.00SURREY LN LAMPLIGHTER LN CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $94,818.441,045.7924 2,788.78

Mill and Overlay $94,818.441,045.79 2,788.78 70.0024 Avg.

SYCAMORE AVE 0.57 Miles

66.99SYCAMORE AVE-01 BRADY AVE MARONOS DR Mill and Overlay $56,432.83622.4224 1,659.79

74.99SYCAMORE AVE-02 MARONOS DR LEONARD LN Preventative Maintenance $17,770.90740.4524 1,974.54

78.00SYCAMORE AVE-03 LEONARD LN CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $39,410.831,642.1224 4,378.98

Preventative Maintenance $72,119.833,004.99 8,013.31 74.9824 Avg.

SYLVAN DR 0.18 Miles

90.99SYLVAN DR-01 SHADOW LAKE RD DENNISON AVE Routine Maintenance $375.24204.6822 500.33

89.99SYLVAN DR-02 DENNISON AVE LONDON RD Routine Maintenance $453.01247.0922 604.01

89.99SYLVAN DR-03 LONDON RD HAZELWOOD DR Routine Maintenance $944.99515.4522 1,259.99

Routine Maintenance $1,773.25967.23 2,364.33 90.2122 Avg.

SYLVAN DR EXT 0.25 Miles

84.00SYLVAN DR EXT HAZELWOOD DR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $31,832.731,326.3624 3,536.97

Preventative Maintenance $31,832.731,326.36 3,536.97 84.0024 Avg.

TAMMY ST 0.23 Miles

72.99TAMMY ST SHERWOOD CIR DAWN ST Preventative Maintenance $28,650.271,193.7624 3,183.36

Preventative Maintenance $28,650.271,193.76 3,183.36 72.9924 Avg.

TAYLOR ST 0.38 Miles

84.99TAYLOR ST-01 N BROADWAY LEE JOY LN Preventative Maintenance $10,618.51442.4424 1,179.83

84.99TAYLOR ST-02 LEE JOY LN EARL ST Preventative Maintenance $4,117.02171.5424 457.45

84.99TAYLOR ST-03 EARL ST HOWARD ST Preventative Maintenance $5,832.90243.0424 648.10

84.99TAYLOR ST-04 HOWARD ST MORRISON AVE Preventative Maintenance $2,035.6284.8224 226.18

84.99TAYLOR ST-05 MORRISON AVE MILLVILLE ST Preventative Maintenance $25,573.761,065.5724 2,841.53

Preventative Maintenance $48,177.812,007.41 5,353.09 84.9924 Avg.

TEAGUE DR 0.78 Miles

89.99TEAGUE DR-01 PARKER CIR PAWTUCKET LN Routine Maintenance $777.78388.8924 1,037.03

52.99TEAGUE DR-02 PAWTUCKET LN TEAGUE DR Reclamation Local $227,759.161,016.7824 2,711.42

65.99TEAGUE DR-03 TEAGUE DR DAMASCUS DR Mill and Overlay $87,310.90962.9924 2,567.97
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70.99TEAGUE DR-04 DAMASCUS DR IRONWOOD DR Mill and Overlay $55,553.43612.7224 1,633.92

51.99TEAGUE DR-05 IRONWOOD DR TEAGUE DR Reclamation Local $259,231.621,157.2824 3,086.09

Mill and Overlay $375,238.794,138.66 11,036.4 61.8824 Avg.

THEODORE AVE 0.21 Miles

75.00THEODORE AVE HAVERHILL RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $27,001.471,125.0624 3,000.16

Preventative Maintenance $27,001.471,125.06 3,000.16 75.0024 Avg.

THERESA AVE 0.50 Miles

93.99THERESA AVE-01 BUTLER ST O'SHAUEGHNESSY LN Defer Maintenance $0.00347.2427 1,041.73

93.99THERESA AVE-02 O'SHAUGHNESSY LN HUNTERS RUN Defer Maintenance $0.00175.9027 527.69

93.99THERESA AVE-03 HUNTERS RUN EVELYN RD Defer Maintenance $0.00446.0627 1,338.19

94.00THERESA AVE-04 EVELYN RD DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.001,681.9219 3,550.71

Defer Maintenance $0.002,651.12 6,458.31 94.0025 Avg.

THERESE RD 0.12 Miles

79.99THERESE RD OLD ROCKINGHAM RD JOSEPH RD Preventative Maintenance $15,011.18652.6623 1,667.91

Preventative Maintenance $15,011.18652.66 1,667.91 79.9923 Avg.

THERIAULT AVE 0.17 Miles

90.00THERIAULT AVE SCHOOL ST CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,551.47886.5621 2,068.63

Routine Maintenance $1,551.47886.56 2,068.63 90.0021 Avg.

THIRD ST 0.09 Miles

34.99THIRD ST N MAIN ST SANDY BEACH RD Reclamation Local $74,881.76501.4416 891.45

Reclamation Local $74,881.76501.44 891.45 34.9916 Avg.

THOMAS DR 0.17 Miles

95.00THOMAS DR SCHOOL ST CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00904.1324 2,411.03

Defer Maintenance $0.00904.13 2,411.03 95.0024 Avg.

TICKLEFANCY LN 0.80 Miles

64.99TICKLEFANCY LN-01 CORTLAND DR DRIVEWAY #17 Mill and Overlay $81,925.97903.6024 2,409.59

80.99TICKLEFANCY LN-02 DRIVEWAY #17 CORTLAND DR Preventative Maintenance $48,053.152,002.2124 5,339.24

81.00TICKLEFANCY LN-03 CORTLAND DR CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $31,899.011,329.1324 3,544.33

Preventative Maintenance $101,638.454,234.94 11,293.1 77.5824 Avg.

TILTON TER 0.12 Miles

100.00TILTON TER INDEPENDENCE DR CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00654.0724 1,744.19

Defer Maintenance $0.00654.07 1,744.19 100.024 Avg.

TIMOTHY LN 0.23 Miles

76.99TIMOTHY LN HAWKINS GLEN DR COLLEEN DR Preventative Maintenance $33,994.501,214.0928 3,777.17
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Preventative Maintenance $33,994.501,214.09 3,777.17 76.9928 Avg.

TOWN FARM RD 0.84 Miles

93.99TOWN FARM RD-01 N MAIN ST MAC MILLAN AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00468.0416 832.07

93.99TOWN FARM RD-02 MAC MILLAN AVE WESTERDALE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00148.7116 264.38

93.99TOWN FARM RD-03 WESTERDALE AVE OAK AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00155.7416 276.86

93.99TOWN FARM RD-04 OAK AVE BLUFF ST EXT Defer Maintenance $0.00578.9917 1,093.65

93.99TOWN FARM RD-05 BLUFF ST EXT HAWKINS GLEN DR Defer Maintenance $0.00853.0125 2,369.47

93.99TOWN FARM RD-06 HAWKINS GLEN DR GANLEY DR Defer Maintenance $0.00426.7525 1,185.41

93.99TOWN FARM RD-07 GANLEY DR SHANNON RD Defer Maintenance $0.001,789.0225 4,969.51

Defer Maintenance $0.004,420.26 10,991.3 93.9920 Avg.

TOWNSEND AVE 0.76 Miles

81.99TOWNSEND AVE-01 N MAIN ST GENERAL PULASKI DR Preventative Maintenance $11,830.20514.3623 1,314.47

81.99TOWNSEND AVE-02 GENERAL PULASKI DR KYLE DR Preventative Maintenance $1,905.5682.8523 211.73

81.99TOWNSEND AVE-03 KYLE DR LOU AVE Preventative Maintenance $8,928.43388.1923 992.05

80.99TOWNSEND AVE-04 LOU AVE GLEN DENIN DR Preventative Maintenance $10,356.76345.2330 1,150.75

81.99TOWNSEND AVE-05 GLEN DENNIN DR COTE RD Preventative Maintenance $20,732.72691.0930 2,303.64

80.99TOWNSEND AVE-06 COTE RD JUSTIN AVE Preventative Maintenance $13,578.39452.6130 1,508.71

82.99TOWNSEND AVE-07 JUSTIN AVE LOU AVE Preventative Maintenance $45,974.281,532.4830 5,108.25

Preventative Maintenance $113,306.354,006.80 12,589.5 82.1927 Avg.

TREY CIR 0.11 Miles

94.00TREY CIR CANOBIE AVE CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00591.6924 1,577.84

Defer Maintenance $0.00591.69 1,577.84 94.0024 Avg.

TRINA RD 0.11 Miles

87.99TRINA RD JOSEPH RD MARIANNA RD Routine Maintenance $1,200.72600.3624 1,600.96

Routine Maintenance $1,200.72600.36 1,600.96 87.9924 Avg.

TROLLEY LN 0.24 Miles

71.99TROLLEY LN-01 LOWELL RD WOODLAND TER Mill and Overlay $40,987.23417.2926 1,205.51

74.00TROLLEY LN-02 WOODLAND TER CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $21,856.04840.6226 2,428.45

Preventative Maintenance $32,705.601,257.91 3,633.96 73.3326 Avg.

TUDOR DR 0.14 Miles

74.00TUDOR DR ZION HILL RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $17,421.05725.8824 1,935.67

Preventative Maintenance $17,421.05725.88 1,935.67 74.0024 Avg.

TWINBROOK AVE 0.42 Miles

93.99TWINBROOK AVE-01 TWINBROOK AVE-05 OFF TWINBROOK AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00338.2524 902.00

93.99TWINBROOK AVE-02 OFF TWINBROOK AVE GIBNEY CIR Defer Maintenance $0.00456.3624 1,216.96

93.99TWINBROOK AVE-03 GIBNEY CIR OAK RIDGE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00704.5224 1,878.72
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93.99TWINBROOK AVE-04 OAK RIDGE AVE TWINBROOK AVE-01 Defer Maintenance $0.00449.1924 1,197.85

93.99TWINBROOK AVE-05 TWINBROOK AVE-01 BRENTWOOD AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00203.0824 541.55

94.00TWINBROOK AVE-06 BRENTWOOD AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.0090.3324 240.89

Defer Maintenance $0.002,241.74 5,977.96 93.9924 Avg.

TYLER ST 0.36 Miles

83.99TYLER ST LAWRENCE RD BUTLER ST Preventative Maintenance $46,036.601,918.1924 5,115.18

Preventative Maintenance $46,036.601,918.19 5,115.18 83.9924 Avg.

UNION ST 0.11 Miles

40.00UNION ST SHADOW LAKE RD DEAD END Reclamation Local $79,496.41567.8315 946.39

Reclamation Local $79,496.41567.83 946.39 40.0015 Avg.

UNNAMED RD 0.08 Miles

64.00UNNAMED RD N MAIN ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $23,291.81440.3914 685.05

Mill and Overlay $23,291.81440.39 685.05 64.0014 Avg.

VALESKA LN 0.10 Miles

50.00VALESKA LN CROSS ST DEAD END Reclamation Local $71,712.59548.8214 853.72

Reclamation Local $71,712.59548.82 853.72 50.0014 Avg.

VERONICA AVE 0.37 Miles

93.99VERONICA AVE-01 N POLICY ST LUCILLE AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00481.8822 1,177.93

93.99VERONICA AVE-02 LUCILLE AVE SULLIVAN AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00499.1522 1,220.15

93.99VERONICA AVE-03 SULLIVAN AVE PEGGY LN Defer Maintenance $0.00953.8022 2,331.52

Defer Maintenance $0.001,934.84 4,729.60 93.9922 Avg.

VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 1.14 Miles

71.99VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY-01 S BROADWAY BRAEMOOR WOODS Mill and Overlay $560,629.542,698.2255 16,489.10

70.99VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY-02 BRAEMOOR WOODS FREEDOM DR Mill and Overlay $94,967.29546.4946 2,793.16

70.99VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY-03 FREEDOM DR GEREMONTY DR Mill and Overlay $196,242.021,236.8242 5,771.82

70.99VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY-04 GEREMONTY DR SALLY SWEETS WAY Mill and Overlay $120,978.25762.4742 3,558.18

70.99VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY-05 SALLY SWEETS WAY LAWRENCE RD Mill and Overlay $120,038.83756.5542 3,530.55

Mill and Overlay $1,092,855.946,000.54 32,142.8 71.5145 Avg.

W DUSTON RD 0.32 Miles

94.99W DUSTON RD-01 N POLICY ST MCGRATH ST Defer Maintenance $0.00429.7822 1,050.58

94.99W DUSTON RD-02 MCGRATH ST LAKEVIEW ST Defer Maintenance $0.001,236.1622 3,021.73

Defer Maintenance $0.001,665.95 4,072.31 94.9922 Avg.

WALDRON RD 0.12 Miles

63.99WALDRON RD KELLY RD MEREDITH RD Mill and Overlay $58,679.73647.2024 1,725.87

Mill and Overlay $58,679.73647.20 1,725.87 63.9924 Avg.
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WALNUT TER 0.14 Miles

85.00WALNUT TER N MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $17,411.68725.4924 1,934.63

Preventative Maintenance $17,411.68725.49 1,934.63 85.0024 Avg.

WALTER PALMER LN 0.16 Miles

90.00WALTER PALMER LN CAR-MAR LN CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,373.09823.8520 1,830.78

Routine Maintenance $1,373.09823.85 1,830.78 90.0020 Avg.

WARREN AVE 0.05 Miles

66.00WARREN AVE SHORE DR DEAD END Mill and Overlay $15,694.29259.6516 461.60

Mill and Overlay $15,694.29259.65 461.60 66.0016 Avg.

WEBB ST 0.10 Miles

100.00WEBB ST MERRILL AVE DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00510.1624 1,360.42

Defer Maintenance $0.00510.16 1,360.42 100.024 Avg.

WEBSTER ST 0.20 Miles

77.00WEBSTER ST N POLICY ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $22,670.971,079.5721 2,519.00

Preventative Maintenance $22,670.971,079.57 2,519.00 77.0021 Avg.

WEINHOLD CIR 0.10 Miles

73.00WEINHOLD CIR S POLICY ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $11,581.71526.4422 1,286.86

Preventative Maintenance $11,581.71526.44 1,286.86 73.0022 Avg.

WELLS AVE 0.15 Miles

61.99WELLS AVE MCLAUGHLIN AVE CLAY AVE Mill and Overlay $53,723.69790.0518 1,580.11

Mill and Overlay $53,723.69790.05 1,580.11 61.9918 Avg.

WELLS RD 0.06 Miles

73.00WELLS RD N MAIN ST DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $4,845.92323.0615 538.44

Preventative Maintenance $4,845.92323.06 538.44 73.0015 Avg.

WELSH CIR 0.06 Miles

80.00WELSH CIR OLD COACH RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $7,653.18306.1325 850.35

Preventative Maintenance $7,653.18306.13 850.35 80.0025 Avg.

WESLEY LN 0.23 Miles

94.00WESLEY LN WHEELER AVE CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.001,188.8824 3,170.36

Defer Maintenance $0.001,188.88 3,170.36 94.0024 Avg.

WEST LN 0.04 Miles

85.00WEST LN HITTY RD DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $2,586.99215.5812 287.44

Preventative Maintenance $2,586.99215.58 287.44 85.0012 Avg.
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WEST SIDE DR 0.01 Miles

85.99WEST SIDE DR SHANNON RD ATKINSON TL Routine Maintenance $143.9948.0036 191.98

Routine Maintenance $143.9948.00 191.98 85.9936 Avg.

WEST ST 0.22 Miles

97.99WEST ST-01 LOWELL RD ROSEMARY ST Defer Maintenance $0.00363.0021 847.01

97.99WEST ST-02 ROSEMARY ST PELHAM TL Defer Maintenance $0.00809.8021 1,889.52

Defer Maintenance $0.001,172.80 2,736.53 97.9921 Avg.

WESTCHESTER ST 0.13 Miles

97.99WESTCHESTER ST S BROADWAY BELMONT ST Defer Maintenance $0.00703.8425 1,955.12

Defer Maintenance $0.00703.84 1,955.12 97.9925 Avg.

WESTERDALE AVE 0.08 Miles

99.99WESTERDALE AVE TOWN FARM RD MCLAUGHLIN AVE Defer Maintenance $0.00428.8316 762.37

Defer Maintenance $0.00428.83 762.37 99.9916 Avg.

WHEELER AVE 1.06 Miles

84.99WHEELER AVE-01 BUTLER ST BUTLER ST Preventative Maintenance $2,760.59106.1826 306.73

84.99WHEELER AVE-02 BUTLER ST ASHWOOD AVE Preventative Maintenance $58,766.862,260.2626 6,529.65

84.99WHEELER AVE-03 ASHWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE AVE Preventative Maintenance $12,475.68479.8326 1,386.19

79.99WHEELER AVE-04 HAWTHORNE AVE COLONIAL DR Preventative Maintenance $3,974.55152.8726 441.62

79.99WHEELER AVE-05 COLONIAL DR FLORAL AVE Preventative Maintenance $10,496.36403.7126 1,166.26

84.99WHEELER AVE-06 FLORAL AVE OLD COACH RD Preventative Maintenance $9,864.76379.4126 1,096.08

84.99WHEELER AVE-07 OLD COACH RD EQUESTRIAN RD Preventative Maintenance $10,155.21390.5926 1,128.36

84.99WHEELER AVE-08 EQUESTRIAN RD WESLEY LN Preventative Maintenance $23,706.51911.7926 2,634.06

84.99WHEELER AVE-09 WESLEY LN WOODBURY ST Preventative Maintenance $3,308.26127.2426 367.58

84.99WHEELER AVE-10 WOODBURY ST BRIDGE ST Preventative Maintenance $9,560.15367.7026 1,062.24

Preventative Maintenance $145,068.935,579.57 16,118.7 84.5026 Avg.

WHEELER DAM RD 0.45 Miles

70.99WHEELER DAM RD-01 N MAIN ST HAMILTON LN Mill and Overlay $24,356.87322.3720 716.38

74.99WHEELER DAM RD-02 HAMILTON LN BONANNO RD Preventative Maintenance $15,231.88761.5920 1,692.43

68.99WHEELER DAM RD-03 BONANNO RD COVE RD Mill and Overlay $22,576.11298.8020 664.00

68.99WHEELER DAM RD-04 COVE RD COVE RD Mill and Overlay $64,148.17998.8517 1,886.71

Mill and Overlay $168,623.802,381.61 4,959.52 71.3319 Avg.

WHITENECK WAY 0.22 Miles

76.00WHITENECK WAY DUSTON RD CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $28,763.941,150.5625 3,195.99

Preventative Maintenance $28,763.941,150.56 3,195.99 76.0025 Avg.

WILDFLOWER LN 0.11 Miles
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94.00WILDFLOWER LN FOX RUN LN CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00600.6324 1,601.68

Defer Maintenance $0.00600.63 1,601.68 94.0024 Avg.

WILDWOOD LN 0.18 Miles

95.99WILDWOOD LN MARIANNA RD LONGWOOD RD Defer Maintenance $0.00961.2729 3,097.41

Defer Maintenance $0.00961.27 3,097.41 95.9929 Avg.

WILLIAMS ST 0.31 Miles

68.99WILLIAMS ST-01 LAWRENCE RD ACKERMAN ST Mill and Overlay $22,399.56237.1725 658.81

75.99WILLIAMS ST-02 ACKERMAN ST ACKERMAN ST Preventative Maintenance $34,453.191,378.1325 3,828.13

Preventative Maintenance $40,382.481,615.30 4,486.94 74.9725 Avg.

WILLISTON RD 0.09 Miles

69.00WILLISTON RD BRADY AVE CUL DE SAC Mill and Overlay $41,537.79458.1424 1,221.70

Mill and Overlay $41,537.79458.14 1,221.70 69.0024 Avg.

WILLOW ST 0.08 Miles

82.00WILLOW ST N BROADWAY DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $14,534.31415.2735 1,614.92

Preventative Maintenance $14,534.31415.27 1,614.92 82.0035 Avg.

WILSON ST 0.18 Miles

100.00WILSON ST HENRY TAYLOR ST DEAD END Defer Maintenance $0.00970.9013 1,402.41

Defer Maintenance $0.00970.90 1,402.41 100.013 Avg.

WINDWARD TER 0.27 Miles

89.99WINDWARD TER MILLVILLE ST MILLVILLE ST Routine Maintenance $2,884.451,442.2224 3,845.93

Routine Maintenance $2,884.451,442.22 3,845.93 89.9924 Avg.

WITCH HAZEL RD 0.09 Miles

91.99WITCH HAZEL RD SHADOW LAKE RD WINDHAM TL Routine Maintenance $481.32481.3212 641.76

Routine Maintenance $481.32481.32 641.76 91.9912 Avg.

WOOD LN 0.06 Miles

85.00WOOD LN GARDNER AVE DEAD END Preventative Maintenance $4,665.87291.6216 518.43

Preventative Maintenance $4,665.87291.62 518.43 85.0016 Avg.

WOODBURY ST 0.33 Miles

68.99WOODBURY ST-01 WHEELER AVE MATTHIAS ST Mill and Overlay $30,818.91339.9124 906.44

72.99WOODBURY ST-02 MATTHIAS ST WOODBURY ST Preventative Maintenance $21,148.38881.1824 2,349.82

65.99WOODBURY ST-03 WOODBURY ST MATTHIAS ST Mill and Overlay $37,698.08415.7924 1,108.77

69.00WOODBURY ST-04 WOODBURY ST DEAD END Mill and Overlay $10,559.44116.4624 310.57

Mill and Overlay $158,970.321,753.35 4,675.60 70.2924 Avg.

WOODED KNOLL LN 0.10 Miles
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78.00WOODED KNOLL LN MAIN ST CUL DE SAC Preventative Maintenance $13,576.65543.0725 1,508.52

Preventative Maintenance $13,576.65543.07 1,508.52 78.0025 Avg.

WOODLAND AVE 0.20 Miles

90.00WOODLAND AVE GROVE AVE CUL DE SAC Routine Maintenance $1,387.231,040.4216 1,849.64

Routine Maintenance $1,387.231,040.42 1,849.64 90.0016 Avg.

WOODMEADOW DR 0.75 Miles

93.99WOODMEADOW DR-01 SCHOOL ST WOODMEADOW DR-02 Defer Maintenance $0.001,534.6923 3,921.99

94.00WOODMEADOW DR-02 WOODMEADOW DR-01 CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00413.3724 1,102.31

93.99WOODMEADOW DR-03 WOODMEADOW DR-02 WOODMEADOW DR-04 Defer Maintenance $0.00830.0223 2,121.17

94.00WOODMEADOW DR-04 WOODMEADOW DR-03 CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00390.6624 1,041.76

94.00WOODMEADOW DR-05 WOODMEADOW DR-04 CUL DE SAC Defer Maintenance $0.00805.6523 2,058.88

Defer Maintenance $0.003,974.39 10,246.1 94.0023 Avg.

ZACHARYS CROSSING RD 0.44 Miles

75.99ZACHARYS CROSSING RD-01 E BROADWAY ROUTE 111 Preventative Maintenance $25,329.84550.6546 2,814.43

54.99ZACHARYS CROSSING RD-02 ROUTE 111 AUTUMN WOODS RD Reclamation Local $459,447.661,758.0928 5,469.61

Mill and Overlay $281,657.422,308.74 8,284.04 62.1337 Avg.

ZION HILL RD 1.82 Miles

91.99ZION HILL RD-01 BLUFF ST HUMMINGBIRD LN Routine Maintenance $1,147.81598.8623 1,530.41

91.99ZION HILL RD-02 HUMMINGBIRD LN ARCADIA LN Routine Maintenance $1,351.85705.3223 1,802.47

91.99ZION HILL RD-03 ARCADIA LN TUDOR DR Routine Maintenance $1,933.571,008.8223 2,578.09

91.99ZION HILL RD-04 TUDOR DR MATTHEW DR Routine Maintenance $4,393.082,108.6825 5,857.44

91.99ZION HILL RD-05 MATTHEW DR BRIARWOOD DR Routine Maintenance $4,791.792,300.0625 6,389.05

91.99ZION HILL RD-06 BRIARWOOD DR E BROADWAY Routine Maintenance $3,687.471,769.9925 4,916.63

91.99ZION HILL RD-07 E BROADWAY SHADOW LAKE RD Routine Maintenance $2,577.991,104.8528 3,437.33

Routine Maintenance $19,883.579,596.57 26,511.4 91.9925 Avg.
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$953,137.00S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 100.71 $953,137.0077.30 Preventative Maintenance105,904.11 AR3.00 100%
$1,319,494.03S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 99.60 $366,357.0478.16 Preventative Maintenance40,706.34 AR1.08 100%
$1,439,319.09BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 82.42 $119,825.0684.53 Preventative Maintenance13,313.90 CO0.91 36%
$1,639,662.19N BROADWAY 72.99 $200,343.1073.77 Preventative Maintenance22,260.34 AR0.73 35%
$1,744,723.34S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 56.95 $105,061.1581.37 Preventative Maintenance11,673.46 CO0.62 58%
$1,965,964.01S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 42.26 $221,240.6680.78 Preventative Maintenance24,582.30 CO1.09 86%
$2,220,808.22BROOKDALE RD 39.86 $254,844.2178.54 Preventative Maintenance28,316.02 CO2.06 52%
$2,332,733.68BUTLER ST 25.63 $111,925.4675.98 Preventative Maintenance12,436.16 CO0.85 100%
$2,456,299.43GEREMONTY DR 25.58 $123,565.7575.99 Preventative Maintenance13,729.53 CO0.65 100%
$2,720,823.83N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 25.57 $264,524.4076.05 Preventative Maintenance29,391.60 CO2.05 100%
$2,868,994.62KELLY RD 24.89 $148,170.7977.27 Preventative Maintenance16,463.42 CO0.88 98%
$3,045,179.83LAKE ST 24.49 $176,185.2079.78 Preventative Maintenance19,576.13 CO1.39 100%
$3,182,398.64CLUFF CROSSING RD 23.71 $137,218.8281.99 Preventative Maintenance15,246.54 CO0.62 100%
$3,778,581.34PELHAM RD 23.44 $596,182.7083.13 Preventative Maintenance66,242.52 CO3.37 100%
$3,857,756.26ERMER RD 23.43 $79,174.9282.99 Preventative Maintenance8,797.21 CO0.56 100%
$3,889,968.75SAND HILL RD 23.27 $32,212.4983.57 Preventative Maintenance3,579.17 CO0.28 100%
$4,010,866.02MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 23.23 $120,897.2783.77 Preventative Maintenance13,433.03 CO0.92 100%
$4,132,703.63CLUFF RD 23.15 $121,837.6183.99 Preventative Maintenance13,537.51 CO0.83 100%
$4,249,470.13HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 23.03 $116,766.5084.42 Preventative Maintenance12,974.06 CO0.92 100%
$4,394,539.06WHEELER AVE 23.02 $145,068.9384.50 Preventative Maintenance16,118.77 CO1.06 100%
$4,520,498.68SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 22.93 $125,959.6284.80 Preventative Maintenance13,995.51 CO0.86 100%
$4,745,964.18N POLICY ST 22.88 $225,465.5184.99 Preventative Maintenance25,051.72 CO1.73 100%
$4,886,404.34BRIDGE ST 22.88 $140,440.1684.99 Preventative Maintenance15,604.46 CO1.11 100%
$4,899,158.26GEREMONTY EXT 22.88 $12,753.9284.99 Preventative Maintenance1,417.10 CO0.10 100%
$4,913,536.42MILL POND RD 22.88 $14,378.1684.99 Preventative Maintenance1,597.57 CO0.11 100%
$5,034,127.40POND ST 22.88 $120,590.9784.99 Preventative Maintenance13,399.00 CO1.04 100%
$5,180,720.78MALL RD 22.88 $146,593.3884.99 Preventative Maintenance16,288.15 CO0.70 100%
$5,298,088.05PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 22.88 $117,367.2784.99 Preventative Maintenance13,040.81 CO0.62 100%
$5,418,588.88MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 22.86 $120,500.8382.44 Preventative Maintenance13,388.98 CO0.93 95%
$5,587,715.83CROSS ST 22.84 $169,126.9577.05 Preventative Maintenance18,791.88 CO1.33 79%
$5,755,069.04LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 22.74 $167,353.2183.61 Preventative Maintenance18,594.80 CO1.29 97%
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$6,121,528.63N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 21.97 $366,459.5970.56 Mill and Overlay10,778.22 CO0.84 19%
$6,298,106.09N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 21.03 $176,577.4572.65 Preventative Maintenance19,619.72 CO1.39 52%
$6,658,799.23N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 20.63 $360,693.1570.86 Mill and Overlay10,608.62 CO0.72 31%
$6,765,345.71MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 19.97 $106,546.4778.12 Preventative Maintenance11,838.50 CO0.54 51%
$7,149,543.08LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 18.36 $384,197.3770.40 Mill and Overlay11,299.92 CO0.77 76%
$7,350,424.69HAMPSHIRE RD 16.42 $200,881.6167.17 Mill and Overlay5,908.28 CO0.33 100%
$7,728,640.99BRADY AVE 16.29 $378,216.3067.87 Mill and Overlay11,124.01 CO0.86 100%
$8,384,925.01LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 15.58 $656,284.0170.82 Mill and Overlay19,302.47 CO1.32 100%
$8,549,747.25HAMPSHIRE ST 15.55 $164,822.2463.90 Mill and Overlay4,847.71 CO0.34 70%
$9,642,603.18VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 15.42 $1,092,855.9471.51 Mill and Overlay32,142.82 CO1.14 100%

$10,089,305.66ATKINSON RD 14.36 $446,702.4760.74 Mill and Overlay13,138.31 CO0.90 69%
$10,179,840.80GREEN HAVEN RD 11.61 $90,535.1479.41 Preventative Maintenance10,059.46 LO0.71 17%
$10,315,797.42SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 10.15 $135,956.6284.59 Preventative Maintenance15,106.29 LO1.36 68%
$10,394,893.15CRESTWOOD CIR 7.41 $79,095.7377.71 Preventative Maintenance8,788.41 LO0.62 73%
$10,458,158.03DYER AVE 7.24 $63,264.8873.81 Preventative Maintenance7,029.43 LO0.50 63%
$10,516,417.85GROVE AVE 6.55 $58,259.8382.24 Preventative Maintenance6,473.31 LO0.65 88%
$10,908,793.57KEEWAYDIN DR 6.18 $392,375.7265.93 Mill and Overlay11,540.46 LO0.48 88%
$10,916,270.43EVERGREEN RD 5.33 $7,476.8572.99 Preventative Maintenance830.76 LO0.09 100%
$10,923,247.17FRANZ RD 5.33 $6,976.7572.99 Preventative Maintenance775.19 LO0.09 100%
$11,002,888.69FRASER DR 5.33 $79,641.5272.99 Preventative Maintenance8,849.06 LO0.54 100%
$11,031,538.96TAMMY ST 5.33 $28,650.2772.99 Preventative Maintenance3,183.36 LO0.23 100%
$11,061,263.75HENRY ST 5.26 $29,724.7873.99 Preventative Maintenance3,302.75 LO0.23 100%
$11,113,478.90INDEPENDENCE DR 5.24 $52,215.1674.28 Preventative Maintenance5,801.68 LO0.37 100%
$11,140,343.14GARDNER AVE 5.22 $26,864.2474.52 Preventative Maintenance2,984.92 LO0.24 100%
$11,158,295.82BERNICE AVE 5.19 $17,952.6874.99 Preventative Maintenance1,994.74 LO0.11 100%
$11,180,709.22DAWN ST 5.19 $22,413.4174.99 Preventative Maintenance2,490.38 LO0.20 100%
$11,213,291.65JUNIPER RD 5.19 $32,582.4374.99 Preventative Maintenance3,620.27 LO0.25 100%
$11,226,356.33MAYBERRY ST 5.19 $13,064.6874.99 Preventative Maintenance1,451.63 LO0.10 100%
$11,229,491.24PEAK AVE 5.19 $3,134.9174.99 Preventative Maintenance348.32 LO0.04 100%
$11,284,846.33BARRON AVE 5.15 $55,355.0975.51 Preventative Maintenance6,150.57 LO0.40 100%
$11,403,162.88LANCASTER FARM RD 5.12 $118,316.5575.92 Preventative Maintenance13,146.28 LO0.93 100%
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$11,425,701.17ARLINGTON POND CT 5.12 $22,538.2975.99 Preventative Maintenance2,504.25 LO0.24 100%
$11,452,545.14CHARLES ST 5.05 $26,843.9676.99 Preventative Maintenance2,982.66 LO0.22 100%
$11,478,173.99IRVING ST 5.05 $25,628.8676.99 Preventative Maintenance2,847.65 LO0.22 100%
$11,507,634.17SORENSON RD 5.05 $29,460.1876.99 Preventative Maintenance3,273.35 LO0.23 100%
$11,541,628.67TIMOTHY LN 5.05 $33,994.5076.99 Preventative Maintenance3,777.17 LO0.23 100%
$11,582,165.59BECKY DR 5.05 $40,536.9277.13 Preventative Maintenance4,504.10 LO0.32 100%
$11,638,572.72COLONIAL DR 4.95 $56,407.1372.48 Preventative Maintenance6,267.46 LO0.42 83%
$11,654,820.47DUNBAR TER 4.86 $16,247.7579.99 Preventative Maintenance1,805.31 LO0.12 100%
$11,686,850.71CASTLE RIDGE RD 4.86 $32,030.2479.99 Preventative Maintenance3,558.92 LO0.25 100%
$11,688,990.83CLAY AVE 4.86 $2,140.1279.99 Preventative Maintenance237.79 LO0.02 100%
$11,698,673.19KIMBALL AVE 4.86 $9,682.3679.99 Preventative Maintenance1,075.82 LO0.12 100%
$11,754,134.22LINWOOD AVE 4.86 $55,461.0379.99 Preventative Maintenance6,162.34 LO0.40 100%
$11,768,384.66MAGNOLIA AVE 4.86 $14,250.4579.99 Preventative Maintenance1,583.38 LO0.12 100%
$11,791,346.46MESSER AVE 4.86 $22,961.7979.99 Preventative Maintenance2,551.31 LO0.19 100%
$11,796,399.22OFF PARK AVE 4.86 $5,052.7779.99 Preventative Maintenance561.42 LO0.05 100%
$11,817,449.82PENOBSCOT AVE 4.86 $21,050.6079.99 Preventative Maintenance2,338.96 LO0.15 100%
$11,832,461.00THERESE RD 4.86 $15,011.1879.99 Preventative Maintenance1,667.91 LO0.12 100%
$11,852,930.67BALL AVE 4.86 $20,469.6679.99 Preventative Maintenance2,274.41 LO0.28 100%
$11,902,503.68SHEPARD AVE 4.85 $49,573.0180.21 Preventative Maintenance5,508.11 LO0.38 100%
$11,942,886.16WILLIAMS ST 4.84 $40,382.4874.97 Preventative Maintenance4,486.94 LO0.31 85%
$11,995,679.42CHATHAM CIR 4.83 $52,793.2680.56 Preventative Maintenance5,865.92 LO0.46 100%
$12,370,918.21TEAGUE DR 4.82 $375,238.7961.88 Mill and Overlay11,036.44 LO0.78 38%
$12,380,587.39BIRCHWOOD RD 4.80 $9,669.1880.99 Preventative Maintenance1,074.35 LO0.07 100%
$12,387,502.85HOYT ST 4.80 $6,915.4780.99 Preventative Maintenance768.39 LO0.07 100%
$12,463,537.50LAMPLIGHTER LN 4.77 $76,034.6582.48 Preventative Maintenance8,448.29 LO0.60 59%
$12,498,302.02CHAPPY LN 4.74 $34,764.5281.99 Preventative Maintenance13,949.18 LO0.99 181%
$12,536,175.01NOTTINGHAM LN 4.74 $37,873.0081.99 Preventative Maintenance4,208.11 LO0.31 100%
$12,649,481.36TOWNSEND AVE 4.73 $113,306.3582.19 Preventative Maintenance12,589.59 LO0.76 100%
$12,676,685.11BODWELL AVE 4.72 $27,203.7482.49 Preventative Maintenance3,022.64 LO0.22 100%
$12,810,208.79PORCUPINE CIR 4.70 $133,523.6873.72 Preventative Maintenance14,835.96 LO1.01 100%
$12,831,812.42CANOBIE AVE 4.69 $21,603.6482.99 Preventative Maintenance2,400.40 LO0.20 100%
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$12,863,915.90ST MARYS LN 4.68 $32,103.4883.20 Preventative Maintenance3,567.05 LO0.25 100%
$12,881,410.44ANSEL ST 4.66 $17,494.5483.45 Preventative Maintenance1,943.84 LO0.14 100%
$12,916,686.76LADY LN 4.63 $35,276.3284.43 Preventative Maintenance3,919.59 LO0.28 78%
$12,924,998.04EATON ST 4.63 $8,311.2883.99 Preventative Maintenance923.48 LO0.08 100%
$12,983,670.07KASHMIR DR 4.63 $58,672.0383.99 Preventative Maintenance6,519.11 LO0.46 100%
$13,033,505.24MATTHEW DR 4.63 $49,835.1883.99 Preventative Maintenance5,537.24 LO0.41 100%
$13,080,977.69MERRILL AVE 4.63 $47,472.4583.99 Preventative Maintenance5,274.72 LO0.36 100%
$13,082,786.97OFF MILLVILLE TER 4.63 $1,809.2883.99 Preventative Maintenance201.03 LO0.03 100%
$13,128,823.57TYLER ST 4.63 $46,036.6083.99 Preventative Maintenance5,115.18 LO0.36 100%
$13,160,142.70PATTEE RD 4.58 $31,319.1277.94 Preventative Maintenance3,479.90 LO0.27 83%
$13,256,311.48ARCADIA LN 4.58 $96,168.7872.35 Preventative Maintenance10,685.42 LO0.63 67%
$13,300,827.89HUNTERS RUN 4.58 $44,516.4284.99 Preventative Maintenance4,946.27 LO0.34 100%
$13,323,972.13ROSEWOOD AVE 4.58 $23,144.2484.99 Preventative Maintenance2,571.58 LO0.20 100%
$13,329,408.55ALMA AVE 4.58 $5,436.4284.99 Preventative Maintenance604.05 LO0.04 100%
$13,341,244.76BIRCH RD 4.58 $11,836.2184.99 Preventative Maintenance1,315.13 LO0.10 100%
$13,344,059.22CHASE ST 4.58 $2,814.4584.99 Preventative Maintenance312.72 LO0.04 100%
$13,358,158.73GUY ST 4.58 $14,099.5184.99 Preventative Maintenance1,566.61 LO0.11 100%
$13,403,788.63MARSH AVE 4.58 $45,629.9184.99 Preventative Maintenance5,069.99 LO0.36 100%
$13,417,348.91MILDRED ST 4.58 $13,560.2784.99 Preventative Maintenance1,506.70 LO0.10 100%
$13,474,054.07MILLVILLE CIR 4.58 $56,705.1684.99 Preventative Maintenance6,300.57 LO0.67 100%
$13,528,454.16MULBERRY RD 4.58 $54,400.0984.99 Preventative Maintenance6,044.45 LO0.43 100%
$13,553,961.94OTIS AVE 4.58 $25,507.7984.99 Preventative Maintenance2,834.20 LO0.21 100%
$13,576,832.57POPLAR RD 4.58 $22,870.6384.99 Preventative Maintenance2,541.18 LO0.18 100%
$13,595,343.58RUTH ST 4.58 $18,511.0184.99 Preventative Maintenance2,056.78 LO0.15 100%
$13,643,521.38TAYLOR ST 4.58 $48,177.8184.99 Preventative Maintenance5,353.09 LO0.38 100%
$13,686,888.34SEED ST 4.43 $43,366.9677.53 Preventative Maintenance4,818.55 LO0.36 89%
$13,733,465.77ALTA AVE 4.42 $46,577.4374.64 Preventative Maintenance5,175.27 LO0.35 66%
$13,785,941.03AZARIAN RD 4.33 $52,475.2675.12 Preventative Maintenance5,830.58 LO0.40 82%
$13,829,438.68HIGHLAND AVE 4.31 $43,497.6582.46 Preventative Maintenance4,833.07 LO0.33 81%
$13,904,320.44THIRD ST 4.25 $74,881.7634.99 Reclamation Local891.45 LO0.09 100%
$13,926,730.81DANA RD 4.17 $22,410.3673.88 Preventative Maintenance2,490.04 LO0.17 78%
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$13,938,666.63MARYS LN 4.17 $11,935.8279.09 Preventative Maintenance1,326.20 LO0.14 100%
$13,952,817.55ARLINGTON SHORE DR 4.14 $14,150.9173.01 Preventative Maintenance1,572.32 LO0.12 50%
$14,111,787.86WOODBURY ST 4.13 $158,970.3270.29 Mill and Overlay4,675.60 LO0.33 50%
$14,311,333.84BEVERLY AVE 4.11 $199,545.9870.87 Mill and Overlay5,869.00 LO0.36 57%
$14,360,295.04BIRCH HILL RD 4.10 $48,961.2075.19 Preventative Maintenance5,440.13 LO0.38 55%
$14,504,821.02SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 4.10 $144,525.9772.05 Preventative Maintenance16,058.44 LO1.41 46%
$14,565,195.27ELMWOOD AVE 4.09 $60,374.2574.03 Preventative Maintenance6,708.25 LO0.52 52%
$14,734,526.22PALOMINO RD 4.05 $169,330.9571.64 Mill and Overlay4,980.32 LO0.35 58%
$14,755,616.08SENTER ST 3.97 $21,089.8683.69 Preventative Maintenance2,343.32 LO0.17 100%
$14,832,941.42STANWOOD RD 3.93 $77,325.3478.03 Preventative Maintenance8,591.70 LO0.63 100%
$14,930,718.17NORWOOD RD 3.92 $97,776.7572.41 Preventative Maintenance10,864.08 LO0.74 56%
$15,222,469.11CAROL AVE 3.91 $291,750.9468.26 Mill and Overlay8,580.91 LO0.59 59%
$15,286,467.91MEISNER RD 3.90 $63,998.8072.03 Preventative Maintenance7,110.98 LO0.46 37%
$15,544,389.76MARY ANN AVE 3.90 $257,921.8468.59 Mill and Overlay7,585.94 LO0.65 70%
$15,713,013.56WHEELER DAM RD 3.86 $168,623.8071.33 Mill and Overlay4,959.52 LO0.45 68%
$15,747,252.76LINDA ST 3.84 $34,239.2074.41 Preventative Maintenance3,804.36 LO0.26 40%
$15,825,775.81HAWK DR 3.78 $78,523.0674.43 Preventative Maintenance8,724.78 LO0.62 38%
$15,879,195.28COLE ST 3.78 $53,419.4773.48 Preventative Maintenance5,935.50 LO0.42 41%
$15,931,103.92CYPRESS ST 3.76 $51,908.6479.99 Preventative Maintenance5,767.63 LO0.39 100%
$16,113,081.92DUFFY AVE 3.72 $181,978.0039.99 Reclamation Local2,166.40 LO0.14 100%
$16,150,467.76REMINGTON RD 3.68 $37,385.8473.12 Preventative Maintenance4,153.98 LO0.28 30%
$16,215,035.02OLIVE AVE 3.62 $64,567.2660.99 Mill and Overlay1,899.04 LO0.14 100%
$16,319,167.91COVE RD 3.57 $104,132.8964.43 Mill and Overlay3,062.73 LO0.37 87%
$16,366,070.12BETTY LN 3.56 $46,902.2061.99 Mill and Overlay1,379.48 LO0.15 100%
$16,402,959.92GLENCREST DR 3.56 $36,889.8061.99 Mill and Overlay1,084.99 LO0.09 100%
$16,456,683.61WELLS AVE 3.56 $53,723.6961.99 Mill and Overlay1,580.11 LO0.15 100%
$16,465,699.43PINE ST 3.55 $9,015.8275.84 Preventative Maintenance1,001.76 LO0.08 100%
$16,506,814.44MASON DR 3.55 $41,115.0172.62 Preventative Maintenance4,568.33 LO0.32 62%
$16,788,471.86ZACHARYS CROSSING RD 3.52 $281,657.4262.13 Mill and Overlay8,284.04 LO0.44 0%
$16,819,671.88ALEXANDER AVE 3.52 $31,200.0172.20 Preventative Maintenance3,466.67 LO0.25 20%
$16,995,237.20PLAY CAMP RD 3.50 $175,565.3367.47 Mill and Overlay5,163.69 LO0.40 89%
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$17,046,313.27DAMASCUS DR 3.50 $51,076.0762.99 Mill and Overlay1,502.24 LO0.11 100%
$17,110,535.87JOYCE HEARD AVE 3.50 $64,222.6062.99 Mill and Overlay1,888.90 LO0.14 100%
$17,150,099.80MEREDITH RD 3.49 $39,563.9372.21 Preventative Maintenance4,395.99 LO0.31 61%
$17,567,110.21SHERWOOD CIR 3.46 $417,010.4170.49 Mill and Overlay12,265.01 LO0.75 85%
$17,644,703.35ROBERT AVE 3.45 $77,593.1463.94 Mill and Overlay2,282.15 LO0.18 100%
$17,744,611.67AUTUMN WOODS RD 3.45 $99,908.3272.97 Preventative Maintenance11,100.92 LO0.70 53%
$17,880,097.06REDWOOD RD 3.45 $135,485.4063.99 Mill and Overlay3,984.86 LO0.30 100%
$17,938,776.80WALDRON RD 3.45 $58,679.7363.99 Mill and Overlay1,725.87 LO0.12 100%
$18,062,592.89RIVERDALE AVE 3.44 $123,816.1058.94 Reclamation Local1,474.00 LO0.15 23%
$18,431,172.55SAMOSET DR 3.43 $368,579.6571.32 Mill and Overlay10,840.58 LO0.71 79%
$18,511,430.35DAWSON AVE 3.41 $80,257.8064.66 Mill and Overlay2,360.52 LO0.17 100%
$18,568,953.86MCLAUGHLIN AVE 3.41 $57,523.5164.69 Mill and Overlay1,691.87 LO0.14 100%
$18,598,958.88BELAIR LN 3.40 $30,005.0273.04 Preventative Maintenance3,333.89 LO0.20 61%
$18,626,406.27FOURTH ST 3.39 $27,447.3964.99 Mill and Overlay807.28 LO0.09 100%
$18,778,451.48GLEN RD 3.39 $152,045.2164.99 Mill and Overlay4,471.92 LO0.38 100%
$18,846,269.92RIDGEVIEW AVE 3.39 $67,818.4564.99 Mill and Overlay1,994.66 LO0.14 100%
$18,888,984.08LOU-AL LN 3.39 $42,714.1665.13 Mill and Overlay1,256.30 LO0.13 100%
$18,975,547.41BRAEMOOR WOODS 3.39 $86,563.3283.99 Preventative Maintenance9,618.15 LO0.68 100%
$19,020,467.03STREETER AVE 3.37 $44,919.6265.51 Mill and Overlay1,321.17 LO0.09 100%
$19,048,551.24BALDWIN ST 3.37 $28,084.2180.00 Preventative Maintenance3,120.47 LO0.22 100%
$19,203,000.70GREEN ACRE DR 3.35 $154,449.4665.98 Mill and Overlay4,542.63 LO0.32 100%
$19,292,772.73DIAMOND AVE 3.34 $89,772.0365.99 Mill and Overlay2,640.35 LO0.18 100%
$19,344,447.27FIELDSTONE LN 3.34 $51,674.5465.99 Mill and Overlay1,519.84 LO0.12 100%
$19,409,294.45QUILL LN 3.34 $64,847.1865.99 Mill and Overlay1,907.27 LO0.14 100%
$19,607,134.26MACLARNON RD 3.32 $197,839.8166.47 Mill and Overlay5,818.82 LO0.40 100%
$19,706,863.34MACGREGOR AVE 3.32 $99,729.0866.71 Mill and Overlay2,933.21 LO0.23 100%
$20,436,763.66OAK RIDGE AVE 3.31 $729,900.3251.74 Reclamation Local8,689.29 LO0.56 65%
$20,461,928.72DANIEL LN 3.31 $25,165.0644.99 Reclamation Local299.58 LO0.04 100%
$20,515,377.07HIGH ST 3.31 $53,448.3544.99 Reclamation Local636.29 LO0.06 100%
$20,546,186.43PALM RD 3.31 $30,809.3744.99 Reclamation Local366.78 LO0.03 100%
$20,673,745.14HELEN RD 3.31 $127,558.7144.99 Reclamation Local1,518.56 LO0.12 100%
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$20,775,383.59TICKLEFANCY LN 3.30 $101,638.4577.58 Preventative Maintenance11,293.16 LO0.80 79%
$21,026,948.96DUSTON RD 3.29 $251,565.3763.91 Mill and Overlay7,398.98 LO0.60 86%
$21,089,364.53NOLET AVE 3.28 $62,415.5767.19 Mill and Overlay1,835.75 LO0.14 100%
$21,287,052.28DWIGHT AVE 3.25 $197,687.7546.87 Reclamation Local2,353.43 LO0.17 100%
$21,346,176.62ASHWOOD AVE 3.24 $59,124.3467.99 Mill and Overlay11,605.27 LO0.82 228%
$21,387,677.59BRIAN AVE 3.24 $41,500.9767.99 Mill and Overlay1,220.62 LO0.09 100%
$21,445,199.68HANSON AVE 3.24 $57,522.0967.99 Mill and Overlay1,691.83 LO0.13 100%
$21,476,287.66SECOND ST 3.24 $31,087.9867.99 Mill and Overlay914.35 LO0.10 100%
$21,509,139.76KENYON RD 3.22 $32,852.0968.59 Mill and Overlay966.24 LO0.08 100%
$21,561,902.57CASSIDY AVE 3.21 $52,762.8175.56 Preventative Maintenance5,862.53 LO0.42 100%
$21,610,219.19CATHERINE RD 3.20 $48,316.6368.99 Mill and Overlay1,421.08 LO0.12 100%
$21,660,789.02JOANNA RD 3.20 $50,569.8268.99 Mill and Overlay1,487.35 LO0.11 100%
$21,853,391.35CORTLAND DR 3.19 $192,602.3469.10 Mill and Overlay5,664.77 LO0.40 100%
$22,119,014.09CENTERVILLE DR 3.19 $265,622.7469.07 Mill and Overlay7,812.43 LO0.51 100%
$22,166,932.35ELSIE AVE 3.18 $47,918.2569.44 Mill and Overlay1,409.36 LO0.13 100%
$22,237,574.46APPALOOSA RD 3.18 $70,642.1269.39 Mill and Overlay2,077.71 LO0.14 100%
$22,390,346.61DOUGLAS DR 3.17 $152,772.1469.51 Mill and Overlay4,493.30 LO0.29 100%
$22,515,047.76SCOLLAY CIR 3.16 $124,701.1569.75 Mill and Overlay3,667.68 LO0.25 100%
$22,736,782.64PARK AVE 3.16 $221,734.8965.88 Mill and Overlay6,521.61 LO0.48 100%
$22,828,495.42RENA AVE 3.15 $91,712.7869.99 Mill and Overlay2,697.43 LO0.18 100%
$22,990,810.86JAMIL LN 3.15 $162,315.4469.99 Mill and Overlay4,773.98 LO0.34 100%
$23,049,865.07MELISSA AVE 3.15 $59,054.2169.99 Mill and Overlay1,736.89 LO0.12 100%
$23,135,532.98PINEWOOD RD 3.15 $85,667.9169.99 Mill and Overlay2,519.64 LO0.18 100%
$23,215,214.83SUMMER ST 3.15 $79,681.8569.99 Mill and Overlay2,343.58 LO0.20 100%
$23,556,564.14ASHWOOD AVE 3.14 $341,349.3159.64 Reclamation Local11,605.27 LO0.82 228%
$23,712,553.76HICKORY LN 3.11 $155,989.6270.89 Mill and Overlay4,587.93 LO0.31 100%
$23,861,578.76DEAN AVE 3.11 $149,025.0170.92 Mill and Overlay4,383.09 LO0.29 100%
$23,981,517.96EMERSON WAY 3.11 $119,939.2071.01 Mill and Overlay3,527.62 LO0.27 100%
$24,096,890.61PEGGY LN 3.11 $115,372.6570.99 Mill and Overlay3,393.31 LO0.21 100%
$24,196,877.99SANDY BEACH RD 3.10 $99,987.3868.77 Mill and Overlay2,940.81 LO/CS/DE0.31 28%
$24,280,991.82PARKVIEW AVE 3.08 $84,113.8371.55 Mill and Overlay2,473.94 LO0.14 100%
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$24,351,366.35ALFRED DR 3.07 $70,374.5371.74 Mill and Overlay2,069.84 LO0.20 100%
$24,659,986.89OLD COACH RD 3.07 $308,620.5466.48 Mill and Overlay9,077.07 LO0.62 100%
$24,759,469.34DARRYL LN 3.06 $99,482.4571.99 Mill and Overlay2,925.95 LO0.21 100%
$24,863,136.03LOREN RD 3.06 $103,666.6971.99 Mill and Overlay3,049.02 LO0.17 100%
$25,097,371.34MACFARLAND RD 2.98 $234,235.3158.93 Reclamation Local2,788.52 LO0.14 61%
$25,130,864.16HITTY RD 2.95 $33,492.8371.86 Mill and Overlay985.08 LO0.11 81%
$25,337,754.02LOU AVE 2.94 $206,889.8561.08 Mill and Overlay6,085.00 LO0.44 46%
$25,733,462.56CONNELL DR 2.94 $395,708.5458.50 Reclamation Local4,710.82 LO0.27 88%
$26,105,510.70GOLDEN OAKS DR 2.91 $372,048.1568.57 Mill and Overlay10,942.59 LO0.78 82%
$26,154,073.64CINDY AVE 2.84 $48,562.9372.49 Preventative Maintenance5,395.88 LO0.37 50%
$26,349,708.82CONCORD COACH DR 2.83 $195,635.1966.40 Mill and Overlay5,753.98 LO0.41 100%
$26,561,791.86MATTHIAS ST 2.82 $212,083.0465.45 Mill and Overlay6,237.74 LO/CS/DE0.44 77%
$26,865,985.63HAWKINS GLEN DR 2.76 $304,193.7753.99 Reclamation Local10,088.86 LO0.70 100%
$27,204,613.55RIVERSEDGE DR 2.76 $338,627.9253.99 Reclamation Local4,031.28 LO0.29 100%
$27,271,156.78NANCY AVE 2.76 $66,543.2353.99 Reclamation Local792.18 LO0.05 100%
$27,419,268.61MORRISON AVE 2.71 $148,111.8458.78 Reclamation Local1,763.24 LO0.15 84%
$27,770,081.70BROOK HOLLOW DR 2.71 $350,813.0954.99 Reclamation Local4,176.35 LO0.30 100%
$27,968,861.90BRENTWOOD AVE 2.70 $198,780.2055.20 Reclamation Local2,366.43 LO0.17 100%
$28,255,676.40BRIARWOOD DR 2.69 $286,814.5065.35 Mill and Overlay8,435.72 LO0.63 100%
$28,414,810.68LONDON RD 2.63 $159,134.2740.00 Reclamation Local1,894.46 LO0.22 100%
$28,537,654.10ORCHARD TER 2.63 $122,843.4270.04 Mill and Overlay3,613.04 LO0.26 89%
$28,598,858.66JULIE AVE 2.63 $61,204.5664.59 Mill and Overlay1,800.13 LO0.16 100%
$28,663,398.80HIDDEN RD 2.61 $64,540.1456.99 Reclamation Local768.34 LO0.06 100%
$28,869,652.88JUSTIN AVE 2.52 $206,254.0758.99 Reclamation Local2,455.41 LO0.14 100%
$28,992,297.75MASCOMA RD 2.52 $122,644.8858.99 Reclamation Local1,460.06 LO0.10 100%
$29,054,849.24ROBERTSON ST 2.52 $62,551.4958.99 Reclamation Local744.66 LO0.06 100%
$29,126,969.08SYCAMORE AVE 2.50 $72,119.8374.98 Preventative Maintenance8,013.31 LO0.57 79%
$29,178,781.49JENNINGS RD 2.47 $51,812.4163.61 Mill and Overlay1,523.89 LO0.12 100%
$29,206,788.30CHAPPY LN 2.44 $28,006.8183.00 Preventative Maintenance13,949.18 LO0.99 181%
$29,426,683.60HAWKINS GLEN DR 2.30 $219,895.3170.23 Mill and Overlay10,088.86 LO0.70 100%
$29,548,410.83DENNISON AVE 2.18 $121,727.2245.00 Reclamation Local1,449.13 LO0.21 100%
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$30,164,776.34HAIGH AVE 2.17 $616,365.5156.72 Reclamation Local7,337.68 LO0.48 57%
$30,417,568.65JOSEPH RD 2.17 $252,792.3167.21 Mill and Overlay7,435.07 LO0.48 35%
$30,537,323.96DANDRIDGE AVE 2.13 $119,755.3167.49 Mill and Overlay3,522.21 LO0.26 69%
$30,647,454.19BLAKE RD 2.09 $110,130.2367.85 Mill and Overlay3,239.12 LO/CS/DE0.27 100%
$30,818,207.70EMERALD DR 2.07 $170,753.5171.34 Mill and Overlay5,022.16 LO0.37 46%
$30,852,617.35FREEMAN LN 1.98 $34,409.6515.00 Reclamation Local409.64 LO/CS/DE0.04 100%
$30,943,388.20SPENCER AVE 1.87 $90,770.8560.62 Mill and Overlay2,669.73 LO/CS/DE0.18 53%
$31,478,375.03LAZARUS WAY 1.87 $534,986.8358.87 Reclamation Local6,368.89 LO0.45 53%
$32,115,821.23BUDRON AVE 1.82 $637,446.2059.76 Reclamation Local7,588.65 LO/CS/DE0.56 80%
$32,202,014.18ARTEMIS RD 1.78 $86,192.9578.04 Preventative Maintenance9,576.99 LO0.62 87%
$32,234,719.78TROLLEY LN 1.72 $32,705.6073.33 Preventative Maintenance3,633.96 LO0.24 67%
$32,368,073.65KAYLA AVE 1.71 $133,353.8769.19 Mill and Overlay3,922.17 LO0.28 100%
$32,898,007.36GORDON AVE 1.49 $529,933.7143.03 Reclamation Local6,308.73 LO0.41 100%
$33,091,443.17SARL DR 1.24 $193,435.8224.00 Reclamation Local2,302.81 LO/CS/DE0.18 100%
$33,181,618.65HEMLOCK LN 1.18 $90,175.4865.68 Mill and Overlay2,652.22 LO0.19 71%
$33,197,990.38AULSON RD 1.07 $16,371.7373.00 Preventative Maintenance1,819.08 LO/CS/DE0.14 100%
$33,206,768.41COVE RD EXT 1.07 $8,778.0273.00 Preventative Maintenance975.34 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$33,236,131.57LANCASTER CROSSING 1.07 $29,363.1673.00 Preventative Maintenance3,262.57 LO/CS/DE0.23 100%
$33,250,629.55MARONOS DR 1.07 $14,497.9873.00 Preventative Maintenance1,610.89 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$33,262,211.26WEINHOLD CIR 1.07 $11,581.7173.00 Preventative Maintenance1,286.86 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$33,267,057.19WELLS RD 1.07 $4,845.9273.00 Preventative Maintenance538.44 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$33,283,137.67LEE JOY LN 1.05 $16,080.4874.00 Preventative Maintenance1,786.72 LO/CS/DE0.13 100%
$33,291,771.86PARADISE PL 1.05 $8,634.1974.00 Preventative Maintenance959.35 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$33,312,426.29PARTRIDGE CIR 1.05 $20,654.4374.00 Preventative Maintenance2,294.94 LO/CS/DE0.16 100%
$33,316,146.85SILLEN DR 1.05 $3,720.5674.00 Preventative Maintenance413.40 LO/CS/DE0.03 100%
$33,333,567.90TUDOR DR 1.05 $17,421.0574.00 Preventative Maintenance1,935.67 LO/CS/DE0.14 100%
$33,341,370.33DEBI LN 1.04 $7,802.4375.00 Preventative Maintenance866.94 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$33,359,749.41HILL ST 1.04 $18,379.0875.00 Preventative Maintenance2,042.12 LO/CS/DE0.15 100%
$33,369,691.35JERICHO LN 1.04 $9,941.9475.00 Preventative Maintenance1,104.66 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$33,376,113.00MARC ST 1.04 $6,421.6575.00 Preventative Maintenance713.52 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$33,396,895.84MERIDIAN DR 1.04 $20,782.8375.00 Preventative Maintenance2,309.20 LO/CS/DE0.16 100%
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$33,403,373.42SHETLAND CIR 1.04 $6,477.5875.00 Preventative Maintenance719.73 LO/CS/DE0.05 100%
$33,430,374.89THEODORE AVE 1.04 $27,001.4775.00 Preventative Maintenance3,000.16 LO/CS/DE0.21 100%
$33,439,073.81CORLISS ST 1.02 $8,698.9276.00 Preventative Maintenance966.55 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$33,467,837.75WHITENECK WAY 1.02 $28,763.9476.00 Preventative Maintenance3,195.99 LO/CS/DE0.22 100%
$33,518,056.67COVENTRY LN 1.01 $50,218.9277.00 Preventative Maintenance5,579.88 LO/CS/DE0.38 100%
$33,540,727.64WEBSTER ST 1.01 $22,670.9777.00 Preventative Maintenance2,519.00 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$33,552,390.84MUSE TER 1.00 $11,663.2078.00 Preventative Maintenance1,295.91 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$33,565,967.50WOODED KNOLL LN 1.00 $13,576.6578.00 Preventative Maintenance1,508.52 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$33,570,083.35AUDREY AVE 0.97 $4,115.8580.00 Preventative Maintenance457.32 LO/CS/DE0.04 100%
$33,594,956.99APPLEWOOD LN 0.97 $24,873.6580.00 Preventative Maintenance2,763.74 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$33,619,946.65BAILEY RD 0.97 $24,989.6680.00 Preventative Maintenance2,776.63 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$33,625,692.74BURNS RD 0.97 $5,746.0980.00 Preventative Maintenance638.45 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$33,657,468.23LISETTE DR 0.97 $31,775.4880.00 Preventative Maintenance3,530.61 LO/CS/DE0.29 100%
$33,670,552.99MCCORMICK WAY 0.97 $13,084.7780.00 Preventative Maintenance1,453.86 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$33,686,913.34MCKINSTRY CIR 0.97 $16,360.3580.00 Preventative Maintenance1,817.82 LO/CS/DE0.13 100%
$33,714,419.87RAYMOND AVE 0.97 $27,506.5380.00 Preventative Maintenance3,056.28 LO/CS/DE0.17 100%
$33,722,073.05WELSH CIR 0.97 $7,653.1880.00 Preventative Maintenance850.35 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$33,737,040.32CANDLESTICK LN 0.96 $14,967.2781.00 Preventative Maintenance1,663.03 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$33,784,605.44COPPER BEECH RD 0.95 $47,565.1282.00 Preventative Maintenance5,285.01 LO/CS/DE0.41 100%
$33,791,947.11DEXTER RD 0.95 $7,341.6782.00 Preventative Maintenance815.74 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$33,830,543.58EAGLE'S NEST RDG 0.95 $38,596.4782.00 Preventative Maintenance4,288.50 LO/CS/DE0.30 100%
$33,841,371.31JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 0.95 $10,827.7382.00 Preventative Maintenance1,203.08 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$33,855,905.62WILLOW ST 0.95 $14,534.3182.00 Preventative Maintenance1,614.92 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$33,880,192.18CANTERBURY CT 0.93 $24,286.5684.00 Preventative Maintenance2,698.51 LO/CS/DE0.18 100%
$33,914,408.46HARLEY LN 0.93 $34,216.2884.00 Preventative Maintenance3,801.81 LO/CS/DE0.29 100%
$33,930,510.58PUTNAM FARM RD 0.93 $16,102.1284.00 Preventative Maintenance1,789.12 LO/CS/DE0.13 100%
$33,962,343.31SYLVAN DR EXT 0.93 $31,832.7384.00 Preventative Maintenance3,536.97 LO/CS/DE0.25 100%
$33,976,451.74ANSEL ST EXT 0.92 $14,108.4385.00 Preventative Maintenance1,567.60 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$33,990,397.34PALMER ST 0.92 $13,945.6085.00 Preventative Maintenance1,549.51 LO/CS/DE0.18 100%
$34,005,762.53QUEEN ANNE LN 0.92 $15,365.1985.00 Preventative Maintenance1,707.24 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$34,013,673.15COTE RD 0.92 $7,910.6385.00 Preventative Maintenance878.96 LO/CS/DE0.05 100%
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$34,045,624.94HALL AVE 0.92 $31,951.7985.00 Preventative Maintenance3,550.20 LO/CS/DE0.24 100%
$34,058,028.17LOIS LN 0.92 $12,403.2385.00 Preventative Maintenance1,378.14 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$34,064,878.18MULBERRY TER 0.92 $6,850.0185.00 Preventative Maintenance761.11 LO/CS/DE0.05 100%
$34,071,122.95NOWELL CT 0.92 $6,244.7785.00 Preventative Maintenance693.86 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$34,096,355.08O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 0.92 $25,232.1385.00 Preventative Maintenance2,803.57 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$34,098,942.07WEST LN 0.92 $2,586.9985.00 Preventative Maintenance287.44 LO/CS/DE0.04 100%
$34,103,607.93WOOD LN 0.92 $4,665.8785.00 Preventative Maintenance518.43 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$34,111,636.01MCMANN CT 0.92 $8,028.0785.00 Preventative Maintenance892.01 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$34,118,280.29MILLVILLE TER 0.92 $6,644.2885.00 Preventative Maintenance738.25 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$34,152,950.16NIRVANA DR 0.92 $34,669.8885.00 Preventative Maintenance3,852.21 LO/CS/DE0.27 100%
$34,170,361.84WALNUT TER 0.92 $17,411.6885.00 Preventative Maintenance1,934.63 LO/CS/DE0.14 100%
$34,195,912.38MIDDLE ST 0.85 $25,550.5435.00 Reclamation Local304.17 LO/CS/DE0.03 100%
$34,221,242.23DEXTER TER 0.74 $25,329.8540.00 Reclamation Local301.55 LO/CS/DE0.03 100%
$34,308,075.67EDMUNDS CIR 0.74 $86,833.4440.00 Reclamation Local1,033.73 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$34,387,572.08UNION ST 0.74 $79,496.4140.00 Reclamation Local946.39 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$34,393,759.76JAMES ST 0.72 $6,187.6861.00 Mill and Overlay181.99 LO/CS/DE0.02 100%
$34,471,581.25ASBURY ST 0.71 $77,821.4962.00 Mill and Overlay2,288.87 LO/CS/DE0.17 100%
$34,515,183.12DOMINIC DR 0.71 $43,601.8762.00 Mill and Overlay1,282.41 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$34,588,623.74HARMONY LN 0.71 $73,440.6262.00 Mill and Overlay2,160.02 LO/CS/DE0.14 100%
$34,666,262.53MEISNER CIR 0.71 $77,638.7962.00 Mill and Overlay2,283.49 LO/CS/DE0.16 100%
$34,685,587.39EMILEO LN EXT 0.70 $19,324.8663.00 Mill and Overlay568.38 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$34,751,083.96SILVERTHORNE DR 0.70 $65,496.5763.00 Mill and Overlay1,926.37 LO/CS/DE0.14 100%
$34,876,882.02ABBEY RD 0.69 $125,798.0664.00 Mill and Overlay3,699.94 LO/CS/DE0.26 100%
$34,993,303.63SLEEPY HOLLOW 0.69 $116,421.6164.00 Mill and Overlay3,424.16 LO/CS/DE0.24 100%
$35,016,595.44UNNAMED RD 0.69 $23,291.8164.00 Mill and Overlay685.05 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$35,142,525.83DELANEY WAY 0.68 $125,930.3865.00 Mill and Overlay3,703.83 LO/CS/DE0.25 100%
$35,150,937.44DEWEY ST 0.68 $8,411.6265.00 Mill and Overlay247.40 LO/CS/DE0.02 100%
$35,197,577.24FISHER DR 0.68 $46,639.7965.00 Mill and Overlay1,371.76 LO/CS/DE0.19 100%
$35,274,504.17BRIMSTONE LN 0.67 $76,926.9366.00 Mill and Overlay2,262.56 LO/CS/DE0.15 100%
$35,305,323.46DAVID TER 0.67 $30,819.2966.00 Mill and Overlay906.45 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$35,390,345.65DON ROULSTON DR 0.67 $85,022.2066.00 Mill and Overlay2,500.65 LO/CS/DE0.18 100%
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Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost**Comp. PCI Repair*Sq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Entire Roadways Sorted By CBV

Salem, NH
*Does Not Include Defer Maintenance , Routine Maintenance

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

$35,470,984.95HAWKINS POND LN 0.67 $80,639.2966.00 Mill and Overlay2,371.74 LO/CS/DE0.17 100%
$35,499,137.31SHORT ST 0.67 $28,152.3666.00 Mill and Overlay828.01 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$35,573,672.75SPRING ST 0.67 $74,535.4466.00 Mill and Overlay2,192.22 LO/CS/DE0.18 100%
$35,589,367.03WARREN AVE 0.67 $15,694.2966.00 Mill and Overlay461.60 LO/CS/DE0.05 100%
$35,820,524.80EMILEO LN 0.66 $231,157.7745.00 Reclamation Local2,751.88 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$35,906,548.42MOUNTAIN AVE 0.66 $86,023.6245.00 Reclamation Local1,024.09 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$36,215,529.22PAWTUCKET LN 0.66 $308,980.8045.00 Reclamation Local3,678.34 LO/CS/DE0.26 100%
$36,297,468.07CHESTNUT DR 0.66 $81,938.8567.00 Mill and Overlay2,409.97 LO/CS/DE0.17 100%
$36,413,866.21DIANA DR 0.65 $116,398.1468.00 Mill and Overlay3,423.47 LO/CS/DE0.25 100%
$36,486,125.81HILLCREST RD 0.65 $72,259.6068.00 Mill and Overlay2,125.28 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$36,515,128.84MORGAN CIR 0.65 $29,003.0368.00 Mill and Overlay853.03 LO/CS/DE0.06 100%
$36,566,631.92SCOTT TER 0.65 $51,503.0868.00 Mill and Overlay1,514.80 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$36,604,586.55DUBLIN WAY 0.64 $37,954.6369.00 Mill and Overlay1,116.31 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$36,658,432.29NATHANS WAY 0.64 $53,845.7469.00 Mill and Overlay1,583.70 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$36,699,970.08WILLISTON RD 0.64 $41,537.7969.00 Mill and Overlay1,221.70 LO/CS/DE0.09 100%
$36,724,014.11A AVE 0.63 $24,044.0270.00 Mill and Overlay707.18 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$36,772,013.53ADAM CT 0.63 $47,999.4270.00 Mill and Overlay1,411.75 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$36,813,119.10BROWN ST 0.63 $41,105.5870.00 Mill and Overlay1,208.99 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$36,921,121.33GIBNEY CIR 0.63 $108,002.2370.00 Mill and Overlay3,176.54 LO/CS/DE0.23 100%
$36,998,920.59HAZELWOOD DR 0.63 $77,799.2670.00 Mill and Overlay2,288.21 LO/CS/DE0.16 100%
$37,035,425.10IRONWOOD DR 0.63 $36,504.5170.00 Mill and Overlay1,073.66 LO/CS/DE0.08 100%
$37,124,507.70MARTIN AVE 0.63 $89,082.6070.00 Mill and Overlay2,620.08 LO/CS/DE0.19 100%
$37,182,048.43RABBIT RUN 0.63 $57,540.7470.00 Mill and Overlay1,692.37 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$37,212,229.14SPICKET LN 0.63 $30,180.7070.00 Mill and Overlay887.67 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$37,307,047.58SURREY LN 0.63 $94,818.4470.00 Mill and Overlay2,788.78 LO/CS/DE0.20 100%
$37,386,850.45GALWAY LN 0.62 $79,802.8771.00 Mill and Overlay2,347.14 LO/CS/DE0.17 100%
$37,447,496.09LEONARD LN 0.62 $60,645.6471.00 Mill and Overlay1,783.70 LO/CS/DE0.13 100%
$37,556,285.68SALLY SWEET'S WAY 0.62 $108,789.5971.00 Mill and Overlay3,199.69 LO/CS/DE0.23 100%
$37,666,642.42DELAWARE DR 0.61 $110,356.7472.00 Mill and Overlay3,245.79 LO/CS/DE0.22 100%
$37,743,601.22ENTERPRISE DR 0.61 $76,958.8072.00 Mill and Overlay2,263.49 LO/CS/DE0.13 100%
$37,757,315.82GEORGE AVE 0.61 $13,714.6072.00 Mill and Overlay403.37 LO/CS/DE0.05 100%
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Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost**Comp. PCI Repair*Sq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Entire Roadways Sorted By CBV

Salem, NH
*Does Not Include Defer Maintenance , Routine Maintenance

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

$37,870,198.53HAMILTON LN 0.61 $112,882.7172.00 Mill and Overlay3,320.08 LO/CS/DE0.24 100%
$37,987,519.38STONEGATE LN 0.61 $117,320.8572.00 Mill and Overlay3,450.61 LO/CS/DE0.25 100%
$38,397,410.54HITCHING POST LN 0.60 $409,891.1650.00 Reclamation Local4,879.66 LO/CS/DE0.35 100%
$38,469,123.12VALESKA LN 0.60 $71,712.5950.00 Reclamation Local853.72 LO/CS/DE0.10 100%
$38,690,189.01KIOWA RD 0.57 $221,065.8952.00 Reclamation Local2,631.74 LO/CS/DE0.19 100%
$38,729,495.56ASH ST 0.56 $39,306.5553.00 Reclamation Local467.94 LO/CS/DE0.04 100%
$38,772,883.97GREENWOOD ST 0.56 $43,388.4153.00 Reclamation Local516.53 LO/CS/DE0.07 100%
$38,898,082.55BEAVER BROOK LN 0.55 $125,198.5854.00 Reclamation Local1,490.46 LO/CS/DE0.11 100%
$39,267,734.88LANSING DR 0.54 $369,652.3355.00 Reclamation Local4,400.62 LO/CS/DE0.31 100%
$39,585,459.95OLDE VILLAGE RD 0.53 $317,725.0756.00 Reclamation Local3,782.44 LO/CS/DE0.27 100%
$39,722,831.79KURT RD 0.52 $137,371.8557.00 Reclamation Local1,635.38 LO/CS/DE0.12 100%
$39,896,092.74PRIMROSE LN 0.52 $173,260.9557.00 Reclamation Local2,062.63 LO/CS/DE0.15 100%
$39,974,843.65CHURCH AVE 0.51 $78,750.9058.00 Reclamation Local937.51 LO/CS/DE0.09 100%
$39,998,860.97STILLWATER CIR 0.51 $24,017.3258.00 Reclamation Local285.92 LO/CS/DE0.03 100%
$40,107,964.25ISLAND RD 0.50 $109,103.2860.00 Reclamation Local1,298.85 LO/CS/DE0.15 100%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Reclamation
Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb
improvements only; Does not include any drainage,

sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements

Salem, NH

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$74,881.76THIRD ST 4.25 $74,881.7634.99 Reclamation LocalLO891.450.09 100%
$256,859.76DUFFY AVE 3.72 $181,978.0039.99 Reclamation LocalLO2,166.400.14 100%
$380,675.86RIVERDALE AVE 3.44 $123,816.1058.94 Reclamation LocalLO1,474.000.15 23%

$1,110,576.18OAK RIDGE AVE 3.31 $729,900.3251.74 Reclamation LocalLO8,689.290.56 65%
$1,135,741.24DANIEL LN 3.31 $25,165.0644.99 Reclamation LocalLO299.580.04 100%
$1,189,189.59HIGH ST 3.31 $53,448.3544.99 Reclamation LocalLO636.290.06 100%
$1,219,998.96PALM RD 3.31 $30,809.3744.99 Reclamation LocalLO366.780.03 100%
$1,347,557.67HELEN RD 3.31 $127,558.7144.99 Reclamation LocalLO1,518.560.12 100%
$1,545,245.42DWIGHT AVE 3.25 $197,687.7546.87 Reclamation LocalLO2,353.430.17 100%
$1,886,594.72ASHWOOD AVE 3.14 $341,349.3159.64 Reclamation LocalLO11,605.270.82 228%
$2,120,830.03MACFARLAND RD 2.98 $234,235.3158.93 Reclamation LocalLO2,788.520.14 61%
$2,516,538.57CONNELL DR 2.94 $395,708.5458.50 Reclamation LocalLO4,710.820.27 88%
$2,820,732.35HAWKINS GLEN DR 2.76 $304,193.7753.99 Reclamation LocalLO10,088.860.70 100%
$3,159,360.26RIVERSEDGE DR 2.76 $338,627.9253.99 Reclamation LocalLO4,031.280.29 100%
$3,225,903.49NANCY AVE 2.76 $66,543.2353.99 Reclamation LocalLO792.180.05 100%
$3,374,015.33MORRISON AVE 2.71 $148,111.8458.78 Reclamation LocalLO1,763.240.15 84%
$3,724,828.42BROOK HOLLOW DR 2.71 $350,813.0954.99 Reclamation LocalLO4,176.350.30 100%
$3,923,608.61BRENTWOOD AVE 2.70 $198,780.2055.20 Reclamation LocalLO2,366.430.17 100%
$4,082,742.89LONDON RD 2.63 $159,134.2740.00 Reclamation LocalLO1,894.460.22 100%
$4,147,283.03HIDDEN RD 2.61 $64,540.1456.99 Reclamation LocalLO768.340.06 100%
$4,353,537.10JUSTIN AVE 2.52 $206,254.0758.99 Reclamation LocalLO2,455.410.14 100%
$4,476,181.98MASCOMA RD 2.52 $122,644.8858.99 Reclamation LocalLO1,460.060.10 100%
$4,538,733.47ROBERTSON ST 2.52 $62,551.4958.99 Reclamation LocalLO744.660.06 100%
$4,660,460.69DENNISON AVE 2.18 $121,727.2245.00 Reclamation LocalLO1,449.130.21 100%
$5,276,826.20HAIGH AVE 2.17 $616,365.5156.72 Reclamation LocalLO7,337.680.48 57%
$5,311,235.85FREEMAN LN 1.98 $34,409.6515.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE409.640.04 100%
$5,846,222.69LAZARUS WAY 1.87 $534,986.8358.87 Reclamation LocalLO6,368.890.45 53%
$6,483,668.89BUDRON AVE 1.82 $637,446.2059.76 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE7,588.650.56 80%
$7,013,602.59GORDON AVE 1.49 $529,933.7143.03 Reclamation LocalLO6,308.730.41 100%
$7,207,038.41SARL DR 1.24 $193,435.8224.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE2,302.810.18 100%
$7,232,588.95MIDDLE ST 0.85 $25,550.5435.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE304.170.03 100%
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$7,257,918.80DEXTER TER 0.74 $25,329.8540.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE301.550.03 100%
$7,344,752.24EDMUNDS CIR 0.74 $86,833.4440.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE1,033.730.06 100%
$7,424,248.65UNION ST 0.74 $79,496.4140.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE946.390.11 100%
$7,655,406.42EMILEO LN 0.66 $231,157.7745.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE2,751.880.20 100%
$7,741,430.04MOUNTAIN AVE 0.66 $86,023.6245.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE1,024.090.10 100%
$8,050,410.84PAWTUCKET LN 0.66 $308,980.8045.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE3,678.340.26 100%
$8,460,302.00HITCHING POST LN 0.60 $409,891.1650.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE4,879.660.35 100%
$8,532,014.59VALESKA LN 0.60 $71,712.5950.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE853.720.10 100%
$8,753,080.47KIOWA RD 0.57 $221,065.8952.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE2,631.740.19 100%
$8,792,387.02ASH ST 0.56 $39,306.5553.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE467.940.04 100%
$8,835,775.43GREENWOOD ST 0.56 $43,388.4153.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE516.530.07 100%
$8,960,974.01BEAVER BROOK LN 0.55 $125,198.5854.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE1,490.460.11 100%
$9,330,626.34LANSING DR 0.54 $369,652.3355.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE4,400.620.31 100%
$9,648,351.41OLDE VILLAGE RD 0.53 $317,725.0756.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE3,782.440.27 100%
$9,785,723.26KURT RD 0.52 $137,371.8557.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE1,635.380.12 100%
$9,958,984.21PRIMROSE LN 0.52 $173,260.9557.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE2,062.630.15 100%

$10,037,735.11CHURCH AVE 0.51 $78,750.9058.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE937.510.09 100%
$10,061,752.43STILLWATER CIR 0.51 $24,017.3258.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE285.920.03 100%
$10,170,855.72ISLAND RD 0.50 $109,103.2860.00 Reclamation LocalLO/CS/DE1,298.850.15 100%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Mill and Overlay
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$366,459.59N MAIN ST - A (MAIN-BLUFF) 21.97 $366,459.5970.56 Mill and OverlayCO10,778.220.84 19%
$727,152.74N MAIN ST - C (ATKINSON-CLARE) 20.63 $360,693.1570.86 Mill and OverlayCO10,608.620.72 31%

$1,111,350.11LAWRENCE RD - B (BUTLER-CLUFF) 18.36 $384,197.3770.40 Mill and OverlayCO11,299.920.77 76%
$1,312,231.73HAMPSHIRE RD 16.42 $200,881.6167.17 Mill and OverlayCO5,908.280.33 100%
$1,690,448.03BRADY AVE 16.29 $378,216.3067.87 Mill and OverlayCO11,124.010.86 100%
$2,346,732.04LAWRENCE RD - C (CLUFF-MAIN) 15.58 $656,284.0170.82 Mill and OverlayCO19,302.471.32 100%
$2,511,554.28HAMPSHIRE ST 15.55 $164,822.2463.90 Mill and OverlayCO4,847.710.34 70%
$3,604,410.22VETERANS MEMORIAL PKY 15.42 $1,092,855.9471.51 Mill and OverlayCO32,142.821.14 100%
$4,051,112.69ATKINSON RD 14.36 $446,702.4760.74 Mill and OverlayCO13,138.310.90 69%
$4,443,488.41KEEWAYDIN DR 6.18 $392,375.7265.93 Mill and OverlayLO11,540.460.48 88%
$4,818,727.20TEAGUE DR 4.82 $375,238.7961.88 Mill and OverlayLO11,036.440.78 38%
$4,977,697.52WOODBURY ST 4.13 $158,970.3270.29 Mill and OverlayLO4,675.600.33 50%
$5,177,243.50BEVERLY AVE 4.11 $199,545.9870.87 Mill and OverlayLO5,869.000.36 57%
$5,346,574.45PALOMINO RD 4.05 $169,330.9571.64 Mill and OverlayLO4,980.320.35 58%
$5,638,325.39CAROL AVE 3.91 $291,750.9468.26 Mill and OverlayLO8,580.910.59 59%
$5,896,247.23MARY ANN AVE 3.90 $257,921.8468.59 Mill and OverlayLO7,585.940.65 70%
$6,064,871.03WHEELER DAM RD 3.86 $168,623.8071.33 Mill and OverlayLO4,959.520.45 68%
$6,129,438.29OLIVE AVE 3.62 $64,567.2660.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,899.040.14 100%
$6,233,571.18COVE RD 3.57 $104,132.8964.43 Mill and OverlayLO3,062.730.37 87%
$6,280,473.39BETTY LN 3.56 $46,902.2061.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,379.480.15 100%
$6,317,363.19GLENCREST DR 3.56 $36,889.8061.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,084.990.09 100%
$6,371,086.88WELLS AVE 3.56 $53,723.6961.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,580.110.15 100%
$6,546,652.21PLAY CAMP RD 3.50 $175,565.3367.47 Mill and OverlayLO5,163.690.40 89%
$6,597,728.27DAMASCUS DR 3.50 $51,076.0762.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,502.240.11 100%
$6,661,950.87JOYCE HEARD AVE 3.50 $64,222.6062.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,888.900.14 100%
$7,078,961.28SHERWOOD CIR 3.46 $417,010.4170.49 Mill and OverlayLO12,265.010.75 85%
$7,156,554.42ROBERT AVE 3.45 $77,593.1463.94 Mill and OverlayLO2,282.150.18 100%
$7,292,039.82REDWOOD RD 3.45 $135,485.4063.99 Mill and OverlayLO3,984.860.30 100%
$7,350,719.55WALDRON RD 3.45 $58,679.7363.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,725.870.12 100%
$7,719,299.20SAMOSET DR 3.43 $368,579.6571.32 Mill and OverlayLO10,840.580.71 79%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Mill and Overlay
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$7,799,557.00DAWSON AVE 3.41 $80,257.8064.66 Mill and OverlayLO2,360.520.17 100%
$7,857,080.51MCLAUGHLIN AVE 3.41 $57,523.5164.69 Mill and OverlayLO1,691.870.14 100%
$7,884,527.90FOURTH ST 3.39 $27,447.3964.99 Mill and OverlayLO807.280.09 100%
$8,036,573.11GLEN RD 3.39 $152,045.2164.99 Mill and OverlayLO4,471.920.38 100%
$8,104,391.56RIDGEVIEW AVE 3.39 $67,818.4564.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,994.660.14 100%
$8,147,105.71LOU-AL LN 3.39 $42,714.1665.13 Mill and OverlayLO1,256.300.13 100%
$8,192,025.34STREETER AVE 3.37 $44,919.6265.51 Mill and OverlayLO1,321.170.09 100%
$8,346,474.79GREEN ACRE DR 3.35 $154,449.4665.98 Mill and OverlayLO4,542.630.32 100%
$8,436,246.82DIAMOND AVE 3.34 $89,772.0365.99 Mill and OverlayLO2,640.350.18 100%
$8,487,921.37FIELDSTONE LN 3.34 $51,674.5465.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,519.840.12 100%
$8,552,768.55QUILL LN 3.34 $64,847.1865.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,907.270.14 100%
$8,750,608.35MACLARNON RD 3.32 $197,839.8166.47 Mill and OverlayLO5,818.820.40 100%
$8,850,337.43MACGREGOR AVE 3.32 $99,729.0866.71 Mill and OverlayLO2,933.210.23 100%
$9,101,902.80DUSTON RD 3.29 $251,565.3763.91 Mill and OverlayLO7,398.980.60 86%
$9,164,318.37NOLET AVE 3.28 $62,415.5767.19 Mill and OverlayLO1,835.750.14 100%
$9,223,442.71ASHWOOD AVE 3.24 $59,124.3467.99 Mill and OverlayLO11,605.270.82 228%
$9,264,943.68BRIAN AVE 3.24 $41,500.9767.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,220.620.09 100%
$9,322,465.77HANSON AVE 3.24 $57,522.0967.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,691.830.13 100%
$9,353,553.75SECOND ST 3.24 $31,087.9867.99 Mill and OverlayLO914.350.10 100%
$9,386,405.85KENYON RD 3.22 $32,852.0968.59 Mill and OverlayLO966.240.08 100%
$9,434,722.47CATHERINE RD 3.20 $48,316.6368.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,421.080.12 100%
$9,485,292.29JOANNA RD 3.20 $50,569.8268.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,487.350.11 100%
$9,677,894.63CORTLAND DR 3.19 $192,602.3469.10 Mill and OverlayLO5,664.770.40 100%
$9,943,517.37CENTERVILLE DR 3.19 $265,622.7469.07 Mill and OverlayLO7,812.430.51 100%
$9,991,435.62ELSIE AVE 3.18 $47,918.2569.44 Mill and OverlayLO1,409.360.13 100%

$10,062,077.74APPALOOSA RD 3.18 $70,642.1269.39 Mill and OverlayLO2,077.710.14 100%
$10,214,849.88DOUGLAS DR 3.17 $152,772.1469.51 Mill and OverlayLO4,493.300.29 100%
$10,339,551.04SCOLLAY CIR 3.16 $124,701.1569.75 Mill and OverlayLO3,667.680.25 100%
$10,561,285.92PARK AVE 3.16 $221,734.8965.88 Mill and OverlayLO6,521.610.48 100%
$10,652,998.70RENA AVE 3.15 $91,712.7869.99 Mill and OverlayLO2,697.430.18 100%
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$10,815,314.14JAMIL LN 3.15 $162,315.4469.99 Mill and OverlayLO4,773.980.34 100%
$10,874,368.35MELISSA AVE 3.15 $59,054.2169.99 Mill and OverlayLO1,736.890.12 100%
$10,960,036.26PINEWOOD RD 3.15 $85,667.9169.99 Mill and OverlayLO2,519.640.18 100%
$11,039,718.11SUMMER ST 3.15 $79,681.8569.99 Mill and OverlayLO2,343.580.20 100%
$11,195,707.73HICKORY LN 3.11 $155,989.6270.89 Mill and OverlayLO4,587.930.31 100%
$11,344,732.73DEAN AVE 3.11 $149,025.0170.92 Mill and OverlayLO4,383.090.29 100%
$11,464,671.93EMERSON WAY 3.11 $119,939.2071.01 Mill and OverlayLO3,527.620.27 100%
$11,580,044.58PEGGY LN 3.11 $115,372.6570.99 Mill and OverlayLO3,393.310.21 100%
$11,680,031.96SANDY BEACH RD 3.10 $99,987.3868.77 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,940.810.31 28%
$11,764,145.79PARKVIEW AVE 3.08 $84,113.8371.55 Mill and OverlayLO2,473.940.14 100%
$11,834,520.32ALFRED DR 3.07 $70,374.5371.74 Mill and OverlayLO2,069.840.20 100%
$12,143,140.86OLD COACH RD 3.07 $308,620.5466.48 Mill and OverlayLO9,077.070.62 100%
$12,242,623.31DARRYL LN 3.06 $99,482.4571.99 Mill and OverlayLO2,925.950.21 100%
$12,346,290.00LOREN RD 3.06 $103,666.6971.99 Mill and OverlayLO3,049.020.17 100%
$12,379,782.83HITTY RD 2.95 $33,492.8371.86 Mill and OverlayLO985.080.11 81%
$12,586,672.68LOU AVE 2.94 $206,889.8561.08 Mill and OverlayLO6,085.000.44 46%
$12,958,720.82GOLDEN OAKS DR 2.91 $372,048.1568.57 Mill and OverlayLO10,942.590.78 82%
$13,154,356.01CONCORD COACH DR 2.83 $195,635.1966.40 Mill and OverlayLO5,753.980.41 100%
$13,366,439.05MATTHIAS ST 2.82 $212,083.0465.45 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE6,237.740.44 77%
$13,653,253.55BRIARWOOD DR 2.69 $286,814.5065.35 Mill and OverlayLO8,435.720.63 100%
$13,776,096.97ORCHARD TER 2.63 $122,843.4270.04 Mill and OverlayLO3,613.040.26 89%
$13,837,301.53JULIE AVE 2.63 $61,204.5664.59 Mill and OverlayLO1,800.130.16 100%
$13,889,113.95JENNINGS RD 2.47 $51,812.4163.61 Mill and OverlayLO1,523.890.12 100%
$14,109,009.25HAWKINS GLEN DR 2.30 $219,895.3170.23 Mill and OverlayLO10,088.860.70 100%
$14,361,801.56JOSEPH RD 2.17 $252,792.3167.21 Mill and OverlayLO7,435.070.48 35%
$14,481,556.87DANDRIDGE AVE 2.13 $119,755.3167.49 Mill and OverlayLO3,522.210.26 69%
$14,591,687.10BLAKE RD 2.09 $110,130.2367.85 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,239.120.27 100%
$14,762,440.61EMERALD DR 2.07 $170,753.5171.34 Mill and OverlayLO5,022.160.37 46%
$14,853,211.46SPENCER AVE 1.87 $90,770.8560.62 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,669.730.18 53%
$14,986,565.33KAYLA AVE 1.71 $133,353.8769.19 Mill and OverlayLO3,922.170.28 100%
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$15,076,740.81HEMLOCK LN 1.18 $90,175.4865.68 Mill and OverlayLO2,652.220.19 71%
$15,082,928.49JAMES ST 0.72 $6,187.6861.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE181.990.02 100%
$15,160,749.98ASBURY ST 0.71 $77,821.4962.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,288.870.17 100%
$15,204,351.85DOMINIC DR 0.71 $43,601.8762.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,282.410.08 100%
$15,277,792.47HARMONY LN 0.71 $73,440.6262.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,160.020.14 100%
$15,355,431.26MEISNER CIR 0.71 $77,638.7962.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,283.490.16 100%
$15,374,756.12EMILEO LN EXT 0.70 $19,324.8663.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE568.380.07 100%
$15,440,252.69SILVERTHORNE DR 0.70 $65,496.5763.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,926.370.14 100%
$15,566,050.75ABBEY RD 0.69 $125,798.0664.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,699.940.26 100%
$15,682,472.36SLEEPY HOLLOW 0.69 $116,421.6164.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,424.160.24 100%
$15,705,764.17UNNAMED RD 0.69 $23,291.8164.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE685.050.08 100%
$15,831,694.56DELANEY WAY 0.68 $125,930.3865.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,703.830.25 100%
$15,840,106.17DEWEY ST 0.68 $8,411.6265.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE247.400.02 100%
$15,886,745.97FISHER DR 0.68 $46,639.7965.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,371.760.19 100%
$15,963,672.90BRIMSTONE LN 0.67 $76,926.9366.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,262.560.15 100%
$15,994,492.19DAVID TER 0.67 $30,819.2966.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE906.450.06 100%
$16,079,514.39DON ROULSTON DR 0.67 $85,022.2066.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,500.650.18 100%
$16,160,153.68HAWKINS POND LN 0.67 $80,639.2966.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,371.740.17 100%
$16,188,306.04SHORT ST 0.67 $28,152.3666.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE828.010.06 100%
$16,262,841.48SPRING ST 0.67 $74,535.4466.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,192.220.18 100%
$16,278,535.77WARREN AVE 0.67 $15,694.2966.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE461.600.05 100%
$16,360,474.62CHESTNUT DR 0.66 $81,938.8567.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,409.970.17 100%
$16,476,872.76DIANA DR 0.65 $116,398.1468.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,423.470.25 100%
$16,549,132.36HILLCREST RD 0.65 $72,259.6068.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,125.280.12 100%
$16,578,135.39MORGAN CIR 0.65 $29,003.0368.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE853.030.06 100%
$16,629,638.47SCOTT TER 0.65 $51,503.0868.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,514.800.12 100%
$16,667,593.10DUBLIN WAY 0.64 $37,954.6369.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,116.310.08 100%
$16,721,438.84NATHANS WAY 0.64 $53,845.7469.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,583.700.11 100%
$16,762,976.63WILLISTON RD 0.64 $41,537.7969.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,221.700.09 100%
$16,787,020.65A AVE 0.63 $24,044.0270.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE707.180.07 100%
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$16,835,020.07ADAM CT 0.63 $47,999.4270.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,411.750.11 100%
$16,876,125.65BROWN ST 0.63 $41,105.5870.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,208.990.10 100%
$16,984,127.88GIBNEY CIR 0.63 $108,002.2370.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,176.540.23 100%
$17,061,927.13HAZELWOOD DR 0.63 $77,799.2670.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,288.210.16 100%
$17,098,431.65IRONWOOD DR 0.63 $36,504.5170.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,073.660.08 100%
$17,187,514.24MARTIN AVE 0.63 $89,082.6070.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,620.080.19 100%
$17,245,054.98RABBIT RUN 0.63 $57,540.7470.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,692.370.12 100%
$17,275,235.68SPICKET LN 0.63 $30,180.7070.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE887.670.10 100%
$17,370,054.12SURREY LN 0.63 $94,818.4470.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,788.780.20 100%
$17,449,857.00GALWAY LN 0.62 $79,802.8771.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,347.140.17 100%
$17,510,502.64LEONARD LN 0.62 $60,645.6471.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE1,783.700.13 100%
$17,619,292.22SALLY SWEET'S WAY 0.62 $108,789.5971.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,199.690.23 100%
$17,729,648.97DELAWARE DR 0.61 $110,356.7472.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,245.790.22 100%
$17,806,607.77ENTERPRISE DR 0.61 $76,958.8072.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE2,263.490.13 100%
$17,820,322.37GEORGE AVE 0.61 $13,714.6072.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE403.370.05 100%
$17,933,205.08HAMILTON LN 0.61 $112,882.7172.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,320.080.24 100%
$18,050,525.92STONEGATE LN 0.61 $117,320.8572.00 Mill and OverlayLO/CS/DE3,450.610.25 100%
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$953,137.00S BROADWAY - B (VETERANS MEM-MASS SL) 100.71 100% $953,137.0077.30 Preventative MaintenanceAR105,904.113.00
$1,319,494.03S BROADWAY - A (MAIN-VETERANS MEM) 99.60 100% $366,357.0478.16 Preventative MaintenanceAR40,706.341.08
$1,439,319.09BLUFF ST - A (LAKE-MILLVILLE) 82.42 36% $119,825.0684.53 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,313.900.91
$1,639,662.19N BROADWAY 72.99 35% $200,343.1073.77 Preventative MaintenanceAR22,260.340.73
$1,744,723.34S POLICY ST - A (CROSS ST-LOWELL RD) 56.95 58% $105,061.1581.37 Preventative MaintenanceCO11,673.460.62
$1,965,964.01S POLICY ST - B (LOWELL RD-MAIN ST) 42.26 86% $221,240.6680.78 Preventative MaintenanceCO24,582.301.09
$2,220,808.22BROOKDALE RD 39.86 52% $254,844.2178.54 Preventative MaintenanceCO28,316.022.06
$2,332,733.68BUTLER ST 25.63 100% $111,925.4675.98 Preventative MaintenanceCO12,436.160.85
$2,456,299.43GEREMONTY DR 25.58 100% $123,565.7575.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,729.530.65
$2,720,823.83N MAIN ST - D (CLARE-HAVERHILL) 25.57 100% $264,524.4076.05 Preventative MaintenanceCO29,391.602.05
$2,868,994.62KELLY RD 24.89 98% $148,170.7977.27 Preventative MaintenanceCO16,463.420.88
$3,045,179.83LAKE ST 24.49 100% $176,185.2079.78 Preventative MaintenanceCO19,576.131.39
$3,182,398.64CLUFF CROSSING RD 23.71 100% $137,218.8281.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO15,246.540.62
$3,778,581.34PELHAM RD 23.44 100% $596,182.7083.13 Preventative MaintenanceCO66,242.523.37
$3,857,756.26ERMER RD 23.43 100% $79,174.9282.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO8,797.210.56
$3,889,968.75SAND HILL RD 23.27 100% $32,212.4983.57 Preventative MaintenanceCO3,579.170.28
$4,010,866.02MILLVILLE ST - B (SCHOOL-BLUFF) 23.23 100% $120,897.2783.77 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,433.030.92
$4,132,703.63CLUFF RD 23.15 100% $121,837.6183.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,537.510.83
$4,249,470.13HAVERHILL RD - B (CHRISTINE-N MAIN ST) 23.03 100% $116,766.5084.42 Preventative MaintenanceCO12,974.060.92
$4,394,539.06WHEELER AVE 23.02 100% $145,068.9384.50 Preventative MaintenanceCO16,118.771.06
$4,520,498.68SHANNON RD - A (TOWN FARM-LANSING) 22.93 100% $125,959.6284.80 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,995.510.86
$4,745,964.18N POLICY ST 22.88 100% $225,465.5184.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO25,051.721.73
$4,886,404.34BRIDGE ST 22.88 100% $140,440.1684.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO15,604.461.11
$4,899,158.26GEREMONTY EXT 22.88 100% $12,753.9284.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO1,417.100.10
$4,913,536.42MILL POND RD 22.88 100% $14,378.1684.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO1,597.570.11
$5,034,127.40POND ST 22.88 100% $120,590.9784.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,399.001.04
$5,180,720.78MALL RD 22.88 100% $146,593.3884.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO16,288.150.70
$5,298,088.05PLEASANT ST - A (S POLICY-CONIFER) 22.88 100% $117,367.2784.99 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,040.810.62
$5,418,588.88MILLVILLE ST - A (MAIN-SCHOOL) 22.86 95% $120,500.8382.44 Preventative MaintenanceCO13,388.980.93
$5,587,715.83CROSS ST 22.84 79% $169,126.9577.05 Preventative MaintenanceCO18,791.881.33
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$5,755,069.04LAWRENCE RD - A (S BROADWAY-BUTLER) 22.74 97% $167,353.2183.61 Preventative MaintenanceCO18,594.801.29
$5,931,646.49N MAIN ST - B (BLUFF - ATKINSON) 21.03 52% $176,577.4572.65 Preventative MaintenanceCO19,619.721.39
$6,038,192.96MAIN ST - A (PELHAM-RT 28) 19.97 51% $106,546.4778.12 Preventative MaintenanceCO11,838.500.54
$6,128,728.11GREEN HAVEN RD 11.61 17% $90,535.1479.41 Preventative MaintenanceLO10,059.460.71
$6,264,684.73SHORE DR - B (MARY ANN-HENRY TAYLOR) 10.15 68% $135,956.6284.59 Preventative MaintenanceLO15,106.291.36
$6,343,780.46CRESTWOOD CIR 7.41 73% $79,095.7377.71 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,788.410.62
$6,407,045.34DYER AVE 7.24 63% $63,264.8873.81 Preventative MaintenanceLO7,029.430.50
$6,465,305.16GROVE AVE 6.55 88% $58,259.8382.24 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,473.310.65
$6,472,782.02EVERGREEN RD 5.33 100% $7,476.8572.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO830.760.09
$6,479,758.76FRANZ RD 5.33 100% $6,976.7572.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO775.190.09
$6,559,400.28FRASER DR 5.33 100% $79,641.5272.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,849.060.54
$6,588,050.55TAMMY ST 5.33 100% $28,650.2772.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,183.360.23
$6,617,775.34HENRY ST 5.26 100% $29,724.7873.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,302.750.23
$6,669,990.49INDEPENDENCE DR 5.24 100% $52,215.1674.28 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,801.680.37
$6,696,854.73GARDNER AVE 5.22 100% $26,864.2474.52 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,984.920.24
$6,714,807.41BERNICE AVE 5.19 100% $17,952.6874.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,994.740.11
$6,737,220.81DAWN ST 5.19 100% $22,413.4174.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,490.380.20
$6,769,803.24JUNIPER RD 5.19 100% $32,582.4374.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,620.270.25
$6,782,867.92MAYBERRY ST 5.19 100% $13,064.6874.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,451.630.10
$6,786,002.83PEAK AVE 5.19 100% $3,134.9174.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO348.320.04
$6,841,357.92BARRON AVE 5.15 100% $55,355.0975.51 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,150.570.40
$6,959,674.47LANCASTER FARM RD 5.12 100% $118,316.5575.92 Preventative MaintenanceLO13,146.280.93
$6,982,212.76ARLINGTON POND CT 5.12 100% $22,538.2975.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,504.250.24
$7,009,056.73CHARLES ST 5.05 100% $26,843.9676.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,982.660.22
$7,034,685.58IRVING ST 5.05 100% $25,628.8676.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,847.650.22
$7,064,145.76SORENSON RD 5.05 100% $29,460.1876.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,273.350.23
$7,098,140.26TIMOTHY LN 5.05 100% $33,994.5076.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,777.170.23
$7,138,677.18BECKY DR 5.05 100% $40,536.9277.13 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,504.100.32
$7,195,084.31COLONIAL DR 4.95 83% $56,407.1372.48 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,267.460.42
$7,211,332.06DUNBAR TER 4.86 100% $16,247.7579.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,805.310.12

ManageMyRoads by BETA
This Report Is Intended For General Planning and Informational Purposes Only9/19/2023 Page 2 of 7

*Please Note:  Unit pricing accounts for curb to curb improvements only; Does not include any drainage, sidewalk, ADA, gravel subbase or utility improvements.



Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Prev. Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$7,243,362.30CASTLE RIDGE RD 4.86 100% $32,030.2479.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,558.920.25
$7,245,502.42CLAY AVE 4.86 100% $2,140.1279.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO237.790.02
$7,255,184.78KIMBALL AVE 4.86 100% $9,682.3679.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,075.820.12
$7,310,645.81LINWOOD AVE 4.86 100% $55,461.0379.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,162.340.40
$7,324,896.25MAGNOLIA AVE 4.86 100% $14,250.4579.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,583.380.12
$7,347,858.05MESSER AVE 4.86 100% $22,961.7979.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,551.310.19
$7,352,910.81OFF PARK AVE 4.86 100% $5,052.7779.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO561.420.05
$7,373,961.41PENOBSCOT AVE 4.86 100% $21,050.6079.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,338.960.15
$7,388,972.59THERESE RD 4.86 100% $15,011.1879.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,667.910.12
$7,409,442.26BALL AVE 4.86 100% $20,469.6679.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,274.410.28
$7,459,015.27SHEPARD AVE 4.85 100% $49,573.0180.21 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,508.110.38
$7,499,397.75WILLIAMS ST 4.84 85% $40,382.4874.97 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,486.940.31
$7,552,191.01CHATHAM CIR 4.83 100% $52,793.2680.56 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,865.920.46
$7,561,860.18BIRCHWOOD RD 4.80 100% $9,669.1880.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,074.350.07
$7,568,775.65HOYT ST 4.80 100% $6,915.4780.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO768.390.07
$7,644,810.30LAMPLIGHTER LN 4.77 59% $76,034.6582.48 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,448.290.60
$7,679,574.81CHAPPY LN 4.74 181% $34,764.5281.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO13,949.180.99
$7,717,447.81NOTTINGHAM LN 4.74 100% $37,873.0081.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,208.110.31
$7,830,754.16TOWNSEND AVE 4.73 100% $113,306.3582.19 Preventative MaintenanceLO12,589.590.76
$7,857,957.90BODWELL AVE 4.72 100% $27,203.7482.49 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,022.640.22
$7,991,481.58PORCUPINE CIR 4.70 100% $133,523.6873.72 Preventative MaintenanceLO14,835.961.01
$8,013,085.22CANOBIE AVE 4.69 100% $21,603.6482.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,400.400.20
$8,045,188.70ST MARYS LN 4.68 100% $32,103.4883.20 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,567.050.25
$8,062,683.24ANSEL ST 4.66 100% $17,494.5483.45 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,943.840.14
$8,097,959.56LADY LN 4.63 78% $35,276.3284.43 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,919.590.28
$8,106,270.84EATON ST 4.63 100% $8,311.2883.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO923.480.08
$8,164,942.86KASHMIR DR 4.63 100% $58,672.0383.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,519.110.46
$8,214,778.04MATTHEW DR 4.63 100% $49,835.1883.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,537.240.41
$8,262,250.49MERRILL AVE 4.63 100% $47,472.4583.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,274.720.36
$8,264,059.77OFF MILLVILLE TER 4.63 100% $1,809.2883.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO201.030.03
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Prev. Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$8,310,096.37TYLER ST 4.63 100% $46,036.6083.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,115.180.36
$8,341,415.49PATTEE RD 4.58 83% $31,319.1277.94 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,479.900.27
$8,437,584.27ARCADIA LN 4.58 67% $96,168.7872.35 Preventative MaintenanceLO10,685.420.63
$8,482,100.69HUNTERS RUN 4.58 100% $44,516.4284.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,946.270.34
$8,505,244.93ROSEWOOD AVE 4.58 100% $23,144.2484.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,571.580.20
$8,510,681.35ALMA AVE 4.58 100% $5,436.4284.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO604.050.04
$8,522,517.56BIRCH RD 4.58 100% $11,836.2184.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,315.130.10
$8,525,332.01CHASE ST 4.58 100% $2,814.4584.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO312.720.04
$8,539,431.52GUY ST 4.58 100% $14,099.5184.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,566.610.11
$8,585,061.43MARSH AVE 4.58 100% $45,629.9184.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,069.990.36
$8,598,621.70MILDRED ST 4.58 100% $13,560.2784.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,506.700.10
$8,655,326.86MILLVILLE CIR 4.58 100% $56,705.1684.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,300.570.67
$8,709,726.95MULBERRY RD 4.58 100% $54,400.0984.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,044.450.43
$8,735,234.74OTIS AVE 4.58 100% $25,507.7984.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,834.200.21
$8,758,105.36POPLAR RD 4.58 100% $22,870.6384.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,541.180.18
$8,776,616.37RUTH ST 4.58 100% $18,511.0184.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,056.780.15
$8,824,794.18TAYLOR ST 4.58 100% $48,177.8184.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,353.090.38
$8,868,161.14SEED ST 4.43 89% $43,366.9677.53 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,818.550.36
$8,914,738.57ALTA AVE 4.42 66% $46,577.4374.64 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,175.270.35
$8,967,213.83AZARIAN RD 4.33 82% $52,475.2675.12 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,830.580.40
$9,010,711.48HIGHLAND AVE 4.31 81% $43,497.6582.46 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,833.070.33
$9,033,121.84DANA RD 4.17 78% $22,410.3673.88 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,490.040.17
$9,045,057.67MARYS LN 4.17 100% $11,935.8279.09 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,326.200.14
$9,059,208.58ARLINGTON SHORE DR 4.14 50% $14,150.9173.01 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,572.320.12
$9,108,169.78BIRCH HILL RD 4.10 55% $48,961.2075.19 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,440.130.38
$9,252,695.76SHORE DR - A (COVE-MARY ANN) 4.10 46% $144,525.9772.05 Preventative MaintenanceLO16,058.441.41
$9,313,070.01ELMWOOD AVE 4.09 52% $60,374.2574.03 Preventative MaintenanceLO6,708.250.52
$9,334,159.87SENTER ST 3.97 100% $21,089.8683.69 Preventative MaintenanceLO2,343.320.17
$9,411,485.21STANWOOD RD 3.93 100% $77,325.3478.03 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,591.700.63
$9,509,261.96NORWOOD RD 3.92 56% $97,776.7572.41 Preventative MaintenanceLO10,864.080.74
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Prev. Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
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$9,573,260.76MEISNER RD 3.90 37% $63,998.8072.03 Preventative MaintenanceLO7,110.980.46
$9,607,499.96LINDA ST 3.84 40% $34,239.2074.41 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,804.360.26
$9,686,023.02HAWK DR 3.78 38% $78,523.0674.43 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,724.780.62
$9,739,442.48COLE ST 3.78 41% $53,419.4773.48 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,935.500.42
$9,791,351.13CYPRESS ST 3.76 100% $51,908.6479.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,767.630.39
$9,828,736.97REMINGTON RD 3.68 30% $37,385.8473.12 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,153.980.28
$9,837,752.79PINE ST 3.55 100% $9,015.8275.84 Preventative MaintenanceLO1,001.760.08
$9,878,867.80MASON DR 3.55 62% $41,115.0172.62 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,568.330.32
$9,910,067.81ALEXANDER AVE 3.52 20% $31,200.0172.20 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,466.670.25
$9,949,631.74MEREDITH RD 3.49 61% $39,563.9372.21 Preventative MaintenanceLO4,395.990.31

$10,049,540.06AUTUMN WOODS RD 3.45 53% $99,908.3272.97 Preventative MaintenanceLO11,100.920.70
$10,079,545.08BELAIR LN 3.40 61% $30,005.0273.04 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,333.890.20
$10,166,108.41BRAEMOOR WOODS 3.39 100% $86,563.3283.99 Preventative MaintenanceLO9,618.150.68
$10,194,192.62BALDWIN ST 3.37 100% $28,084.2180.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,120.470.22
$10,295,831.07TICKLEFANCY LN 3.30 79% $101,638.4577.58 Preventative MaintenanceLO11,293.160.80
$10,348,593.88CASSIDY AVE 3.21 100% $52,762.8175.56 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,862.530.42
$10,397,156.82CINDY AVE 2.84 50% $48,562.9372.49 Preventative MaintenanceLO5,395.880.37
$10,469,276.65SYCAMORE AVE 2.50 79% $72,119.8374.98 Preventative MaintenanceLO8,013.310.57
$10,497,283.46CHAPPY LN 2.44 181% $28,006.8183.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO13,949.180.99
$10,583,476.41ARTEMIS RD 1.78 87% $86,192.9578.04 Preventative MaintenanceLO9,576.990.62
$10,616,182.01TROLLEY LN 1.72 67% $32,705.6073.33 Preventative MaintenanceLO3,633.960.24
$10,632,553.74AULSON RD 1.07 100% $16,371.7373.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,819.080.14
$10,641,331.76COVE RD EXT 1.07 100% $8,778.0273.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE975.340.11
$10,670,694.92LANCASTER CROSSING 1.07 100% $29,363.1673.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,262.570.23
$10,685,192.90MARONOS DR 1.07 100% $14,497.9873.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,610.890.12
$10,696,774.62WEINHOLD CIR 1.07 100% $11,581.7173.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,286.860.10
$10,701,620.54WELLS RD 1.07 100% $4,845.9273.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE538.440.06
$10,717,701.02LEE JOY LN 1.05 100% $16,080.4874.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,786.720.13
$10,726,335.21PARADISE PL 1.05 100% $8,634.1974.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE959.350.07
$10,746,989.64PARTRIDGE CIR 1.05 100% $20,654.4374.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,294.940.16
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Prev. Maint.
Salem, NH
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
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Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$10,750,710.21SILLEN DR 1.05 100% $3,720.5674.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE413.400.03
$10,768,131.25TUDOR DR 1.05 100% $17,421.0574.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,935.670.14
$10,775,933.69DEBI LN 1.04 100% $7,802.4375.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE866.940.07
$10,794,312.76HILL ST 1.04 100% $18,379.0875.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,042.120.15
$10,804,254.70JERICHO LN 1.04 100% $9,941.9475.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,104.660.08
$10,810,676.36MARC ST 1.04 100% $6,421.6575.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE713.520.06
$10,831,459.19MERIDIAN DR 1.04 100% $20,782.8375.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,309.200.16
$10,837,936.77SHETLAND CIR 1.04 100% $6,477.5875.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE719.730.05
$10,864,938.24THEODORE AVE 1.04 100% $27,001.4775.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,000.160.21
$10,873,637.16CORLISS ST 1.02 100% $8,698.9276.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE966.550.07
$10,902,401.10WHITENECK WAY 1.02 100% $28,763.9476.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,195.990.22
$10,952,620.02COVENTRY LN 1.01 100% $50,218.9277.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE5,579.880.38
$10,975,291.00WEBSTER ST 1.01 100% $22,670.9777.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,519.000.20
$10,986,954.20MUSE TER 1.00 100% $11,663.2078.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,295.910.10
$11,000,530.85WOODED KNOLL LN 1.00 100% $13,576.6578.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,508.520.10
$11,004,646.70AUDREY AVE 0.97 100% $4,115.8580.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE457.320.04
$11,029,520.35APPLEWOOD LN 0.97 100% $24,873.6580.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,763.740.20
$11,054,510.01BAILEY RD 0.97 100% $24,989.6680.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,776.630.20
$11,060,256.09BURNS RD 0.97 100% $5,746.0980.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE638.450.07
$11,092,031.58LISETTE DR 0.97 100% $31,775.4880.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,530.610.29
$11,105,116.35MCCORMICK WAY 0.97 100% $13,084.7780.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,453.860.10
$11,121,476.70MCKINSTRY CIR 0.97 100% $16,360.3580.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,817.820.13
$11,148,983.22RAYMOND AVE 0.97 100% $27,506.5380.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,056.280.17
$11,156,636.40WELSH CIR 0.97 100% $7,653.1880.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE850.350.06
$11,171,603.68CANDLESTICK LN 0.96 100% $14,967.2781.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,663.030.11
$11,219,168.79COPPER BEECH RD 0.95 100% $47,565.1282.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE5,285.010.41
$11,226,510.46DEXTER RD 0.95 100% $7,341.6782.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE815.740.08
$11,265,106.94EAGLE'S NEST RDG 0.95 100% $38,596.4782.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE4,288.500.30
$11,275,934.66JONATHAN HEIGHTS RD 0.95 100% $10,827.7382.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,203.080.10
$11,290,468.97WILLOW ST 0.95 100% $14,534.3182.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,614.920.08
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$11,314,755.53CANTERBURY CT 0.93 100% $24,286.5684.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,698.510.18
$11,348,971.81HARLEY LN 0.93 100% $34,216.2884.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,801.810.29
$11,365,073.93PUTNAM FARM RD 0.93 100% $16,102.1284.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,789.120.13
$11,396,906.66SYLVAN DR EXT 0.93 100% $31,832.7384.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,536.970.25
$11,411,015.09ANSEL ST EXT 0.92 100% $14,108.4385.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,567.600.12
$11,424,960.69PALMER ST 0.92 100% $13,945.6085.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,549.510.18
$11,440,325.88QUEEN ANNE LN 0.92 100% $15,365.1985.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,707.240.12
$11,448,236.50COTE RD 0.92 100% $7,910.6385.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE878.960.05
$11,480,188.29HALL AVE 0.92 100% $31,951.7985.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,550.200.24
$11,492,591.52LOIS LN 0.92 100% $12,403.2385.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,378.140.11
$11,499,441.53MULBERRY TER 0.92 100% $6,850.0185.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE761.110.05
$11,505,686.30NOWELL CT 0.92 100% $6,244.7785.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE693.860.07
$11,530,918.43O'SHAUGHNESSY LN 0.92 100% $25,232.1385.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,803.570.20
$11,533,505.42WEST LN 0.92 100% $2,586.9985.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE287.440.04
$11,538,171.29WOOD LN 0.92 100% $4,665.8785.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE518.430.06
$11,546,199.36MCMANN CT 0.92 100% $8,028.0785.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE892.010.07
$11,552,843.64MILLVILLE TER 0.92 100% $6,644.2885.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE738.250.08
$11,587,513.52NIRVANA DR 0.92 100% $34,669.8885.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,852.210.27
$11,604,925.19WALNUT TER 0.92 100% $17,411.6885.00 Preventative MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,934.630.14
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Routine Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road
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LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit
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$2,043.89LOWELL RD 434.78 $2,043.8991.99 Routine MaintenanceAR2,725.190.07 100%
$16,805.50MAIN ST - B (RT 28-GEREMONTY) 388.25 $14,761.6288.97 Routine MaintenanceAR19,682.150.99 90%
$29,189.52MAIN ST - C (GEREMONTY-N MAIN) 315.11 $12,384.0185.27 Routine MaintenanceAR16,512.010.82 69%
$39,892.74HOOKER FARM RD 111.11 $10,703.2289.99 Routine MaintenanceCO14,270.961.01 100%
$47,183.57SALEM ST 111.11 $7,290.8489.99 Routine MaintenanceCO9,721.110.75 100%
$59,254.71OLD ROCKINGHAM RD 111.11 $12,071.1389.99 Routine MaintenanceCO16,094.841.12 100%
$77,675.13SCHOOL ST 108.74 $18,420.4289.75 Routine MaintenanceCO346.380.03 97%
$97,558.70ZION HILL RD 108.70 $19,883.5791.99 Routine MaintenanceCO26,511.431.82 100%

$105,974.50HAMPSTEAD RD 100.49 $8,415.8087.86 Routine MaintenanceCO11,221.070.69 89%
$114,586.14HAVERHILL RD - A (DERRY TL-CHRISTINE) 99.72 $8,611.6588.53 Routine MaintenanceCO11,482.200.89 86%
$132,504.39SHANNON RD - B (LANSING-ATKINSON) 89.52 $17,918.2485.59 Routine MaintenanceCO23,890.991.59 70%
$142,018.25BLUFF ST - B (MILLVILLE-N MAIN ST) 78.23 $9,513.8786.45 Routine MaintenanceCO12,685.160.90 61%
$142,162.24WEST SIDE DR 23.26 $143.9985.99 Routine MaintenanceLO191.980.01 100%
$143,216.30HUTCH RD 23.26 $1,054.0685.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,405.410.10 100%
$145,179.09PUMPING STATION RD 23.26 $1,962.7985.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,617.050.21 100%
$148,329.45CLIFTON AVE 23.00 $3,150.3686.95 Routine MaintenanceLO4,200.480.30 100%
$152,363.59DYSON DR 22.99 $4,034.1486.99 Routine MaintenanceLO5,378.850.33 100%
$153,930.51BAGNELL AVE 22.73 $1,566.9287.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,089.230.16 100%
$155,606.77BARBARA AVE 22.73 $1,676.2687.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,235.010.15 100%
$157,484.82GOODRIDGE AVE 22.73 $1,878.0587.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,504.060.22 100%
$158,685.54TRINA RD 22.73 $1,200.7287.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,600.960.11 100%
$158,970.35GRIFFIN ST 22.47 $284.8188.99 Routine MaintenanceLO379.750.05 100%
$160,286.80FLORAL AVE 22.47 $1,316.4588.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,755.260.13 100%
$165,157.36BRADFORD DR 22.22 $4,870.5689.99 Routine MaintenanceLO6,494.080.40 100%
$166,334.20CENTRAL ST 22.22 $1,176.8489.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,569.120.11 100%
$167,252.09BRIDLE PATH LN 22.22 $917.8889.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,223.840.09 100%
$168,336.09ELEANOR ST 22.22 $1,084.0189.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,445.340.10 100%
$168,691.78FIRST ST 22.22 $355.6989.99 Routine MaintenanceLO474.250.05 100%
$174,704.00FLINTLOCK RD 22.22 $6,012.2189.99 Routine MaintenanceLO8,016.280.55 100%
$175,221.50FLORENCE AVE 22.22 $517.5089.99 Routine MaintenanceLO690.010.05 100%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Routine Maint.
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$176,544.25HAWTHORNE AVE 22.22 $1,322.7589.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,763.660.13 100%
$179,242.67KLEIN DR 22.22 $2,698.4389.99 Routine MaintenanceLO3,597.900.28 100%
$179,635.20LYNDALE AVE 22.22 $392.5389.99 Routine MaintenanceLO523.370.06 100%
$186,248.82MARIANNA RD 22.22 $6,613.6389.99 Routine MaintenanceLO8,818.170.63 100%
$190,160.61PARKER CIR 22.22 $3,911.7989.99 Routine MaintenanceLO5,215.710.39 100%
$204,361.16STILES RD 22.22 $14,200.5589.99 Routine MaintenanceLO18,934.070.81 100%
$207,245.61WINDWARD TER 22.22 $2,884.4589.99 Routine MaintenanceLO3,845.930.27 100%
$211,551.58EQUESTRIAN RD 22.22 $4,305.9789.99 Routine MaintenanceLO5,741.300.39 100%
$216,237.88SCOTLAND AVE 22.22 $4,686.3089.99 Routine MaintenanceLO6,248.390.40 100%
$218,011.13SYLVAN DR 22.17 $1,773.2590.21 Routine MaintenanceLO2,364.330.18 100%
$225,245.70MANOR PKY 22.17 $7,234.5790.21 Routine MaintenanceLO9,646.100.44 100%
$226,321.40COMMUNITY ST 21.98 $1,075.7090.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,434.270.13 100%
$235,636.32SILVER BROOK RD 21.92 $9,314.9291.23 Routine MaintenanceLO12,419.890.84 100%
$240,656.83COMMERCIAL DR 21.89 $5,020.5191.38 Routine MaintenanceLO6,694.010.34 100%
$244,904.25DEERFIELD ST 21.74 $4,247.4391.99 Routine MaintenanceLO5,663.240.40 100%
$246,771.10CAPTAINS RD 21.74 $1,866.8591.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,489.130.21 100%
$248,130.22COBURN ST 21.74 $1,359.1291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,812.160.19 100%
$248,561.56DOIRON RD 21.74 $431.3491.99 Routine MaintenanceLO575.120.05 100%
$249,290.88FIEDLER AVE 21.74 $729.3291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO972.420.08 100%
$252,844.67GENERAL PULASKI DR 21.74 $3,553.8091.99 Routine MaintenanceLO4,738.400.37 100%
$256,015.65GLEN DENIN DR 21.74 $3,170.9791.99 Routine MaintenanceLO4,227.960.26 100%
$256,436.27GREEN AVE 21.74 $420.6291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO560.830.04 100%
$264,430.01INDUSTRIAL WAY 21.74 $7,993.7591.99 Routine MaintenanceLO10,658.330.52 100%
$267,605.52KIM RD 21.74 $3,175.5191.99 Routine MaintenanceLO4,234.010.28 100%
$268,542.67POINT A RD 21.74 $937.1591.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,249.530.11 100%
$269,024.00WITCH HAZEL RD 21.74 $481.3291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO641.760.09 100%
$271,284.32ASPEN ST 21.74 $2,260.3291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO3,013.760.21 100%
$273,552.34BONANNO RD 21.74 $2,268.0291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO3,024.030.26 100%
$276,020.78JOHNSON AVE 21.74 $2,468.4491.99 Routine MaintenanceLO3,291.250.22 100%
$278,746.64MARIE AVE 19.23 $2,725.8689.15 Routine MaintenanceLO3,634.480.26 83%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Routine Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$280,702.79MAYLANE DR 19.11 $1,956.1591.99 Routine MaintenanceLO2,608.210.20 100%
$285,888.75COLLEEN DR 18.78 $5,185.9588.35 Routine MaintenanceLO6,914.610.54 100%
$287,009.71JILL RD 17.34 $1,120.9685.99 Routine MaintenanceLO1,494.610.11 100%
$287,738.82FAIRMONT RD 16.49 $729.1291.99 Routine MaintenanceLO972.160.07 100%
$289,410.02ANN AVE 13.13 $1,671.1987.77 Routine MaintenanceLO2,228.260.16 55%
$292,249.41BENNING ST 11.09 $2,839.4087.04 Routine MaintenanceLO3,785.860.27 41%
$296,345.98CARRIAGE LN 10.82 $4,096.5790.00 Routine MaintenanceLO5,462.090.37 100%
$301,976.99LAKE SHORE RD 10.13 $5,631.0185.74 Routine MaintenanceLO7,508.010.67 31%
$303,993.73CAR-MAR LN 9.71 $2,016.7490.11 Routine MaintenanceLO2,688.980.25 39%
$306,455.98JANA RD 8.94 $2,462.2592.00 Routine MaintenanceLO3,283.000.24 100%
$308,236.07AQUA WAY 4.65 $1,780.0986.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,373.450.16 100%
$309,721.60FREEDOM DR 4.65 $1,485.5386.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,980.710.11 100%
$311,187.05APOLLO WAY 4.60 $1,465.4587.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,953.930.13 100%
$311,737.38BETTY LEE TER 4.60 $550.3387.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE733.780.05 100%
$314,077.69CHRISTINE LN 4.60 $2,340.3187.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,120.410.22 100%
$314,457.72SUNSET CIR 4.60 $380.0387.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE506.710.04 100%
$316,893.18BOUNTY CT 4.44 $2,435.4690.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,247.280.22 100%
$317,919.75CLARE LN 4.44 $1,026.5790.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,368.770.11 100%
$318,247.11EWINS LN 4.44 $327.3690.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE436.480.05 100%
$319,060.11EYSSI DR 4.44 $813.0090.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,084.000.07 100%
$320,043.67GAIL RD 4.44 $983.5690.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,311.410.09 100%
$320,471.95LEESIDE DR 4.44 $428.2890.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE571.040.04 100%
$322,437.96MEADOW LN 4.44 $1,966.0190.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,621.350.19 100%
$324,207.16MILLVILLE LAKE DR 4.44 $1,769.2090.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,358.930.16 100%
$325,714.96NUGGET HILL RD 4.44 $1,507.8090.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,010.400.14 100%
$325,987.15OFF MARIE AVE 4.44 $272.1990.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE362.920.04 100%
$326,777.67SHADY LN 4.44 $790.5290.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,054.020.06 100%
$328,393.47SULLIVAN CT 4.44 $1,615.8090.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,154.400.17 100%
$328,943.81SUMMIT ST 4.44 $550.3490.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE733.790.05 100%
$330,316.90WALTER PALMER LN 4.44 $1,373.0990.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,830.780.16 100%
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Cost Benefit Value Analysis: Roadways Sorted By CBV for Routine Maint.
Salem, NH

Composite Pavement Cond.
Index (0-100) for Entire Road

AR - Arterial
CO - Collector

LO - Local
LO/CS/DE - Cul De Sac/Dead End

Functional Class KeyComp. PCI
Cost Benefit

Value

CBV

Cumulative TotalName CBV % Repair Repair Cost*Comp. PCI RepairSq. Yards ClassLength (Mi.)

$331,704.13WOODLAND AVE 4.44 $1,387.2390.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,849.640.20 100%
$335,427.09HUMMINGBIRD LN 4.40 $3,722.9591.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE4,963.940.35 100%
$336,033.63SUNSET RD 4.40 $606.5491.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE808.720.09 100%
$337,674.11BLUE FOX RD 4.35 $1,640.4892.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,187.300.16 100%
$338,686.44CAPTAINS DR 4.35 $1,012.3492.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,349.780.14 100%
$339,526.29DURHAM ST 4.35 $839.8592.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,119.800.08 100%
$348,369.97GARABEDIAN DR 4.35 $8,843.6892.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE11,791.570.50 100%
$349,377.71JEWELL DR 4.35 $1,007.7492.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE1,343.650.09 100%
$351,843.80KYLE DR 4.35 $2,466.0992.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE3,288.120.22 100%
$352,257.17MAPLE PL 4.35 $413.3792.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE551.160.06 100%
$353,873.74PACHECO DR 4.35 $1,616.5792.00 Routine MaintenanceLO/CS/DE2,155.430.17 100%
$354,788.05SMITH ST 2.27 $914.3191.96 Routine MaintenanceLO1,219.080.09 52%
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Gravel Roadway Score Summary
Salem, NH

Please Note:  Roadway Score based on a
point scale from 0 to 10 (worst to best)

Length (Miles)Count of SegmentsGravel Score
0.11210
0.4899
0.5158
0.4267
0.7296
0.3235
0.6654
0.1023
0.1112
0.0711

3.51Total:

Average Gravel Road Score By Segment: 6.12
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Gravel Roadway Inventory Report
Salem, NH

Please Note:  Roadway Score based on a point scale from 0 to 10 (worst to best).
Estimated Gravel to Pave Cost based on $140 per square yard per Town unit pricing

Mud/Drainage IssueName From To Rideability Roadway ScoreLength (Feet)Width Potholes Rutting Cross-SectionLoose Agg. Estimated Gravel to Pave Cost
TownRoadway Status:

ANDERSON AVE 0.09 Miles

YesANDERSON AVE SHORE DR DEAD END Good 6474.4718 No No GoodModerate $132,851.57
$132,851.576.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

AURORA ST 0.09 Miles

YesAURORA ST N MAIN ST DEAD END Good 6467.8418 No No GoodModerate $130,995.97
$130,995.976.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

BANKS AVE 0.15 Miles

NoBANKS AVE-01 GULLIVER AVE CUSHING RD Good 7574.3818 Yes No PoorModerate $160,825.40
NoBANKS AVE-02 CUSHING RD MARY ANN AVE Good 9223.6118 No No GoodModerate $62,611.49

$223,436.897.56Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

BUS RD 0.22 Miles

NoBUS RD BROOKDALE RD GATE Good 81,183.7818 No No GoodHigh $331,458.13
$331,458.138.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

CAR-MAR LN 0.23 Miles

YesCAR-MAR LN-05 PAVED SECTION END OF LOOP Good 6249.5418 No No GoodModerate $69,871.15
YesCAR-MAR LN-06 LOOP OFF CAR-MAR LN Poor 1344.9218 Yes Yes PoorModerate $96,578.03
YesCAR-MAR LN-07 OFF CAR-MAR LN BEND Good 3225.7518 Yes No PoorModerate $63,211.31
NoCAR-MAR LN-08 BEND CAR-MAR LN-02 Good 9375.5318 No No GoodModerate $105,148.18

$334,808.674.93Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

CHASE ST 0.05 Miles

NoCHASE ST-02 JAMES ST HUNT ST Good 7253.6112 Yes No GoodModerate $47,340.93
$47,340.937.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

CHERYL RD 0.06 Miles

NoCHERYL RD MARY ANN AVE DEAD END Good 10309.1116 No No GoodLow $76,934.28
$76,934.2810.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

CLARK AVE 0.11 Miles

NoCLARK AVE-01 SHORE DR DEXTER TER Good 9275.3120 No No GoodModerate $85,653.25
NoCLARK AVE-02 DEXTER TER DEAD END Good 7315.2520 Yes No GoodModerate $98,077.44

$183,730.697.93Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

CUSHING RD 0.12 Miles

NoCUSHING RD ELSIE AVE BANKS AVE Good 8608.2218 Yes No GoodLow $170,302.45
$170,302.458.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

DIORIO RD 0.04 Miles

NoDIORIO RD FORD AVE DEAD END Good 9224.6215 No No GoodModerate $52,412.13
$52,412.139.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

EMILEO LN EXT 0.08 Miles

YesEMILEO LN EXT (GR) PAVED SECTION DEAD END Poor 4437.4114 No Yes PoorModerate $95,258.61
$95,258.614.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

EVELYN RD 0.11 Miles

NoEVELYN RD THERESA AVE DEAD END Good 8606.7313 No No GoodHigh $122,693.34
$122,693.348.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

FORD AVE 0.06 Miles
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Mud/Drainage IssueName From To Rideability Roadway ScoreLength (Feet)Width Potholes Rutting Cross-SectionLoose Agg. Estimated Gravel to Pave Cost
NoFORD AVE-01 SHORE DR DIORIO RD Good 9226.6216 No No GoodModerate $56,402.14
NoFORD AVE-02 DIORIO RD DEAD END Good 894.6616 No Yes GoodModerate $23,558.70

$79,960.858.71Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

GRAHAM AVE 0.15 Miles

YesGRAHAM AVE MARY ANN AVE MARY ANN AVE Good 6781.5916 No No GoodModerate $194,528.85
$194,528.856.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

GRIFFIN ST 0.04 Miles

NoGRIFFIN ST (GR) JAMES ST HUNT ST Good 9231.5614 No No GoodModerate $50,427.68
$50,427.689.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

GULLIVER AVE 0.30 Miles

YesGULLIVER AVE-01 SHORE DR REID AVE Good 6329.0618 No No GoodModerate $92,135.98
YesGULLIVER AVE-02 REID AVE HUNT ST Good 41,279.8318 Yes No GoodModerate $358,352.83

$450,488.804.41Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

HUNT ST 0.38 Miles

YesHUNT ST-01 SHORE DR GULLIVER AVE Good 6416.8218 No No GoodModerate $116,709.43
YesHUNT ST-02 GULLIVER AVE ROLFE ST Good 6245.1918 No No GoodModerate $68,654.20
NoHUNT ST-03 GRIFFIN ST DEAD END Poor 5595.9218 Yes No PoorModerate $166,857.13
NoHUNT ST-04 GRIFFIN ST CHASE ST Poor 6740.7918 No No PoorHigh $207,421.80

$559,642.565.70Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

HURNEY AVE 0.03 Miles

NoHURNEY AVE BANKS AVE DEAD END Poor 5181.1719 No No GoodHigh $53,544.68
$53,544.685.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

JAMES ST 0.34 Miles

NoJAMES ST-01 SHORE DR ROLFE ST Good 7653.4715 Yes No GoodModerate $152,476.44
YesJAMES ST-02 ROLFE ST GRIFFIN ST Poor 2591.3915 Yes No GoodHigh $137,992.00
NoJAMES ST-03 GRIFFIN ST CHASE ST Good 9572.8115 No No GoodModerate $133,656.52

$424,124.976.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

KING ST 0.17 Miles

NoKING ST HENRY TAYLOR ST DEAD END Poor 5902.7615 Yes No PoorModerate $210,644.14
$210,644.145.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

MILLVILLE CIR 0.08 Miles

NoMILLVILLE CIR-07 MILLVILLE CIR OFF MILLVILLE CIR Poor 7337.7810 No Yes GoodHigh $52,543.21
YesMILLVILLE CIR-08 OFF MILLVILLE CIR DEAD END Good 796.0510 No No GoodLow $14,941.78

$67,484.997.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

OFF CAR-MAR LN 0.04 Miles

NoOFF CAR-MAR LN CAR-MAR LN CAR-MAR LN Good 9204.1812 No No GoodModerate $38,113.93
$38,113.939.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

OFF MILLVILLE CIR 0.02 Miles

YesOFF MILLVILLE CIR MILLVILLE CIR MILLVILLE CIR Good 6121.5812 No No GoodModerate $22,695.45
$22,695.456.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

PALM RD 0.06 Miles

YesPALM RD (GR) PAVED SECTION DEAD END Poor 3321.7719 No No PoorHigh $95,100.17
$95,100.173.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

REID AVE 0.05 Miles

NoREID AVE GULLIVER AVE DEAD END Good 10260.4410 No No GoodLow $40,513.47
$40,513.4710.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

ROLFE ST 0.08 Miles

YesROLFE ST-01 SHORE DR JAMES ST Good 4234.3415 Yes No GoodModerate $54,679.21
NoROLFE ST-02 JAMES ST HUNT ST Good 8208.7315 No No GoodHigh $48,704.82
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Mud/Drainage IssueName From To Rideability Roadway ScoreLength (Feet)Width Potholes Rutting Cross-SectionLoose Agg. Estimated Gravel to Pave Cost
$103,384.045.88Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

WENDY AVE 0.04 Miles

NoWENDY AVE LAWRENCE RD DEAD END Good 9203.6116 No No GoodModerate $50,675.11
$50,675.119.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

WESTWOOD RD 0.17 Miles

YesWESTWOOD RD MILLVILLE ST DEAD END Good 4915.2016 Yes No GoodModerate $227,782.92
$227,782.924.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

WRECK AVE 0.12 Miles

YesWRECK AVE SHORE DR DEAD END Good 4642.8615 Yes No GoodModerate $150,000.25
$150,000.254.00Weighted Avg: Est. Cost:

$4,721,336.51Total Est. Cost:
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